
CLUB CAR AFTERMARKET PARTS PRICING
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 2, 2010

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1010005 WASHER‐ 3/4 FLAT TYPE A        EA 0.40
1010019 RETAINER PIN‐TOW BAR           EA 12.70
1010028 WASHER‐ 1/2 TYPE A FLAT        EA 0.24
1010029 STEERING ARM ASSEMBLY‐WELD     EA 35.20
1010034 CHANNEL ASSEMBLY‐WELD          EA 15.60
1010038 TOW BAR LABEL                  EA 9.10
1010039 WASHER‐ 1/2" WAVE SPRING       EA 0.80
1010086 1/4‐20 T‐NUT                   EA 0.30
1010117 CLEVIS‐UPPER                   EA 10.80
1010124 PLATE‐ SPRING MOUNT            EA 9.40
1010125 SHOULDER BOLT SHORT            EA 1.60
1010126 SHOULDER BOLT LONG             EA 10.50
1010138 3/8‐16 DIMPLED LOCK NUT        EA 0.24
1010142 CUSHION‐ SHOCK ABSORBER        EA 1.00
1010145 NUT‐ 3/8‐24 HEX                EA 0.24
1010150 BEARING‐ THRUST                EA 1.00
1010177 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 2.00 HEX HEAD   EA 1.40
1010193 WASHER‐ 5/8 FLAT TYPE A        EA 0.30
1010200 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 4.25 HEX HEAD   EA 1.60
1010215 RESISTOR COIL‐1ST SPEED        EA 34.30
1010216 RESISTOR COIL‐2ND SPEED        EA 32.00
1010217 RESISTOR COIL‐3RD SPEED        EA 33.80
1010219 ROD‐ TIE                       EA 16.40
101021902 TIE ROD 20.643" LG             EA 16.20
1010237 BUSHING                        EA 0.24
1010317 COMPRESSION SPRING             EA 7.30
1010322 LOCK‐SEAT ADJUSTER             EA 6.20
1010338 U‐BOLT‐ PLATED                 EA 7.30
1010347 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY R.H.          EA 90.60
101034702 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ DS RH            EA 95.10
1010348 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY L.H.          EA 80.90
1010413 BAG STRAP ASSEMBLY             EA 8.00
1010433 STUD‐SELF‐CLINCHING FLUSH HEAD EA 1.70
1010434 BARREL ‐ PLASTIC               EA 0.30
1010435 5/16‐18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE BOLT   EA 0.50
1010436 BUMPER ‐ RUBBER                EA 0.30
1010504 CURVED FLANGE T NUT            EA 1.90
1010509 MOTOR‐ 36V 2.0 HP SERIES       EA 803.00
1010517 WASHER‐ .88 OD X .343 ID NYLON EA 1.20
1010521 NUT‐ 5/16‐24 HEX               EA 0.24
1010543 INSERT ‐ WOOD                  EA 2.10
1010545 SCREW‐HEX WASH.HD.1/4‐14 X .75 EA 0.35
1010546 SPACER                         EA 1.30

Page 1 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1010577 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.50 HEX CAP  EA 0.40
1010615 AC INTER RELAY W/ELEC TIMER    EA 153.50
1010715 SCREW‐ #10‐14 X .375 PHIL.HEAD EA 0.60
1010790 COWL BOW‐AUX FRAME             EA 27.00
1010805 SLEEVE‐ HILL BRAKE ROD         EA 0.24
1010806 ACCELERATOR ROD                EA 5.60
1010829 CLEVIS PIN‐ 5/16 X 3/4         EA 0.30
101082902 CLEVIS PIN‐ 5/16 X 1‐3/16      EA 0.35
101082903 CLEVIS PIN‐ 5/16 X 1           EA 0.35
1010850 DUST COVER                     EA 8.30
1010875 SCREW‐ #4‐40 MACHINE           EA 4.90
1010876 SCREW‐ #10‐32 MACHINE          EA 0.60
1010877 PUSHNUT‐ 3/8                   EA 0.34
1010878 BUMPER‐ BRAKE PEDAL RUBBER     EA 2.70
1010880 BRONZE BEARING                 EA 2.30
1010889 SWITCH DIMMER                  EA 8.30
101090801 BATTERY HOLD‐DOWN ‐ 10.375     EA 2.00
101090802 BATTERY HOLD‐DOWN ‐ 12.060     EA 2.60
1010909 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X 1.25 RD HD MCH EA 0.24
1010921 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 2.50 HEX CAP  EA 0.70
1010927 HILL BRAKE SPACER              EA 0.40
1010928 SPEED SWITCH BOX               EA 62.00
1010932 BALL JOINT‐ 1/4‐28             EA 1.70
1010933 SPRING‐ HILL BRAKE TORSION     EA 0.80
1010934 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.00 HEX CAP  EA 0.30
1010945 CAPLUG‐ SPEED SWITCH           EA 1.60
1010954 BALL STUD ‐ 1/4 ‐ 28 UNF       EA 1.80
1010958 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #6BLK 8IN           EA 2.50
1010969 ACCELERATOR PEDAL SUB ASS'Y    EA 121.90
1010973 ACCEL PIVOT ROD SUB ASM        EA 21.60
1010974 SPRING‐ ELECTRIC REAR LEAF     EA 35.00
1010984 .500‐20 UNF LUG NUT            EA 0.45
1010993 BODY KICK PLATE                EA 10.90
1011010 WIRE ASS'Y #10 WHITE           EA 3.30
1011014 COWL TRIM                      EA 27.41
1011017 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .375 HEX WASHER EA 0.30
1011019 NUT‐ TINNERMAN TYPE SPEED      EA 0.70
1011020 SPLIT GROMMET                  EA 1.80
1011024 ALIGNMENT PIN                  EA 1.60
1011034 WASHER‐ #4 TYPE B WIDE FLAT    EA 0.70
1011035 WIRE ASM #18 YELLOW            EA 4.70
1011052 WIRE ASM #18 BLACK             EA 1.86
1011053 WIRE ASM #18 BLUE              EA 1.86
1011054 WIRE ASM #18 WHITE             EA 1.86
1011055 WIRE ASS'Y #18 RED             EA 1.86
1011056 WIRE ASM #18 GREEN             EA 1.86

Page 2 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1011058 SPEED SWITCH ASS'Y             EA 103.25
1011069 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 RED           EA 5.90
1011072 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 10.30
1011073 WIRE ASS'Y #6 WHITE            EA 5.90
1011084 NUT‐ 1/4‐28 HEX JAM            EA 0.22
1011086 CAP END                        EA 4.20
1011114 NUT‐ M6‐1.00 HEX               EA 0.24
1011137 BRAKE DRUM                     EA 39.00
1011182 SEAT BACK ASS'Y 1980 4‐PASS    EA 63.76
1011210 SEAT SUPPORT 4‐PASS            EA 210.10
101121002 SEAT SUPPORT‐ IND VEH          EA 107.70
1011219 HINGE ASSEMBLY 4 PASSENGER     EA 82.00
1011220 HINGE LONG 4 PASSENGER         EA 19.00
1011221 HINGE SHORT 4 PASSENGER        EA 5.70
1011222 HINGE PIN LONG 1980 4 PASS     EA 6.10
1011226 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X .62 CS OVAL HD  EA 0.30
1011229 LOCKNUT‐ #6‐32 WHIZ            EA 0.24
1011230 ASHTRAY KIT                    EA 55.00
1011231 SEAT BACK CAP (BEIGE)          EA 8.25
1011273 CONTINUITY TESTER              EA 6.70
1011279 INSULATOR WASHER               EA 4.70
1011280 LOCKNUT‐ 5/16‐18               EA 0.33
1011290 BALL BEARING                   EA 3.40
1011291 OUTER AXLE‐ TUBE BEARING       EA 8.90
1011303 ADJUSTMENT BOLT CAP            EA 5.90
1011304 50‐20 LUG STUD                 EA 2.00
1011324 TERMINAL BOLT                  EA 9.50
1011347 TERMINAL KIT                   EA 5.00
1011348 REAR PANEL 4 PASSENGER         EA 105.65
101134802 REAR PANEL‐ 4 PASSENGER‐ LSV   EA 89.90
1011393 HUB BEARING PACKAGE            EA 8.30
1011394 SLAB BASE "T" NUT PKG          EA 5.40
1011400 KIT‐ FOAM SEAL (STEERING UNIT) EA 5.70
1011401 BALL CUP & RETAINING KIT       EA 45.20
1011402 PACKAGE‐ BRAKE MOUNTING BLOCK  EA 8.60
1011403 BRAKE CABLE KIT                EA 16.30
1011407 GE HARDWARE KIT                EA 21.00
1011410 BRUSH PACKAGE                  EA 129.00
1011411 KIT‐ BRUSH SPRING (GE MOTOR)   EA 19.60
1011415 SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION KIT     EA 3.30
1011418 KIT‐ HILL BRAKE PEDAL          EA 14.90
1011439 MICRO SWITCH‐ #730             EA 9.00
1011446 1981‐84 D.S. ELECTRIC PART LST EA 23.00
1011451 SCREW‐ #12 X .75 TYP AB HX WSH EA 0.30
1011463 BRAKE SHOE KIT                 EA 32.50
101146302 SHOE KIT‐ NON‐ASBESTOS BRAKE   EA 51.50

Page 3 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1011464 PACKAGE‐ BRAKE SPRING          EA 19.60
1011465 BRAKE ACTUATOR KIT             EA 78.24
1011466 KIT‐ SHOE RETAINER             EA 19.50
1011467 KIT‐ ANCHOR BODY (BRAKE)       EA 43.70
1011478 HYDROMETER                     EA 29.70
1011480 METER‐ VOLT‐OHM                EA 64.30
101149202 COVER‐ STEERING CLMN WIRE‐ 12" EA 6.80
1011497 BEZEL‐ TAILLIGHT               EA 3.20
1011498 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .50 CS OVAL HD  EA 0.24
1011502 TERMINAL BLOCK & FUSE PANEL    EA 27.50
1011517 ENCLOSURE‐ 4 SIDED‐WHITE 4PASS EA 565.00
1011519 EXTRA BAG ATTACHMENT 4‐PASS    EA 197.00
1011522 KIT‐ TRAILER HITCH (1‐7/8 BALL EA 62.00
1011524 KIT‐ REAR VIEW MIRROR          EA 47.00
1011546 TRAILER HITCH BALL ‐ 1 7/8"    EA 9.00
1011553 DECAL‐ TRAILER HITCH           EA 1.60
1011557 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X 1.00 HX MACHINE EA 0.25
1011558 NUT‐ MACH ‐ HEX 6‐32           EA 0.25
1011571 NUT‐ #8‐32 HEX                 EA 0.25
1011578 5/16 FLAT WASHER‐TYPE B        EA 0.30
1011582 TAILLIGHT BULB                 EA 1.30
1011583 BULB‐ TURN SIGNAL              EA 1.40
1011586 TAIL LIGHT SUB‐ASSEMBLY        EA 14.00
1011590 SWITCH SUB‐ASSY‐ TURN SIGNAL   EA 104.70
101159001 TURN SIGNAL SUBASM 6 PIN       EA 179.80
1011610 LOCKWASHER‐ #8 SPLIT SS        EA 0.24
1011627 NUT‐ #10 SPEED                 EA 0.40
1011632 1981 CLUB CAR DS OWNERS MANUAL EA 11.50
1011633 SERVICE MANUAL 1981‐1984 ELECT EA 46.00
1011649 PUSH NUT .25                   EA 0.40
1011652 HINGE PLATE                    EA 3.30
1011659 #8‐32 UNC‐2B SLUB BASE TEENUT  EA 0.55
1011691 ACCEL PEDAL SPRING HANGER      EA 3.70
1011694 ACCELERATOR BRACKET‐BRG ASM    EA 13.30
101169501 VINYL EXTRUSION                EA 2.50
1011697 WASHER‐ 5/16 FLAT ‐ SPECIAL    EA 0.50
1011699 SPACER‐ .50 NYLON SLEEVE       EA 0.40
1011700 SPACER ASSEMBLY                EA 2.90
1011703 FAIRWAY VILLAGER DECAL         EA 4.90
1011706 SEAT BACK SUPPORT MTG PAD      EA 1.90
1011707 MTG BRKT LESTRONIC II          EA 7.20
1011708 MAIN SEAT BACK SUPPORT         EA 21.88
1011710 KNEE BRACE WELD ASSY           EA 34.47
1011724 NUTSERT                        EA 2.10
1011726 SNAP ON CRYSTAL                EA 3.40
1011734 JOINT‐ BALL                    EA 3.10

Page 4 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1011760 PLUG‐ TUBE                     EA 1.10
1011761 KNOB‐ SEAT ADJUSTMENT          EA 7.00
1011767 BATTERY THERMOMETER            EA 22.20
1011777 FUSE 3 AMP                     EA 0.65
1011779 E‐CLIP‐ 1/2                    EA 0.24
1011794 KIT‐ ADJUSTABLE SEAT BACK      EA 57.20
1011825 HORN BRACKET                   EA 3.50
1011843 TAILLIGHT LENS                 EA 8.70
1011852 PLATE‐ CANOPY TRIM             EA 2.80
1011854 BRACE‐ FRONT CANOPY            EA 13.90
1011855 BRACE‐ LEFT REAR               EA 19.60
1011856 BRACE‐ RIGHT REAR              EA 19.60
1011860 BLACK REINFORCEMENT RING       EA 4.50
1011862 KNEE BRACE RH CANOPY MTG       EA 6.40
101186302 FRAME‐ WINDSHIELD‐ VAC COWL    EA 84.20
1011864 WINDSHIELD MTG TAB LEFT        EA 8.43
1011865 KNEE BRACE LH CANOPY MTG       EA 6.40
1011868 WELDMENT‐ WINDSHIELD FRAME     EA 75.60
1011871 CANOPY ASSY‐ SPORTS BEIGE      EA 106.30
1011877 HILL BRK LATCH KIT PRE 9529    EA 13.80
101187702 HILL BRK LATCH KIT 9529&LTR    EA 17.70
1011878 T‐NUT‐ 1/4‐20 X .310 CAPPED    EA 2.10
1011883 PAD‐ WINDSHIELD FRAME MOUNTING EA 2.30
1011886 CANOPY KIT‐ BEIGE DS           EA 211.20
1011887 DUST COVER                     EA 1.30
1011892 FRONT HUB ASM REPLACEMENT KIT  EA 48.50
1011896 WINDSHIELD MTG TAB RIGHT       EA 8.90
1011897 BUMPER‐ PROTECTIVE             EA 0.80
1011910 KIT‐ STEM CAVITY               EA 30.00
1011930 SEAL‐ VERTICAL SOCKET DUST     EA 1.70
1011931 WASHER‐ 1/4 FLAT               EA 0.24
1011937 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.25 HEX HEAD  EA 0.80
1011938 BRACE‐ REAR CANOPY KNEE        EA 7.90
1011942 MODIFIED GROMMET               EA 1.70
1011962 DECAL‐ REFRESHMENT CENTER      EA 13.00
1011963 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.50 RD HD SQ N EA 1.20
1011964 WASHER. 1/4 FLAT TYPE A        EA 0.24
1011965 LOCKWASHER‐ 1/4 SPLIT SS       EA 0.24
1011968 BARREL‐ NATURAL PLASTIC        EA 0.80
1011972 DRAIN PLUG (PORT REFRESH CTR)  EA 9.60
1011988 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.00 PHL.TRUSS EA 1.00
1011990 WASHER‐ 3/8 FLAT               EA 0.24
1011991 SCREW‐ #4‐40 X 1.12 RD HD MACH EA 0.45
1011993 PIN‐ 3/16 ROLL                 EA 0.30
1011997 F & R SWITCH ASS'Y             EA 44.80
1012008 SUPPORT‐ SIDE CANOPY           EA 3.50

Page 5 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012022 CLAMP‐ CABLE                   EA 0.40
1012030 SPRING‐ FRONT LEAF             EA 33.80
1012042 STRAIN RELIEF DC CORD 10 GAGE  EA 1.80
1012047 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .375 SELF TAP   EA 0.25
1012075 EXTENSION SPRING               EA 6.19
1012076 LOCKWASHER‐ #8 EXTERNAL TOOTH  EA 0.13
1012077 1984 ELECTRIC OWNERS MANUAL    EA 11.80
1012094 TRANSFORMER 36 LC25 115/60     EA 282.50
1012095 CAPACITOR                      EA 28.35
1012096 ELECTRIC TIMER KIT             EA 133.40
1012097 AMP METER                      EA 17.42
1012098 DC CORD BUSHING                EA 0.93
1012099 A.C. CORDSET                   EA 14.64
1012101 PD FUSE ASM                    EA 7.53
1012105 TIMER                          EA 30.82
1012106 AMP METER                      EA 17.73
1012107 TIMER KNOB                     EA 1.96
1012126 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X .625 HX WASHER EA 0.60
1012151 LUBRICANT‐ 11 OZ SPRAY CAN     EA 9.07
1012159 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.75 HEX HEAD   EA 0.41
1012168 ENGINE MTG PLATE INNER FRAME   EA 23.71
101217301 NUMBER DECAL 1 EA B/G LOOSE    EA 3.00
1012177 MOTOR AXLE CLIP                EA 2.89
1012180 U‐BOLT                         EA 1.44
1012181 BRACKET‐ SHOCK MOUNTING ‐RH    EA 9.07
1012182 BRACKET‐ SHOCK MOUNTING ‐LH    EA 8.66
1012186 SEAL‐ DUST                     EA 1.13
1012204 BUMPER PLATE                   EA 3.30
1012266 BRAKE CABLE MTG BRACKET        EA 1.34
1012267 GUSSET BRAKE MTG BRACKET       EA 0.82
1012269 BELL CRANK & SHAFT ASSY        EA 10.82
1012272 ELECTRICAL BOX BELL CRANK ‐U‐  EA 22.99
1012274 ELECTRIC TRAY COVER            EA 18.25
1012275 SOLENOID 12 VOLT               EA 56.19
1012285 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .625 HX TYP TT EA 0.40
1012289 BELT‐ DRIVE                    EA 23.81
1012293 FUEL LINE‐ BULK                FT 1.86
1012295 10 AMP FUSE                    EA 1.00
1012303 BUSHING ‐ STEEL(GAS CAR)       EA 1.00
1012304 SHACKLE‐ REAR SPRING ‐GAS STR  EA 3.20
1012314 EXHAUST HEADER                 EA 76.00
1012319 ACCELERATOR ROD                EA 13.71
1012323 OIL LIGHT                      EA 8.00
1012324 SPRING‐ GAS REAR LEAF          EA 35.98
1012325 U‐BOLT                         EA 4.12
101232601 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFT      EA 104.20

Page 6 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012328 BATTERY‐ 12 VOLT               EA 78.40
1012333 JOINT‐ #10‐32 BALL             EA 3.10
1012335 STARTER GENERATOR ADJ BRACKET  EA 9.48
1012338 BELT‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR        EA 17.80
1012341 STARTER / GENERATOR PULLEY     EA 22.78
1012348 AIR INTAKE HOSE CLAMP          EA 2.37
1012352 AIR INTAKE HOSE                EA 29.18
1012353 STUD‐ 1/4‐28 X .360 BALL       EA 2.06
1012382 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 BLACK            EA 4.33
1012384 WIRE ASSY #6 BLACK             EA 2.68
1012385 WIRE ASSY #6 BLACK             EA 2.47
1012396 WIRE ASSY #18 BLACK            EA 1.85
1012412 BODY‐ HINGE PLATE              EA 2.70
1012428 BOLT‐3/8‐16 X 2.25 RD HD SQ NK EA 0.82
1012431 WASHER‐ #4 FLAT                EA 0.25
1012432 SCREW‐ #4‐40 X 1.00 SLOT RD HD EA 0.31
1012438 LOCKNUT‐ #10‐24 NYLON INSERT   EA 0.24
1012441 BOLT‐ 3/8‐24 HEX HEAD          EA 1.96
1012442 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 18MM HEX HEAD EA 0.41
1012451 CAPACITOR                      EA 47.11
1012455 SQUARE KEY 'TRANSMISSION'      EA 2.16
1012460 MUFFLER SUPPORT BAR            EA 15.98
1012462 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 3.50 HEX HEAD   EA 0.67
1012463 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X .875 HEX HEAD   EA 0.52
1012465 COLUMN BEARING‐TOP             EA 10.93
1012466 DUST COVER                     EA 2.25
1012467 DRAG LINK RACK & PINION        EA 11.96
1012492 KIT‐ STEERING                  EA 559.88
1012496 SHOCK & GEAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY  EA 70.31
1012499 BOOT‐ STEERING COLUMN          EA 1.75
1012504 PENCIL HOLDER                  EA 10.82
1012505 KEYS (SET OF 2)                PR 2.65
1012507 CARBURETOR/AIR CLEANER GASKET  EA 1.60
1012509 GASKET                         EA 0.80
1012510 EXHAUST GASKET                 EA 3.75
1012511 GASKET‐ KF82 HEAD              EA 72.50
1012512 CYLINDER                       EA 509.76
1012513 INLET VALVE                    EA 19.80
1012514 EXHAUST VALVE                  EA 42.00
1012515 PISTON                         EA 54.60
1012516 PISTON RING SET                EA 33.10
1012517 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY        EA 93.50
1012518 CYLINDER GASKET                EA 5.60
1012519 GASKET                         EA 3.90
1012520 IGNITER                        EA 212.50
1012521 EXCITER COIL                   EA 75.90

Page 7 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012522 SPARK PLUG                     EA 9.00
1012524 OIL SEAL                       EA 4.25
1012525 VALVE SPRING                   EA 6.70
1012528 NUT‐ M8‐1.25 HEX               EA 0.24
1012530 ON/OFF DECAL                   EA 3.20
1012534 1985 DS GASOLINE OWNERS MANUAL EA 12.16
1012535 1985 DS ELECTRIC OWNERS MANUAL EA 12.16
1012549 EXTERNAL SNAP RING PLIERS      EA 23.20
1012560 INTERNAL SNAP RING PLIER 9O    EA 30.70
1012565 SCREW‐ #12 PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD EA 1.10
1012566 TAPERED COMPRESSION SPRING     EA 0.70
1012570 CARRIER BOLT                   EA 0.90
1012571 WASHER‐ 5/16 EXTRA THICK FLAT  EA 0.55
1012577 ENGINE OIL DECAL               EA 4.25
1012581 WASHER‐ .609 OD NYLON CUP      EA 1.25
1012594 SCREW‐ #4‐40 MACHINE           EA 0.25
1012597 SEAT BUMPER                    EA 11.89
1012602 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X .375 SOCKET HD EA 0.30
101260202 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X 3/4 SOCKET HD  EA 0.60
1012604 WASHER‐ .675"ID X 1.19"OD STL. EA 0.35
1012605 RING‐ .579 INTERNAL RETAINING  EA 0.30
1012607 SNAP RING                      EA 5.50
1012619 FUEL TUBE & FITTING ASSY       EA 5.90
101261901 FUEL TUBE & FITTING ASSY       EA 14.20
1012629 CHOKE COVER                    EA 12.40
1012633 CHOKE SPRING                   EA 0.70
1012634 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.0 SCKT SHLDR EA 2.50
1012641 VALVE EXTENSION                EA 2.00
1012642 SPORT WHEEL COVER KIT (EACH)   EA 12.00
1012649 HOSE CLAMP                     EA 0.30
1012651 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK         EA 14.70
1012656 SEAT GASKET‐SHORT              EA 8.90
1012657 SEAT GASKET‐LONG               EA 26.30
1012664 RUBBER PLUG                    EA 2.25
1012671 SHIM                           EA 2.90
1012678 WASHER                         EA 2.80
1012682 SEAL WASHER                    EA 1.85
1012683 OIL SEAL                       EA 5.10
1012684 AXLE TUBE GASKET               EA 4.90
1012687 BEARING                        EA 10.30
1012688 SHIM                           EA 1.93
1012703 HOUSING GASKET                 EA 7.42
1012706 8MM X 60MM BOLT                EA 0.25
1012708 10MM NUT                       EA 0.60
1012711 BREATHER                       EA 5.26
1012714 OIL SEAL                       EA 6.90

Page 8 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012716 NEEDLE BEARING                 EA 31.40
1012717 CASE GASKET                    EA 10.50
1012718 SCREW‐ M6‐1.00 X 20MM HEX CAP  EA 0.99
1012719 SCREW‐ M6‐1.00 X 14MM HEX CAP  EA 1.00
1012720 INPUT SHAFT                    EA 155.80
1012722 GEAR‐ 25 TOOTH                 EA 67.20
1012723 THRUST WASHER‐ 3.0MM           EA 5.70
1012725 THRUST WASHER‐ 3.6MM YELLOW    EA 7.40
1012727 SNAP RING                      EA 1.32
1012731 BEARING‐ NEEDLE 21 X 28 X 14   EA 9.10
1012732 O‐RING                         EA 1.14
1012734 OUTPUT SHAFT                   EA 125.05
1012736 GEAR ASSY‐ 36 TOOTH            EA 130.82
1012738 CLUTCH HUB                     EA 54.33
1012740 SYNCHRO INSERT                 EA 1.90
1012741 SYNCHRO SPRING                 EA 1.05
1012742 SYNCHRONIZER RING              EA 28.30
1012743 THRUST WASHER                  EA 11.00
1012746 SLEEVE SHIFT ARM               EA 135.00
1012747 SHIFTER BALL                   EA 0.55
1012748 SHIFTER SPRING                 EA 0.95
1012750 SHIFTER ARM LEVER‐ INSIDE      EA 67.50
1012751 SHIFTER SHAFT                  EA 24.20
1012752 ROLL PIN                       EA 0.80
1012754 O‐RING                         EA 0.80
1012755 GOVERNOR GEAR‐ 41 TOOTH        EA 85.90
1012757 GOVERNOR SLEEVE                EA 12.80
1012758 SPACER‐THIN                    EA 8.65
1012761 BALL BEARING                   EA 9.98
1012763 ARM‐ INTERNAL GOVERNOR         EA 3.80
1012764 SCREW‐ M4‐.70 X 6MM            EA 0.24
1012765 WASHER                         EA 0.89
1012766 SNAP RING                      EA 0.42
1012767 OIL SEAL                       EA 3.00
1012768 GOVERNOR ARM ‐EXTERNAL‐        EA 4.12
1012769 6MM X 25MM HEX BOLT            EA 0.30
1012772 GOVERNOR ARM PIVOT             EA 12.20
1012773 SCREW‐ M5‐.8 X 10MM HEX HEAD   EA 0.34
1012776 GOVERNOR SPRING                EA 2.65
1012777 NEUTRAL SWITCH                 EA 65.00
1012781 SHOCK ABSORBER KIT             EA 58.60
1012783 SHIM 0.2MM                     EA 1.10
1012784 SHIM 0.1MM                     EA 4.10
1012786 JET‐ PILOT                     EA 14.00
1012787 SCREW‐ IDLE STOP               EA 4.80
1012788 SCREW‐ PILOT                   EA 10.20

Page 9 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012789 SPRING                         EA 1.90
1012790 GASKET                         EA 4.99
1012792 GASKET                         EA 0.99
1012793 PIN‐ FLOAT                     EA 2.15
1012794 FLOAT                          EA 42.50
1012795 CARBURETOR MAIN JET 92.5       EA 12.20
1012796 GASKET                         EA 1.80
1012797 NUT                            EA 8.15
1012798 SPEED SWITCH SLIDE             EA 7.50
1012799 GASOLINE MAINT. & SERV. MANUAL EA 26.30
1012802 FLYWHEEL PULLER                EA 33.20
1012803 DRIVE CLUTCH PULLER ‐ GAS ‐    EA 3.15
1012806 TOOL‐ TORSION SPRING           EA 22.10
1012809 SEAL PULLER                    EA 165.30
1012811 BEARING PULLER                 EA 61.10
1012812 BEARING PULLER WEDGE ATTACH.   EA 105.40
1012814 WASHER  ‐ RETAINING            EA 7.25
1012818 RAMP PLATE                     EA 44.80
1012819 SPIDER                         EA 96.30
1012820 SPRING ‐ CONICAL               EA 4.55
1012823 FACE & HUB ASS'Y‐FIXED         EA 205.00
1012824 SHEAVE ‐ V BELT                EA 37.00
1012828 KIT‐ROLLER ARM ASSEMBLY        EA 89.00
1012830 M8X1.25X22 HEX CAP SCREW       EA 0.50
1012836 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X 3/4 SOC HD CAP  EA 0.25
1012837 SPRING                         EA 13.95
1012838 CAM & HUB ASSEMBLY             EA 115.00
1012844 SPRING                         EA 0.75
1012845 CAP PLUG                       EA 1.85
1012846 GASKET                         EA 1.60
1012847 COVER‐ INSPECTION              EA 11.25
1012848 TUBE‐ RUBBER                   EA 12.50
1012849 CLIP                           EA 0.80
1012851 DRAIN PLUG                     EA 3.15
1012852 GASKET                         EA 0.65
1012853 BOLT‐ 6 X 70                   EA 1.55
1012858 PLATE‐ BREATHER                EA 2.55
1012860 MAIN DRAIN PLUG                EA 4.95
1012861 GASKET                         EA 0.95
1012862 O‐RING                         EA 0.75
1012863 COLLET‐ VALVE                  EA 2.75
1012864 SEAT‐ SPRING                   EA 7.25
1012865 TAPPET                         EA 12.98
1012866 FLYWHEEL                       EA 315.00
1012868 GEAR‐ BALANCER                 EA 46.00
1012871 KEY                            EA 1.90

Page 10 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012873 SHIM‐ T=1.05MM                 EA 4.90
1012875 SHIM‐ T=1.05MM                 EA 4.90
1012877 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6203            EA 7.20
1012878 RING‐ SNAP                     EA 0.80
1012879 PIN‐ PISTON                    EA 9.80
1012880 ARM‐ SPLASH                    EA 5.90
1012881 LOCKWASHER                     EA 0.99
1012882 BOLT‐ CONNECTING ROD           EA 5.10
1012883 BALANCER                       EA 145.00
1012885 NUT‐ LEFT HAND‐ 18MM           EA 5.25
1012886 WASHER‐ 18MM                   EA 3.25
1012887 INSULATOR                      EA 8.10
1012889 STUD‐ 8 X 40                   EA 1.35
1012890 STUD‐ 6 X 32                   EA 1.35
1012895 BOLT‐ 8 X 38                   EA 1.35
1012896 DOWEL PIN                      EA 1.35
1012897 BOLT‐ 6 X 30                   EA 0.75
1012899 BOLT ‐8 X 45‐                  EA 1.35
1012901 GASKET GOVERNOR SHAFT BOLT     EA 0.25
1012903 BRONZE BEARING                 EA 2.50
1012905 GOVERNOR ARM ‐INSIDE‐          EA 19.50
1012906 GOVERNOR ARM ‐OUTSIDE‐         EA 3.50
1012907 GOVERNOR LINK                  EA 3.90
1012908 SHAFT STOP BOLT ‐6 X 22‐       EA 0.75
1012909 BOLT ‐6 X 14‐                  EA 0.75
1012912 SPRING                         EA 2.65
1012919 NUT ‐6MM‐                      EA 0.25
1012922 GOVERNOR SHAFT                 EA 11.25
1012923 O‐RING GASKET                  EA 3.50
1012933 BOLT ‐6MM‐                     EA 0.90
1012938 CONNECTOR                      EA 39.80
1012947 CAP‐ TAPPET T=2.7MM            EA 4.75
1012948 CAP‐ TAPPET T‐ 2.9MM           EA 4.75
1012949 CAP‐ TAPPET T=3.15MM           EA 4.75
1012950 CAP‐ TAPPET T=3.4MM            EA 4.75
1012951 CAP‐ TAPPET T=3.65MM           EA 4.95
1012952 SHIM‐ T=140MM                  EA 4.75
1012953 SHIM‐ T=1.70MM                 EA 4.75
1012954 SHIM‐ T=1.40MM                 EA 4.75
1012955 SHIM‐ T=1.70MM                 EA 4.75
1012958 PISTON‐ .25MM OVERSIZE         EA 55.00
1012959 PISTON‐ .50MM OVERSIZE         EA 55.00
1012960 PISTON RING SET‐ .25MM OVRSZE  EA 34.00
1012961 PISTON RING SET‐ .50MM OVRSZE  EA 34.00
1012962 CARBURETOR MAIN JET 90.0       EA 12.00
1012963 CARBURETOR MAIN JET 87.5       EA 6.20

Page 11 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1012964 CARBURETOR MAIN JET 85.0       EA 6.20
1012974 KIT‐ CARBURETOR REBUILD        EA 70.00
1012981 CLAMP                          EA 1.25
1012982 CAM BUTTON KIT                 EA 50.10
1012983 EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE            EA 13.20
1012985 STUD                           EA 1.89
1012986 LOCKWASHER‐ M4                 EA 0.25
1012987 HANDLE‐ FNR SWITCH             EA 4.50
1012988 SHAFT‐ 36V WIPER F&R SWITCH    EA 26.00
1012993 COMMUTATOR END BELL            EA 48.00
1012999 END BELL OUTPUT SHAFT          EA 41.00
1013001 BEARING‐ OUTPUT SHAFT BALL     EA 7.50
1013002 BEARING RETAINER               EA 9.50
1013003 KEY‐ STARTER GENERATOR         EA 3.55
1013004 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY              EA 330.00
1013005 BEARING‐ COMMUTATOR BALL       EA 5.50
1013009 SCREW‐ POLE PIECE              EA 2.20
1013010 FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY            EA 125.00
1013011 BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (CCW)    EA 28.00
101301102 BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (CW)     EA 30.10
1013031 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL        EA 6.50
1013032 MOLDED ACCESS DOOR BLACK       EA 18.00
101303202 ACCESS PANEL ‐ BLACK‐ CUT      EA 4.00
1013035 BELLOWS‐ LONG                  EA 15.80
1013036 BUSHING STEERING GEAR HOUSING  EA 6.24
1013039 TIE ROD STOPPER WASHER         EA 3.50
1013042 NUT‐ M12‐1.25‐ HEX             EA 2.90
1013044 RACK SCREW LOCKNUT             EA 4.10
1013045 RACK GUIDE PRESSURE SPRING     EA 1.80
1013047 STEERING GEAR BOX              EA 105.00
1013051 SNAP RING                      EA 4.50
1013052 SEAL‐ STEERING PINION DUST     EA 3.90
1013061 LOCKNUT‐ #10‐32 NYLON INSERT   EA 0.24
1013064 E‐RING                         EA 0.65
1013081 D.S. GAS GOLF CAR PARTS MANUAL EA 20.00
1013085 TRANS CABLE W/BALL JOINT       EA 45.00
1013092 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 RED             EA 3.50
1013103 INNER FENDER                   EA 35.25
1013125 U‐BOLT                         EA 3.25
1013132 ENCLOSURE 4‐SIDED  1982‐UP     EA 285.00
101313401 CLAMP‐ BLACK HOSE              EA 0.25
101313402 CLAMP‐ GREEN HOSE              EA 0.46
1013135 SEAL‐ DOUBLE LIP               EA 2.25
1013140 MOLDED ACCESS PANEL ‐  BEIGE   EA 20.30
1013158 ACCELERATOR CABLE              EA 16.90
1013159 ACCELERATOR CABLE BRACKET      EA 0.80

Page 12 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1013164 SHOCK ABSORBER KIT             EA 57.30
1013165 ELECTRIC ILLUSTRATED PART LIST EA 45.00
1013169 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X.500 RD. HEAD   EA 0.25
1013176 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.50 TRUSS HD. EA 0.75
1013207 HANGER‐ BRAKE CABLE            EA 1.75
1013216 PLUG‐ BUTTON                   EA 0.55
1013218 KIT‐ ACCESS DOOR BLACK         EA 30.00
1013233 ACCELERATOR ROD ASM CARYALL II EA 31.00
1013234 ACCELERATOR ROD CARRYALL II    EA 26.00
1013239 TRANSMISSION CABLE ASSY CAII   EA 90.70
1013266 SCREW‐ #8 X .500 PHILLIPS HEAD EA 0.25
1013272 SNAP‐IN HOLE PLUG CAII         EA 2.25
1013280 ANGLE CLIP CARRYALL            EA 2.25
1013304 SCR.MACH.PH.OV.C.S. 10 X .62   EA 3.50
1013306 CORNER CAP CARRYALL II         EA 5.60
1013309 STRAP‐ UTILITY SEAT            EA 5.25
1013311 SEAT BUMPER SHORT              EA 3.85
1013312 SEAT BUMPER LONG               EA 8.25
1013317 TAILGATE DECAL                 EA 13.90
1013318 TAPERED KNOB CAII              EA 3.50
1013320 VINYL ARMREST ASSY RH CARRYALL EA 31.00
1013332 SUPPORT WASHER AIR FILTER      EA 2.70
1013333 LOCKING PLATE AIR FILTER       EA 4.50
1013334 AIR FILTER & ACCEL. BRACKET    EA 6.00
1013335 CAP‐ SEATBACK_BLACK            EA 10.10
1013338 F&R WELDMENT CARRYALL II       EA 37.00
1013343 DASH COMPONENT‐ RH BLACK       EA 35.00
1013344 DASH COMPONENT‐ LH BLACK       EA 31.00
1013350 FENDER TRIM KIT‐BEIGE          EA 52.00
1013351 FENDER TRIM KIT‐BLACK          EA 50.00
1013355 F & R HANDLE ASSY CARRYALL II  EA 16.40
1013357 RIVET‐ 5/32 ALUMINUM POP       EA 0.30
1013359 MAIN CARBURETOR JET 80.0       EA 4.90
1013366 HAIR SPRG COTTER PIN           EA 0.33
1013379 AIR FILTER ELEMENT             EA 5.50
1013380 AIR FILTER O‐RING              EA 3.98
1013388 AIR FILTER COVER W/DECAL       EA 59.00
1013390 DECAL‐ GOLF ETIQUETTE          EA 3.30
1013393 GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL‐GAS CAR EA 18.30
1013402 BED LATCH TORSION SPRING CA II EA 9.00
1013410 SPEED SWITCH ASS'Y             EA 95.00
1013412 RIVET‐ 1/8" PROTRUDING HEAD    EA 0.40
1013413 .375 DIA. ROD CLIP CARRYALL II EA 2.45
1013414 EXHAUST HEADER CARRYALL        EA 199.00
1013416 REAR LEAF SPRING ‐ CAII        EA 75.70
1013421 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 SPEED              EA 0.45

Page 13 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1013422 CUP HOLDER KIT                 EA 11.00
101342501 ANGLED RECEPTACLE KIT ‐ FIELD  EA 49.18
1013443 HORN BUTTON W/BOOT             EA 17.70
1013461 SCREW‐ #10‐16 HEX HEAD HI‐LO   EA 0.30
1013462 FUEL GAUGE SENDING UNIT        EA 38.80
1013463 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 BLUE         EA 2.90
1013469 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 BLACK        EA 1.45
1013483 BRACE‐ TRAILER HITCH           EA 7.80
1013489 SERVICE LATCH DECAL CA II      EA 5.80
1013494 COVER‐ SCREW HEAD              EA 0.25
1013496 DECAL‐ HOT RESISTOR WARNING    EA 3.90
1013509 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.75 HX HD CAP EA 0.32
1013512 RELAY                          EA 44.00
1013529 WASHER‐ #8 TYPE A FLAT         EA 0.21
1013531 SPRING‐ BRAKE RETURN           EA 4.59
1013532 BRAKE SPRING GAS               EA 8.00
1013547 HOUR METER BRACKET             EA 7.50
1013552 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 RED          EA 1.92
1013554 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 BLACK        EA 1.92
1013578 HOUR METER KIT GAS             EA 85.40
1013579 HOUR METER KIT ELECTRIC        EA 95.40
1013582 BRAKE ADJUSTMENT SOCKET TOOL   EA 4.50
1013583 SENDING UNIT GASKET            EA 2.60
1013587 F&R BELL CRANK WELDMENT        EA 13.06
1013589 RING‐ .338" INTERNAL RETAINING EA 0.25
1013590 SPRING‐ FNR CAM                EA 0.65
1013591 PIN‐ 1/8 X 1/2 ROLL            EA 0.35
1013593 INTERNAL RETAINING RING PLIERS EA 25.40
1013609 SOLENOID‐ 12 VOLT              EA 23.00
1013628 FUSE & RECEPTACLE MTG. BRACKET EA 5.79
1013630 FUEL PUMP                      EA 98.47
1013649 CHARGER RECEPTACLE BEZEL       EA 3.80
1013659 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY              EA 6.10
1013661 EXHAUST MUFFLER                EA 169.80
1013662 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.25 THRD FORM EA 0.45
1013665 RAKE HOLDER KIT                EA 27.00
1013666 RAKE HOLDER                    EA 17.60
1013677 BATTERY DANGER DECAL           EA 3.00
1013683 J‐BOLT                         EA 1.85
1013685 RUBBER TUBE 19.6 INCHES LONG   EA 8.20
1013686 TUBE                           EA 5.80
1013687 CLAMP‐ 3/8" S.S. HOSE          EA 1.45
1013700 CLAMP                          EA 1.85
1013703 1986 ELECTRIC OWNERS MANUAL    EA 10.00
1013704 1986 GAS CAR OWNERS MANUAL     EA 12.00
1013733 INTAKE EXPANSION               EA 87.00

Page 14 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1013734 LOCKWASHER‐ 8MM SPLIT          EA 0.24
1013746 CLAMP‐ .301 ID HOSE            EA 0.80
1013754 BUCKLE‐ BAG STRAP              EA 3.25
1013756 GEAR CASE R.H.                 EA 255.00
1013757 GEAR CASE L.H.                 EA 175.00
1013758 GASKET ‐ CASE                  EA 8.00
1013759 FILL PLUG W/GASKET             EA 5.79
1013760 FILL PLUG                      EA 6.80
1013762 IMPULSE FUEL PUMP REBUILD KIT  EA 39.00
1013763 BOLT ( 6 X 50 )                EA 0.80
1013764 SHAFT INPUT                    EA 198.59
1013765 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ‐ LARGE      EA 200.10
1013766 INTERMEDIATE GEAR ‐ SMALL      EA 150.40
1013767 OUTPUT GEAR                    EA 275.00
1013768 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE L.H.    EA 184.80
1013769 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE R.H.    EA 102.70
1013770 DIFFERENTIAL IDLER GEAR        EA 56.00
1013771 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR              EA 71.00
1013772 DIFFERENTIAL PIN               EA 20.90
1013773 PLATE‐ THRUST (DIFF. GEAR)     EA 6.60
1013774 PLATE‐ THRUST (IDLER GEAR)     EA 6.20
1013775 INPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL           EA 4.10
1013780 KEY‐ SUNK                      EA 4.70
1013782 PLATE‐ LOCK                    EA 4.40
1013785 AXLE ASSEMBLY ‐ RIGHT ‐        EA 447.50
1013786 AXLE ASSEMBLY ‐ LEFT ‐         EA 429.40
1013787 LUG STUD                       EA 4.45
1013789 GASKET AXLE TUBE               EA 1.10
1013790 BOLT (10 X 30 )                EA 2.50
1013791 WASHER‐ 3/8 SPLIT LOCK         EA 0.35
1013792 CIRCLIP TYPE C                 EA 4.30
1013794 AXLE SHAFT OIL SEAL            EA 3.90
1013818 SLEEVE CAP                     EA 0.45
1013820 BED LOAD DECAL CARRYALL II     EA 7.20
1013824 REAR VIEW MIRROR               EA 36.10
1013825 MIRROR MOUNTING BRACKET        EA 12.00
1013832 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 5.00 HEX HD CP EA 1.60
1013846 KIT‐ REAR MIRROR‐ WEST COAST   EA 49.00
1013855 SPACER‐ STANDARD               EA 0.66
1013857 LIGHT SWITCH KNOB              EA 6.80
1013860 SWITCH BRUSH ASSEMBLY          EA 12.00
1013861 INTERMEDIATE STEERING SHAFT    EA 66.00
1013866 TRANS. CABLE SUPPORT BKT. KIT  EA 15.80
1013869 PAD‐ BRAKE PEDAL               EA 2.75
1013870 PAD‐ HILL BRAKE                EA 1.30
1013871 PAD‐ ACCELERATOR PEDAL         EA 2.75

Page 15 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1013872 1/4‐20 X 4.00 HEX HD SCREW     EA 0.80
1013876 PUSHNUT‐ 3/8                   EA 0.30
1013882 BATTERY HOLD DOWN GAS GROUP 70 EA 4.90
1013884 SPACER‐ BAG HOOP               EA 1.60
1013886 WIPER SWITCH CASE COVER        EA 5.50
1013887 SPEED SWITCH ARM               EA 4.50
1013923 SCREW‐ 5/16‐24 X .75 GR 8 HEX  EA 0.60
1013924 NUT‐ 5/16‐24 HEX HEAD CONE     EA 0.35
1013928 SUPPORT CENTER BATTERY         EA 5.40
1013930 TEST BLADE                     EA 1.60
1013932 CA II ILLUS. PARTS LIST 86‐91  EA 52.20
1013935 BAG HOOP W/BUCKLE & STRAP ASM  EA 48.00
1013938 CAP SEAT BACK DARK SADDLE TAN  EA 15.00
1013952 GASKET                         EA 1.20
1013953 PUMP COVER                     EA 6.60
1013954 ENGINE SHROUD                  EA 45.90
1013960 GEAR CASE W/O LOCKOUT OPENING  EA 376.70
1013961 FUEL TANK STRAP BRACKET        EA 4.00
1013971 SHIELD‐ RESISTOR               EA 15.90
1013972 FRONT FUEL STRAP ASSEMBLY      EA 15.00
1013982 COVER‐ BROWN PLASTIC SCREW HD  EA 0.30
1013983 BUMPER ‐ SIDE TRIM             EA 10.35
1013985 BUMPER GUARD SIDE TRIM CA 2    EA 24.00
1013991 THROTTLE PLATE BUSHING         EA 0.75
1013998 SWITCH BRUSH SPRING            EA 0.75
1014000 STUD‐ SPEED SWITCH ADJUSTMENT  EA 2.10
1014003 BELLCRANK‐ SPEED SWITCH        EA 2.50
1014007 WASHER‐ 1/4 FLAT               EA 0.24
1014008 RESISTOR MOUNTING BOARD        EA 27.00
1014010 GROMMET‐ STRAIGHT SPLIT        EA 1.75
1014012 RESISTOR COIL 4TH SPEED        EA 22.50
1014013 RESISTOR COIL 3RD SPEED        EA 34.00
1014014 RESISTOR COIL 2ND SPEED        EA 24.00
1014016 SWITCH ACCELERATOR ROD         EA 8.10
1014017 WIPER SWITCH ARM CARRIER       EA 8.85
1014019 SCREW‐ #4 X .375 SELF‐TAPPING  EA 0.25
1014029 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6               EA 6.60
1014030 WIRE ASSY #6 WHITE 1ST SPEED   EA 6.60
1014032 WIRE ASSY #6 ORANGE            EA 7.50
1014033 WIRE ASSY #6 YELLOW            EA 7.50
1014034 WIRE ASSY #6 GREEN             EA 8.10
1014035 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 7.90
1014036 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK         EA 8.75
1014039 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 6.60
1014045 STANDOFF‐ RESISTOR COIL        EA 5.40
1014049 BEARING‐ IDLER                 EA 34.00

Page 16 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1014050 RETAINER‐ SPRING               EA 0.75
1014051 SPRING‐ DRIVE CLUTCH           EA 8.00
1014052 ASM‐ MOVEABLE FACE‐ DRV CLUTCH EA 99.00
1014055 RETAINER                       EA 0.75
1014056 RING‐ SPIRAL BACKUP            EA 1.25
1014057 RETAINING RING                 EA 0.45
1014058 THRUST WASHER                  EA 3.90
1014059 DRIVE HUB ASSY‐ DRIVE CLUTCH   EA 46.00
1014062 DRIVER‐ DRIVE CLUTCH           EA 2.00
1014063 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.00 HEX HEAD  EA 0.54
1014065 WASHER‐ .38" ID DELRIN FLAT    EA 0.25
1014070 FIXED FACE ASSY‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH EA 101.00
1014072 MOVEABLE FACE ASSY             EA 99.00
1014078 KEY‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH             EA 1.00
1014080 RING‐ RETAINING                EA 1.50
1014085 ACCELERATOR ROD ASM‐WIPER SWT. EA 16.00
1014089 NEUTRAL LOCKOUT CAM KIT        EA 9.00
1014098 SCREW‐ 3/4‐16 X 2.50 HEX CAP   EA 3.00
1014107 INTERNAL GOV. ARM ALIGN. JIG   EA 13.10
1014109 BOLT‐ #10‐24 X 1.0 RD HD SQ NK EA 0.75
1014116 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 SPEED              EA 0.60
1014119 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 RED           EA 8.50
1014125 WEDGE‐ MOLDED                  EA 1.35
1014126 SEAT‐ PLASTIC BEARING          EA 1.80
1014131 CHAIN HOOK ASSEMBLY CA II      EA 25.90
1014145 BUSHING‐ SECONDARY WGHT SPLIT  EA 0.90
101414801 NAMEPLATE‐ CLUB CAR AMBER      EA 20.80
101414802 NAMEPLATE‐ CLUB CAR CLEAR      EA 19.60
1014153 BOLT‐ BRAKE CLUSTER MNT        EA 0.75
1014156 BRACKET LAMP MOUNTING          EA 3.20
1014172 SOCKET & LAMP ASSY‐TURN SIGNAL EA 12.50
1014176 BEZEL & REFLECTOR ASSY‐ LEFT   EA 5.40
1014177 BEZEL & REFLECTOR ASSY‐RIGHT   EA 5.40
1014180 BULB ‐ HEADLAMP                EA 5.40
1014187 ELEC. MAINT. & SVC MANUAL 1988 EA 58.00
1014189 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.00 HEX CAP   EA 1.30
1014198 NAMEPLATE KIT AMBER            EA 20.10
1014201 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.25 HEX CAP   EA 0.40
1014202 TIMER WITH STOP BUTTON         EA 152.78
1014203 STARTER/GEN BRKT. ASSEMBLY     EA 15.00
1014207 BUSHING W/25 MM I.D.           EA 20.20
1014211 SEAL‐ BEARING                  EA 5.00
1014212 SPACER‐ SHAFT                  EA 2.00
1014213 BEARING ASSY‐ STEERING SHAFT   EA 4.40
1014214 RING‐ RETAINING                EA 1.50
1014216 STEERING COLUMN REBUILD KIT    EA 17.40

Page 17 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1014217 SPRING‐ STEERING SHAFT COMP.   EA 2.80
1014231 CARRYALL II MAINTENANCE MANUAL EA 22.00
1014234 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ REAR GAS       EA 21.40
1014235 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ FRONT COMMON   EA 21.40
1014236 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ REAR COMMON    EA 21.40
1014253 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 BRASS HEX JAM      EA 0.35
1014259 TOOL ‐ STEERING RETAINING RING EA 30.90
1014264 TOOL‐STEERING BEARING PRESS    EA 20.40
1014273 F&R SWITCH CASE ASSEMBLY       EA 35.00
1014274 BATTERY CAP                    EA 1.80
1014276 PLATE‐ FRONT SPRING RETAINER   EA 15.00
1014278 PERMANENT TOWING ATTACHMENT    EA 40.00
1014282 BEARING                        EA 8.00
1014287 SPRING‐ DRIVE BUTTON           EA 7.70
1014288 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X .75 THRD FORM EA 0.70
1014289 PULLEY‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR      EA 34.00
1014290 BELT‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR        EA 11.25
1014304 NUT‐ HEX 5/16‐18 STAINLESS STL EA 0.35
1014305 BATTERY TERMINAL PROTECT SPRAY EA 8.80
1014306 1/4 FLAT WASHER ‐ TYPE B       EA 0.24
1014315 KIT ‐ FRONT BUMPER MTG D S     EA 16.30
1014316 KIT ‐ FRONT BUMPER BRACE       EA 16.20
1014321 SCREW‐ #10 TRUSS HEAD TORX     EA 0.30
1014374 SPACER‐ SS BATTERY TERMINAL    EA 1.10
1014375 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X .50 SS HEX HD  EA 1.00
1014387 CORNER CAP CAI                 EA 1.60
101438702 CORNER CAP AWD                 EA 1.40
1014392 BAG REST MAT                   EA 6.25
1014402 STEM MOUNTING BRACKET          EA 27.00
1014410 1988 GASOLINE OWNERS MANUAL    EA 11.80
1014413 PIN‐ HAIR SPRING COTTER        EA 0.25
1014415 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 TORX TRUSS EA 0.50
1014419 BRACE‐ 4‐PASSENGER CANOPY REAR EA 71.18
1014420 4‐PASSENGER HARDWARE MTG KIT   EA 21.10
1014423 CANOPY & TRIM ASSY‐ 4‐PASSENGR EA 398.50
1014433 KIT‐ HARDWARE                  EA 47.76
1014434 CANOPY KIT‐ BEIGE 4‐PASSENGER  EA 442.00
1014435 WINDSHIELD TINTED ONE‐PIECE    EA 99.00
101444101 21" PLASTIC EXTRUSION          EA 10.59
1014451 DRIVE‐ FIXED FACE              EA 97.33
101445102 KIT‐ FIXED FACE DRIVE          EA 114.70
1014453 DRIVE CLUTCH BUTTON KIT        EA 15.10
1014454 KIT‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH BUTTON      EA 14.90
1014455 DRIVE CLUTCH WEIGHT KIT        EA 74.00
1014471 TAPE‐ VINYL FOAM‐ 1/8" X 3/4"  EA 1.30
1014475 1987‐88 ILLUST PARTS LIST GAS  EA 30.70

Page 18 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1014476 RESISTOR COIL 6TH SPEED        EA 31.50
1014482 SPACER‐ NYLON                  EA 0.40
1014496 TOOL‐ CLUTCH PULLER            EA 25.40
1014497 CLUTCH DRIVE HUB PULLER        EA 23.20
1014498 TOOL‐ CLUTCH ALIGNMENT         EA 71.70
1014503 BRACE‐ CAI REAR CANOPY         EA 76.60
1014506 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ WHITE‐ CA1/2      EA 239.00
101450698 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ BEIGE‐ CA1/2      EA 239.00
1014507 DRIVEN CLUTCH PULLER PLUG      EA 14.30
1014508 DRIVEN CLUTCH CAM PULLER       EA 55.10
1014509 ASM‐ CANOPY‐ WHITE             EA 165.00
101450902 ASM‐ CANOPY‐ BLACK             EA 178.40
101450903 ASM‐ CANOPY‐ BEIGE             EA 178.10
1014510 C.C. CLUTCH TOOL KIT           EA 229.00
1014513 TLGT MTG BKT ASM (L.H.)        EA 9.60
1014514 TLGT MTG BKT ASM (R. H.) CA 1  EA 9.60
1014516 KIT‐ FUSE LINK                 EA 6.35
1014517 REFRESHMENT UNIT DOOR CA I     EA 116.70
1014521 BAR UNIT HINGE CA I            EA 21.00
1014523 PUMP‐ IMPULSE FUEL             EA 61.00
1014524 SQ IMPULSE PUMP REBUILD KIT    EA 35.50
1014528 WASHER‐ 1/4 PLASTIC            EA 0.25
1014530 HORN‐ 12V DC                   EA 16.90
1014535 FUEL TANK CAP GASKET           EA 1.70
1014537 5/16‐18 SLF‐CLINCH FLUSH HD    EA 0.80
1014538 DS CANOPY KIT ‐ WHITE          EA 160.00
1014539 BRACKET‐CARB INLET FITTING     EA 5.89
1014540 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X 3/8 TAPTITE     EA 0.42
101454602 BUMPER MOUNT 2" DIA ‐ GAS      EA 16.90
1014548 ROD‐ REFRESHMENT CENTER HINGE  EA 7.16
101454902 BUMPER MOUNT ANGLED ‐ ELEC     EA 16.30
1014552 BUMPER                         EA 10.74
1014555 LOCKNUT‐ 7/16‐14 NYLON HEX     EA 0.25
1014556 PORTABLE REFRESHMENT CENTER    EA 883.00
1014557 WASHER‐ 7/16 FLAT              EA 0.24
1014558 CANOPY ASSEMBLY WHITE          EA 110.00
1014559 BAR UNIT CENTER DOOR HINGE CAI EA 14.21
1014573 SPRING RETAINER                EA 5.05
1014577 CARRYALL I SERVICE MANUAL GAS  EA 99.90
1014629 WINDSHIELD GASKET ‐CAB‐SERVICE EA 34.95
1014634 NYLON BUSHING CARRYALL         EA 1.05
1014635 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 SOCKET HEAD CAP  EA 2.21
1014636 DOOR HANDLE ‐ INSIDE CAB       EA 21.26
1014638 WASHER‐ 7/16 NYLON             EA 0.84
1014645 SNAP WASHER KIT ‐BLACK‐        EA 4.95
1014650 ILL. PARTS LIST ‐ GAS ‐ CA I   EA 48.10

Page 19 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1014651 ILL.PARTS LIST ‐ELECTRIC‐ CAI  EA 28.80
1014654 RESISTOR COIL                  EA 41.60
1014655 RESISTOR COIL                  EA 74.20
101465701 BOTTLE HOLDER BEIGE            EA 18.90
101465703 BOTTLE HOLDER BLACK            EA 21.00
1014662 ARMREST MTG BRACKET CARRYALL   EA 10.21
1014675 REAR LEAF SPRING               EA 52.00
1014678 CLUB CAR OPTIONAL ELE MOTOR    EA 585.00
1014697 TIMER KIT‐ 36VDC/230VAC        EA 292.20
1014727 WASHER‐ #4 NYLON FLAT          EA 0.25
1014728 RESISTOR MTG. BOARD            EA 24.75
1014729 RESISTOR COIL FIRST SPEED      EA 32.10
1014735 SPEED SWITCH & RESISTOR GROUP  EA 335.88
1014743 T ‐ BOLT ‐ MUFFLER CLAMP       EA 10.50
1014749 CONTROLLER‐ 36V SERIES         EA 435.00
1014771 WHEEL RIM WHITE                EA 23.20
1014789 DIODE‐ GENERAL PURPOSE‐ 3.0A   EA 4.25
1014797 SPACER TUBE ‐ CAB CARRYALL     EA 11.00
1014803 GOVERNOR ROD                   EA 8.00
1014807 SWITCH‐ LIMIT                  EA 2.60
1014808 SWITCH‐ LIMIT                  EA 2.50
1014828 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 6.60
1014854 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 ORANGE        EA 9.80
1014855 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 10.40
1014856 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 6.60
1014858 WIRE ASSEMBLY‐ #6 RED          EA 6.60
1014859 CANVAS ENCLOSURE CA1 WHITE     EA 265.00
1014871 SCREW‐ #4‐40 X 2.0 HX WSHR HD  EA 0.65
1014883 DECAL‐ DASH WARNING            EA 5.10
1014895 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X.31 RD HD MACH  EA 0.80
1014898 CANOPY KIT‐ WHITE 4‐PASSENGER  EA 442.00
1014899 4‐PASS CANOPY & TRIM ‐ WHITE   EA 428.00
1014901 SPACER ‐ OVERLOAD BUMPER       EA 2.25
1014902 U ‐ BOLT                       EA 2.25
1014928 FUEL STRAP ASSEMBLY REAR       EA 10.90
1014935 STRIKER PLATE ASSY ‐ DOOR ‐CAB EA 7.00
1014942 BAR UNIT HANDLE                EA 26.00
1014943 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.25 STAINLESS  EA 1.60
1014944 BAR UNIT SIDE DOOR HINGE  CA I EA 17.00
1014947 RESISTOR ASM                   EA 5.20
1014948 ASM‐ DIODE                     EA 4.30
1014954 AIR FILTER BASE WITH DECAL     EA 56.00
1014955 AIR FILTER KIT                 EA 145.00
1014956 TINNERMAN CLIP                 EA 2.10
1014957 SCR MACH SL HX WSH HD 10‐24X50 EA 0.66
1014964 RIBBED SPORT WHEEL COVER KIT   EA 55.00

Page 20 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1014977 MOTOR ‐ WINDSHIELD WIPER       EA 195.00
1014979 ARM WINDSHIELD WIPER CA        EA 39.00
1014980 BLADE WINDSHIELD WIPER CA      EA 25.00
1014999 WIPER SWITCH CASE ASSY 6 SPEED EA 56.00
1015010 COVER PLATE SWITCH             EA 35.00
1015011 FUSE ‐ 10 AMP CAB              EA 1.00
1015031 LIGHT ASSY‐ DOME               EA 35.00
1015032 FLOORMAT ‐ MOLDED              EA 62.00
101503202 FLOORMAT ‐ DEBADGED            EA 63.20
101503204 FLOORMAT ‐ BADGED PARKBRAKE    EA 110.50
1015035 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 ORANGE       EA 3.00
1015055 D.S. GASOLINE M & S MANUAL     EA 57.88
1015058 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE  EA 1.20
1015059 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.0 PHL TRUSS EA 1.70
1015060 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .375 HEX HD S.S EA 1.20
1015061 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.00 PHIL.HEAD EA 0.66
1015064 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .63 OVL CS MACH EA 0.30
1015067 WASHER‐ 1/4 INT TOOTH LOCK     EA 0.30
1015068 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐20 NYLON          EA 0.45
1015069 SCREW‐1/4‐20 X .75 SS HX HD CP EA 0.35
1015072 LOCKNUT‐ 5/16‐18 NYLON INSERT  EA 0.55
1015073 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.50 CARRIAGE  EA 1.65
1015075 WASHER‐ 5/16 FLAT TYPE A       EA 0.50
1015076 SCREW‐ #7 X .75 PAN HD TAPPING EA 1.70
1015077 WASHER‐ 5/16 FLAT              EA 0.23
1015091 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 S.S.CENTERLOCK CAP EA 2.56
1015093 PIN‐ 3/16 ROLL                 EA 0.45
1015102 DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY CAB  CA   EA 35.00
1015103 FUEL GAUGE W/#6 STUDS          EA 62.00
1015104 BRACKET‐ FUEL GUAGE            EA 4.85
1015109 CUSHION STRIKER                EA 5.50
1015131 DECAL‐ REAR WINDOW WARNING     EA 8.25
1015132 REAR WINDOW KIT CAB CARRYALL   EA 325.00
1015137 FUEL LINE                      FT 0.90
1015139 INSULATION GROMMET             EA 4.00
1015143 FUEL TANK VENT ASM             EA 7.20
1015148 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.75 CARRIAGE   EA 0.99
1015153 WIRE ASSEMBLY #16 YELLOW       EA 2.00
1015154 WIRE ASSEMBLY BLUE CA #16      EA 1.23
1015156 LIGHT ASSEMBLY‐ STROBE         EA 161.40
1015157 COVER PLATE SWITCH ‐ POLE CA   EA 38.00
1015160 POLE WELDMENT CARRYALL         EA 56.00
1015162 3/16 TAB ADAPTER NON‐INSUL     EA 3.00
1015170 WIRE ASSEMBLY #16              EA 9.86
1015172 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ STROBE LGHT EA 20.00
1015187 SWITCH ASSEMBLY                EA 10.90

Page 21 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1015188 CAP‐ NON‐VENTED FUEL TANK      EA 9.00
1015191 CABLE CLIP                     EA 1.30
1015201 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 3.00           EA 0.66
1015225 ACCELERATOR CABLE OHV          EA 16.20
101522601 GOVERNOR CABLE‐FE290 (BLACK)   EA 12.30
101522602 GOVERNOR CABLE‐FE350 (WHITE)   EA 17.50
1015239 SEAT SUPPORT PANEL ASSEMBLY    EA 165.00
101524001 BRACKET‐ FE290 S/G MOUNTING    EA 7.40
101524002 BRACKET‐ FE350 S/G MOUNTING    EA 9.30
1015241 BELT‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR OHV    EA 8.75
1015242 BED BUMPER CARRYALL            EA 1.90
1015245 LATCH‐ R.H. CARRYALL TAILGATE  EA 18.00
1015246 PLATE‐ TAILGATE LATCH WEAR     EA 5.00
1015252 LATCH WELD ASSEMBLY CARRYALL   EA 42.00
1015258 PLATE FLOOR CA II BED          EA 191.10
1015277 LATCH PLATE TILT BED CARRYALL  EA 9.30
1015289 SCREW‐ #10‐16 X .625 HEX HI‐LO EA 0.25
1015290 WING HEAD STUD SIZE 6          EA 6.60
1015291 STUD RETAINER SIZE 6           EA 1.35
1015292 SPRING RECEPTACLE SIZE 6       EA 3.30
1015293 EXPANSION CHAMBER COVER        EA 22.00
1015308 ANGLE BRACKET TAILGATE LATCH   EA 3.10
1015313 LATCH TAILGATE L.H. CARRYALL   EA 17.80
1015330 GASKET‐ OHV EXHAUST            EA 3.50
1015331 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 25MM HEX HEAD EA 0.45
1015332 GROUND WIRE ASM #10 NON‐INSUL  EA 5.10
1015345 BELL CRANK AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY  EA 11.25
1015356 ASM‐ HINGE ‐TILT BED           EA 16.80
1015363 BUSHING‐ SNAP‐IN               EA 1.40
1015365 SIDE PANEL ASM R.H. CA I       EA 240.00
1015366 SIDE PANEL ASM RH CA II        EA 260.00
1015367 SIDE PANEL ASM LH CA I         EA 240.00
1015368 SIDE PANEL ASM LH CA II        EA 260.00
1015371 BOX‐ ELECTRICAL COMPONENT      EA 13.30
1015372 COVER‐ OHV ELECTRIC BOX        EA 6.00
1015373 CAM‐ ELECTRIC BOX              EA 2.20
1015390 COMPRESSION SPRING LATCH TILT  EA 2.40
1015391 EXT. SPRING TILT LATCH         EA 2.00
1015392 RIVET‐ 3/16 POP                EA 0.35
1015394 SIDE DECAL LH CA II            EA 10.00
1015395 SIDE DECAL RH CA II            EA 10.00
1015396 SIDE DECAL RH CA I             EA 10.00
1015397 SIDE DECAL LH CA I             EA 10.00
101539801 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFTER    EA 90.80
101539802 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFTER    EA 72.90
101539803 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFTER    EA 104.90

Page 22 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1015399 5/16‐18X0.88 PN HD TORX SCR    EA 0.90
1015400 GRIP‐ TILT LATCH HAND          EA 0.65
1015405 5/16‐18 X 2.0 RD HD SQ NK BOLT EA 0.80
1015408 PIN‐ GOVERNOR CABLE CLEVIS     EA 1.10
1015409 TRAN'S SHIFT CABLE ASM CA II   EA 110.00
1015410 ACCELERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET    EA 4.00
1015411 SUPPORT BRACKET GOVERNOR CABLE EA 7.00
1015412 FRONT PANEL ASM CA II          EA 145.00
1015413 FRONT PANEL ASM CAI            EA 135.00
1015414 TAILGATE ASM CAI               EA 215.00
1015418 SOUND INSUL ACCESS PANEL       EA 4.50
1015424 TAILGATE ASM CA II             EA 210.00
1015425 O‐RING AIR BOX                 EA 2.00
1015426 AIR FILTER (OHV)               EA 6.50
1015427 TILT BED ASSEMBLY CA I         EA 450.00
1015428 TIMER RELAY                    EA 27.00
101542901 TILT BED ASM CA II             EA 711.90
1015430 CLAMP‐ AIR INTAKE HOSE         EA 2.00
1015431 INTAKE EXPANSION CHAMBER ASSY  EA 106.00
101543701 DECAL‐ TILT BED WARNING        EA 2.40
1015438 1990 OWNERS MAN D.S. ELECTRIC  EA 34.00
1015439 1990 OWNERS MAN D.S. GASOLINE  EA 15.00
1015444 1990 OWNERS MAN TOURALL ELE    EA 15.00
1015445 KIT‐ TRAILER HITCH             EA 67.00
1015453 COMPRESSION MOUNT              EA 4.00
1015457 SPACER‐ .720"                  EA 1.00
101547601 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐GASOLINE FUEL  EA 1.90
1015477 FLAT BED TRIM CA I L.H.        EA 25.00
1015478 FLAT BED TRIM CA I R.H.        EA 25.00
1015479 FLAT BED TRIM CA II L.H.       EA 25.00
1015480 FLAT BED TRIM CA II R.H.       EA 25.00
1015481 FLAT BED TRIM CA I & II FRONT  EA 25.00
1015483 PUSH LOCK KIT                  EA 36.00
1015485 CHOKE BASE                     EA 12.00
1015492 KIT‐ GLOVE COMPARTMENT ‐BLACK  EA 219.00
1015507 SHIM TILT BED PIVOT            EA 3.00
1015521 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .88 HEX HD CAP EA 0.25
1015524 DRIVE CLUTCH HOLDER TOOL ASM.  EA 17.90
1015525 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 BLIND              EA 1.20
1015526 BULB ‐ STROBE LIGHT CARRYALL   EA 24.00
1015528 SCREW‐ #10 X 1.25 PHIL HD S.S. EA 1.00
1015530 TAIL SKIRT‐ CAI                EA 65.00
1015531 GOVERNOR LINKAGE               EA 3.60
1015532 SPACER TUBE                    EA 5.60
1015535 AIR FILTER COVER W/DECAL CA II EA 79.00
101553901 DECAL‐ BED LOAD WARNING        EA 2.00

Page 23 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1015540 AIR INTAKE EXPANSION CHAMBER   EA 35.00
1015541 AIR BOX BAFFLE ‐ PRIMARY       EA 6.50
1015542 AIR BOX BAFFLE ‐ SECONDARY     EA 6.60
1015545 SHAFT STEERING COLUMN          EA 60.00
1015575 HEADLAMP SOCKET                EA 11.65
1015577 EXPANSION CHAMBER RET. STRAP   EA 7.80
1015581 W/S KIT BALL PICKER CAGE CA    EA 225.50
1015583 BUSHING‐ URETHANE              EA 1.10
1015586 A PLATE SUB ASM RH             EA 34.20
1015589 A PLATE SUB‐ASSY LH            EA 34.20
1015597 FITTING‐ 1/4‐28 THRD FRM GREAS EA 0.90
1015606 CARGO BOX SET (CARRYALL 1)     EA 621.00
1015607 CARGO BOX SET (CARRYALL 2)     EA 671.00
1015608 TUBE SPACER SM. HYDR. CYL. CA  EA 3.00
1015610 TUBE SPACER LG HYD CYL         EA 5.00
1015612 HYDR. CYL MTG BRKT WELDMENT CA EA 65.00
1015613 BUSHING‐ STABILIZER BAR        EA 15.50
1015614 BUSHING SUPPORT‐STABILIZER BAR EA 13.50
1015615 CYLINDER ADAPTER WELDMENT      EA 75.00
1015616 HYDRAULIC HOSE ASM. TILT BED   EA 69.00
1015617 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CAII TILT   EA 355.00
1015621 MTG BRACKET HYDR. PUMP         EA 14.00
1015623 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAP. W/O‐RING EA 6.00
1015624 STRAIGHT THD ELBOW W/O‐RING CA EA 16.00
1015625 BRACKET ‐ SEAT SUPPORT         EA 13.00
101562601 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐BUFF     EA 19.80
101562602 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐WHITE    EA 19.80
101562603 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐N/STD    EA 19.90
101562604 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐BLACK    EA 20.90
101562605 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐GRAY     EA 20.90
101562611 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐BUFF SVC EA 19.80
101562612 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐WHT SVC  EA 19.80
101562614 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐BLK SVC  EA 20.90
101562615 VINYL COVER SEAT BACK‐GRAY SVC EA 20.90
101562701 VINYL COVER ST BTM BUFF        EA 40.70
101562702 VINYL COVER ST BTM WHITE       EA 40.70
101562703 VINYL COVER ST BTM N/STD       EA 44.00
101562704 VINYL COVER ST BTM BLACK       EA 45.70
101562710 VINYL COVER ST BTM GRAY        EA 45.70
101562711 VINYL COVER ST BTM BUFF SVC    EA 40.70
101562712 VINYL COVER ST BTM WHITE SVC   EA 40.70
101562714 VINYL COVER ST BTM BLACK SVC   EA 45.70
101562715 VINYL COVER ST BTM GRAY SVC    EA 45.70
1015636 TOGGLE SWITCH                  EA 34.10
1015638 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ HYD. PUMP   EA 47.60
1015640 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM KIT           EA 891.00

Page 24 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101564501 BEIGE SEAT BTM ASM UTILITY     EA 136.10
101564502 WHITE‐SEAT BTM ASM UTILITY     EA 136.10
101564503 BLACK‐SEAT BTM ASM UTILITY     EA 138.90
101564505 GRAY‐SEAT BTM ASM UTILITY      EA 138.90
1015646 FRT ANGLE GUARD FLAT BED CA I  EA 23.00
1015647 FRT ANGLE GUARD FLAT BED CA II EA 28.00
101564804 SEAT BOT ASM / BUFF            EA 118.70
101564805 SEAT BTM ASM‐WHITE SVC PARTS   EA 118.10
101564806 SEAT BTM ASM‐N/STD SVC PARTS   EA 101.90
101564807 SEAT BTM ASM / GRAY SVC PARTS  EA 130.90
101564808 SEAT BTM ASM / BLACK SVC PARTS EA 130.90
1015649 SHROUD‐ FAN                    EA 13.50
101565005 SEAT BTM ASM REAR 4‐PASS‐BEIGE EA 293.70
101565006 SEAT BTM ASM REAR 4‐PASS‐WHT   EA 293.70
101565008 SEAT BTM ASM REAR 4‐PASS‐BLACK EA 284.90
101565009 SEAT BTM ASM REAR 4‐PASS‐GRAY  EA 297.60
101565010 SEAT BTM ASM REAR‐ IND VEH     EA 293.70
101565101 SEATBACK ASM BUFF / TAN CAP    EA 48.30
101565102 SEATBACK WHT / BLK CAP         EA 47.00
101565103 SEATBACK ASM N‐STD / BLK CAP   EA 37.90
101565104 SEATBACK ASM WHT / BEIGE CAP   EA 48.30
101565105 SEATBACK ASM BUFF / BLK CAP    EA 47.00
101565106 SEATBACK ASM GRAY / BLK CAP    EA 52.00
101565107 SEATBACK ASM BLK / BLK CAP     EA 52.00
101565201 ST BK ASM THIN‐BEIGE/TAN CAP   EA 49.00
101565202 ST BK ASM THIN‐WHT/BLK CAP     EA 48.10
101565203 ST BK ASM THIN‐N/STD/BLK CAP   EA 36.90
101565204 ST BK ASM THIN‐BEIGE/BLK CAP   EA 48.10
101565205 ST BK ASM THIN‐BLACK/BLK CAP   EA 52.90
101565206 ST BK ASM THIN‐GRAY/BLK CAP    EA 52.90
1015653 DECAL HYDRAULIC SWITCH CA      EA 6.90
1015654 STAKE SIDE HINGE               EA 9.90
1015656 STAKE SIDE HINGE PIN CARRYALL  EA 4.20
101565803 FRONT STAKE SIDE CARRYALL II   EA 177.50
101565804 REAR STAKE SIDE CARRYALL II    EA 149.50
1015660 STAKE SIDE KIT                 EA 337.00
1015661 NUT‐ LOCK HX FLANGED 1/4‐20    EA 0.40
1015662 STAKE‐SIDE KIT                 EA 411.00
1015670 ARMREST ST BTM ASM KIT STD CAR EA 141.65
1015671 KIT‐ ARMREST SEAT BTM ‐4 PASS  EA 139.50
101567202 TIRE‐ UNMTD LINKS 18 X 8.50‐8  EA 58.00
1015684 KIT‐ FLAT BED‐ CA1             EA 75.00
1015688 KIT‐ FLAT BED‐ CA 2            EA 90.00
1015700 TRACK PROP ROD CA II           EA 7.40
101570401 DECAL‐ TILT SYSTEM WARNING     EA 13.20
101570501 TIRE ASSY‐ STD TREAD BEIGE     EA 63.50

Page 25 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101570502 TIRE ASSY‐ PREMIUM TREAD BEIGE EA 96.90
101570506 BEIGE TIRE ASM 6 PLY PREM TRD  EA 72.10
101570507 TIRE ASSY‐ 6 PLY XTRACT BEIGE  EA 90.60
101570508 TIRE ASSY‐ 4PLY PERF GRD BEIGE EA 38.25
101570509 BEIGE TIRE ASM 6.50 PREM TREAD EA 61.60
101570512 BEIGE DURO PREMIUM TREAD       EA 63.30
101570513 BEIGE KENDA TIRE/WHL PREM GRD  EA 62.40
101570514 BEIGE DURO TIRE/WHL HF 232     EA 80.30
101570515 BEIGE KENDA TIRE/WHL X/T 6PL   EA 66.00
101570516 BEIGE KENDA TIRE/WHL PREM 6PL  EA 68.10
101570519 BEIGE TIRE ASM 6.50 PREM TREAD EA 55.40
1015707 WHEEL RIM‐ BEIGE               EA 20.70
1015709 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 30MM HEX HEAD EA 0.45
1015710 GOVERNOR LEVER ARM OHV         EA 12.00
1015717 .ECAL VEHICLE LOADING CAII     EA 4.50
1015720 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X 1/2 HX WASH HD  EA 0.25
1015727 RIVET‐ 1/8                     EA 0.45
1015731 FE290D OHV GASOLINE ENGINE     EA 1166.00
1015735 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ DS GAS      EA 125.00
1015737 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 RED             EA 3.60
1015741 FUSE BLOCK                     EA 2.25
1015745 CHOKE ASSEMBLY OHV             EA 22.50
1015747 TRANSMISSION                   EA 738.82
1015752 SCREW‐ #12‐16 X .625 HI‐LO     EA 0.35
1015760 STABILIZER BAR                 EA 76.00
1015762 EYE BOLT MOD. CA I & II        EA 10.39
1015764 TAILGATE CHAIN KIT             EA 52.00
1015765 SAFETY STROBE LHT POST MNT GAS EA 189.00
1015768 SPLIT CONVOLUTED ELEC CONDUIT  FT 1.25
1015769 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 WHITE            EA 9.25
1015770 OUTLET RING ‐ .5 DIAMETER      EA 0.60
1015799 HINGE‐ SLIP‐ LEFT HAND         EA 16.00
1015800 HINGE‐ SLIP‐ RIGHT HAND‐ CAB   EA 16.00
1015807 RANGE PICKER BUMPER MOUNT      EA 191.00
1015809 WIRE ASSEMBLY‐ #18 GREEN       EA 2.16
1015814 BRACKET‐ MUFFLER MOUNTING      EA 8.00
1015823 INDICATOR ASSY‐ BATTERY COND.  EA 60.00
1015833 ACCELERATOR HOUSING            EA 8.00
1015838 SOLENOID MTG BRKT CONTROLLER   EA 6.00
101583905 SCREEN‐ SPARK ARRESTER 1.5 TP  EA 17.50
1015845 BRACKET‐ GOVERNOR CABLE ENGINE EA 5.00
101584502 BRKT‐ GOV CABLE SNAP‐IN        EA 4.30
101585202 GRIP TAPE 3 1/2" WIDE          FT 5.40
1015856 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 11.00
1015857 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 10.00
1015858 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 YELLOW        EA 6.00

Page 26 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1015859 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 RED           EA 23.00
1015860 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 5.60
1015861 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 5.80
101587703 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ VENT‐ 22" LONG     EA 1.30
101587704 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ VENT‐ 17" LONG     EA 0.90
101587705 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ VENT‐ 2.25" LONG   EA 0.60
101587707 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ VENT‐ 4" LONG      EA 0.42
1015878 SCREW‐ #4‐40 HEX HEAD MACHINE  EA 0.55
1015879 WIRE HARNESS ASM‐CONTROLLER    EA 275.00
1015881 SPRING‐ MUFFLER OHV            EA 4.00
1015902 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.25 TRUSS HD  EA 0.55
1015905 AMMETER                        EA 23.50
1015906 TIMER KIT ASSEMBLY             EA 128.80
1015907 CASE ASSEMBLY                  EA 98.00
1015908 TIMER KIT ASSY                 EA 219.70
1015910 CAPACITOR                      EA 29.60
1015911 RELAY KIT‐ 36 VDC              EA 25.50
1015912 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY           EA 305.00
1015913 CABLE ASSY‐ CONTROL            EA 20.20
1015914 PD HEATSINK ASM                EA 16.00
101591601 AC CORDSET 80"                 EA 22.80
101591602 AC CORDSET 108"                EA 29.30
1015917 PD AC CORD BUSHING             EA 1.50
1015919 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 HEX JAM            EA 0.15
1015920 GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY           EA 6.60
1015923 IGNITION RPM LIMITER           EA 165.00
1015925 IGNITION COIL                  EA 79.00
1015930 SCREW‐ M6 X 25MM PAN HEAD      EA 0.55
1015932 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 RD HD SQ NECK    EA 0.45
1015934 1991 OWNER MANUAL D.S. ELE     EA 12.00
1015935 1991 OWNER MANUAL D.S. GAS     EA 12.00
1015939 CAPACITOR                      EA 24.00
1015969 SCREW‐ M6‐1.00 X 10MM PAN HD   EA 0.25
1016 LOCKWASHER‐ #10 SPLIT          EA 0.24
1016003 KIT‐ FUEL TANK  ‐ VENTED       EA 135.00
1016004 TANK KIT W/SENDING UNIT        EA 192.00
1016012 SPEED SWTCH ASM ELE CONTROLLER EA 175.00
1016013 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 1100 OHM        EA 10.00
1016014 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 820 OHM         EA 10.00
1016015 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 750 OHM         EA 10.00
1016016 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 620 OHM         EA 10.00
1016017 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 910 OHM         EA 10.00
1016018 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 BLACK        EA 13.00
1016043 ASM‐ #16 BLACK WIRE            EA 2.00
1016057 GOVERNOR CABLE CLAMP           EA 3.25
1016059 STUD CLIP                      EA 0.45

Page 27 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016060 PLATE‐ LATCH SUPPORT           EA 3.60
1016068 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GRAY          EA 6.60
1016069 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 PURPLE        EA 10.80
1016070 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BROWN         EA 11.80
1016072 SOLENOID‐ 36V HEAVY DUTY       EA 63.00
1016074 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 18MM TORX     EA 1.10
1016077 BRACKET‐ STAKE SIDE REAR       EA 8.30
1016078 LATCH PLATE SHIM               EA 2.60
1016090 8‐32 HEX MALE/FEMALE STANDOFF  EA 1.20
1016092 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .44 PAN HEAD    EA 0.24
101609401 DECAL‐ CRUSH AREA WARNING      EA 1.70
1016101 KIT‐ BATTERY INDICATOR         EA 81.00
1016103 SCREW‐ PAN HD TX‐ TAPTITE 6‐32 EA 0.35
1016105 KIT‐ FUEL GAUGE                EA 66.30
101610901 DECAL‐ WIPER SWITCH ELEC.CONT. EA 1.30
101611001 SPG. SERVICING KIT ‐ STD ENG.  EA 36.00
101611003 SPG. SERVICING KIT ‐ OHV ENG.  EA 18.00
101611402 DIFFERENTIAL GUARD KIT         EA 34.00
1016130 F&R SWITCH ROTOR               EA 9.60
1016136 PUMP‐ HYDRAULIC TILT BED       EA 636.00
1016137 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK         EA 9.20
1016140 V‐GLIDE WIPER SWITCH ASSY      EA 97.00
1016148 CARRYALL OPT. EQUIP. MANUAL    EA 16.00
1016154 SCORECARD CLIP                 EA 4.50
101615504 PLATE‐ SCORECARD ‐W/O LOGO     EA 13.90
1016156 STEERING WHEEL‐ SPLINE HUB     EA 45.18
101615602 STEERING WHEEL‐ HEX HUB        EA 43.10
1016157 STUD‐ 1/4‐28 X 1.125 BALL      EA 2.25
1016160 ACCUPOWER ONBOARD CHARGER      EA 577.00
1016166 ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD (GAS)    EA 11.60
1016168 ACCELERATOR ROD ASSEMBLY GAS   EA 22.00
1016175 LOCKWASHER‐ #10 SPLIT SS       EA 0.25
1016177 OWNER'S MANUAL‐ 1992           EA 38.50
1016181 STEERING SHAFT ASSEMBLY        EA 98.00
1016183 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 7.00 HEX CAP   EA 2.00
101620001 TRANSMISSION STRAP SUPPORT     EA 9.20
101620002 TRANSMISSION STRAP SUPPORT     EA 6.90
1016201 WASHER‐ WAVE                   EA 0.25
1016202 E‐RING‐ 4.70"                  EA 0.25
1016203 BELT‐ OHV DRIVE                EA 24.70
1016206 MOUNTING PLATE‐ MUFFLER        EA 42.10
1016214 PENCIL GRIP                    EA 1.45
1016219 SCORECARD PLATE ASSEMBLY       EA 23.65
1016223 SAND BOTTLE BOTTOM             EA 11.00
1016224 SAND BOTTLE TOP                EA 10.00
1016228 AIR INTAKE HOSE CONVOLUTED     EA 18.00

Page 28 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016230 WIRE ASM #16 RED               EA 2.25
1016263 COVER‐ STEERING COLUMN TUBE    EA 6.75
1016267 SNAP ON CONDUIT VERT.          EA 9.00
1016269 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 THRD FORMING    EA 1.20
1016273 CA I GAS/ELECTRIC & CAII 1PL   EA 55.00
1016279 TIMER KIT ASM                  EA 165.00
1016284 CA I & CAII MAINT & SVC MANUAL EA 75.00
1016287 WIRE ASM #16 RED               EA 2.06
1016289 SPACER‐ FIXED FACE SHAFT       EA 1.45
101629004 SPARK ARRESTER‐ 290/350 W/CAB  EA 55.00
101629006 SPARK ARRESTER‐ FE400          EA 53.00
101629008 SPARK ARRESTER 290/350 W/O CAB EA 55.00
101629009 SPARK ARRESTER‐ AWD            EA 55.00
101629902 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CAII GAS    EA 90.30
1016300 AIR INTAKE HOSE CA II          EA 13.00
1016309 WIRE ASSEMBLY #16 ORANGE/WHITE EA 1.90
1016335 RIVET‐ 1/4 X .75 LG POP        EA 0.50
1016336 TRANSFORMER ASSY               EA 125.00
1016337 THRUST WASHER                  EA 8.95
1016338 SPRING WASHER                  EA 6.55
1016339 TRANSMISSION THRUST WASHER PKG EA 19.50
1016341 TRANSMISSION SHIFT LEVER       EA 14.50
1016342 SHIFTER BASE                   EA 7.00
1016346 BUSHING‐ URETHANE              EA 0.77
1016349 SLEEVE‐ DELTA INNER            EA 1.05
1016350 SLEEVE‐ DELTA OUTER            EA 1.05
1016353 DELTA A PLATE SUB ASM          EA 35.00
1016356 TERMINAL BLOCK W/INSULATOR     EA 6.00
101636001 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVEN‐ FE 290D   EA 149.50
101636003 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVEN‐ CAII PLUS EA 162.10
1016363 FUSE BLOCK COVER               EA 4.00
1016366 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X 3.0 PN HD MACH EA 0.85
1016367 WIRE ASM #10 BLACK             EA 1.75
1016368 WIRE ASSEMBLY #10 RED          EA 2.40
101637701 ACCEL PED SUB ASM ‐ GAS        EA 83.70
101637702 ACCEL PED SUB ASM ‐ ELEC/CA II EA 111.20
101637801 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ KF82       EA 278.30
101637802 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ OHV        EA 250.40
101637804 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ FE350      EA 306.60
1016379 REAR BUMPER                    EA 37.40
1016380 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK         EA 8.20
1016384 DELTA UPPER CLEVIS             EA 3.25
1016385 ASM‐ DELTA SHOCK & GEAR SUPPOR EA 55.00
1016386 ASM‐ DELTA KINGPIN             EA 16.20
1016387 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 2.75 HX HD CAP EA 1.00
1016389 KINGPIN WAVE WASHER            EA 0.33

Page 29 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101641002 COMPRESSION GUAGE AND ADAPTER  EA 227.10
101641101 VALVE SPRING CMPR & ADAPTER    EA 30.70
101641201 VALVE GUIDE REAMER             EA 41.30
101641202 ARBOR                          EA 12.10
1016413 VALVE CLEAR ADJ SCREW HOLDER   EA 6.60
1016414 KIT‐ PISTON RING COMPRESSOR    EA 67.00
1016415 PISTON RING PLIER              EA 19.80
1016416 BEARING DRIVER SET             EA 199.40
1016417 BEAR & OIL SEAL REMOVER ASM    EA 371.60
1016418 GEAR YOKE                      EA 14.20
1016423 FUSE ‐ 20 AMP                  EA 1.15
1016424 SAND BOTTLE TOP & BOTTOM       EA 21.00
101642570 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE OHV         EA 9.90
101642572 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE OHV         EA 9.90
101642575 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE OHV         EA 9.90
101642578 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE OHV         EA 10.20
101642580 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE JET         EA 15.90
101642582 JET‐ HIGH ALTITUDE OHV         EA 10.20
101642585 HIGH ALTITUDE JET              EA 9.90
101642588 HIGH ALTITUDE JET              EA 9.80
101642590 HIGH ALTITUDE JET              EA 9.90
101642592 HIGH ALTITUDE JET              EA 9.80
1016428 TAILLIGHT BULB                 EA 3.70
1016429 SEAT‐ VALUE OIL PRESS RELIEF   EA 5.50
1016430 GASKET‐ FE290 HEAD             EA 10.60
1016431 HEAD ASSY‐ FE290 CYLINDER      EA 288.59
1016432 GASKET‐ DRAIN PLUG             EA 0.90
101643301 CORDSET‐ 110" DC               EA 40.20
101643302 CORDSET‐ 145" DC               EA 81.90
101643303 CORDSET‐ 242" DC               EA 94.50
101643304 CORDSET‐ 113" DC               EA 47.40
101643401 CHARGER‐ ACCU‐POWER 230V       EA 665.00
1016435 GASKET‐ OIL PUMP               EA 5.75
1016436 GASKET‐ ROCKER CASE            EA 7.40
1016437 GASKET‐ CARB. BOWL OHV         EA 9.00
1016438 GASKET‐ CARB TO INTAKE MANIFOL EA 1.85
1016439 GASKET‐ INSULATOR TO SPRG BRKT EA 1.25
1016440 GASKET‐ ENGINE TO INSULATOR    EA 1.25
1016441 GASKET‐ SPRG BRKT TO CARB OHV  EA 1.30
1016443 BRACKET                        EA 8.00
1016444 BRACKET‐ THROTTLE SPRG RETURN  EA 8.00
1016445 BRACKET‐ RPM LIMITER           EA 8.50
1016446 GASKET‐ CRANKCASE COVER        EA 8.30
1016447 VALVE ‐ INTAKE                 EA 15.00
1016448 VALVE ‐ EXHAUST                EA 24.00
1016449 RETAINER ‐ VALVE SPRING        EA 4.25

Page 30 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016450 COLLET                         EA 0.80
1016451 ARM ‐ ROCKER                   EA 24.00
1016452 SHAFT ‐ ROCKER                 EA 5.10
1016453 TAPPET                         EA 11.25
1016454 BOLT‐ FLANGED                  EA 0.35
1016455 BOLT‐ FLANGED                  EA 0.55
1016456 BOLT‐ FLANGED                  EA 2.50
1016457 BOLT‐ FLANGED                  EA 0.55
1016458 BOLT‐ FLANGED                  EA 1.25
101645901 PISTON‐ ENGINE STD OHV         EA 39.20
101645902 PISTON‐ ENGINE .25MM OVER      EA 56.20
101645903 PISTON‐ ENGINE .50MM OVER      EA 46.50
1016460 PIN ‐ PISTON                   EA 9.50
101646101 RING‐SET‐PISTON STD            EA 33.50
101646102 RING‐SET‐PISTON .25MM OVER     EA 42.00
101646103 RING‐SET‐PISTON .50MM OVER     EA 41.50
101646201 ACCU‐POWER CHARGER‐ 100VAC     EA 715.10
101646401 ACCU‐POWER CHARGER W/9'DC CORD EA 472.10
101646402 ACCU‐POWER CHARGER W/12'DC CRD EA 560.70
1016466 DECAL‐ 4‐PASSENGER WARNING     EA 15.25
1016467 FILTER‐ OIL                    EA 6.10
1016468 CRANKSHAFT ‐ COMP ‐ OHV        EA 335.00
1016469 WEIGHT‐ COUNTER ‐ BALANCE      EA 115.00
1016470 SHAFT‐ GUIDE‐ COUNTER‐BALANCE  EA 21.00
1016471 ROD‐ PUSH                      EA 16.00
1016472 OIL FILTER SCREEN PLATE        EA 1.25
1016473 PLATE ‐ OIL ‐ PUMP             EA 1.25
1016474 PLATE                          EA 0.90
101647501 ASM‐ CONNECTING ROD STD        EA 83.88
101647502 ASM‐ CONNECTING ROD 0.5MM U/S  EA 83.20
1016477 COVER                          EA 2.85
1016478 CARBURETOR‐ FE290 OHV          EA 155.20
1016479 SEAT‐ SPRING                   EA 0.55
1016480 PIPE‐ INTAKE MANIFOLD          EA 7.25
1016481 INSULATOR‐ CARBURETOR          EA 6.00
101648102 INSULATOR‐ CARBURETOR          EA 7.90
101648201 OIL PUMP                       EA 15.65
101648202 ROTOR                          EA 6.30
101648203 OIL PUMP AND ROTOR             EA 37.80
1016483 VALVE                          EA 4.50
1016484 COVER‐ PUMP                    EA 4.60
1016486 FLOAT ASSEMBLY                 EA 52.71
1016487 CHAMBER ASSEMBLY‐ FLOAT        EA 44.00
1016489 STUD‐ M8‐1.25 2‐ENDED          EA 1.45
1016490 STUD‐ M6‐1.00 2‐ENDED          EA 2.15
101649002 STUD‐ M6‐1.00 2‐ENDED          EA 2.60

Page 31 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016491 IGNITER OHV                    EA 85.40
1016492 COIL ‐ IGNITION OHV            EA 58.20
1016493 CAP ASSEMBLY‐ PLUG             EA 16.00
1016494 SENSOR‐ FE290 OIL LEVEL        EA 55.00
1016495 FLYWHEEL‐ COMPOSITE OHV        EA 380.00
1016496 SCREW‐ PAN‐ CROSS              EA 3.35
1016497 SCREW‐ PAN WP CROSS            EA 0.35
1016499 SCREW ASSEMBLY                 EA 9.25
1016500 SCREW ASSEMBLY                 EA 8.25
1016501 SCREW ASSEMBLY                 EA 6.75
1016502 BRACKET ‐ OIL FILTER MOUNT     EA 65.00
1016503 WIRE ‐ LEAD                    EA 7.30
1016505 NUT‐ HEX‐ FINE                 EA 1.40
1016506 CLAMP                          EA 0.75
1016507 BOLT                           EA 2.25
1016509 BOLT                           EA 3.10
1016510 BRACKET‐ SWITCH‐ OIL LEVEL     EA 8.65
1016511 LIMITER‐ RPM‐ OHV              EA 135.00
1016513 WASHER‐ M6 FLAT                EA 0.20
101651401 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHITE STD TRD EA 63.50
101651402 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHT PREM TRD  EA 96.90
101651406 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHT PREM 6 PL EA 72.10
101651407 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHT X/T 6 PLY EA 80.00
101651408 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHT PREF GRDE EA 38.25
101651409 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY‐ WHT PREM 6.50 EA 61.20
101651412 WHITE DURO PREMIUM TREAD       EA 63.30
101651413 WHITE KENDA TIRE/WHL PREM GRD  EA 62.40
101651414 TIRE/WHEEL WHITE DURO HF 232   EA 80.30
101651415 WHITE KENDA TIRE/WHL X/T 6PL   EA 66.00
101651416 WHITE KENDA TIRE/WHL PREM 6PL  EA 68.10
101651418 ASM‐ TIRE & WHEEL‐ HN1‐ WHITE  EA 64.30
101651419 WHITE TIRE ASM 6.50 PREM TREAD EA 55.40
1016516 ROD                            EA 42.00
1016517 CIRCLIP ‐ TYPE ‐E              EA 0.35
1016518 GUIDE‐ VALVE‐ EXHAUST          EA 14.80
1016519 GUIDE‐ VALVE‐ INTAKE‐ EXHAUST  EA 17.40
1016520 COVER ‐ CRANKCASE              EA 181.00
1016521 OIL FILTER SCREEN              EA 5.50
1016523 SPRING‐ ENGINE VALVE           EA 3.50
1016524 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ FE290D         EA 32.00
1016525 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ FE290D         EA 32.00
1016526 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ FE290D         EA 24.00
1016528 CAMSHAFT‐ COMPLETE             EA 148.00
1016529 CRANK CASE‐ COMPLETE (OHV)     EA 385.00
1016530 NOZZLE‐ MAIN                   EA 15.80
1016531 DIPSTICK                       EA 36.50

Page 32 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016532 GEAR‐ SPUR                     EA 27.58
1016533 GEAR‐ HELICAL                  EA 42.32
1016534 HOUSING‐ FAN‐ FE290D           EA 94.74
1016535 CONNECTOR ‐ CORD               EA 48.21
1016536 OIL FILLER TUBE‐ FE290D        EA 47.79
1016537 BALL‐ STEEL‐ PRESS‐ RELIEF     EA 0.42
1016538 O‐RING                         EA 0.95
1016539 O‐RING                         EA 1.47
1016541 STUD‐ 6X14                     EA 1.16
1016542 SCREW                          EA 1.68
1016544 SCREW                          EA 0.30
1016545 NUT                            EA 0.47
1016546 NUT                            EA 0.32
1016547 NUT‐ M6 FLANGE                 EA 0.36
1016548 WASHER‐ M16 FLAT               EA 1.89
1016549 WASHER‐ 12.1X19X1.8            EA 0.50
101655001 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.13        EA 3.40
101655002 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.18        EA 3.50
101655003 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.23        EA 3.50
101655004 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.28        EA 3.50
101655005 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.33        EA 3.50
101655006 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.38        EA 3.70
101655007 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.43        EA 3.70
101655008 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.48        EA 3.70
101655009 SHIM‐ CRANKSHAFT T=1.53 OHV    EA 3.70
1016551 VALVE SEAT CUTTER "T" WRENCH   EA 12.80
1016552 VALVE SEAT CUTTER GUIDE        EA 49.60
1016553 VALVE SEAT CUTTER 45 DEG 32 MM EA 185.00
1016554 CUTTER INTAKE VALVE ST 45/30   EA 170.20
1016556 BRAKE SHOE NON‐ASBESTOS PRE DS EA 20.84
1016557 ASM BRAKE CLUSTER LH MANUAL    EA 100.11
1016558 RING‐ SNAP                     EA 0.32
1016559 SPACER                         EA 13.37
1016560 SNAP RING                      EA 0.14
1016561 CLAMP                          EA 1.58
1016562 KEY                            EA 1.58
1016563 PIN                            EA 0.63
1016564 PIN                            EA 0.32
1016565 BEARING‐BALL‐ 6306JRCM         EA 13.00
1016566 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 3.90
1016567 SEAL‐ CRANK SHAFT              EA 6.90
1016568 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 4.45
1016569 O‐RING                         EA 0.55
1016570 O‐RING                         EA 2.95
1016571 O‐RING                         EA 0.85
1016572 TUBE‐ CRANKCASE VENT           EA 6.21

Page 33 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016573 ASM BRAKE CLUSTER RH MANUAL    EA 100.11
1016574 JET‐ #45 PILOT                 EA 12.84
1016576 PLUG‐ DRAIN                    EA 1.47
1016578 IGNITION‐ GROMMET              EA 2.00
1016579 BAND‐ RPM LIMITER MOUNT        EA 2.63
1016580 BEARING ‐ PLANE  OHV           EA 6.21
1016581 SPRING                         EA 1.16
1016582 SPRING‐ THROTTLE RETURN        EA 2.32
1016583 BOLT‐ 6X35                     EA 0.50
1016584 BOLT‐ TWO‐ENDED‐ M8X1.25X69MM  EA 4.42
1016585 BOLT                           EA 6.42
1016586 DAMPER‐ RPM LIMITER            EA 3.47
1016587 CLAMP                          EA 2.84
1016588 TUBE‐ 7MM X 10MM X 70MM        EA 1.26
1016592 COVER                          EA 345.00
1016594 GEAR‐ INPUT‐ FR                EA 70.95
1016596 PLUG                           EA 1.45
1016598 SHAFT‐ GOVERNOR 91M4           EA 18.00
1016603 BUSHING LONG                   EA 8.40
101660404 DASH PANEL‐ BLACK CENTER       EA 26.00
10166040499 BLK DASH W/FUEL GAUGE OPENING  EA 30.00
101661601 BATTERY‐ 6V TROJAN T105        EA 142.80
101661602 BATTERY‐ 6V TROJAN T105 DRY    EA 148.10
101662102 ASM. DASH PANEL ‐ 48V          EA 30.10
101662104 ASM. DASH PANEL ‐ GAS          EA 49.00
1016622 COLUMN‐ ALUMINUM STEERING      EA 37.90
1016624 YOKE                           EA 70.03
1016625 SCREW‐ PRESSURE                EA 74.75
1016627 FLYWHEEL PULLER KIT            EA 84.20
1016630 LIGHT‐ OIL                     EA 5.60
1016631 PUSH NUT .187                  EA 0.25
1016633 MANUAL‐ GAS/ELEC CAR MAINT/SVC EA 54.00
1016634 GAS/ELECT CAR PART LIST MANUAL EA 35.00
1016652 SUPPORT ‐ BATTERY CA STRETCH   EA 4.75
1016663 SCREW‐ #12‐14 X .625 TYP AB PN EA 0.25
1016668 CONNECTING BAR                 EA 10.25
1016670 HANDRAIL                       EA 68.00
1016672 RETAINING RING                 EA 3.75
1016673 HOUSING CORD REEL              EA 27.00
1016674 CONTROLLER‐ 36V SERIES         EA 715.00
101667401 CONTROLLER 36V REBUILT         EA 386.90
1016679 REAR FENDER                    EA 23.25
101668202 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ROD SHORT    EA 2.80
1016686 BOLT‐ M6 SPECIAL               EA 0.75
101670201 NAMEPLATE KIT CLEAR            EA 20.60
101670801 ROD EQUALIZER                  EA 29.00

Page 34 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016711 BUMPER GUARD SIDE TRIM         EA 35.00
1016716 VEHICLE LOADING DECAL          EA 10.00
1016717 LIGHT ASSEMBLY‐ STOP/TAIL      EA 38.60
1016718 FLOORMAT REAR                  EA 69.00
1016723 SEAT SUPPORT PANEL ASSEMBLY    EA 175.00
1016724 FLAT BED ASSEMBLY              EA 307.00
101672501 DECAL TRANS‐PORTER RH          EA 16.20
101672502 DECAL TRANS‐PORTER LH          EA 16.20
101672601 DECAL TRANS‐SENDER RH          EA 15.90
101672602 DECAL TRANS‐SENDER LH          EA 15.90
101672701 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE ASM EA 83.10
101672702 TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE ASM EA 116.70
1016729 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 6.60
1016732 WIRE ASSEMBLY YELLOW           EA 8.30
1016736 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 ORANGE        EA 17.45
101674702 ACCELERATOR ROD ASSY STRETCH   EA 37.20
101674704 ACCELERATOR ROD ASM RV XL      EA 43.90
1016751 SEAT BACK CAP                  EA 30.10
101675501 VINYL COVER ST BK LONG‐BEIGE   EA 39.50
101675502 VINYL COVER ST BK LONG‐WHITE   EA 39.50
101675504 VINYL COVER ST BK LONG‐BLACK   EA 38.40
101675506 VINYL COVER ST BK LONG‐GRAY    EA 43.20
101675511 VINYL  SEAT BACK‐BEIGE SVC     EA 39.50
101675512 VINYL  SEAT BACK‐WHITE SVC     EA 39.50
101675514 VINYL  SEAT BACK‐BLACK SVC     EA 38.40
101675515 VINYL  SEAT BACK‐NSTD SVC      EA 43.20
101675516 VINYL SEAT BACK‐GRAY SVC       EA 41.10
1016757 SIDE DECAL FRONT               EA 9.50
1016759 DELTA A PLATE RETROFIT KIT     EA 134.00
101677701 ST BK ASM LONG‐WHITE           EA 122.50
101677702 ST BK ASM LONG‐BLACK           EA 126.30
101677703 ST BK ASM LONG‐BEIGE           EA 122.50
101677705 ST BK ASM LONG‐GRAY            EA 122.50
1016781 HANGER WELDMENT                EA 34.00
1016786 AIR INTAKE PLENUM              EA 59.50
1016790 REAR CANOPY BRACE              EA 49.00
1016793 TOP FRONT SUPPORT              EA 63.30
1016794 TOP REAR SUPPORT               EA 66.30
101679901 CANOPY FRONT & REAR BEIGE      EA 514.00
101679902 CANOPY FRONT & REAR WHITE      EA 511.60
101680001 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ WHITE‐ TP         EA 674.00
101680002 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ BEIGE‐ TP         EA 674.00
1016801 DRIVE CLUTCH WEIGHT KIT DS OHV EA 49.50
101680901 FE350D OHV GASOLINE ENGINE     EA 1200.00
1016810 ENGINE MOUNT                   EA 6.70
1016813 STABILIZER BAR MOUNTING BRKT   EA 34.10

Page 35 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016814 STABILIZER BAR LINK            EA 9.70
1016816 SUPPORT REAR SEAT              EA 45.90
1016819 SEAT HINGE BODY                EA 7.80
1016824 ANGLE SEAT HINGE               EA 18.80
1016835 BUMPER‐ SIDE TRIM              EA 23.20
1016839 BRACKET SEAT BACK MOUNT        EA 16.80
101684102 SEAT BOTTOM ASM REAR ‐ WHT T/S EA 180.60
101684103 SEAT BOTTOM ASM REAR ‐ BLK T/S EA 182.90
101684105 SEAT BOTTOM ASM REAR ‐GRAY T/S EA 180.60
1016842 REAR SEAT HANDRAIL WELDMENT    EA 93.76
1016843 REAR FOOTREST ASSEMBLY         EA 324.35
1016845 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.125 TRUSS HD EA 0.85
1016848 SPACER                         EA 4.80
1016849 #4‐24 X 5/16" PAN HD SCR       EA 0.25
1016851 BUZZER‐ 9‐48 VDC REVERSE       EA 9.90
101685203 HEADLIGHT‐KIT GAS & ELECTRIC   EA 219.50
1016855 KIT‐ HARDWARE‐ CANOPY          EA 17.10
1016857 WIRE ASSEMBLY BLACK #18        EA 1.38
1016858 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ HEADLIGHT   EA 78.00
1016859 KIT‐ REVERSE BUZZER            EA 18.30
1016868 FRONT BUMPER                   EA 14.20
1016869 ENGINE MOUNTING PLATE          EA 30.80
1016870 INNER FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY      EA 222.00
1016874 PLATE‐ BUMPER MTG SHORT        EA 2.90
101687402 PLATE‐ BUMPER MTG W/O HOLE     EA 1.50
1016875 PLATE‐ BUMPER MTG LONG         EA 5.90
1016876 BOLT‐ 3/8 SHOULDER             EA 1.60
1016877 HOUR METER                     EA 59.30
1016878 LONG BED FRAME WELD ASM        EA 475.90
1016879 HEADLIGHT BEZEL RIGHT  93      EA 10.30
1016880 HEADLIGHT BEZEL ‐ LEFT  93     EA 10.30
1016881 HINGE ACCESS DOOR LONG BED     EA 53.60
1016883 BRACKET‐ S/G ‐ADJUSTABLE       EA 4.30
101689101 ACCESS DOOR PLATE LONG BED     EA 97.90
1016892 FLOOR PLATE FORWARD LONG BED   EA 48.50
1016893 PLATE FLOOR REAR LONG BED      EA 122.20
101689502 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CA II PLUS  EA 145.40
1016896 SCREW‐ #4‐40 X 1.125 HX HD MCH EA 0.60
101689701 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY ‐ LEFT      EA 72.70
101689702 HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY ‐ RIGHT     EA 72.70
1016901 SPRING‐DRIVE CLUTCH FE350      EA 10.00
1016904 GASKET‐ EXHAUST‐ FE350 400     EA 5.90
101691401 COMPRESSION DOOR LATCH         EA 59.30
1016916 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.50 HX HD CAP EA 0.54
1016918 COMP. DOOR WELD ASM L.H.       EA 68.20
1016920 COMP DOOR HINGE                EA 18.00

Page 36 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101692501 COWL‐ TPO ‐BEIGE               EA 225.00
101692502 COWL‐ TPO ‐WHITE               EA 225.00
101692504 COWL‐ TPO ‐GRAY                EA 225.00
101692506 COWL‐ TPO ‐RED                 EA 299.00
101692509 COWL‐ TPO ‐PACIFIC BLUE        EA 299.00
101692510 COWL‐ TPO ‐DK GREEN            EA 225.00
101692511 COWL‐ TPO ‐BLACK               EA 299.00
101692512 COWL‐ TPO ‐CLASSIC BLUE        EA 299.00
101692513 COWL‐ TPO ‐BURGUNDY            EA 299.00
101692514 COWL‐ TPO ‐DK GRAY             EA 241.30
101692515 COWL‐ TPO ‐SAFETY YELLOW       EA 462.00
101692601 BODY‐ BEIGE TPO REAR           EA 385.00
101692602 BODY‐ WHITE TPO REAR           EA 385.00
101692604 BODY‐ GRAY TPO REAR            EA 385.00
101692606 BODY‐ RED TPO REAR             EA 499.00
101692609 BODY‐ ROYAL BLUE TPO REAR      EA 499.00
101692610 BODY‐ DARK GREEN TPO REAR      EA 385.00
101692611 BODY‐ BLACK TPO REAR           EA 385.00
101692612 BODY‐ CLASSIC BLUE TPO REAR    EA 385.00
101692613 BODY‐ BURGUNDY TPO REAR        EA 499.00
1016929 WIRE ASSEMBLY BLACK #16        EA 2.44
1016930 FRAME PANEL REAR SEAT          EA 9.60
101693201 DECAL‐ OPERATOR INSTR.KEY STRT EA 13.80
101693301 BODY‐ BEIGE TPO REAR ELEC      EA 385.00
101693302 BODY‐ WHITE TPO REAR ELEC      EA 385.00
101693304 BODY‐ GRAY TPO REAR ELEC       EA 385.00
101693306 BODY‐ RED TPO REAR ELEC        EA 499.00
101693309 BODY‐ ROYAL BLUE TPO REAR ELEC EA 385.00
101693310 BODY‐ DARK GREEN TPO REAR ELEC EA 385.00
101693311 BODY‐ BLACK TPO REAR ELEC      EA 499.00
101693312 BODY‐CLASSIC BLUE TPO REAR ELE EA 499.00
101693313 BODY‐ BURGUNDY TPO REAR ELEC   EA 385.00
101693901 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐BEIGE       EA 255.00
101693902 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐WHITE       EA 255.00
101693904 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐GRAY        EA 255.00
101693906 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐RED         EA 330.00
101693908 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐PAC BLUE    EA 330.00
101693909 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐DK GREEN    EA 255.00
101693910 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐BLACK       EA 330.00
101693911 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐CLASS BLUE  EA 330.00
101693912 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐BURGUNDY    EA 330.00
101693913 COWL‐ TPO W/ HDLT ‐DK GRAY     EA 255.00
1016942 LONG BED ASM STRETCH           EA 1046.90
1016943 LONG BED TRIM FRONT & REAR     EA 13.00
1016944 LONG BED TRIM L.H.             EA 34.30
1016947 F & R SHIFTER ASSEMBLY         EA 58.30

Page 37 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1016948 LONG BED TRIM R.H.             EA 38.10
1016952 U‐NUT‐ 1/4‐20 PALNUT BRAND     EA 0.80
1016954 COMPONENT DOOR ASSEMBLY R.H.   EA 186.00
1016955 COMPONENT DOOR ASSY L.H.       EA 186.00
1016956 STEERING LINK ROD              EA 17.50
101695902 TOW LUG & STEERING ASM. PREC   EA 78.10
101696201 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE BEIGE    EA 388.00
101696202 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE WHITE    EA 388.00
101696204 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE GRAY     EA 388.00
101696206 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE RED      EA 388.00
101696208 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS BEIGE    EA 388.00
101696209 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS WHITE    EA 388.00
101696211 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS GRAY     EA 388.00
101696213 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS RED      EA 388.00
101696215 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS PAC BLUE EA 388.00
101696216 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS DK GREEN EA 388.00
101696217 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE PAC BLUE EA 388.00
101696218 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE DK GREEN EA 388.00
101696219 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS BLACK    EA 388.00
101696220 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS CLC BLUE EA 388.00
101696221 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐GAS BURGUNDY EA 388.00
101696222 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE BLACK    EA 388.00
101696223 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE CLC BLUE EA 388.00
101696224 BODY‐ REAR W/TLT ‐ELE BURGUNDY EA 388.00
1016965 ROD END‐ 1/2‐20 SPHERICAL      EA 31.80
101696502 ROD END‐ 1/2‐20 X .875 SPHER   EA 30.00
1016967 BLIND RIVET‐ PUSH TYPE         EA 0.60
1016970 COVER‐SEAT BACK SUPPORT        EA 143.20
101697101 DECAL‐ SIDE C/A VI R.H.        EA 17.50
101697102 DECAL‐ SIDE C/A VI L.H.        EA 17.50
1016974 SPLIT RING                     EA 2.00
101698001 TOW BAR PERMANENT 24" LEAD     EA 90.00
101698002 TOW BAR PERM 18" HEAVY DUTY    EA 90.00
1016984 TOWING LUG WELD                EA 55.00
101698602 PERMANENT TOWING KIT           EA 132.71
1016987 TOW BAR TEMPORARY              EA 137.00
101698702 TOW BAR‐ LIGHT DUTY            EA 166.82
1016997 ELECTRICAL BOX MODIFIED        EA 26.50
1016999 LOCKNUT‐ #6‐32 TYPE K HEX      EA 6.70
1017 NUT‐ #10‐24 S.S. HEX MACHINE   EA 0.24
101701501 CANOPY COVER FOREST GREEN      EA 507.00
101701502 CANOPY COVER PACIFIC BLUE      EA 510.00
101701503 CANOPY COVER GREEN & WHITE     EA 507.00
101701504 CANOPY COVER PACIFIC BLU/WHITE EA 535.50
1017029 COTTER PIN 7/64 X 1/2 SS       EA 0.30
1017031 92 DS G&E OPT. EQUIP MANUAL    EA 21.30

Page 38 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017033 SPACER‐ 1.19"                  EA 3.60
1017035 TAILLIGHT ASSY                 EA 13.40
1017041 SCOOP‐ PLASTIC SAND            EA 2.60
101704302 BASKET KIT L.H.                EA 42.50
101704304 BASKET KIT R.H.                EA 42.50
1017047 MAT‐ FOOT REST                 EA 41.10
1017050 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CAII        EA 122.40
1017051 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY          EA 119.30
101705503 LGT PKG STD DS GAS&ELEC FIELD  EA 530.30
101705603 LGT PKG STD CA2 FIELD          EA 448.60
101705701 DECAL‐ WARNING                 EA 6.00
101705702 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ LSV            EA 5.80
1017059 BULB COLLAR LOCK               EA 4.00
1017060 HALOGEN BULB                   EA 14.80
1017061 HEADLIGHT LENS                 EA 28.10
1017062 TURN SIGNAL LENS ASSY          EA 9.60
1017064 MOUNTING BRKT                  EA 2.00
1017065 HEADLIGHT RETAINER             EA 6.20
1017066 WIRE HARNESS‐HEADLIGHT         EA 19.20
101706702 SCUFF GUARD KIT ‐ TPO BODY     EA 45.70
101707206 SWEATER BASKET FIELD (BLACK)   EA 24.80
101707402 TURN SIGNAL CONVERSION KIT     EA 196.00
1017075 SOCKET & LAMP ASSEMBLY         EA 10.30
1017077 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X .625 RD HD SQ  EA 1.40
1017079 KIT‐ REAR BUMPER               EA 56.20
1017080 KIT‐ FRONT BUMPER              EA 15.40
1017082 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X .75 HX HD MACH EA 0.23
101708301 DRINK HOLDER KIT               EA 12.80
101709701 PAINT TOUCH UP LACQUER BEIGE   EA 7.40
101709702 PAINT‐ TOUCH UP LACQUER WHITE  EA 7.40
101709706 PAINT‐ TOUCH UP LACQUER RED    EA 5.60
101710001 4‐PASSENGER CONV. KIT BEIGE    EA 910.40
101710002 4‐PASSENGER CONVERSION KIT WHT EA 910.40
101710701 93 MAINT & SERV MANUAL DS G&E  EA 124.71
101710703 93 MAINT & SERV MANUAL CAI/II  EA 77.80
101710704 93 ILLUS. PARTS LIST CA I/CAII EA 35.90
1017117 STAKE SIDE KIT‐ 6              EA 481.00
101712603 HEADLIGHT ONLY KIT GAS/ELEC 93 EA 197.00
101712701 EXTRA BAG ATTACHMENT           EA 202.00
1017137 STRINGER BODY PLATE            EA 4.70
1017138 BODY SUPPORT REAR              EA 22.90
1017141 BODY SUPPORT WELDMENT          EA 26.82
1017145 55 DEGREE SPRING DRIVEN CLUTCH EA 31.50
1017154 SHIM ‐ TPO COWL                EA 1.40
101716102 KIT‐ ELEC TILT FIELD (GAS)     EA 545.00
101716104 ELECTRIC TILT FIELD KIT (ELEC) EA 534.50

Page 39 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017162 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY‐ ELECTRIC    EA 439.20
1017163 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ ELEC TILT   EA 81.60
1017166 WIRE BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET   EA 2.20
1017167 ASM‐ ACTUATOR ADAPTER          EA 87.50
101717002 ENCLOSURE EXTENDED LENGTH  WHT EA 579.00
1017185 HANGER WELDMENT FRONT          EA 61.50
1017187 RETRACTABLE CORD REEL ASM      EA 131.80
1017188 BELT‐ CA DRIVE                 EA 25.90
1017189 HEAT SHRINK TUBE 1.5" X 3"     EA 9.85
1017203 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0 RD HD SQ NK EA 0.25
101720502 PIN STRIPE KIT GOLD/BLACK      EA 14.80
101720504 PIN STRIPE KIT WHITE/WHITE     EA 30.10
101720506 PIN STRIPE KIT BLACK/BLACK ‐CA EA 29.60
101720515 PIN STRIPE KIT GOLD/GOLD       EA 40.80
1017211 EQUALIZER & PIVOT LIMITER KIT  EA 9.50
1017220 BODY RETROFIT KIT ‐ GAS & ELE  EA 46.20
1017221 SCREW‐ M6‐1.00 STUD            EA 3.50
1017226 HEX HEAD BOLT‐ 8MM X 1.25 ‐ 30 EA 0.60
1017231 KEY‐ WOODRUF                   EA 1.20
1017232 SCREW‐ 5/16‐24 X 1.00 HEX CAP  EA 0.75
1017233 WASHER‐ 5/16 HARDENED          EA 0.35
1017234 BARREL FASTENER ‐ GREY         EA 0.35
1017235 BUMPER‐ JOUNCE                 EA 18.71
1017237 LOCKNUT‐ 5/16‐24 HEX FLANGE    EA 0.47
1017238 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ASSY         EA 37.20
1017239 RELAY W/MOUNTING BRACKET       EA 33.90
1017243 RELAY MOUNTING BRACKET         EA 2.50
1017247 SNACK CARRIER                  EA 450.00
1017249 BAGRACK WELD ASSEMBLY          EA 245.90
1017259 ARMREST WELD ASM FRONT         EA 154.00
1017262 ARMREST WELD ASM REAR          EA 141.50
1017266 A‐PLATE STRAP                  EA 3.50
1017267 PROTECTOR BAGWELL              EA 25.60
1017269 INDICATOR‐ 48V BATTERY CONDIT. EA 206.20
1017271 FINISHING PLUG                 EA 0.42
101727201 ACCUPOWER CHARGER 120VAC 48VDC EA 931.40
1017273 NUT‐ 5/8‐18 NYLON INSERT JAM   EA 1.10
1017281 VINYL RACK COVER               EA 7.50
101728201 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐FRONT WHITE  EA 180.50
101728202 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐REAR WHITE   EA 183.30
101728203 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐FRONT BEIGE  EA 180.50
101728204 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐REAR BEIGE   EA 183.30
101728210 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐FRONT BLACK  EA 184.90
101728211 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐REAR BLACK   EA 179.80
101728213 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐FRONT GRAY   EA 184.90
101728214 SEAT BTM ASM LIMO‐REAR GRAY    EA 187.80

Page 40 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017284 STRAP BUCKLE                   EA 5.90
1017286 OBSOLETE                       EA 117.00
101728602 HINGED WINDSHIELD KIT          EA 121.00
101728701 BODY‐ BEIGE TPO REAR           EA 373.90
101728702 BODY‐ WHITE TPO REAR           EA 373.90
101728704 BODY‐ GRAY TPO REAR            EA 373.90
101728706 BODY‐ RED TPO REAR             EA 486.70
101728708 BODY‐ PACIFIC BLUE TPO REAR    EA 125.00
101728709 BODY‐ DARK GREEN TPO REAR      EA 373.90
101728710 BODY‐ BLACK TPO REAR           EA 486.70
101728711 BODY‐ CLASSIC BLUE TPO REAR    EA 486.70
101728712 BODY‐ BURGUNDY TPO REAR        EA 486.70
1017289 REAR FLOORMAT LIMO             EA 127.29
101729202 DIVIDER‐ PUTTER TUBE L2        EA 20.60
101729401 PUTTER TUBE WELDMENT RH        EA 87.20
101729402 PUTTER TUBE WELDMENT LH        EA 87.20
101729801 BAG RACK ASM LIMO              EA 574.40
1017299 BAG STRAP LIMO                 EA 16.50
101730201 RELAY‐ W/M 3‐POLE              EA 98.00
101730301 WATT MISER RELAY CABINET       EA 751.80
101730502 CONTROLLER‐ WATT MISER         EA 6650.70
1017310 ARMREST MOUNTING WELDMENT      EA 15.90
1017313 STEERING SHAFT ASSEMBLY        EA 53.90
1017314 COLUMN‐ LIMO ALUMINUM STEERING EA 14.90
1017315 SHAFT STEERING COLUMN          EA 18.90
101731601 BODY‐ BEIGE CENTER GAS/ELEC    EA 638.40
101731602 BODY‐ WHITE CENTER GAS/ELEC    EA 610.00
101731604 BODY‐ GRAY CENTER GAS/ELEC     EA 883.10
101731606 BODY‐ RED CENTER GAS/ELEC      EA 883.10
101731608 BODY‐ PACIFIC BL CENTER GAS/EL EA 844.20
101731609 BODY‐ DK.GREEN CENTER GAS/ELEC EA 626.90
101731610 BODY‐ BLACK CENTER GAS/ELEC    EA 883.10
101731611 BODY‐ CLASSIC BLUE CTR GAS/ELE EA 883.10
101731612 BODY‐ BURGUNDY CENTER GAS/ELEC EA 883.10
1017317 TUBE COVER STEERING COL‐LIMO   EA 5.40
1017327 WASHER‐ DRVN CLUTCH BELLEVILLE EA 1.90
1017329 FRONT BUMPER MOUNT BRACE       EA 8.10
1017330 BRACKET‐ FRONT BUMPER MTG.     EA 9.00
1017345 BRACE‐ COWL CENTER             EA 3.00
101734802 HD BUMPER INSTL ‐ FIELD        EA 114.00
1017350 FRAME HALF‐ CANOPY             EA 57.00
1017351 SUPPORT‐ REAR CANOPY           EA 22.30
101736001 CANOPY SUB ASSEMBLY WHITE      EA 563.90
101736002 CANOPY SUB ASSEMBLY BEIGE LIMO EA 563.90
101737002 TIRE UNMOUNTED                 EA 50.00
1017378 CUP‐ SPRING                    EA 2.10

Page 41 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017380 BUMPER‐ SPRING RETURN          EA 1.10
101738301 FIXED FACE DRIVE               EA 102.08
101738302 KIT‐ FIXED FACE ‐ DRIVE        EA 125.70
1017384 SCREW‐ #12 X .50 TYP AB HX WSH EA 0.25
1017388 STRINGER‐ RIGHT & LEFT ‐STR    EA 56.50
1017389 STRINGER‐ RIGHT & LEFT ‐CAI    EA 36.30
101739201 POT HOUSING W/GRAY PLUG        EA 146.71
101739202 POT HOUSING W/BLACK PLUG       EA 45.00
1017393 WIRE ASSEMBLY ‐ BLUE #18       EA 1.80
1017394 WIRE ASM #18 GRN/WHT STRIPE    EA 2.65
1017400 ACTUATOR LEVER ASM             EA 5.70
1017409 MOUNT‐ SEAT BACK               EA 5.40
101741101 OWNERS MANUAL 1994 DS & 4 PAS  EA 12.40
101741102 OWNERS MANUAL 1994 CARRYALLS   EA 15.00
1017417 WINDOW‐ LIMO REAR              EA 180.10
1017420 LIMO CANOPY HANDLE             EA 6.10
1017424 BEARING‐ PIVOT SUPPORT         EA 3.90
1017427 TOWBAR RETAINER                EA 6.50
1017428 TOWBAR SPRING                  EA 8.90
1017429 TOWBAR WELD ASM                EA 67.60
1017433 ASM‐ TOWBAR CLEVIS             EA 31.40
1017434 GASKET ‐ HEAD                  EA 18.40
1017435 FE350 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY   EA 271.80
1017442 GASKET                         EA 11.00
1017443 GASKET ‐ CRANKCASE COVER       EA 13.20
1017444 VALVE ‐ INTAKE                 EA 18.90
1017445 VALVE ‐ EXHAUST                EA 36.40
1017446 ARM ‐ ROCKER                   EA 10.10
1017447 ADJUSTER‐ LASH                 EA 30.00
1017448 BOLT ‐ FLANGED                 EA 0.50
101744901 PISTON ‐ ENGINE STD            EA 53.30
101744902 PISTON‐ .50MM OVERSIZE ENGINE  EA 56.80
1017450 PIN PISTON                     EA 9.80
101745101 RING SET‐ STANDARD PISTON      EA 40.70
101745102 RING SET PISTON .50MM OVERSIZE EA 41.50
1017452 CRANKSHAFT ‐ COMPLETE          EA 378.00
1017453 FE400 COUNTERBALANCE WEIGHT    EA 128.50
1017454 ROD ‐ PUSH                     EA 10.10
1017455 PLATE                          EA 2.80
1017456 BOLT ‐ FLANGED SMALL           EA 1.70
101745701 ASM‐ CON. ROD STD              EA 98.30
101745702 ASM‐ CON. ROD 0.5MM U/S        EA 96.40
1017458 FILTER                         EA 2.50
1017459 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY FE350      EA 198.90
1017460 COVER ‐ PUMP                   EA 6.70
1017461 CHAMBER ASSEMBLY ‐ FLOAT       EA 43.10

Page 42 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017463 CAP ASM PLUG                   EA 16.80
1017464 FLYWHEEL COMPLETE              EA 198.10
1017466 CLAMP                          EA 0.85
1017468 CLAMP                          EA 0.50
1017471 ROD                            EA 45.90
1017472 COVER CRANKCASE                EA 189.40
1017473 SPRING ‐ ENGINE VALVE          EA 5.70
1017474 SHROUD ENGINE                  EA 29.20
1017475 SHROUD ‐ ENGINE                EA 20.00
1017476 SHROUD ENGINE                  EA 20.00
1017478 CAMSHAFT COMPLETE              EA 144.10
1017479 CRANKCASE COMPLETE             EA 401.00
1017480 NOZZLE MAIN                    EA 16.70
1017482 FAN‐ FE350 CCW                 EA 27.70
1017483 GEAR ‐ SPUR                    EA 30.70
1017484 GEAR ‐ HELICAL                 EA 53.20
1017485 HOUSING FAN                    EA 90.40
1017486 TUBE‐ OIL FILLER               EA 47.70
1017487 BEARING‐ BALL                  EA 17.10
1017490 WASHER‐ FLAT                   EA 2.40
1017492 STEERING COLUMN REPL KIT       EA 126.50
1017500 SPACER 6.50 X 12 X 5.5         EA 2.80
1017501 SPACER                         EA 16.80
1017502 RING ‐ SNAP                    EA 1.20
1017503 SEAL ‐ OIL                     EA 6.70
1017504 SEAL ‐ OIL                     EA 7.10
1017507 PLUG                           EA 1.30
1017508 PLUG                           EA 5.10
1017510 BEARING ‐ PLAIN                EA 6.90
1017511 SPRING                         EA 3.50
1017512 BOLT                           EA 3.30
1017513 BOLT SWITCH BRACKET            EA 0.60
1017514 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 45MM HEX      EA 1.50
101751801 SHIM ‐ T= 0.3                  EA 3.60
101751802 SHIM ‐ T= 0.4                  EA 3.60
101751803 SHIM ‐ T= 0.5                  EA 3.60
1017523 LATCH PADDLE LOCK DOOR         EA 44.20
101753004 F & R SWITCH ASM SVC ELE CONT  EA 65.00
101753005 F & R SWITCH ASM ELEC CONT POR EA 68.60
101754201 CUSTOM VAN BOX‐ GRAY           EA 1274.00
101754202 CUSTOM VAN BOX GRAY            EA 2253.00
101754203 CUSTOM VAN BOX‐ GRAY           EA 1219.00
101754204 CUSTOM VAN BOX KIT CA II WHITE EA 1341.00
101754205 CUSTOM VAN BOX KIT CA VI WHITE EA 2347.00
101754206 CUSTOM VAN BOX KIT CA I WHITE  EA 1248.00
1017653 BRUSH PORT COVER W/DRAIN       EA 3.00

Page 43 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101766902 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ GAS UTILITY EA 243.00
1017672 BAGRACK SUPPORT                EA 60.40
101768202 BAGWELL PROTECTOR KIT          EA 30.90
101768204 BAGWELL PROTECTOR ‐ TEN PACK   EA 257.50
1017686 CAM‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH             EA 26.30
1017689 CLAMP‐ 5" MUFFLER HOSE         EA 4.60
1017692 CAP‐ PLASTIC PROTECTOR         EA 0.35
101769302 TIRE UNMT XTRAC 18 X 8.50‐8    EA 44.10
1017695 SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET           EA 12.80
1017696 SUB ASM‐  ACCELERATOR PEDAL    EA 21.80
1017699 HARDWARE KIT‐ TAIL LIGHT       EA 3.70
101770101 94 MAINT & SVC MANUAL DSG & EL EA 93.29
101770102 94 ILLUS PARTS LIST DSG & ELE  EA 47.50
101770104 94 ILLUS PARTS LIST CA I/II    EA 52.70
101770105 94 OPT EQUIP MANUAL DSG/ELE    EA 36.10
101770107 94 ILLUS PARTS LIST TS/TP/CVI  EA 68.00
101770201 BED MAT ‐ CARRYALL 6           EA 82.00
101770202 BED MAT ‐ CARRYALL 2           EA 71.00
101770203 BED MAT ‐ CARRYALL 1           EA 60.00
101770204 BED MAT ‐ CARRYALL 6 XL        EA 229.20
1017703 AXLE TUBE ASSEMBLY LH          EA 350.10
1017704 AXLE ASSEMBLY RH               EA 420.30
1017705 SCREW‐ #8 X 5/8 PHIL PAN HD AB EA 0.20
1017717 WINDSHIELD W/VENT & GLASS      EA 311.63
1017721 VOLTAGE LIMITER 1.4 V DROP     EA 10.60
1017722 WIRE ASSY‐ #16 BLACK           EA 1.38
1017724 RIVET‐ PLASTIC                 EA 2.40
101772803 MOTOR‐ 36V 2.97 HP SERIES      EA 602.70
101773301 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773302 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773303 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773304 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773305 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773306 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773307 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773308 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.20
101773309 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 3.60
101773310 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 4.40
101773311 SHIM CRANKSHAFT FE350          EA 4.90
1017742 EXHAUST VALVE SEAL             EA 4.50
1017743 ACCELERATOR COVER              EA 1.80
1017744 ASM‐ TOW BAR STEERING          EA 151.88
101774402 PERMANENT TOWBAR STEERING ASM  EA 146.12
1017747 TOWBAR ARM ASM                 EA 165.53
1017748 BODY KEEPER CLIP               EA 0.42
1017749 BRACKET‐ COOLER                EA 40.20

Page 44 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101775001 COOLER BLUE 10 QUART CAPACITY  EA 35.00
101775002 COOLER RED 10 QUART CAPACITY   EA 20.40
101775301 3 SIDED ENCLOSURE LIMO WHITE   EA 1078.40
1017755 CAM KIT ‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH        EA 36.60
1017759 SPACER ‐ 3.630 STEEL           EA 3.70
101775902 SPACER‐ .563 OD X 3.386        EA 7.40
1017760 SPACER .31 X .38 X .98         EA 6.00
101776201 SCUFF GUARD RH                 EA 25.80
101776301 SCUFF GUARD LH                 EA 25.80
1017774 BODY SPACER                    EA 0.70
1017776 LIMO GAS TANK SUPPORT          EA 4.80
1017779 TOWBAR BUMPER                  EA 12.00
1017780 TOWBAR BUMPER RETAINER         EA 3.20
1017799 BUSS‐BAR                       EA 1.30
1017808 VOLTAGE SELECT SWITCH          EA 44.40
1017809 TERMINAL BLOCK                 EA 26.30
1017814 SPACER ‐ 1.88"                 EA 0.60
1017815 SPACER ‐ .50"                  EA 0.42
1017823 WINDSHIELD ENCLOSURE           EA 388.20
1017830 MICRO SWITCH                   EA 10.50
1017831 TOWBAR BUMPER BRACE            EA 11.00
1017833 ANGLE OIL FILTER ADAPTOR       EA 86.60
1017834 AIR BOX SUPPORT FE290 CONV     EA 8.50
1017835 ACCELERATOR BRKT‐FE290 CONV    EA 8.50
1017836 GOVERNOR BRACKET               EA 36.00
1017837 KF82 CONVERSION KIT W/O FE290D EA 250.00
1017841 SPACER ‐ STEEL                 EA 3.20
101785101 DECAL‐ TOWBAR SAFETY           EA 10.30
101785202 TOWBAR KIT ‐ W/RAKE HOLDER     EA 290.00
101785204 TOWBAR KIT W/O RAKE HOLDER     EA 299.00
1017853 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X .75 HEX HD MACH EA 0.24
101785704 MOTOR‐ 48V 3.75 HP SERIES      EA 685.70
101788201 BODY‐ BEIGE MIDDLE CENTER      EA 451.30
101788202 BODY‐ WHITE MIDDLE CENTER      EA 451.30
101788204 BODY‐ GRAY MIDDLE CENTER       EA 811.70
101788206 BODY‐ RED MIDDLE CENTER        EA 848.40
101788209 BODY‐ DARK GREEN MIDDLE CENTER EA 451.30
101788210 BODY‐ BLACK MIDDLE CENTER      EA 848.40
101788211 BODY‐CLASSIC BLUE MIDDLE CTR   EA 848.40
101788212 BODY‐ BURGUNDY MIDDLE CENTER   EA 811.70
101789101 GUIDE RING                     EA 3.60
101791101 BRAKE‐ DRUM‐ W/O CENTER HOLE   EA 41.00
101791901 BUMPER GUARD VINYL TRIM        EA 33.90
1017929 ACCELERATOR CABLE KF82 CONV    EA 70.40
1017931 WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT           EA 236.10
1017932 DEFROSTER FAN KIT              EA 186.30

Page 45 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
1017933 DOME LIGHT KIT                 EA 59.20
1017934 SAFETY STROBE LIGHT KIT        EA 184.90
1017936 FENDER‐ INNER                  EA 21.20
101794202 48V CONT WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY EA 98.40
101794203 WIRE HARNESS PEDAL POT 225 AMP EA 124.20
1017944 END SHIELD                     EA 107.50
1017946 BRUSH PACKAGE                  EA 110.90
1017947 HARDWARE PACKAGE               EA 26.50
1017948 BRUSH RIGGING                  EA 105.40
1017949 SCREW‐ #6‐32 X .480 HEX HEAD   EA 2.90
1017950 BEARING RETAINER               EA 15.90
1017951 END SHIELD                     EA 142.30
1017952 CLAMP SCREW‐ 36V MOTOR         EA 11.30
1017953 RETAINER‐ SCREW BEARING        EA 3.90
1017954 STATOR SHL/WINDING 36V 3.50HP  EA 692.00
101795701 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #6BLK 13IN          EA 3.60
101795703 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #6BLK 13.25IN       EA 9.00
1017958 STATOR SHL/WINDING 48V 3.15HP  EA 645.80
1017961 CLAMP SCREW                    EA 11.30
101796201 SPRING‐ ACCELERATOR RETURN     EA 8.00
101796501 RECEPTACLE FOR MOLDED PLUG     EA 12.20
101796601 BACK PLATE FOR MOLDED PLUG     EA 6.90
101796801 FUSE ASSEMBLY                  EA 14.40
1017976 BED SEAL                       EA 15.90
101797701 BATTERY‐ 8V TROJAN T875        EA 150.20
101797702 BATTERY‐ 8V TROJAN T875 MOIST  EA 156.50
101797801 CAP‐ 4‐GANG BATTERY            EA 6.71
101797901 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ CA/TURF 6‐ WHITE  EA 655.00
101797902 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ CA/TURF 6‐ BEIGE  EA 655.00
1017980 SIDE CANOPY SUPPORT ‐ RIGHT    EA 45.30
1017987 SIDE CANOPY SUPPORT ‐ LEFT     EA 41.90
101799201 ARMREST WELDMENT REAR          EA 120.90
101800201 CANOPY TOP BRACE WELDMENT      EA 73.50
101800606 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER FIELD KIT    EA 198.00
101800607 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER FIELD KIT    EA 191.10
101800608 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER FIELD KIT    EA 198.00
101800609 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER FIELD KIT    EA 199.30
1018008 CONTROLLER‐ 48V SERIES         EA 562.80
101801001 PLATE‐ RECEPTACLE BACK         EA 1.60
101802001 EXTERNAL SNAP RING             EA 0.42
101802101 FUSE & RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY     EA 57.00
101802201 48V PD 17A CHARGER 9'DC/6'AC   EA 449.40
101802202 48V PD 17A CHARGER 12'DC/9'AC  EA 463.00
101802203 48V PD 17A CHARGER 20'DC/9'AC  EA 484.00
101802204 48V PD2 13A CHARGER 9'DC/6'AC  EA 429.50
101802205 48V PD2 13A CHARGER 12'DC/9'AC EA 421.00

Page 46 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101802206 48V PD2 13A CHARGER 20'DC/9'AC EA 463.10
101802301 48V BATTERY CHARGER ON‐BOARD   EA 556.50
101802401 GROMMET                        EA 1.90
101802501 BATTERY LIGHT                  EA 5.60
101802601 PLUG‐ HOLE                     EA 2.40
101803001 BATTERY HOLDDOWN 48V           EA 2.10
101803002 BATTERY HOLDDOWN               EA 3.60
1018038 WASHER‐ #10 NARROW TYPE 13 FLT EA 0.60
101804201 WASHER‐ 1/2 PLASTIC            EA 0.25
101804301 SCREW‐ #8 X .500 HX HD HI‐LO   EA 0.30
101804802 HINGE LEAF‐DOOR                EA 11.70
101804803 HINGE LEAF‐PANEL               EA 11.70
101804804 PIN‐.250 SPUN HEAD             EA 2.60
101805302 OWNERS MANUAL CARRYALL         EA 20.60
101805303 OWNERS MANUAL 1995             EA 14.50
101805501 SIDE BRACE XL CANOPY L.H.      EA 25.00
101805502 SIDE BRACE XL CANOPY R.H.      EA 25.00
101805601 REAR BRACE XL CANOPY           EA 56.00
101805701 BUTTON ASSY‐ CHOKE             EA 13.80
101805801 CANOPY HARDWARE KIT            EA 368.40
101806002 I‐BEAM GROMMET ‐ 7.5           EA 1.90
101806004 I‐BEAM GROMMET ‐ 3.0           EA 1.10
101806102 CLEVIS                         EA 16.70
101806901 SHIELD‐ HEAT                   EA 17.50
101807601 WIRE ASSEMBLY POSITIVE BATTERY EA 24.80
101808301 INFO HOLDER HARD STYLE‐ SET 10 EA 213.00
101808302 INFO HOLDER HARD STYLE‐ SINGLE EA 21.00
101808401 CAM INSTALLATION TOOL          EA 86.80
101809001 RHEOSTAT LEVER                 EA 0.75
101809101 PRESS WELDMENT                 EA 37.60
101809201 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ RV & LIMO   EA 85.90
101810101 SHIM DOOR LATCH                EA 7.90
101810601 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 RED             EA 3.40
101810801 12V REGULATOR ACCESSORY KIT    EA 90.80
1018109 WIRE ASSEMBLY BLUE #6          EA 11.80
1018110 WIRE ASSEMBLY BLUE #6          EA 11.80
101811301 DUCT‐ INTAKE                   EA 19.00
101811401 LEVER‐ CHOKE                   EA 2.60
101811901 BOTTOM‐ AIR BOX                EA 18.10
101812301 SPRING‐ EXTENSION RETURN       EA 1.20
101813001 RETAINING RING .25 SHAFT       EA 0.25
101813202 GUIDE RING ADHESIVE 3 GRAMS    EA 7.41
101814001 KIT‐ LIGHTING‐ STYLE A         EA 528.20
101814007 LGT PKG STD V6 ELEC FIELD      EA 552.30
101814011 KIT‐ LIGHTING‐ STYLE B         EA 481.40
101814019 KIT‐ LIGHTING‐ STYLE C         EA 481.40

Page 47 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101814101 INSTRUCTIONS‐ LIGHTING PACKET  EA 17.40
101814201 INDICATOR‐ 48V BATTERY CONDIT. EA 66.60
101814301 BAT CHGER & REEL ASM           EA 579.00
101814302 BAT CHGER & REEL ASM           EA 612.50
101814303 BAT CHGER & REEL ASM           EA 521.70
101814304 BAT CHGER & REEL ASM           EA 553.40
101814601 SAFETY STROBE LHT & POST MT EL EA 189.00
101814701 RETAINER‐ PUSH‐ON              EA 0.35
101815301 BRACE‐ REAR CANOPY             EA 67.80
101815401 CANOPY SIDE BRACE LH           EA 30.10
101815402 CANOPY SIDE BRACE RH           EA 27.70
101815501 LEVER ASM S.A. BRAKE RH        EA 24.30
101815502 LEVER ASM S.A. BRAKE LH        EA 24.30
101815602 KIT‐ BATT COND IND ‐36V FIELD  EA 133.80
101815607 KIT‐BATT COND IND IQ PLUS FLD  EA 114.50
101815609 KIT BCI 48V FIELD BLK          EA 119.00
101816101 CASE ASM POWER DR OB CHARGER   EA 113.10
101816301 PACKAGE BRAKE SPRING SELF ADJ  EA 16.90
101816501 ADJ MECHANISM S.A. BRAKES RH   EA 13.20
101816502 ADJ MECHANISM S.A. LH          EA 13.50
101816701 CANOPY TOP WHT VILL W/REAR ST  EA 631.00
101816702 CANOPY BEIGE VILL W/REAR ST    EA 674.00
101817401 RETAINER‐ SPRING               EA 9.00
101818101 WIRE ASM‐ RED #16              EA 2.40
101818201 WIRE ASSEMBLY‐ BLACK #18       EA 3.90
101818801 STUD‐ 1/4‐28 X 1.35 BALL       EA 2.50
101819501 WIRE HARNESS‐ STRETCH ELECTRIC EA 410.20
101819502 WIRE HARNESS‐ LIMO ELECTRIC    EA 188.70
101819701 PD TRANSFORMER ASM             EA 374.50
101820201 SHIELD‐ GOVERNOR               EA 13.70
101821001 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED BEIGE       EA 328.00
101821002 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED WHITE       EA 328.00
101821003 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED GREY        EA 328.00
101821301 BELL CRANK WELD ASM            EA 9.00
101821501 AIR BOX ASSY                   EA 90.70
101822001 ACCELERATOR ROD ASSEMBLY       EA 16.70
101822301 KIT ‐ REAR VIEW MIRROR         EA 43.80
101822601 SCREW‐ #4‐24                   EA 0.25
101822801 INT. STRAIGHT RETAINING RING   EA 0.60
101823101 SAFETY FIRST CARD              EA 8.20
101823201 BRAKE SHOE PACKAGE SELF ADJ    EA 56.90
101823301 ASM BRAKE CLUSTER RH SELF ADJ  EA 82.60
101823302 ASM BRAKE CLUSTER LH SELF ADJ  EA 82.60
101823801 PLATE WASHER BRAKE SELF ADJ    EA 8.10
101823901 WASHER BRAKE SELF ADJ          EA 11.20
101824001 PLATE ASSY‐ RH BRAKE BACKING   EA 54.20

Page 48 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101824002 PLATE ASSY‐ LH BRAKE BACKING   EA 54.20
101824401 VENT BARB                      EA 0.35
101825101 DECAL‐ IGNITION ‐ STD          EA 5.50
101825102 DECAL‐ IGNITION‐350 ENGINE     EA 5.00
101825103 DECAL‐ KEYSWITCH‐ IQ PLUS MODE EA 2.60
101825701 RETAINING BRACKET              EA 4.50
101825901 SPACER                         EA 1.10
101826001 CRESCENT RETAINING RING        EA 0.30
101826201 KEYSWITCH‐ 36‐48V ON/OFF       EA 15.00
101826301 KEYSWITCH‐ 12V ON/OFF          EA 15.30
101826401 KEYSWITCH‐ 12V ON/OFF/START    EA 25.50
101826801 COMPRESSION LUG                EA 8.30
101826901 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 300 OHMS        EA 8.90
101826902 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 390 OHMS        EA 8.60
101826903 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 1000 OHMS       EA 8.60
101826904 RESISTOR ASSY‐ 2200 OHMS       EA 8.60
101827101 PLATE‐ ENGINE MOUNTING         EA 77.50
101827502 CENTER DASH ASM (BLK) ELECTRIC EA 31.90
101827504 CENTER DASH ASM (BLK) GAS      EA 31.80
101827507 BLACK DASH ASM W/GAUGE OPEN    EA 33.80
101827601 ELEC COMPONENT BOX ASM ‐ DS    EA 260.00
101827602 ELEC COMPONENT BOX ASM         EA 251.80
101827701 ELECT COMPONENT BOX CA II PLUS EA 349.30
101827801 GROUND WIRE KIT 48 VOLT        EA 32.10
101827802 GROUND WIRE KIT 48 VOLT        EA 42.80
101828003 48V HEADLIGHT ONLY INSTL KIT   EA 228.70
101828005 HDLGHT ONLY‐ 12V ELEC‐ FIELD   EA 169.20
101828101 WIRE HARNESS‐ 48V HEADLIGHT    EA 97.20
101828301 PD CASE ASM                    EA 106.20
101828401 BOARD ASM RESET                EA 129.50
101828501 PD AMMETER                     EA 24.20
101828801 AC CORDSET 80 INCH             EA 21.60
101828802 AC CORDSET 108 INCH            EA 49.80
101828901 PD DC CORDSET 113 INCH         EA 72.80
101828902 PD DC CORDSET 154 INCH         EA 121.65
101828903 PD DC CORDSET 250 INCH         EA 138.10
101828904 PD2 DC CORDSET 113 INCH        EA 79.00
101828905 PD2 DC CORDSET 154 INCH        EA 108.60
101828906 PD2 DC CORDSET 250 INCH        EA 138.10
101829001 AC CORD SET 22 INCH            EA 33.50
101829101 DC CORDSET 90 1/2 INCH         EA 65.50
101829201 95 ILLUS PARTS LIST DS         EA 18.00
101829202 95 ILLUS PARTS LIST CA         EA 36.00
101829305 1995 MAINT.& SERV.MANUAL SUPP. EA 28.80
101829401 STARTER/GENERATOR CCW          EA 345.20
101830001 KIT REAR VIEW MIRROR (OUTSIDE) EA 43.50

Page 49 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101830401 POWER DRIVE DECAL GOLD         EA 3.40
101830601 SCREW & WASHER ASM ‐ SEMS      EA 0.30
101830701 NUT‐ KEYSWITCH                 EA 0.75
101831101 PD WIRE ASM                    EA 16.20
101831401 BATTERY CAP 6 VOLT             EA 6.00
101831503 BATTERY CHARGER 48VDC INTERNTL EA 463.24
101831504 BATTERY CHARGER 48VDC INTERNTL EA 492.00
101831601 CHARGER‐ OB BATTERY ‐ 80.5 DC  EA 490.30
101831701 CORDSET‐ 80" AC W/O PLUG       EA 48.40
101831702 CORDSET‐ 118" AC W/O PLUG      EA 49.20
101831801 COMMUNICATION DISPLAY MODULE   EA 122.00
101831802 COMM DISPLAY MODULE W/PORT     EA 132.40
101831901 BATTERY DISCHARGE UNIT 36/48V  EA 414.60
101832001 SCREW‐ #7‐19 X .625 PHL PN TAP EA 0.25
101832101 SPACER‐ POWDERED METAL         EA 1.40
101832202 BRKT‐ REAR GOV CABLE SNAP‐IN   EA 2.60
101832302 BRKT‐ REAR ACC CABLE SNAP‐IN   EA 2.10
101832601 PTO SIDE STIFFENER             EA 6.70
101832701 STIFFENER‐ FLYWHEEL SIDE       EA 12.60
101832901 NUT‐ M10‐1.25 HEX FLANGE       EA 0.85
101833101 STUD‐ M8‐1.25 X 50MM 2‐ENDED   EA 2.80
101833201 STUD‐ M8‐1.25 X 60MM 2‐ENDED   EA 2.60
101833301 SCREW‐ M10‐1.25 X 30MM HEX     EA 1.60
101833401 KEY‐ 3/16 SQ X 1.50"           EA 1.50
101833601 TRANSAXLE‐ 11.77 RATIO         EA 1745.00
101833701 STARTER‐GENERATOR (CW)         EA 330.00
101833902 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ FE 290/350 EA 255.00
101833904 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ FE 350     EA 329.10
101833906 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ FE 350/272 EA 272.80
101833908 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ FE 400     EA 272.80
101834001 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVEN. FE290D    EA 145.10
101834003 ASM‐ CLUTCH‐ DRIVEN. FE350D    EA 170.00
101834502 CAP‐ BLACK KEY SWITCH          EA 1.20
101834601 SNUBBER BRACKET                EA 4.70
101834801 ARM‐ GOVERNOR                  EA 11.00
101835001 KIT‐ RV XL CANOPY HARDWARE     EA 368.40
101835101 REAR CROSS BRACE XL CANOPY     EA 34.00
101835401 REAR BRACE XL CANOPY           EA 25.80
101835501 XL CANOPY ‐ WHITE              EA 818.00
101835502 XL CANOPY ‐ BEIGE              EA 818.00
101835601 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐20 HEX WHIZ       EA 0.30
101836201 SPRING‐ DRVN CLUTCH 290 REV    EA 5.10
101836202 SPRING‐ DRVN CLUTCH 350 REV    EA 14.80
101836301 ARMREST WELDMENT REAR          EA 115.70
101837001 BATTERY INSULATOR              EA 4.60
101837101 AIR INTAKE HOSE                EA 15.10

Page 50 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101837301 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 GREEN            EA 9.90
101837401 TOOLBOX FLATBED                EA 320.00
101837501 TOOLBOX‐BOX BED CA1            EA 320.00
101837502 TOOLBOX‐BOX BED CAII           EA 326.00
101837601 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 RED              EA 6.00
101837801 REAR CANOPY BRACE RH           EA 21.60
101837802 REAR CANOPY BRACE LH           EA 20.70
101838001 CANOPY TOP WHT VILL W/CARGO BD EA 655.00
101838002 CANOPY BEIGE VILL W/CARGO BD   EA 655.00
101838101 CASE ASM POWER DR STAT CHGER   EA 108.70
101838201 TRANSFORMER ASM PWR DR EXPORT  EA 534.50
101838301 POWER RELAY‐POWER DR EXP CHGER EA 52.70
101838401 CIRCUIT BREAKER                EA 18.30
101838501 WIRE ASM KIT                   EA 28.00
101838601 4‐POSITION SLIDE SWITCH        EA 50.60
101838701 RELAY & RESET BOARD MTG BKT    EA 11.10
101838801 PIN‐COTTER ‐ .312 X 1.25"      EA 0.65
101839801 KEYSWTCH UNCOM A408 ON/OFF/ST  EA 37.50
101839802 KEYSWTCH UNCOM B408 ON/OFF/ST  EA 37.50
101839803 KEYSWTCH UNCOM C408 ON/OFF/ST  EA 37.50
101839804 KEYSWTCH UNCOM D408 ON/OFF/ST  EA 37.50
101840201 CONTROLLER‐ 48V 225A SERIES    EA 523.10
101840203 CONTROLLER‐ 48V 300A SERIES    EA 555.50
101840901 FOOT REST MAT                  EA 49.40
101841101 REAR FOOT REST ASM             EA 284.70
101841201 REAR SEAT ARMREST RH           EA 66.50
101841202 REAR SEAT ARMREST LH           EA 74.47
101841301 ARMREST BRACKET                EA 3.90
101841901 CONTROL BOARD                  EA 117.40
101844701 ENCLOSURE WHITE 3‐SIDED        EA 662.00
101844801 ENCLOSURE WHITE 3‐SIDED        EA 694.00
101846301 REAR SEAT ARMREST              EA 73.53
101846601 BAG‐ PLASTIC‐ 12" X 12"        EA 1.90
101847601 CABLE MTG BRACKET              EA 10.60
101850301 SCREW‐ #12‐16 X .50 WSHR HI‐LO EA 0.30
101850701 ARMREST MTG WELDMENT           EA 17.70
101850901 ARMREST WELD ASM REAR          EA 128.50
101851101 WASHER‐ KEY SWITCH             EA 0.85
101851301 LH DOOR LATCH BRACKET          EA 4.10
101851302 RH DOOR LATCH BRACKET          EA 4.10
101853601 WIRE ASSEMBLY #10 BLUE         EA 5.00
101855001 CASE‐ F&R SWITCH               EA 6.40
101855002 CASE‐ F&R SWITCH‐ IQ SYSTEM    EA 6.40
101855801 CABLE RETAINER                 EA 1.20
101856001 SWITCH‐ ROCKER ‐DOUBLE POLE    EA 12.50
101856002 SWITCH‐ ROCKER ‐SINGLE POLE    EA 16.30

Page 51 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101856101 SCREW‐ 1/4‐15 X .50 HI‐LO HEX  EA 0.34
101856102 SCREW‐ 1/4‐15 X 1.50 HI‐LO HEX EA 0.90
101856201 COMPRESSION SPRING             EA 2.20
101856401 CAM KIT DRVN CLUTCH CAII PLUS  EA 50.20
101857301 RECEPTACLE                     EA 14.20
101858601 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 ORANGE        EA 27.00
101859301 EXHAUST SYSTEM‐ FE290          EA 148.50
101859401 EXHAUST SYSTEM‐ FE350          EA 162.90
101860801 WIRE HARNESS‐ 48V REGEN I      EA 185.30
101861901 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.125 HEX CAP  EA 0.30
101862001 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.500 FLANGE   EA 1.20
101862101 DECAL‐ REGEN I DASH            EA 3.80
101863301 3/8 AMP FUSE ASSY ‐ SENSE LEAD EA 6.50
101863302 FUSE ASSY‐ 3/8 AMP             EA 6.50
101864601 SNUBBER RETAINER               EA 6.10
101865101 3‐WAY PLUG ASSY                EA 24.20
101865106 3‐WAY PLUG ASSY                EA 24.20
101865301 STANDARD SPACER                EA 0.42
101865805 CE ‐ DECAL                     EA 2.20
101868701 ROD‐ EQUALIZER                 EA 8.50
101869001 WASHER‐ 5/16 CONE              EA 4.50
101869301 BRUSH & SCREW SET (CCW)        EA 22.40
101869302 BRUSH & SCREW SET (CW)         EA 25.80
101869602 DECAL KIT‐ DS ELE FRENCH       EA 258.30
101869701 DECAL KIT‐ DS GAS GERMAN       EA 235.80
101870401 FENDER EXTRUSION               EA 5.90
101870501 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 4.75 HX HD CAP EA 3.00
101870601 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ FRONT UTILITY  EA 32.30
101871001 TOOL‐ ACCEL. PEDAL ADJUSTMENT  EA 22.30
101871201 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X 1.00 RD HD MCH EA 0.25
101871301 STANDOFF DIMMER SWITCH         EA 0.30
101871901 ACCELERATOR ROD ASM            EA 9.50
101872701 NUT‐ 5/16‐24 GR 8 HEX          EA 0.25
101872901 WIRE HARNESS ELEC TILT SYSTEM  EA 92.30
101874601 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE ASM           EA 96.00
101874701 PULLEY‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR      EA 35.90
101874801 SPACER                         EA 2.00
101874901 FRONT BRACKET                  EA 56.90
101875001 RETAINER                       EA 5.50
101875101 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY              EA 202.30
101875102 ARMATURE ASM CONVERSION KIT    EA 309.00
101875201 FIELD COIL HOUSING             EA 133.40
101875301 POLE SET                       EA 66.90
101875401 SCREW SET                      EA 1.90
101875501 FIELD STATOR COIL ASSEMBLY     EA 162.00
101875601 F INSULATOR SET                EA 4.60

Page 52 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101875701 DF INSULATOR                   EA 2.00
101875801 A CONNECTOR (CCW)              EA 2.10
101875802 A CONNECTOR (CW)               EA 3.70
101876001 SCREW & MOLD ASSEMBLY SET      EA 5.40
101876201 BRUSH CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY (CCW) EA 8.50
101876202 BRUSH CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY (CW)  EA 8.30
101876301 COVER SET                      EA 5.40
101876402 REAR BRACKET (CW)              EA 47.70
101876501 NUT & SCREW SET                EA 3.30
101876901 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY LEFT          EA 101.60
101877001 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY RIGHT         EA 107.90
101877601 NUT & WASHER SET               EA 1.40
101877701 NUT & WASHER SET               EA 1.40
101877801 1/4 AMP FUSE W/WIRE LEADS‐RED  EA 6.30
101878101 BRUSH SPRING SET               EA 3.20
101878201 BRAKE PEDAL KIT                EA 70.00
101878302 ASM‐ STEERING RACK‐ 3.13       EA 128.20
101878801 DOOR‐ TRASH COMPARTMENT        EA 49.80
101878802 DOOR W/HOLE‐ TRASH COMPARTMENT EA 66.60
101878803 LATCH‐ TRASH COMPARTMENT DOOR  EA 54.21
101878804 BIN‐ TRASH                     EA 70.75
101878805 FRAME‐ FRONT & REAR CANOPY     EA 548.25
101878806 FRAME‐ FRONT CANOPY            EA 320.71
101878807 FRAME‐ REAR CANOPY             EA 293.49
101878809 INSERT‐ PINT                   EA 7.70
101878810 DOOR‐ BEVERAGE DISPENSER       EA 38.21
101878811 DOOR‐ SNACK SHELF              EA 62.00
101878812 DOOR TRIGGER LATCH             EA 35.37
101878813 CAP‐ DRAIN HOSE                EA 3.43
101878814 UPRIGHT SET‐ CANOPY            EA 114.00
101878815 SPIGOT‐ DRAIN                  EA 10.33
101878816 POT‐ COFFEE (3 LITER)          EA 236.90
101879001 THROUGH BOLT SET               EA 3.30
101879301 END SHIELD W/SENSOR            EA 163.10
101879401 BEARING‐ BALL                  EA 7.60
101879501 STOP WASHER                    EA 5.40
101879601 STOP RING C ‐ TYPE             EA 4.80
101879701 SUPPORT YOKE                   EA 10.30
101879801 RACK GUIDE PRESSURE SPRING     EA 9.50
101879901 C‐TYPE STOP RING               EA 5.30
101880001 BELLOWS‐ SHORT                 EA 14.00
101880101 DUST SEAL RETAINING RING       EA 4.70
101880201 INNER BALL JOINT ASM           EA 34.90
101880301 WASHER‐ TAB                    EA 7.20
101880701 SHOE BRAKE MANUAL ADJ          EA 9.35
101880901 RIVET‐ 3/16 SS POP             EA 1.10

Page 53 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101881101 SPARK PLUG O.H.V.              EA 3.00
101881201 GOLF CLEAN BEIGE               EA 48.00
101881202 GOLF CLEAN WHITE               EA 48.00
101881203 GOLF CLEAN BLACK               EA 48.00
101881601 WIRE ASSEMBLY RED #18          EA 1.40
101881701 WASHER‐ #8 SS FLAT WASHER      EA 0.25
101881801 20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER         EA 10.90
101883001 RESISTOR WIRE ASSY             EA 12.00
101883002 RESISTOR WIRE ASSEMBLY         EA 12.00
101883601 SOLENOID W/BRACKET‐ 48V        EA 42.98
101883701 SOLENOID BRACKET               EA 8.80
101883801 OWNERS MANUAL 1996 DS GAS/ELEC EA 18.90
101883802 OWNERS MANUAL 1996 CARRYALL    EA 24.00
101883803 OWNERS MANUAL 1996 TOURALL     EA 42.00
101884301 WIRE CONNECTOR‐ SILICON FILLED EA 1.80
101884801 SCREW‐ 5/16‐24 X .875 GR8 FLNG EA 0.85
101884901 TIRE UNMTD PWR RIB 18 X 6.50‐8 EA 44.80
101885501 PIN EXTRACT TOOL               EA 16.90
101885601 CAP                            EA 0.42
101886101 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.00 SQ HEAD   EA 0.42
101886201 96 IPL DS GAS & ELEC 36V/48V   EA 26.00
101886202 96 IPL CAI/II/ PLUS/VI GAS/ELE EA 32.60
101886203 96 IPL T/P‐T/S‐T/A/RV GAS/EL   EA 24.90
101887101 CALIBRATION & TEST MODULE      EA 151.90
101887601 LOCKNUT‐ M6‐1.00 NYLON INSERT  EA 0.25
101887901 CONT‐ REGEN 220 AMP 80V        EA 545.00
101887902 CONT‐ REGEN 270 AMP 80V        EA 560.00
101887903 CONT‐ REGEN 350 AMP 80V        EA 720.00
101887904 CONT‐ REGEN 220 AMP 80V CONV   EA 436.00
101887905 CONT‐ REGEN 270 AMP 80V CONV   EA 527.60
101887906 CONT‐ REGEN 350 AMP 100V       EA 509.00
101888201 MOUNT‐ RESISTOR                EA 2.00
101888501 ARMREST WELDMENT‐ PASSENGER    EA 47.65
101888502 ARMREST WELDMENT‐ DRIVER       EA 43.80
101889201 KIT‐ 4 WHEEL BRAKE CONVERSION  EA 979.70
101889401 GUIDE                          EA 5.90
101889501 OIL GUIDE                      EA 5.50
101889601 GEAR ASSEMBLY                  EA 94.10
101889701 GEAR ASSEMBLY                  EA 93.00
101889901 SHAFT ‐T/M‐INPUT               EA 166.30
101890001 FORK ‐ SHIFT                   EA 135.20
101890101 LEVER ‐ CHANGE                 EA 72.30
101890201 SHAFT ‐ CHANGE                 EA 21.30
101890401 AIR BOX WELDMENT SUPPORT       EA 24.70
101890501 CASE ‐ GEAR                    EA 405.90
101890601 CASE‐ GEAR‐ RIGHT MC008        EA 358.80

Page 54 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101890701 DECAL‐ CSA EMISSION COMPLIANCE EA 1.50
101890901 PIPE  ‐  COMP.                 EA 357.60
101891001 PIPE ‐ COMP.                   EA 357.60
101891101 PIPE ‐ COMP.                   EA 330.10
101891201 PIPE ‐ COMP.                   EA 342.30
101891301 ARM PIVOT                      EA 13.40
101891401 AXLE ASSEMBLY                  EA 462.70
101891501 AXLE ASSEMBLY                  EA 476.60
101891601 SLEEVE ‐ GOVERNOR              EA 2.50
101891801 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK         EA 10.90
101891901 GEAR ‐ CLUSTER                 EA 139.00
101892001 ROD ‐ SHIFT                    EA 32.90
101892201 PLATE ‐ THRUST                 EA 6.90
101892301 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY              EA 11.70
101892401 GEAR SPUR                      EA 20.90
101892501 GEAR HELICAL                   EA 204.50
101892601 GEAR HELICAL                   EA 55.50
101892701 GEAR HELICAL                   EA 307.70
101892901 WASHER                         EA 1.80
101893201 KEY SUNK                       EA 6.00
101893801 WASHER                         EA 0.47
101893901 WASHER                         EA 0.75
101894303 STIFFENER                      EA 6.00
101894304 BOX BED TAILGATE ANGLE         EA 7.40
101894501 ADAPTOR PLUG ASSY              EA 36.00
101894502 ADAPTOR PLUG ASSY              EA 17.30
101894701 TAILGATE ANGLE KIT  CA I       EA 16.20
101894702 TAILGATE ANGLE KIT CA 2        EA 20.30
101894901 3/8 AMP FUSE                   EA 1.10
101895101 3 PIN RECEPTACLE               EA 1.98
101895401 GEAR CASE‐ LEFT HAND           EA 186.70
101895501 GEAR CASE‐ RIGHT HAND          EA 268.30
101895601 AXLE TUBE ASSY‐ RIGHT HAND     EA 306.70
101895701 AXLE TUBE ASSY‐ LEFT HAND      EA 300.70
101895801 AXLE ASSEMBLY‐ RIGHT           EA 417.53
101895901 AXLE ASSEMBLY‐ LEFT            EA 335.00
101896001 TRANSAXLE ‐12.3                EA 993.00
101896201 FNR SWITCH COVER               EA 39.50
101896301 KIT‐ FUSE                      EA 15.00
101896302 FUSE KIT                       EA 27.00
101896501 BRUSH HOLDER ASM SCREW         EA 0.85
101896601 COVER‐ F&R                     EA 19.50
101896801 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY           EA 16.30
101896901 FUEL PICKUP W/SHUTOFF          EA 12.20
101897001 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 60MM HEX HEAD EA 1.30
101897101 SNAP RING                      EA 1.90

Page 55 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101897201 BREATHER                       EA 11.90
101897401 SCREW‐ M10‐1.25 X 25MM         EA 1.60
101897601 PIN‐ 11MM OD X 8.5MM ID X 10MM EA 1.70
101897901 WASHER                         EA 0.60
101898001 CLAMP ‐ BATTERY                EA 2.70
101898401 MOTOR 48V 3.75HP UPGRADE FIELD EA 1303.10
101900801 HANGER‐ BRAKE CABLE            EA 0.75
101900901 HARNESS RETAINER               EA 0.42
101901002 BATTERY HOLD‐DOWN J‐BOLT       EA 2.00
101901201 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 ORANGE        EA 15.10
101901301 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 20.60
101901401 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 15.10
101901501 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 14.00
101902601 WIRE BOOT                      EA 1.30
101902801 WIRE ASSEMBLY‐ #6 RED          EA 4.90
101902901 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 3.40
101903001 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 YELLOW        EA 6.40
101903101 LOCKNUT‐ 1/2‐20 NYLON INSERT   EA 1.10
101903601 WASHER‐ THRUST                 EA 0.75
101903701 WASHER‐ THRUST                 EA 0.90
101904401 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 13.30
101904402 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 13.20
101904403 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 GREEN         EA 35.90
101904501 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 RED              EA 17.30
101904502 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 RED              EA 9.80
101904503 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 RED              EA 20.40
101904601 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 BLUE             EA 18.40
101904602 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 BLUE             EA 17.70
101904603 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 BLUE             EA 23.60
101904605 ASM. #6 BLUE WIRE              EA 15.60
101904701 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 ORANGE           EA 18.10
101904702 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 ORANGE           EA 17.70
101904703 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 ORANGE           EA 23.60
101904704 WIRE ASSY #6 ORANGE            EA 12.50
101904801 INF.HOLDER STRIP W/SWIVEL 10PK EA 105.80
101905101 MANUAL‐ 95/96 DS MAINT.& SERV. EA 30.00
101905601 CARBURETOR ASSY‐ FE290D        EA 178.50
101905901 CARBURETOR ASSY‐ FE350D        EA 190.50
101906301 OWNERS MANUAL 1997 GOLF/4‐PASS EA 12.90
101906302 OWNERS MANUAL 1997 CARRYALL    EA 12.40
101906308 OWNER MANUAL SUPP 97 TRANS‐    EA 7.10
101906901 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ASSEMBLY    EA 267.20
101908101 SWITCH ASSY‐ TOW               EA 24.70
101908401 BOOT‐ SWITCH                   EA 9.10
101908601 DECAL‐ TOW SWITCH WARNING      EA 1.70
101908701 SOLENOID‐ 48V W/CONTACT STUD H EA 42.80

Page 56 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101908703 SOLENOID‐ 48V W/ DIODE         EA 42.80
101908801 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLUE          EA 6.10
101908901 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 27.50
101908902 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 14.40
101908903 WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 WHITE         EA 20.40
101909201 COIL‐ IGNITION                 EA 109.90
101909301 LEAD WIRE ASSY                 EA 3.20
101909401 LIMITER‐ RPM                   EA 120.60
101909701 STUD‐ M6‐1.00 2‐ENDED          EA 2.60
101909901 ASM‐ OBC ‐SERIES VILL 4        EA 168.00
101909902 ASM‐ OBC ‐REGEN IQ             EA 174.00
101909903 ASM‐ OBC ‐SERIES VILL 6        EA 195.90
101909904 ASM‐ OBC ‐SERIES VILL 8        EA 182.80
101909905 ASM‐ OBC ‐SERIES ‐CA2          EA 193.40
101909906 ASM‐ OBC ‐SERIES SVC           EA 183.90
101909909 ASM‐ OBC ‐REGEN LIMO           EA 215.60
101909911 ASM‐ OBC REGEN STR IND TRK     EA 200.70
101909912 ASM‐ OBC REGEN IND TRK         EA 200.70
101909913 ASM‐ OBC ‐ SERIES 4 GA         EA 195.90
101909914 ASM‐ OBC ‐ REGEN IQ 4 GA       EA 233.80
101910401 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.25 THRD FRM EA 0.85
101910501 DIFF. GEAR CASE KIT            EA 405.10
101911001 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V DS      EA 129.41
101911002 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V DS HD   EA 112.40
101911004 WIRE HARNESS ASM               EA 104.40
101911101 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 WHITE            EA 13.70
101911601 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CA2 48V SER EA 68.40
101911701 PLATE‐ ELECT.COMPONENT MOUNTNG EA 83.00
101912401 ACCEL ROD ASM STD GAS          EA 10.30
101914001 SPACER‐ STEEL                  EA 5.30
101914301 ANGLE CLIP                     EA 0.60
101914401 ASM PD VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR      EA 7.70
101914402 ASM‐ PD VOLT. SUPP. W/O INSTR. EA 6.70
101915201 DECAL‐ FRAME GROUND‐ GOV. WARN EA 2.90
101915401 CAMSHAFT COMPLETE ‐ FE290      EA 180.50
101915501 CRANKCASE COMPLETE‐ FE290 CW   EA 572.30
101915601 HOUSING‐ FE290 FAN             EA 82.40
101915701 FLYWHEEL COMPLETE‐ FE290       EA 136.90
101915801 FAN‐ FE290 CW                  EA 15.10
101915901 CAMSHAFT COMPLETE ‐ FE350      EA 162.10
101916001 CRANKCASE COMPLETE‐ FE350 CW   EA 453.80
101916101 HOUSING‐ FE350 FAN             EA 95.00
101916201 FLYWHEEL COMPLETE‐ FE350       EA 207.10
101916301 FAN‐ FE350 CW                  EA 27.70
101916601 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V RV  EA 180.30
101916701 BELT‐ STARTER‐GENERATOR        EA 11.40

Page 57 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101916901 RATCHET SUPPT (POA ON 1019185) EA 2.60
101917601 LEVER‐ CHOKE                   EA 1.50
101917701 CHOKE POSITIONER               EA 1.50
101918101 O‐RING‐ PRC                    EA 0.60
101918401 WHEEL ASM 8" X 5.375" BEIGE    EA 28.10
101918402 WHEEL ASM 8" X 5.375" WHITE    EA 28.10
101918501 RATCHET ASSEMBLY               EA 1.95
101919001 WIRE HARNESS ASM               EA 25.10
101920101 KIT‐ 3‐PIN PLUG & WEDGE LOCK   EA 4.20
101921501 SEAL‐ INTAKE                   EA 1.80
101921601 SUPPORT ASSY‐ PROP ROD         EA 43.20
101921901 DECAL‐ CLUB CAR/INGERSOLL‐RAND EA 1.50
101922101 PIN‐ 15.99MM X 88.7MM DOWEL    EA 20.10
101922201 LUG STUD                       EA 4.50
101922301 CRANKSHAFT‐ FE290 LH THREAD    EA 355.30
101922302 CRANKSHAFT‐ FE350 LH THREAD    EA 365.90
101922501 BRACKET‐ TOW SWITCH MOUNTING   EA 15.40
101922601 BRACKET‐ SHIFTER               EA 9.00
101922801 PROP ROD SUPPORT INSTL KIT     EA 84.00
101923001 GEAR‐ DIFFERENTIAL IDLER       EA 24.70
101923201 GASKET                         EA 0.42
101923501 SEAL‐ LIP                      EA 5.80
101923701 SHAFT‐ INPUT                   EA 158.70
101923901 GEAR‐ DIFFERENTIAL             EA 58.90
101924301 BUSHING‐ SNAP                  EA 1.20
101925601 PLUG‐ DRIVE CLUTCH             EA 1.30
101925701 LATCH‐ WIREFORM                EA 2.40
101925801 SENSOR‐ HALL EFFECT            EA 71.18
101926301 RAKE HOLDER/GRIPPER MTG PLATE  EA 9.60
101926501 BRACKET‐ LEFT HAND             EA 18.30
101926701 SPRING‐ TOWBAR GRIPPER         EA 36.90
101926801 ASM‐ CHOKE CABLE‐CA2           EA 15.40
101926802 ASM‐ CHOKE CABLE‐STR           EA 18.90
101926803 ASM‐ CHOKE CABLE‐VILLAGER 8    EA 20.60
101926901 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 40MM HEX HEAD EA 0.90
101927101 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 1.60
101927201 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 4.50
101927301 SNAP RING                      EA 0.30
101927501 NEEDLE BEARING                 EA 13.40
101927601 NEEDLE BEARING                 EA 13.00
101927701 PIN‐ .116" DIA X .264 DOWEL    EA 0.20
101927801 BEARING‐ BALL                  EA 20.90
101927901 SLEEVE‐ SYNCHRO                EA 48.30
101928001 HUB‐ SYNCHRO CLUTCH            EA 49.20
101928101 BEARING‐ BALL                  EA 17.70
101928201 SCREW‐ M3‐.5 X 10MM PHIL WASHR EA 1.30

Page 58 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101928301 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 35MM HEX HEAD EA 1.80
101928501 PARTS LIST MANUAL ‐ 1997 DS    EA 30.00
101928502 PARTS LIST MANUAL ‐ 1997 CA    EA 18.10
101928503 PARTS LIST MANUAL ‐ 1997 T/P   EA 18.00
101928601 PIN‐ COTTER                    EA 0.60
101928701 SEALANT                        EA 28.90
101928901 FLYWHEEL ‐ COMPLETE            EA 503.90
101929301 FLYWHEEL‐ COMPLETE             EA 460.20
101929401 BRACKET‐ RIGHT HAND            EA 18.30
101929501 MOUNT FUEL PUMP                EA 5.10
101929801 FIXED FACE DRIVE ASM FE290/350 EA 101.77
101929802 KIT‐ FXD FACE DR ASM FE290/350 EA 125.30
101930801 WIRE ASSEMBLY‐ #18 BRN‐RED‐YEL EA 40.30
101931301 REGEN SOLENOID MTG BRACKET     EA 9.30
101931401 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED BGE W/STRAP EA 259.40
101931402 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED WHT W/STRAP EA 259.40
101931403 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED BGE W/SNAP  EA 271.80
101931404 ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED WHT W/SNAP  EA 273.10
101931501 DECAL‐ COMPONENT COVER         EA 4.70
101931601 COMP0NENT COVER ASM            EA 87.50
101931801 CURTAIN‐ REAR RAIN‐ BEIGE      EA 76.80
101931802 CURTAIN‐ REAR RAIN‐ WHITE      EA 76.80
101932001 SPEED SWITCH & RESISTOR ASM    EA 183.80
101932003 SPEED SWITCH & RESISTOR ASM    EA 185.50
101932201 LOCKNUT‐ #6‐32 NYLON           EA 0.42
101932401 KIT‐ 4‐PIN RECEPT.& WEDGE LOCK EA 3.30
101932501 KIT‐ 4‐PIN PLUG & WEDGE LOCK   EA 3.80
101932601 KIT‐ 6‐PIN RECEPT.& WEDGE LOCK EA 6.40
101932701 KIT‐ 6‐PIN PLUG & WEDGE LOCK   EA 5.80
101932801 PLUG ASSY‐ WIPER SWITCH 3‐WAY  EA 9.80
101932902 DIFF GUARD UNITIZED KIT        EA 33.00
101933001 BRAKE SPRING/EQ R0D KIT‐ 9.35  EA 12.00
101933002 BRAKE SPRING/EQ R0D KIT‐ 21.35 EA 22.20
101933101 INSERT TOOL‐ GOVERNOR SHAFT    EA 47.70
101933701 CHOKE CABLE BEZEL              EA 2.20
101934502 MANUAL‐ 1996/97 CA MAINT & SVC EA 69.20
101934504 MANUAL‐ 1997 MAINT & SERV.     EA 16.60
101934601 CLUB PROTECTOR‐ BEIGE          EA 177.00
101934602 CLUB PROTECTOR‐ WHITE          EA 177.00
101934603 CLUB PROTECTOR HEMLOCK TWEED   EA 208.00
101934604 CLUB PROTECTOR TOAST           EA 208.00
101934605 CLUB PROTECTOR DARK GREEN      EA 208.00
101934606 CLUB PROTECTOR CHARCOAL TWEED  EA 208.00
101934607 CLUB PROTECTOR ROYAL BLUE      EA 217.00
101934608 CLUB PROTECTOR BEIGE SUNBRELLA EA 208.00
101934609 CLUB PROTECTOR LINEN TWEED     EA 217.00

Page 59 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101934610 CLUB PROTECTOR BURGUNDY        EA 217.00
101935301 CLAMP‐ BRAKE CABLE             EA 0.85
101935501 LIGHT‐ BATTERY                 EA 10.90
101936001 KIT‐SAND BOTTLE SERVICE        EA 25.50
101936101 SCREW‐ M10‐1.50 X 60MM HEX CAP EA 2.00
101936401 COOLER‐ BLACK                  EA 36.00
101936801 KIT‐ 2‐PIN PLUG & WEDGE LOCK   EA 1.70
101937001 PROTECTOR‐ W/M SURGE           EA 1669.50
101939701 BATT.CHARGER‐ O/B 120VAC 48VDC EA 572.30
101939801 BAT.CHARGER‐ O/B 48VAC W/4‐POS EA 693.00
101939901 SPACER                         EA 1.50
101940501 SCREW‐ 1/2‐13 X .75 HEX HD CAP EA 1.20
101940601 WASHER‐ 1/2 NARROW FLAT        EA 0.30
101941001 LATCH‐ VENT WINDOW             EA 55.70
101941101 GASKET‐ WINDSHIELD             FT 1.90
101941701 FUSE‐ 30 AMP                   EA 1.10
101942301 KIT‐ 3‐PIN RECEPT & WEDGE LOCK EA 3.80
101945801 KIT‐ GROUND VOLTAGE REGULATOR  EA 9.80
101946201 .250 EXT. TOOTH LOCK WASHER    EA 0.25
101946402 LIMO KIT ‐ ARMREST             EA 178.40
101946901 PROTECTOR‐ WIPER SWITCH RESIST EA 5.50
101947601 CAMSHAFT‐ FE‐350 W/O CR (CW)   EA 249.10
101949101 PORTABLE REFRESHMENT CTR‐ CAII EA 1595.00
101949201 SHIM‐ WIPER SWITCH             EA 2.50
101951101 ARMREST KIT                    EA 63.18
101951501 TRANS CABLE W/BALL JOINTS      EA 59.00
101953101 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 8.91"          EA 11.10
101953102 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 2091"          EA 12.50
101953103 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 41.91"         EA 20.00
101953104 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 74.91"         EA 39.30
101953105 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 13.30"         EA 24.60
101953106 ROD‐ EQUALIZER‐ 9.75"          EA 10.50
101953701 CANOPY SUPPORT ASM             EA 10.60
101953801 ENGINE‐ FE350 (CW) WITH CR     EA 1920.50
101953802 ENGINE‐ FE350 (CW) W/O CR      EA 1920.50
101953901 ENGINE‐ FE290D (CW)            EA 1820.70
101954001 KIT‐ BRAKE PEDAL               EA 102.00
101954301 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .750 HEX HEAD  EA 0.33
101954502 1995‐97 OPTIONAL EQUIP MANUAL  EA 28.40
101955001 BRAKE CABLE GUIDE BRACKET      EA 8.70
101955101 NUT‐ M6 HEX                    EA 2.80
101955301 FUEL STRAP ASSY‐ FRONT         EA 12.10
101955601 FITTING‐ FUEL LINE VENT TEE    EA 4.30
101956201 CHARGER 48V W/FOUR POSITION SW EA 474.00
101956202 BAT CHG‐STAT 48VDC W/4 POS SW  EA 543.24
101956503 CONTROLLER‐ 48V IQ‐ CE         EA 588.00

Page 60 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101957101 BRACKET‐ BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH    EA 5.88
101957201 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH KIT         EA 21.70
101957501 PLUG‐ 2‐WAY                    EA 20.10
101958002 WIRE ASSY‐ 5‐WAY WIPER SWITCH  EA 20.40
101958101 DUCT ASSY‐ DS AIR              EA 39.00
101958201 CORD‐ UK AC CHARGER            EA 51.20
101958301 CORD‐ EUROPEAN CONT.AC CHARGER EA 21.70
101958601 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 RD HD SQ NK EA 0.30
101958602 BOLT‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0 RD HD SQ NK EA 0.30
101959901 DECAL‐ MOTOR BRAKING‐ REGEN II EA 4.10
101959902 DECAL‐ IQ SYSTEM               EA 2.50
101960001 DECAL‐ VEHICLE LOADING         EA 12.00
101960101 DECAL‐ VEHICLE LOADING         EA 6.90
101960201 DECAL‐ VEHICLE LOADING         EA 6.50
101960501 DECAL‐ ROTATING PARTS/MANIFOLD EA 0.85
101960601 DECAL‐ DASH WARNING            EA 2.30
101962601 GASKET‐ VOLTAGE LIMITER        EA 5.80
101962901 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER ASM          EA 206.10
101962903 ON‐BOARD COMPUTER ASM          EA 216.90
101963301 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X .75 ROUND HEAD EA 0.30
101963401 LOCK NUT‐ 5/16‐18 HEX FLANGE   EA 0.23
101963901 TRIM‐ SEAT BOTTOM REAR         EA 26.30
101964001 TRIM‐ SEAT BOTTOM FRONT        EA 19.80
101964201 BATTERY‐ 8V TROJAN T890        EA 163.80
101964202 BATTERY‐ 8V TROJAN T890 DRY    EA 168.00
101964301 1 SWITCH 120V CHG/REEL ASM     EA 620.40
101964401 RESISTOR COIL                  EA 58.50
101964601 DECAL‐ "DO NOT USE AS GROUND"  EA 4.70
101964801 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ REGEN II    EA 231.18
101964802 REGEN WIRE HARNESS ASM         EA 186.70
101965001 DECAL‐ OPERATOR WARNING ASHTRY EA 14.80
101965201 PLATE‐ COMPONENT MOUNTING      EA 21.30
101965202 PLATE‐ COMPONENT MOUNTING IQ   EA 20.70
101965205 PLATE‐ COMPONENT COM SOLND     EA 22.10
101965401 REEL ASSY‐ RETRACTABLE CORD    EA 137.40
101966801 BLOCK‐ TERMINAL                EA 7.80
101966901 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐28 HEX FLANGE NYL EA 0.30
101968001 FILTER‐ WATT MISER PLUS TYCOR  EA 333.90
101968201 MANUAL‐ 98 DS OWNERS           EA 21.60
101968202 MANUAL‐ 98 CA OWNERS           EA 12.00
101968301 MANUAL‐ 1998 DS PARTS LIST     EA 28.80
101968302 MANUAL‐ 1998 CA PARTS LIST     EA 17.40
101968303 MANUAL‐ 1998 T/P&S PARTS LIST  EA 20.00
101968401 M&S MAN‐ 98/99 DS              EA 7.10
101968402 M&S MAN‐ 98/99 CA              EA 13.00
101968403 M&S MAN‐ 98/99 TRANS.          EA 11.00

Page 61 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101968404 M&S SUP‐ 98/99 POWERDRIVE      EA 6.97
101968405 M&S SUP‐ 98/99 REGEN           EA 6.80
101968406 M&S SUP‐ 98/99 V‐GLIDE 36V     EA 9.00
101968407 M&S SUP‐ 98/99 FE290           EA 15.00
101968408 M&S SUP‐ 98/99 FE350           EA 27.90
101968701 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 WHITE            EA 8.10
101968801 RIVET‐ 3/16" ALUM/ALUM POP     EA 2.00
101969101 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY‐ DS/CAI  EA 120.00
101969201 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ LIMO        EA 269.30
101969301 HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V LIGHTING     EA 190.30
101969502 WIRE HARNESS ASSY              EA 232.50
101969701 HORN BUTTON & LEAD ASSY        EA 29.10
101969801 DIMMER SWITCH & LEAD ASSY      EA 20.60
101969901 ON‐BOARD CHARGER KIT‐ 120VAC   EA 887.30
101969902 ON‐BOARD CHARGER KIT‐ 48VDC    EA 861.00
101971101 RESISTOR KIT                   EA 62.00
101971301 CLAMP‐ 1.58" ID HOSE           EA 0.90
101972001 DECAL‐ D.S. BOX BED WARNING    EA 5.00
101972101 PLUG‐ M14‐1.5 X 12MM MAGNETIC  EA 11.40
101972201 PLUG‐ M14‐1.5 X 12MM HEX       EA 2.60
101972501 DECAL‐CA TURF II RH SIDE PANEL EA 8.50
101972502 DECAL‐CA TURF II LH SIDE PANEL EA 8.50
101972801 TOP ASSY‐ AIR BOX              EA 50.80
101973101 JET‐ #40 PILOT                 EA 13.20
101973201 NOZZLE‐ MAIN                   EA 16.50
101973301 NOZZLE MAIN                    EA 16.10
101973401 GASKET‐ INSULATOR TO BRACKET   EA 2.80
101973501 RECEPTACLE‐ AC CORD            EA 29.40
101973701 DECAL‐ TURF II                 EA 15.90
101974301 LEAD & CONNECTOR ASM           EA 29.40
101974501 LEAD & CONNECTOR ASSY          EA 34.70
101974701 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1A               EA 7.60
101974702 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1B               EA 7.60
101974703 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1C               EA 7.60
101974704 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1D               EA 7.60
101974705 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2A               EA 7.60
101974706 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2B               EA 7.60
101974707 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2C               EA 7.60
101974708 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2D               EA 7.60
101974709 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1E               EA 7.60
101974710 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 1F               EA 7.60
101974711 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2E               EA 7.60
101974712 KEY‐ UNCOMMON 2F               EA 7.60
101975401 E‐RING‐ 23.2MM DIA. INTERNAL   EA 0.75
101975901 SOLENOID‐ 36V WHITE RODGERS    EA 22.10
101976001 SCREW‐ M10‐1.50 X 35MM HEX CAP EA 0.85

Page 62 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101976201 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.25 THD MACH EA 4.70
101976601 AMMETER W/MOUNTING BRACKET     EA 36.60
101977201 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.50 PHIL TRUS EA 0.90
101978001 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 GREEN            EA 5.30
101978101 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #10 ORANGE 5/16     EA 3.90
101978201 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #10 BLUE 5/16       EA 3.90
101978801 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 BLACK           EA 3.20
101979101 SWITCH ASSY‐ SEALED LIMITER    EA 8.90
101979801 PROTECTOR‐ PUTTER TUBE         EA 6.00
101980401 BOTTLE & CAP ASSY‐ SAND        EA 14.30
101980501 CAP‐ SAND BOTTLE               EA 1.60
101980701 BRACKET‐SAND BOTTLE BASKET     EA 6.10
101980801 GEAR ASSY‐ 16 DEG FRT SYNCHRO  EA 95.70
101980901 GEAR ASSY‐ 16 DEG REAR SYNCHRO EA 63.60
101981001 RING‐ 16 DEGREE SYNCHRONIZER   EA 29.70
101981101 BASKET ASSY‐ SAND BOTTLE       EA 23.10
101984401 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ HD REGEN    EA 224.20
101984801 STEERING COLUMN MTG BRKT KIT   EA 19.30
101985201 BUCKET ASSY‐ SAND              EA 49.88
101985502 ARMREST‐ RH‐ DEBADGED          EA 29.30
101985803 CAB W/O DOORS DK GRAY WHT ROOF EA 1852.20
101987301 SUPPORT‐ REAR CANOPY           EA 70.10
101987501 RELAY‐ POWER                   EA 56.80
101987602 ARMREST‐ LH‐ DEBADGED          EA 29.30
101987701 CLAMP‐ PLASTIC TIE             EA 0.25
101987801 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY          EA 111.20
101987901 CONNECTOR HARNESS ASSY‐ HDLGHT EA 14.70
101988001 ASM‐ HEADLIGHT ‐LH             EA 70.70
101988002 ASM‐ HEADLIGHT ‐RH             EA 70.70
101988005 ASM‐ HEADLIGHT ‐LH SAE/DOT     EA 67.90
101988006 ASM‐ HEADLIGHT ‐RH SAE/DOT     EA 67.90
101988101 BULB‐ HEADLIGHT                EA 14.40
101988201 LENS‐ HEADLIGHT                EA 27.10
101988202 LENS‐ HEADLIGHT ‐SAE           EA 33.90
101988301 ASM‐ #4 WHITE WIRE ‐69"        EA 35.00
101988401 WIRE ASSY‐ #4 GREEN            EA 29.90
101988501 WIRE ASSY‐ #4 BLACK            EA 23.20
101988601 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 BLUE            EA 13.90
101988701 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 ORANGE          EA 13.00
101988801 WIRE ASSY‐ #4 RED              EA 24.30
101988901 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ MTR SPD SNR EA 22.30
101989701 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CAII        EA 104.30
101989901 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V     EA 178.00
101990001 LIGHTING HARNESS ASSY‐ 48V     EA 146.60
101990102 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CAII GAS    EA 90.30
101990202 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ LIMO GAS    EA 100.30

Page 63 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101990302 WIRE HARNESS ASSY‐ CAII PLUS   EA 147.70
101990402 WIRE HARNESS ASSY              EA 243.00
101990502 WIRE HARNESS ASSY              EA 279.70
101990703 GAUGE‐FUEL/HOUR W/BKT‐UTL      EA 67.80
101990801 EQUALIZER BRACKET              EA 6.10
101991101 NUT‐ M4‐.7                     EA 0.25
101992601 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX ASM   EA 139.90
101992602 ASM‐ ELEC COMP BOX             EA 139.90
101992701 ASM‐ ELEC COMPONENT BOX        EA 178.70
101993801 MANUAL‐ 99 DS GAS OWNERS       EA 12.40
101993802 MANUAL‐ DS 99 ELECTRIC‐ OWNERS EA 3.00
101993803 MANUAL‐ 99 CA GAS‐ OWNERS      EA 13.00
101993804 MANUAL‐ 99 CA ELEC‐ OWNERS     EA 11.90
101993805 MANUAL‐ 99 TRANS. GAS‐ OWNERS  EA 11.90
101993806 MANUAL‐ 99 TRANS. ELEC‐ OWNERS EA 12.60
101993807 MANUAL‐ 99 SUPP  LIMO‐ OWNERS  EA 13.90
101993808 MANUAL‐ 99 SUPP RVXL‐ OWNERS   EA 6.70
101993809 MANUAL‐99 SUPP CAVI XL‐ OWNERS EA 6.70
101993810 MANUAL‐99 SUPP TP/TS XL‐OWNERS EA 6.70
101993811 MANUAL‐ 48V BAT.CHG OWNERS     EA 7.10
101993901 MANUAL‐ 99 DS ILLUS. PART LIST EA 10.00
101993902 MANUAL‐ 99 CA ILLUS. PART LIST EA 15.00
101993904 MANUAL‐ 99 LIMO ILLUS.PART LST EA 26.30
101993905 IPL SUP‐ 99 TURF II XRT        EA 10.00
101994301 SAFETY STROBE LIGHT ROOF MOUNT EA 116.00
101994401 FAN/DEFOGGER                   EA 117.00
101994501 INTERIOR DOME LIGHT            EA 31.00
101994601 ACCESSORY SWITCH PANEL         EA 201.00
101994801 WORK LIGHTS‐ SET OF 2          EA 116.00
101995001 OUTSIDE MIRRORS‐ SET OF 2      EA 102.00
101995101 INSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR        EA 55.00
101995301 COWL WELDMENT                  EA 131.30
101995901 REAR CROSS BRACE WELDMENT      EA 58.94
101997201 TOUCH ‐UP PAINT BEIGE          EA 15.10
101997202 TOUCH‐UP PAINT WHITE           EA 15.10
101997203 TOUCH‐UP PAINT RED             EA 12.10
101997204 TOUCH‐UP PAINT GRAY            EA 12.10
101997205 TOUCH‐UP PAINT DARK GRAY       EA 22.20
101997206 TOUCH‐UP PAINT ROYAL BLUE      EA 12.10
101997207 TOUCH‐UP PAINT BLACK           EA 15.10
101997209 TOUCH‐UP PAINT DARK GREEN      EA 15.10
101997211 TOUCH‐UP PAINT CLASSIC BLUE    EA 12.10
101997212 TOUCH‐UP PAINT BURGUNDY        EA 15.10
101997213 TOUCH‐UP PAINT ORANGE          EA 12.50
101997401 BUCKET KIT‐FIELD               EA 79.00
101997802 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 YELLOW       EA 3.20

Page 64 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
101997803 WIRE ASM #18 YELLOW 31"        EA 10.50
101997902 WIRE ASSEMBLY #18 RED          EA 3.30
101997903 WIRE ASM # 18 RED 31"          EA 10.40
101998201 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ BUFF    EA 46.00
101998202 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ WHITE   EA 46.00
101998204 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ BLACK   EA 51.70
101998205 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ GRAY    EA 46.00
101998211 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ BUFFSVC EA 42.00
101998212 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ WHT SVC EA 42.00
101998214 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ BLK SVC EA 51.70
101998215 VINYL COVER SEAT BTM ‐ GRAYSVC EA 46.00
101998501 GASKET‐ SEAT                   EA 6.40
102002801 WIRE ASSY‐ #4 BLACK            EA 12.60
102002901 WIRE ASSY‐ #4 BLACK            EA 12.60
102003201 FILTER‐ FUEL‐ 30 MICRON        EA 2.00
102003901 EXTENSION‐ XRT I‐BEAM          EA 41.00
102004101 LIFT VEHICLE STEERING JOINT    EA 59.10
102004201 SHACKLE‐ REAR SPRING ‐ 252     EA 3.50
102004301 BRUSH GUARD‐ 252               EA 225.40
102004599 CA TURF 252 BRUSH GUARD KIT    EA 163.20
102004601 EXTENDED FENDER ‐ REAR‐ LH     EA 48.60
102004602 EXTENDED FENDER ‐ REAR‐ RH     EA 48.60
102004801 EXTENSION‐ XRT SHIFTER BRACKET EA 16.40
102004901 STABILIZER BAR LINK 252        EA 5.50
102005501 LATCH‐ WINDOW                  EA 29.00
102005601 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CONTAINER   EA 314.10
102005701 CLIP‐ 5.0" LONG                EA 2.70
102005702 CLIP‐ 2 " LONG                 EA 2.10
102005801 RUBBER CLIP W/GLUE             EA 16.00
102005901 LOWER WINDSHIELD RETAINER      EA 6.30
102006201 HANDLE‐ VAN BOX DOOR           EA 60.60
102006301 ENCLOSURE‐ 3 SIDED‐BEIGE 4PASS EA 328.00
102006302 ENCLOSURE‐ 3 SIDED‐WHITE 4PASS EA 495.00
102006501 SPRING‐ 252 REAR LEAF SPRING   EA 105.40
102006701 DECAL‐ LOADING TURF 252        EA 12.90
102009201 TIRE & WHEEL ASM RS FRT        EA 140.90
102009202 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ R.S. FRT EA 140.90
102009301 TIRE & WHEEL ASM LS FRT        EA 140.90
102009302 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ L.S. FRT EA 140.90
102009401 TIRE & WHEEL ASM RS REAR       EA 140.90
102009402 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ R.S. RR  EA 140.90
102009403 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ RS BLACK EA 118.80
102009501 TIRE & WHEEL ASM LS REAR       EA 140.90
102009502 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ L.S. RR  EA 140.90
102009503 O/R TIRE & WHEEL ASM‐ LS BLACK EA 118.80
102009901 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY‐ FRONT TURF  EA 151.30

Page 65 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102009902 TURF TIRE & WHL ASM FRT        EA 151.30
102010001 TIRE & WHEEL ASSY‐ REAR TURF   EA 151.30
102010002 TURF TIRE & WHL ASM REAR       EA 151.30
102010101 RACK & PINION STEERING GEAR    EA 242.90
102010102 STEERING RACK                  EA 244.10
102010201 YOKE ASSEMBLY                  EA 113.20
102012301 SHOCK TOWER                    EA 122.90
102013001 COLUMN WELD ASSY‐ STEERING     EA 69.90
102013201 FRONT BRUSHGUARD               EA 259.40
102013601 DUST COVER                     EA 3.60
102013701 BEARING‐ TAPERED               EA 10.20
102013801 NUT‐ 1.00‐14 SLOTTED HEX JAM   EA 3.90
102013901 GRILL ASSY                     EA 117.70
102015603 SIDE STRINGER‐ 75.375"         EA 62.10
102015701 SUPPORT‐ UPPER COWL            EA 38.20
102015801 SUPPORT‐ LOWER FENDER          EA 160.90
102016501 ASM‐ SPINDLE ‐RH               EA 143.30
102016701 ASM‐ SPINDLE ‐LH               EA 143.30
102016801 MTG PLATE WELDMENT             EA 209.70
102017601 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ COIL OVER      EA 159.40
102017602 HD COIL OVER SHOCK             EA 40.00
102018001 WIRE ASM #10 RED               EA 4.60
102018501 CASE‐ GEAR‐ RIGHT MC012        EA 322.60
102018601 GEAR CASE‐ LEFT                EA 415.70
102018701 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BRACKET      EA 8.00
102018801 GEAR ASSEMBLY INPUT 25 TOOTH   EA 317.90
102018901 GEAR 70 TOOTH                  EA 195.20
102019001 GEAR CLUSTER  IDLER            EA 277.20
102019101 AXLE ASSEMBLY‐ DRIVER SIDE     EA 452.10
102019201 AXLE ASSEMBLY‐ PASSENGER SIDE  EA 452.10
102019401 AXLE TUBE‐ DRIVER SIDE         EA 387.90
102019701 OUTPUT GEAR‐ 91 TOOTH          EA 403.00
102020001 COG‐ DIFFERENTIAL LOCK         EA 90.70
102020101 HOUSING‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK      EA 204.90
102020201 LEVER‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK        EA 193.60
102020301 O‐RING‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK       EA 1.10
102020401 SPACER‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK       EA 4.30
102020501 SPRING‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK       EA 4.20
102020901 ARM LEVER‐ DIFFERENTAL LOCK    EA 11.00
1020211 WHEEL RIM‐ GRAY                EA 52.30
102021301 TIRE‐ TURF                     EA 72.20
102021302 HDAT TIRE                      EA 102.20
102021303 TIRE‐ TRAKS MAX II             EA 175.00
102021305 HDAT TIRE‐ 8"                  EA 94.10
102021306 TIRE‐ AT489                    EA 94.10
102021401 GRAY TIRE ASM TURF TREAD       EA 97.40

Page 66 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102021402 GRAY TIRE ASM HDAT TREAD       EA 129.30
102021403 GRAY TIRE ASM TRAKS MAX II L   EA 162.20
102021404 GRAY TIRE ASM TRAKS MAX II R   EA 162.20
102021406 GRAY TIRE ASM HDAT 8IN         EA 126.10
102021407 GRAY TIRE ASM HDAT 10.5IN      EA 134.10
102021408 GRAY TIRE ASM AT489 LH         EA 134.10
102021409 GRAY TIRE ASM AT489 RH         EA 134.10
102021410 ORANGE TIRE ASM HDAT 8IN       EA 166.40
102021411 ORANGE TIRE ASM HDAT 10.5IN    EA 198.70
102021412 ORANGE TIRE ASM AT489 LH       EA 140.20
102021413 ORANGE TIRE ASM AT489 RH       EA 140.20
102021414 GRAY TIRE ASM TURF TREAD       EA 139.30
102021501 FENDER‐ LEFT FRONT             EA 106.50
102021502 FENDER ‐ LEFT FRONT ‐ B        EA 106.50
102021601 FENDER‐ RIGHT FRONT            EA 106.50
102021602 FENDER ‐ RIGHT FRONT ‐ B       EA 106.50
102021710 COWL‐ DARK GREEN               EA 323.60
102021714 COWL‐ DARK GRAY                EA 323.60
102021715 COWL‐ RED                      EA 302.90
102021718 COWL‐ CAMO                     EA 382.50
102021801 DASH BOARD                     EA 136.80
102021802 DASH BOARD WITH ACCESS HOLE    EA 148.90
102021901 FENDER‐ LEFT REAR              EA 83.70
102022101 BRAKE CABLE KIT                EA 22.25
102022102 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE               EA 23.80
102022201 HANDLE‐ DIFFERENTIAL LOCK RED  EA 1.70
102022301 SCREW‐ M6 X 1 X 10MM           EA 4.50
102022401 WASHER                         EA 2.50
102022601 END‐ TIE ROD M12 X 1.25 RH     EA 19.60
102022602 END‐ TIE ROD‐ M12 X 1.25‐ LH   EA 12.30
102022801 DRAG LINK                      EA 15.10
102022901 M12 X 1.25 NYLON LOCK NUT      EA 1.20
102023001 SEAL‐ DOUBLE LIP               EA 6.70
102023101 SCREW‐ 7/16‐14 X 2.50 HEX CAP  EA 0.50
102023301 COTTER PIN                     EA 0.20
102023703 PAN‐ SEAT ‐ PASSENGER          EA 34.90
102024601 MOUNT‐ BUCKET/BOTTLE           EA 17.20
102024701 BRKT‐ BUCKET MOUNT             EA 5.30
102024901 ARMREST DRIVER                 EA 42.10
102025001 ARMREST PASSENGER              EA 42.10
102025101 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROLLER   EA 19.30
102025201 WELDMENT‐ SIDE STEP BAR        EA 110.50
102025401 TIE WRAP‐ HEAVY DUTY           EA 1.30
102025701 SCREW‐ TUFLOK PANEL‐ 1/4       EA 0.80
102025801 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 TORX PN HD EA 0.48
102026001 ACCEL. PIVOT ROD ASM. KIT      EA 14.20

Page 67 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102026401 CONSOLE COVER                  EA 15.10
102026501 BUCKET SEAT‐ GRAY              EA 134.80
102026901 ASM‐ SEAT SUPPORT ‐ STR        EA 121.10
102028302 2" FLAT MOUNT PULLEY           EA 18.10
102028401 PARK BRAKE CABLE CLIP          EA 4.30
102028601 PAD‐ HYDRAULIC BRAKE PEDAL     EA 4.60
102028901 BRAKE PEDAL ASM HYD            EA 57.80
102028903 BRAKE PEDAL ASM                EA 57.80
102029101 DECAL‐ DASH WARNING            EA 4.20
102029201 OPER INSTR DECAL KEY START     EA 11.70
102029301 OPERATING INSTR. DECAL ‐ PDL   EA 8.90
102029501 BED SEAL                       EA 25.40
102029601 SIDE PANEL ASM RH              EA 271.50
102029801 SIDE PANEL ASM LH              EA 271.50
102030001 FRONT PANEL ASM COYOTE         EA 100.10
102030101 PANEL‐ FRONT                   EA 72.40
102030201 TAILGATE ASM                   EA 184.10
102030501 PANEL‐ DASH                    EA 17.10
102031201 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CABLE        EA 12.50
102031501 GUARD‐ TRANSAXLE               EA 27.70
102031701 PIN‐ DOWEL                     EA 0.60
102031801 CASE‐ GEAR CARRIER             EA 194.00
102031901 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.5 X 30MM         EA 1.50
102032001 BEARING‐ AXLE TUBE RIGHT       EA 27.60
102032201 SPRING PAD                     EA 42.40
102032601 CA272 WIRE HARNESS ASM         EA 188.90
102032801 HOSE HYD FRT BRAKE             EA 113.70
102032901 LINE HYD REAR BRAKE FRT        EA 16.30
102033001 LINE HYD REAR BRAKE RS         EA 22.90
102033101 HOSE FLEX REAR                 EA 51.50
102033201 MASTER CYL ASM .750 BORE       EA 201.70
102033301 FRONT BRAKE CLUSTER HYD        EA 108.80
102033401 BRAKE CLUSTER ASM L.H.         EA 109.30
102033501 BRAKE CLUSTER ASM R.H.         EA 109.30
102033701 PARK BRAKE BOOT                EA 28.90
102033901 CABLE‐ LONG PARKING BRAKE      EA 42.70
102044001 LINE HYD REAR BRAKE LS         EA 21.70
102044101 BRAKE DRUM                     EA 70.00
102044201 FRONT HUB                      EA 89.70
102044401 BANJO BOLT                     EA 8.20
102044501 PAD‐ DETENT                    EA 5.90
102044601 UNDERAGE WARNING DECAL         EA 5.80
102044701 KEYSWITCH‐ 12V ON/OFF          EA 12.30
102044702 KEYSWITCH‐ 12V‐ OFF/RUN/START  EA 17.70
102044801 KEY SET                        EA 3.60
102045001 CAP‐ 1/4" PLASTIC SCREW HEAD   EA 0.25

Page 68 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102045101 5/16‐18 X 2.50 HX HD CAP SCR   EA 0.75
102045201 1/4‐20 X 1.25 TRUSS HD MACH SC EA 0.75
102045501 COPPER WASHER                  EA 1.90
102045601 SPACER .38 ID X .500 OD        EA 11.70
102045701 HORSE SHOE CLAMP               EA 1.30
102045801 P‐CLAMP                        EA 4.20
102045901 SHIFTER BRACKET                EA 19.60
102046301 DECAL‐ CA272 DRIVER SIDE       EA 41.40
102046401 DECAL‐ CA272 PASSENGER SIDE    EA 44.50
102046501 DECAL‐ CCI NAMEPLATE ‐UTILITY  EA 5.30
102046601 DECAL‐ DIFF LOCK WARNING       EA 4.70
102047001 RIVET‐ 1/4 X .438 BLIND        EA 2.40
102047201 SNUBBER CIRCUIT                EA 24.50
102048301 MOUNTING BASE‐ CABLE TIE       EA 1.20
102048401 WASHER‐ 1/4 ID SCALLOPED PLAST EA 0.25
102048601 KING PIN BOLT ASM              EA 54.10
102049401 BACKING PLATE ASM              EA 14.40
102049501 ADJUSTER                       EA 24.70
102049601 ADJUSTER KIT AXLE              EA 52.20
102049701 HARDWARE KIT ‐ AXLE            EA 11.70
102049901 BOLT‐ 1/4‐28 UNF X .31 LG      EA 4.80
102050001 WASHER                         EA 5.00
102050101 DUST COVER                     EA 4.30
102050201 SHOE KIT ‐ AXLE SET            EA 58.30
102050301 WHEEL CYL ASM .625 DIA         EA 60.40
102050401 BOLT‐ WHL CYL‐M6 X 1 SELF LOCK EA 5.00
102050501 SPRING‐ SHOE TO SHOE ‐ LOWER   EA 4.40
102050601 SPRING‐ SHOE TO SHOE UPPER     EA 5.60
102050701 SHOE HOLD DOWN                 EA 5.00
102050801 WHEEL CYL ASM .875 DIA.        EA 61.30
102050901 PARKING BRAKE ASM ‐ R.H.       EA 19.30
102050902 PARKING BRAKE ASM L.H.         EA 19.30
102051001 SCREW‐ 5/16‐24 X 1.0 TORX HD   EA 1.60
102051201 PUSH ROD                       EA 14.10
102051301 PRESSURE SWITCH                EA 27.00
102051401 FILLER CAP ASM                 EA 8.50
102051601 SPACER‐ KEYSWITCH              EA 1.10
102051701 NUT‐ KEYSWITCH                 EA 1.70
102051901 SWITCH‐ LIGHT                  EA 13.80
102052301 RIGHT A‐ARM ASM                EA 155.80
102052401 LEFT A‐ARM ASM                 EA 155.80
102052503 WIRE HARNESS                   EA 115.70
102052504 WIRE HARNESS                   EA 110.80
102052701 EQUALIZER                      EA 19.80
102052801 NUT‐ 5/16‐24 HEX CONE          EA 6.20
102054401 SUPPORT LEG BRACE ASM          EA 95.40

Page 69 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102054501 LIGHT BAR                      EA 357.00
102055001 BRKT‐P/BRAKE REAR LH           EA 33.30
102055101 BRKT‐P/BRAKE REAR RH           EA 33.30
102055201 BRAKE ARM                      EA 9.60
102055801 BUMPER ASSEMBLY                EA 162.90
102056001 REAR RECEIVER WELD ASM         EA 100.10
102056401 DECAL‐BEV UNIT DASH WARNING    EA 12.00
102056501 COMFORT CAB HEATER             EA 924.00
102056502 COMFORT CAB HEATER             EA 816.00
102056503 HEADER HEATER KIT              EA 816.00
102056901 KIT ‐ DASH HDWR                EA 4.60
102057701 SCREW‐ 1/2‐20 X 3.50 HEX CAP   EA 1.80
102057801 SPACER                         EA 6.20
102058401 CAP‐TUBE                       EA 2.00
102058701 RESISTOR ASM 0 OHM             EA 8.60
102059001 SEAT HOLDER BASE               EA 8.90
102059401 SCREW‐ 6M‐1.00 X 10MM HEX HEAD EA 0.42
102059501 SCREW‐ 6M‐1.00 X 35MM HEX HEAD EA 0.60
102060201 1/4 ‐ 20 THREADED INSERT       EA 1.30
102060501 SKIN‐SEATBACK BUFF             EA 27.30
102060502 SKIN‐SEATBACK WHITE            EA 27.30
102060503 SKIN‐SEATBACK CUSTOM           EA 18.40
102060504 SKIN‐SEATBACK BLACK            EA 33.20
102060505 SKIN‐SEATBACK GRAY             EA 27.30
102060511 SKIN SEAT BACK‐BEIGE SVC       EA 27.30
102060512 SKIN SEAT BACK‐WHT SVC         EA 27.30
102060514 SKIN SEAT BACK‐BLK SVC         EA 33.00
102060515 SKIN SEAT BACK‐GRAY SVC        EA 27.30
102061101 SEAT HOLDER CUP                EA 10.90
102061201 PULLER‐ STEERING WHEEL         EA 137.40
102061301 CANOPY‐WHITE                   EA 128.00
102061302 CANOPY‐BEIGE                   EA 128.50
102061901 SHIELD‐ HD SHUNT MOTOR END     EA 184.40
102062401 RIGGING‐ HD SHUNT MOTOR BRUSH  EA 74.00
102063301 SPACER                         EA 2.80
102063501 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .750 SLOT RD HD EA 6.40
102063601 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 3.25 HEX CAP   EA 6.90
102063701 HARDWARE PACKAGE               EA 144.50
102063801 REGEN 2‐PIN PIGTAIL            EA 34.30
102063901 WELDMENT ‐ WINDSHIELD FRAME    EA 68.40
102064301 STATOR SHELL & WINDING ASSY    EA 377.40
102064401 BEARING‐ HD SHUNT MOTOR BALL   EA 9.80
102064501 CAP‐ HD SHUNT MOTOR DUST       EA 15.40
102064601 SUPPORT‐REAR CANOPY ‐RH        EA 33.18
102065001 LOCKNUT 7/16‐14 FLANGE DIMPLE  EA 1.10
102065103 KIT‐ REAR RECEIVER             EA 90.90

Page 70 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102065501 SUPPORT REAR CANOPY LH         EA 33.18
102065901 3/8‐16 FLNGD DIMPLED LOCKNUT   EA 0.60
102066001 WASHER‐ 3/8 TYPE B HARD FLAT   EA 0.33
102066201 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 3.50 HEX CAP   EA 1.40
102066701 A‐ARM SLEEVE                   EA 4.30
102067001 SCREW‐ 1/2‐20 X 5.0 HEX CAP    EA 3.40
102067301 OM‐ 00 DS GAS                  EA 12.50
102067302 OM‐ 00 DS ELE                  EA 15.00
102067304 OM‐ 00 CA ELE                  EA 50.10
102067307 OM‐ 00 CA 272                  EA 11.20
102067308 OM SUP‐ 00 TURF II XRT         EA 4.80
102067310 OM SUP‐ 00 RV XL               EA 4.80
102067311 OM SUP‐ 00 CAVI XL             EA 4.80
102067313 OM‐ OO TURF GAS                EA 22.20
102067317 OM‐'00 VILLAGER‐ TRANSPORTER E EA 12.00
102067318 OM‐ ' 00 CARRYALL GAS          EA 40.10
102067401 IPL‐ 00 DS                     EA 9.19
102067402 IPL‐ 00 CA                     EA 27.00
102067403 IPL‐ 99/00 TRANS.              EA 34.90
102067404 IPL‐ 00/01/02 LIMO             EA 26.30
102067501 M&S MAN‐ 00 DS                 EA 10.50
102067502 M&S MAN‐ 00 CA                 EA 20.80
102067503 M&S MAN‐ 00 TRANS.             EA 25.00
102067504 M&S SUP‐ 00 V‐GLIDE 36V        EA 6.80
102067505 M&S SUP‐ 00 POWERDRIVE         EA 16.90
102067506 M&S SUP‐ 00 REGEN              EA 10.00
102067508 M&S SUP‐ 00 FE290              EA 29.90
102067509 M&S SUP‐ 00 FE350              EA 24.00
102067510 M&S MAN‐ '00 272               EA 16.68
102068501 RADIO/BEVERAGE HOLDER ASM      EA 45.00
102070501 HEADER HEATER ASM ‐ 290        EA 294.40
102070601 HEADER HEATER ASM ‐ FE350      EA 332.90
102072001 HD HTR WIRE HARN CA2           EA 69.10
102072101 BLOWER MTG BRKT                EA 18.30
102074101 CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER ASM         EA 247.70
102074201 HEATER SWITCH                  EA 19.60
102074501 OUTLET VENT                    EA 20.40
102074601 INLET VENT                     EA 23.50
102074801 DUCT HOSE                      EA 267.50
102075201 FRONT BRUSHGUARD KIT           EA 304.20
102075701 19TH HOLE SAFETY VIDEO         EA 8.60
102076201 CANOPY KIT‐ BLACK‐ CA 272      EA 348.00
102076601 SEAT BACK ASM BUFF             EA 80.94
102076602 SEAT BACK ASM WHITE            EA 72.20
102076604 SEAT BACK ASM BLACK            EA 78.10
102076605 SEAT BACK ASM GRAY             EA 65.20

Page 71 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102076701 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.75 HEX SEMS  EA 1.10
102077601 BRACE‐ LIGHT BAR               EA 62.40
102077701 BRACKET‐ BRACE MTG             EA 11.80
102077901 LIGHT BAR                      EA 186.00
102078001 LIGHT‐ LIGHT BAR               EA 54.50
102078101 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 2.50 HEX CAP  EA 0.60
102078301 SPACER                         EA 4.90
102099101 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.00 HEX SEMS EA 1.20
102099301 KIT‐ NERF BARS                 EA 169.00
102100001 STEERING STOP MTG PLATE        EA 2.20
102101001 BAR‐ DRIVE ‐CAST               EA 5.70
102101101 MCOR                           EA 129.65
102153701 19TH HOLE SPIGOT VALVE         EA 15.10
102154201 ASM‐ ACTUATOR ADAPTER          EA 77.70
102154801 19TH DELUXE  ACTUATOR MTG WLD  EA 75.40
102155501 CANOPY KIT STRUTS              EA 134.71
102155601 ENCLOSURE 3‐SIDED‐ GRAY        EA 239.00
102155602 ENCLOSURE 3‐SIDED CAMOUFLAGE   EA 405.00
102155701 WIRE HARNESS‐ LIGHT BAR        EA 44.20
102155801 WASHER‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH          EA 0.60
102156201 DECAL CARRYALL I PASSENGER     EA 28.70
102156401 DECAL CA 2 PLUS PASSENGER      EA 38.10
102156501 DECAL CARRYALL 2 PASSENGER     EA 40.20
102156601 DECAL CARRYALL 6 PASSENGER     EA 38.90
102156901 DECAL TURF I PASSENGER         EA 22.30
102157001 DECAL TURF 272 PASSENGER       EA 33.10
102157101 DECAL TURF 2 PASSENGER         EA 30.90
102157401 DECAL FAIRWAY VILLAGER         EA 8.20
102157501 DECAL CARRYALL I DRIVER        EA 39.30
102157601 DECAL CA 272 DRIVER            EA 33.50
102157701 DECAL CA 2 PLUS DRIVER         EA 44.80
102157801 DECAL CARRYALL 2 DRIVER        EA 56.20
102157901 DECAL CARRYALL 6 DRIVER        EA 48.70
102158201 DECAL TURF I DRIVER            EA 44.10
102158301 DECAL TURF 272 DRIVER          EA 33.10
102158401 DECAL TURF 2 DRIVER            EA 35.70
102158501 DECAL TURF 2 XRT DRIVER        EA 53.90
102158601 DECAL TURF 6 DRIVER            EA 36.80
102158701 DECAL VILLAGER                 EA 5.50
102159601 SWITCH                         EA 12.70
102161101 CANOPY COVER FOREST GREEN      EA 573.00
102161102 CANOPY COVER PACIFIC BLUE      EA 578.60
102161103 CANOPY COVER GREEN & WHITE     EA 573.00
102161104 CANOPY COVER PAC BLUE & WHITE  EA 601.70
102161105 CANOPY COVER CLASSIC BLUE      EA 656.30
102161801 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS              EA 181.80

Page 72 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102162101 WIRE HARNESS ASM               EA 185.76
102162102 WIRE HARNESS ASM               EA 133.00
102162501 WIRE HARNESS ELEC              EA 113.00
102162901 WINDSHIELD TINTED DS           EA 113.00
102163001 WINDSHIELD CHANNEL             EA 8.80
102163002 WINDSHIELD CHANNEL‐WINGED      EA 2.90
102163101 CHANNEL W/RECEIVER CLIP        EA 5.50
102163401 SCREW STUD                     EA 0.90
102163501 ENCLOSURE‐ 3 SIDED ‐ WHITE DS  EA 228.00
102163502 ENCLOSURE‐ 3 SIDED ‐ BEIGE DS  EA 228.00
102163601 ENCLOSURE‐ 4 SIDED ‐ WHITE DS  EA 267.00
102163602 ENCLOSURE‐ 4 SIDED ‐ BEIGE DS  EA 267.00
102163701 LOCKNUT‐ #8‐32 SS NYLON        EA 0.30
102164001 BATTERY POST BOOT              EA 2.10
102164101 BOOT‐ BATTERY TERMINAL         EA 3.70
102164301 KIT‐ SWITCH‐ OP. PRESENCE      EA 51.60
102164401 SEAT ASM‐ BUCKET‐ GRAY         EA 203.30
102164701 FUSE‐ 400 AMP                  EA 67.50
102165301 CONTROLLER‐ 48V                EA 646.80
102166702 PRK BRK CBL‐ CTR‐ CA 2 IND TRK EA 64.90
102166901 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE REAR          EA 49.90
102166902 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE               EA 49.90
102169401 ADJUSTER‐ HYDRAULIC BRAKE      EA 22.00
102171503 TILT BED ASM AWD               EA 611.00
102171504 TILT BED ASM AWD‐ ELEC LIFT    EA 548.10
102172001 WINDSHIELD WARNING DECAL       EA 14.20
102172901 COVER‐ ELECTRICAL COMPONENT    EA 106.90
102174201 SEAT ASSEMBLY‐BUFF             EA 146.59
102174202 SEAT ASSEMBLY WHITE            EA 146.59
102174204 SEAT ASSEMBLY BLACK            EA 154.59
102174205 SEAT ASSEMBLY GRAY             EA 146.59
102175002 WIRE ASM #6 RED                EA 8.40
102175004 WIRE ASM #6 RED                EA 9.50
102175401 HORN BEZEL                     EA 12.00
102176401 SPEED SENSOR MAGNET KIT        EA 41.30
102176901 PIN‐ RUE                       EA 0.60
102181001 WIRE HARNESS ELEC TILT SYS     EA 105.40
102181101 DECAL INSPECTION HEATER        EA 16.50
102182101 ASM‐ COVER BLOWER              EA 98.80
102184501 DECAL CA 2 XRT PASSENGER       EA 50.20
102184502 DECAL CA 2 XRT DRIVER          EA 69.70
102185201 KIT‐ CA 272 TAILLIGHT INSTL    EA 53.20
102185401 TAPE‐ 3M VHB 4950              FT 1.90
102186001 SPRING KIT‐ MOTOR BRUSH        EA 22.80
102186101 BRUSH BOX ASSY                 EA 75.70
102186201 BRUSH KIT‐ MOTOR               EA 51.90

Page 73 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102186301 RING‐ 2.24" INTERNAL RETAINING EA 2.60
102186401 BEARING‐ MOTOR 6205RS          EA 12.20
102186701 END CAP‐ MOTOR                 EA 93.00
102186901 SCREW‐ #8‐32 X .5 HX HD TPTITE EA 0.35
102187001 L‐BRACKET‐ MOTOR               EA 2.70
102187101 HARDWARE KIT‐ MOTOR TERMINAL   EA 6.40
102188701 STUD MOUNT                     EA 9.10
102189801 OM‐ '01 DS GAS                 EA 11.60
102189802 OM‐ '01 DS ELE                 EA 25.10
102189803 OM‐ '01 CA GAS                 EA 12.40
102189804 OM‐ '01 CA ELE                 EA 25.80
102189805 OM‐ '01 VILL/TRANS GAS         EA 12.40
102189806 OM‐ '01 VILL/TRANS ELE         EA 12.40
102189807 OM‐ '01 TURF GAS               EA 12.40
102189808 OM‐ '01 TURF ELE               EA 50.10
102189809 OM‐ '01 LIMO GAS               EA 12.40
102189810 OM‐ '01 LIMO ELE               EA 12.40
102189812 OM‐ '01 TURF 272               EA 12.40
102189813 OM‐ SUP '01 CA 2 XRT           EA 12.40
102189814 OM‐ SUP '01  TURF 2 XRT        EA 12.40
102189815 OM‐ SUP'01 19TH HOLE           EA 12.40
102189818 OM‐ '01 IND TRUCK ELE          EA 16.50
102189820 OM‐ '01 PIONEER 900            EA 12.20
102189821 OM‐ '01 PIONEER 1200           EA 12.20
102189901 IPL‐ 01/02 DS                  EA 11.70
102189902 IPL‐ 01‐03 TURF/CA             EA 15.50
102189903 IPL‐ 01‐03 VILL/TRANS          EA 36.60
102189905 IPL‐ '00/01 TURF/CA272         EA 17.70
102189909 IPL‐ 01 PIONEER 900            EA 24.90
102189910 IPL‐ 01 PIONEER 1200           EA 18.00
102189911 IPL‐ 01/02/03 CA ELE IND TRUCK EA 19.10
102190001 M&S MAN '01/02 DS              EA 18.94
102190002 M&S MAN‐ '01/02 TURF/CA        EA 20.80
102190003 M&S MAN‐ '01/02 VILL/TRANS     EA 19.90
102190004 M&S MAN‐ '01/02 V‐GLIDE 36V    EA 9.10
102190005 M&S SUP‐ '01/02 POWERDRIVE     EA 20.60
102190006 M&S SUP‐ '01 REGEN             EA 15.80
102190007 M&S SUP‐ '01/02 FE290          EA 19.00
102190008 M&S SUP‐ '01/02 FE350          EA 15.00
102190010 M&S MAN '01/02 TURF/CA 272     EA 25.00
102190011 M&S MAN‐ '01 PIONEER 900       EA 17.00
102190012 M&S MAN‐ 01 PIONEER 1200       EA 16.00
102190013 M&S MAN‐01/02 CA IND TRUCK ELE EA 41.00
102190015 M&S SUP‐ '01/02 FE350 LIMO     EA 16.00
102190702 AIR DUCT SHIELD FIELD          EA 13.70
102192701 IPL‐ '00 DS SPANISH            EA 26.00

Page 74 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102192901 M&S MAN '00 DS (SPANISH)       EA 22.50
102193001 M&S SUP '00 POWERDRV (SPANISH) EA 21.26
102193601 WIRE HARNESS‐ PIGTAIL          EA 71.20
102194601 NUT‐KEPS 8‐32                  EA 0.25
102194801 POWER WIRE ASM. ‐ CA 2         EA 19.20
102195101 FOOD WARMER (DOMESTIC)         EA 631.00
102196601 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐48V IQ SYS   EA 156.71
102196901 DUST CAP                       EA 1.60
102197201 ADAPTOR‐ POWER CORD            EA 72.30
102198001 ACCESSORY RECEPTACLE           EA 8.40
102198301 PAD‐WINDSHIELD FRAME           EA 2.71
102198501 KIT‐ CANOPY BLACK              EA 268.00
102199001 RELAY‐ 12V POWER               EA 11.90
102199601 WIRE ASSY‐ #6 RED              EA 6.50
102200501 WINCH KIT                      EA 438.00
102200701 BATTERY CHARGER 36 VOLT CE     EA 766.50
102221001 REAR BODY COVER                EA 12.00
102221201 WEAR PAD                       EA 5.53
102221301 FRONT PANEL WELDMENT           EA 246.90
102221401 LEFT PANEL WELDMENT            EA 184.90
102221501 RIGHT PANEL WELDMENT           EA 184.90
102221701 FRONT CORNER CAP               EA 7.90
102221801 TETHER ASSEMBLY                EA 6.50
102222001 SLAM LATCH                     EA 13.90
102222101 SPRING LATCH LEFT              EA 15.20
102222201 SPRING LATCH RIGHT             EA 15.20
102222901 BODY COVER FIELD INSTL.        EA 33.88
102225101 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP             EA 200.40
102225501 ADAPTER HARNESS‐ REGEN I TO II EA 96.30
102226501 REGEN 1/REGEN 2 CONV KIT 220A  EA 690.90
102226502 REGEN 1/REGEN 2 CONV KIT 270A  EA 757.65
102226901 SERVICE ONLY WARNING DECAL     EA 19.30
102227101 FUEL PUMP BRACKET              EA 18.30
102228701 DECAL‐ PRIVATE SPEED           EA 8.40
102229903 ASM‐ BOBCAT TAILGATE ‐ EURO    EA 260.10
102229910 ASM‐ TAILGATE‐ HOMOL‐ CIH‐ RED EA 249.00
102229911 ASM‐ TAILGATE‐ HOMOL‐ NH‐BLUE  EA 249.00
102231301 WINCH                          EA 389.30
102231401 WINCH REMOTE                   EA 30.00
102231501 WIRE HARNESS                   EA 105.80
102231601 DECAL‐WINCH KIT                EA 16.20
102231701 WINCH MTG TUBE                 EA 169.80
102231801 MTG BRACKET ‐ WINCH RECEPTACLE EA 46.00
102232301 SOLENOID CONTROL PACK          EA 206.60
102232801 GAS LIMO FUEL KIT              EA 322.94
102232901 BLACK VITON CAP                EA 3.40

Page 75 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102234001 BRAKE WARNING DECAL            EA 3.40
102234301 WHEEL RIM 10" GRAY             EA 73.50
102234501 WIRE ASM #10 ORANGE            EA 6.10
102234601 WIRE ASM #10 BLUE              EA 6.10
102235001 HARNESS‐ CONTROL‐ IND TRK      EA 201.70
102235201 BUMPER‐ DRIVE UNIT             EA 0.85
102236601 SUPPORT WELDMENT               EA 33.70
102236703 SWEATER BASKET‐ BLACK          EA 16.90
102237001 CAP ‐ SEAT BACK                EA 21.65
102237401 MOTOR‐ 36V SERIES 2.97 HP      EA 638.40
102237701 MOTOR‐ 48V SERIES 3.10 HP      EA 756.00
102237801 MOTOR 48V SHUNT 3.20 HP        EA 877.65
102237901 KIT ‐ SEAT RETROFIT ‐ BUFF     EA 341.40
102237902 KIT ‐ SEAT RETROFIT ‐ WHITE    EA 326.40
102237903 KIT ‐ SEAT RETROFIT ‐ COMFORT  EA 93.90
102238001 #10‐24 TAPTITE SCREW           EA 0.45
102238301 KIT‐SEAT BACK‐COMFORT‐BUFF     EA 96.71
102238302 KIT‐SEAT BACK‐COMFORT‐WHITE    EA 96.71
102238304 KIT‐SEAT BACK‐COMFORT‐BLACK    EA 91.60
102238305 KIT‐SEAT BACK‐COMFORT‐GREY     EA 96.71
102239901 WASHER‐ RUBBER‐ 3/8            EA 0.30
102240501 BOLT‐ IQ CONTROLLER‐ TERMINAL  EA 0.90
102240601 COVER ASSY‐ IQ CONTROLLER      EA 30.50
102241501 CABLE‐ IQDM                    EA 14.70
102241502 CABLE‐ IQDM‐ SERIES II         EA 14.20
102241901 CAPACITOR ASM                  EA 15.40
102242101 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18X3/4 HX HD W/PTC EA 0.42
102242401 NUT ‐ NYLON INSERT W/CAP       EA 0.90
102242701 PULLEY KIT                     EA 25.70
102243003 TIRE ASM‐ TRAKS MAX L SERVICE  EA 134.80
102243004 TIRE ASM‐ TRAKS MAX R SERVICE  EA 134.80
102243101 EXTRUSION‐ COVER SUPPORT       EA 3.90
102243301 DECAL‐ OPER INSTR KEY START    EA 13.00
102243402 LUBRICANT‐ MOLY‐TEFLON‐4 OZ TU EA 12.70
102243403 LUBRICANT‐ MOLY‐TEFLON‐SINGLE  EA 6.60
102244501 DECAL TRANS 4/6 FRONT DRIVER   EA 27.60
102244701 DECAL TRANS 4/6 REAR DRIVER    EA 45.70
102244801 DECAL TRANS 4/6 REAR PASS      EA 45.70
102244901 DECAL TRANS 4/6 FRONT PASS     EA 27.60
102245501 GROMMET ‐ W/S FRAME            EA 0.75
102245601 WIRE‐ POWER ‐ WIPER MOTOR      EA 7.60
102245901 WIRE HARNESS (IN LINE FUSE)    EA 10.40
102246101 W/S W/WIPER FOR CANOPY         EA 780.00
102247201 PARK BRAKE CABLE ‐ CTR         EA 36.20
102248201 LIGHTING HARNESS ASM           EA 190.50
102248301 MCOR CONVERSION KIT            EA 242.82

Page 76 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102248803 KIT‐ IQDM‐ USER‐ SERIES II     EA 453.00
102248804 KIT‐ IQDM‐ OEM‐ SERIES II      EA 559.00
102249102 DECAL‐ IQ SYSTEM‐ SERIES II    EA 5.10
102249401 RING‐ BUMPER                   EA 2.80
102249501 SPRING‐ SHAFT                  EA 2.70
102249601 WASHER‐ SHAFT                  EA 8.47
102249701 WASHER‐ SPLINE                 EA 2.80
102250201 LIMIT SWITCH ‐ SEALED ASM      EA 11.00
102251301 CANOPY KIT‐ WHITE‐ IND TRK     EA 273.50
102251501 ADAPTER‐ 1307 CABLE            EA 21.00
102251601 FENDER‐ RIGHT REAR             EA 87.50
102251701 FENDER‐ LEFT REAR              EA 87.50
102251801 CLIP‐ CHRISTMAS TREE           EA 0.47
102251901 BRUSH KIT‐ IQ MOTOR            EA 136.10
102252001 OM‐ '02 DS GAS                 EA 14.30
102252002 OM‐ '02 DS ELE                 EA 13.40
102252003 OM‐ '02 CA GAS                 EA 12.20
102252004 OM‐ '02 CA ELE                 EA 12.20
102252005 OM‐ '02 VILLAGER‐ T/P GAS      EA 12.20
102252006 OM‐ '02 VILLAGER‐ T/P ELE      EA 12.20
102252007 OM‐ '02 TURF GAS               EA 12.20
102252008 OM‐ '02 TURF ELE               EA 26.10
102252011 OM‐ '02 CA 272                 EA 12.20
102252016 OM‐ SUP‐ '02 CA 2 XRT          EA 12.20
102252017 OM‐ SUP‐ '02 TURF 2 XRT        EA 12.20
102252101 IPL '02 TURF/CA 272            EA 22.00
102252102 IPL '02 PIONEER 1200           EA 22.70
102252203 M&S MAN '02 PIONEER 1200       EA 29.00
102252206 M&S SUP‐ '02 IQ SYSTEM         EA 10.00
102253101 HARNESS ASSY‐ POWER WIRE       EA 58.30
102256901 SHACKLE‐ REAR SPRING ‐GAS 272  EA 3.80
102257201 EXHAUST SYSTEM‐ FE400          EA 164.00
102258101 KIT‐ PRIVATE SPEED MODE        EA 49.25
102258201 KIT‐ PRIVATE SPD IQ CONTROLLER EA 575.00
102258701 ENGINE‐ FE 400 (CW)‐ 49 ST     EA 2013.90
102258702 ENGINE‐ FE 400 (CW) ‐ 49 STATE EA 2013.90
102258801 U ‐ BOLT                       EA 3.30
102259101 DECAL‐ IR TURF UTILITY ‐ CLEAR EA 2.00
102259401 PROP ROD LONG BED              EA 42.00
102259801 TERMINAL BLOCK                 EA 9.60
102260201 M&S MANUAL‐01/02 BAT CHR ‐ DOM EA 19.30
102260203 M&S MANUAL‐ 01/02 PWRDRV ‐ EUR EA 10.90
102262901 ASM‐ CAB                       EA 2620.00
102263001 ASM‐ CAB (TURF 1/2 RANGE ENCL) EA 2027.00
102263101 ADAPTER KIT‐ CAB (CA1 / CA2)   EA 420.00
102263201 ADAPTER KIT‐ (CA 6 STYLE)      EA 420.00

Page 77 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102263301 ADAPTER KIT‐CAB (CA 272 STYLE) EA 307.00
102263601 WIRE ASSY‐ #10 BLACK           EA 2.20
102263701 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X .75 PHIL THD‐F EA 0.30
102264001 DIODE ASSY                     EA 33.70
102264501 KIT‐ SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY        EA 156.00
102264701 BRAKE DRUM‐ FE400 REAR         EA 72.50
102264801 SCREW‐5/16‐18 X 1.00 HX CAP SS EA 0.50
102265501 STATOR SHELL & WINDING         EA 406.50
102265601 SPEED SENSOR ASM               EA 106.47
102265701 KIT‐ IQ BEARING AND MAGNET     EA 44.24
102265801 MAGNET                         EA 25.20
102265901 MOTOR END SHIELD ASM           EA 208.70
102266001 END SHIELD‐ MOTOR              EA 112.70
102266101 SCREW‐ #10 ‐ 32 X 8.250        EA 20.70
102266201 SPRING DRIVE CLUTCH FE400      EA 14.80
102266301 REINFORCED SPRING PAD          EA 36.10
102266501 KIT‐ CONNECTOR IQ CONTROLLER   EA 32.70
102266601 WIRE ASM‐ F&R SWITCH           EA 51.10
102266701 WIRE ASM‐ IQDM PORT            EA 61.88
102267001 SCREW‐ #8 ‐32 X .375 HX HD     EA 1.70
102267101 DRIVE BELT                     EA 37.50
102267301 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ REAR           EA 34.80
102267501 BRAKE RELAY KIT ‐ 48V SERIES   EA 34.90
102267601 GASKET                         EA 2.70
102267701 SHIFTER‐ 15T                   EA 96.50
102267801 CASE ‐ GEAR LH                 EA 352.50
102267901 CASE ‐ GEAR RH                 EA 352.50
102268001 GEAR ‐ BEVEL‐ SIDE 16T         EA 74.10
102268101 PLATE ‐ THRUST                 EA 6.50
102268201 GEAR ‐ HELICAL‐ 12T            EA 425.50
102268301 GEAR ‐ HELICAL‐ 64T            EA 391.40
102268401 BEARING ‐ BALL‐ TMB206C        EA 21.50
102268601 BOLT                           EA 0.90
102268701 AXLE TUBE ‐ RH                 EA 434.70
102268801 AXLE TUBE ‐ LH                 EA 416.00
102268901 AXLE SHAFT ‐ RH                EA 287.20
102269001 AXLE SHAFT ‐ LH                EA 287.20
102269101 WHEEL BOLT FLANGE              EA 48.80
102269201 NUT ‐ AXLE FLANGE              EA 8.40
102269301 WASHER ‐ AXLE                  EA 3.70
102269401 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 7.40
102269701 THERMAL PAD                    EA 9.30
102269901 FE400 HEAD GASKET              EA 31.00
102270001 FE400 CYLINDER HEAD            EA 105.70
102270201 PISTON‐ FE 400‐ STANDARD       EA 75.70
102270301 FE400 PISTON RING SET          EA 31.30

Page 78 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102270401 FE400 CRANK SHAFT              EA 353.00
102270501 FE400 COUNTERBALANCE WEIGHT    EA 126.20
102270601 FE400 CONNECTING ROD           EA 212.10
102270701 FE400 CARBURETOR ASSY          EA 253.40
102271101 SLEEVE EXHAUST FE400 SPLIT     EA 3.70
102271401 FE400 CRANKCASE COVER          EA 179.40
102271501 FE400 CRANKCASE                EA 560.70
102271601 CAMSHAFT‐ FE350/400 W/ ACR 44T EA 159.20
102271701 FE400 CARB MAIN NOZZLE         EA 16.90
102271801 SPUR GEAR                      EA 29.90
102272001 FE400 FAN HOUSING              EA 92.80
102272101 FE400 OIL SEAL                 EA 13.40
102272201 FE400 CONNECTING ROD BOLT      EA 6.20
102272501 KIT‐ DIODE                     EA 51.10
102272601 KIT‐ MIRROR                    EA 107.00
102273101 DIODE ASSY                     EA 6.80
102273201 PD2 CASE                       EA 85.60
102273301 PD2 TRANSFORMER ASM            EA 393.40
102273401 PD2 HEATSINK                   EA 21.20
102273501 PD2 DIODE BRDGE W/FILM         EA 20.40
102273601 PD2 WIRE ASM                   EA 39.20
102273701 PD2 FUSE ASM                   EA 17.50
102273801 PD2 AMMETER                    EA 27.50
102273901 PD2 AC CORD BUSHING            EA 0.75
102274001 PD2 HANDLE                     EA 5.80
102274101 CENTER CAP‐ RUBBER             EA 2.80
102274301 DECAL‐ LOADING‐ COYOTE STR     EA 23.90
102274701 DECAL‐ 400CC                   EA 12.80
102275401 PD2 48V POWER RELAY            EA 29.80
102276001 LOCKING CAP‐ NUT               EA 1.00
102278001 BOOT‐ STEERING COLUMN ROUND    EA 2.20
102278201 KEYSW‐ UNCOM‐ 12V‐ ON/OFF‐ B   EA 16.70
102278202 KEYSW‐ UNCOM‐ 12V‐ O/R/S‐ B    EA 16.10
102278203 KEYSW‐ UNCOM‐ 12V‐ ON/OFF‐ C   EA 16.10
102278204 KEYSW‐ UNCOM‐ 12V‐ O/R/S‐ C    EA 16.10
102278501 SAND BOTTLE                    EA 12.00
102278601 SAND BOTTLE BASKET ASM         EA 16.90
102278801 DECAL‐ CLUB CAR                EA 14.60
102278901 DECAL‐ LOADING ‐CAFE EXPRESS   EA 10.40
102279001 REAR BUMPER BEAM               EA 83.10
102279101 UNDERBODY ‐ REAR‐ GREY         EA 243.65
102279103 UNDERBODY ‐ REAR‐ GREY         EA 208.10
102279104 UNDERBODY ‐ REAR‐ BLK          EA 217.50
102287101 ASSEMBLY ‐ FRONT STRUCTURE     EA 92.24
102287201 ASSEMBLY ‐ KING PIN            EA 20.80
102287601 SLEEVE ‐ ROLLED‐ OUTER         EA 1.80

Page 79 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102287701 SLEEVE ‐ ROLLED‐ INNER         EA 2.40
102287901 KNUCKLE SPINDLE ASM ‐ LH       EA 74.00
102288101 SLEEVE ‐ ROLLED‐ SPRING        EA 2.00
102288201 BUSHING ‐ FLANGED              EA 1.90
102288401 WAVE WASHER ‐ KINGPIN          EA 1.40
102288601 STEERING GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY     EA 173.41
102288901 BOLT ‐ HEX‐ M8X1.25 X 135      EA 1.10
102289001 SCREW‐M8 X1.25 X 30‐ TRI‐ HX F EA 0.40
102289002 SCREW‐ M8 X 1.25 X 30 TRI‐ BLK EA 0.85
102289101 SCREW‐M10X1.5‐ TRILOB‐ HEX FL  EA 1.60
102289201 NUT ‐ HEX LOCKING‐ M12 X 1.25  EA 1.55
102289301 RUE RING ‐ 1/2"                EA 1.90
102289401 SCREW‐ HEX CAP‐ M8 X 1.25 X 45 EA 1.30
102289501 SCREW‐ HEX CAP‐ M8 X 1.25 X 70 EA 1.40
102289601 UPPER CLEVIS ASSEMBLY ‐ RH     EA 5.29
102289701 UPPER CLEVIS ASSEMBLY ‐ LH     EA 5.29
102289801 CLAMP ‐ LEAF SPRING            EA 8.60
102289901 KIT‐ SUSP‐ BUSHING JOINTS      EA 29.18
102290120 BOLT‐ M10 X 20 HEX WASHER HD   EA 1.80
102292001 RIVET‐ PLASTIC TUFLOK          EA 0.60
102292101 SCREW‐5/16 X 1.5 TEK           EA 0.75
102292201 SCREW‐1/4‐20X2.20 TX PN HD SD  EA 0.47
102292356 SCREW‐1/4‐20X56 HWH SELF DRILL EA 1.50
102292701 CLIP‐BODY‐TRIM                 EA 1.20
102292801 PIN‐ BOW TIE LOCKING ‐ .072    EA 0.23
102293512 SCREW‐K35 TORX PAN HEAD PT     EA 0.30
102295830 SCREW K60X30 TX SQ CONE WSHR   EA 1.60
102296020 SCREW‐TORX PAN HEAD PT‐ M6X20  EA 0.24
102296040 SCREW‐ TORX PAN HD PT‐ M6 X 40 EA 0.50
102296140 BOLT ‐ M6X1.0X40 HEX FLNG HD   EA 0.45
102296150 BOLT ‐ M6X1.0X50 HEX FLNG HD   EA 1.70
102296230 SCREW‐ M6‐1.0 PN HD MACHINE    EA 1.50
102296301 WASHER‐ M6X18X1.6 FLAT         EA 0.24
102296401 NUT‐M6X1.0 FLNG ALL MTL LOCK   EA 0.24
102296530 SCREW ‐ M6 X 1.0 X 30 SEMS     EA 1.00
102296601 U‐NUT‐ M6‐1.0 PREV TORQUE      EA 0.80
102296602 U‐NUT‐ M6‐1.0 PREV TOR‐ BLK    EA 0.75
102296716 SCREW‐ M6 X 16 TT HX FL HD     EA 0.30
102296720 SCREW‐ M6 X 20 TT HX FL HD     EA 0.30
102296819 SCREW‐M6 X 19‐PNHD AB          EA 0.42
102296920 SCREW‐ M6 TORX BTTN HD SEMS    EA 0.40
102297001 U‐NUT‐ 1/4" TYPE AB            EA 0.60
102297125 SCREW M6‐1.0X25.4 THD FM SEMS  EA 0.60
102297230 SCREW‐M6‐TORX‐INTERLOCK THREAD EA 0.45
102297901 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X 7.375‐ HEX     EA 1.80
102298020 SCREW‐ K80X20‐ TORX PN HD PT   EA 0.47

Page 80 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102298030 SCREW‐ K80X30‐ TORX PN HD PT   EA 0.50
102298116 BOLT ‐ FLANGED HD‐ M8 X 16.0   EA 0.50
102298130 BOLT ‐ FLANGED HD‐ M8 X 30.0   EA 0.70
102298170 BOLT ‐ FLANGE HD‐ M8 X 70.0    EA 0.90
102298185 BOLT ‐ FLANGE HD‐ M8 X 85.0    EA 0.90
102298240 BOLT‐FLANGE HD‐ M8 X 40.0      EA 1.30
102298401 NUT‐M8‐ALL METAL LOCK          EA 0.30
102298580 M8‐1.25 X 80 SEMS              EA 1.20
102298601 J‐CLIP ‐ M8 X 1.25             EA 1.20
102298716 M8‐1.25X16 TAPTITE             EA 0.60
102298720 M8‐1.25X20 TAPTITE             EA 0.80
102298745 M8‐1.25X45 TAPTITE             EA 3.00
102298770 M8‐1.25X70 TAPTITE             EA 1.10
102298995 BOLT‐ WAFER HEAD‐ M8‐1.25X95   EA 0.85
102299065 M8‐1.25 X 65 TX BTTN HD BOLT   EA 1.30
102299238 SPACER‐ M8 X 38‐ TOW PLATE     EA 3.60
102299360 SCREW‐ M8‐1.25 X 60‐ SEMS‐ TX  EA 1.70
102299545 SCREW‐M8X45‐SEMS‐TX‐BTTN‐PLT   EA 1.10
102299601 SCREW‐ PT‐ K80X70 HEX FLG HD   EA 0.90
102301401 ROD‐ PROP                      EA 9.70
102301601 BRKT‐ CAFE EXPRS SIDE SUPT     EA 32.60
102301901 FUEL GAUGE SENDING UNIT        EA 40.70
102302201 BRUSH PACKAGE                  EA 84.80
102302301 BRUSH RIGGING                  EA 61.00
102302501 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT RH‐ GREY EA 20.82
102302502 RETAINER ASM FLOORMAT RH‐ BLK  EA 20.82
102302503 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT RH‐ GREY EA 17.90
102302504 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT RH‐ BLK  EA 18.60
102302601 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT LH‐ GREY EA 20.82
102302602 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT LH BLK   EA 20.82
102302603 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT LH‐ GREY EA 17.90
102302604 RETAINER ASM‐FLOORMAT LH‐ BLK  EA 18.60
102304701 GASKET KIT‐ FE290              EA 22.40
102304801 GASKET KIT‐ FE350              EA 37.50
102304901 GASKET KIT‐ FE400              EA 46.80
102310001 BELL CRANK                     EA 24.50
102310701 SCREW‐ #8‐18  X .375 HX WA HD  EA 0.24
102311401 WIRE HARNESS ASM‐ NEV          EA 200.00
102311501 ASM‐ LICENSE PLATE ‐FRONT      EA 23.80
102311801 ASM‐ TIRE ‐4PLY DOT K399 BEIGE EA 94.90
102311802 ASM‐ TIRE ‐6PLY DOT K368 WHITE EA 54.30
102311803 ASM‐ TIRE ‐6PLY DOT K368 BEIGE EA 102.50
102313301 LAMP‐ LICENSE PLATE            EA 19.60
102313701 LAMP‐ CENTER‐ HI MOUNT‐ STOP   EA 19.40
102316101 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS ‐ STRETCH    EA 172.20
102316701 CABLE‐ DIFF‐  STR              EA 14.30

Page 81 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102318101 WINDSHIELD FRAME‐ WELDMENT     EA 98.00
102318301 MIRROR‐ INTERIOR‐ REAR VIEW    EA 25.20
102318601 OM‐ '03 DS GAS                 EA 9.90
102318602 OM‐ '03 DS ELE                 EA 9.90
102318604 OM‐ '03 CA ELE                 EA 12.00
102318607 OM‐ '03 TURF GAS               EA 11.00
102318608 OM‐ '03 TURF ELE               EA 15.50
102318609 OM‐ '03 LIMO GAS               EA 12.80
102318610 OM‐ '03 LIMO ELE               EA 12.20
102318611 OM‐ '03 CA 272/472             EA 12.20
102318612 OWNERS MANUAL‐ 2003 TURF 272   EA 22.60
102318615 OM‐ '03 CA ELE IND TRUCK       EA 12.20
102318616 OM SUP‐ '03 CA 2 XRT           EA 12.20
102318617 OM SUP‐ '03 TURF 2 XRT         EA 12.20
102318618 OM SUP‐ '03 19TH HOLE DLX      EA 12.20
102318619 OM‐ '03 CE XRT/900             EA 12.20
102318621 OM‐ 2003 LIMO II GAS           EA 9.20
102318622 OM‐ 2003 LIMO II ELE           EA 9.20
102318701 IPL‐ 2003 DS                   EA 28.71
102318703 IPL‐ TURF/CA 272‐472           EA 20.50
102318705 IPL‐ 03 PIONEER 1200‐1200 SE   EA 15.00
102318706 IPL‐ 03‐05 IQ‐P GOLF           EA 9.00
102318801 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 DS             EA 11.60
102318802 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 TURF/CARRYALL  EA 11.60
102318803 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 VILLAGER/TP    EA 10.10
102318804 MS SUP‐ 2003 V‐GLIDE           EA 8.00
102318805 MS SUP‐ 2003 POWERDRIVE SYS 48 EA 16.00
102318806 MS SUP‐ 2003 IQ                EA 20.10
102318807 MS SUP‐ 2003 FE290             EA 20.60
102318808 MS SUP‐ 2003 FE350             EA 19.00
102318811 MS‐ 2003/2004 TURF‐CA 272‐472  EA 51.00
102318813 MS‐ 03 PIONEER 1200‐1200 SE    EA 17.00
102318815 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 DOM BAT CHRGR  EA 12.00
102318816 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 EXP BAT CHRGR  EA 13.00
102318817 MS MANUAL‐ 2003 EUR BAT CHRGR  EA 9.80
102318901 NAMEPLATE‐ COWL NEV            EA 20.70
102323001 GROMMETS‐ REAR BODY            EA 10.90
102323101 PIN‐ BOW TIE LOCKING           EA 0.50
102323201 PIN‐ 3/8 X 1‐5/16  CLEVIS      EA 0.85
102323501 WASHER‐ FLAT‐ 3/8‐ BLK FIN     EA 0.30
102323801 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 3"‐ HEX‐ BLACK  EA 0.90
102324401 LOCK NUT‐ 7/16‐20 NYLON BLACK  EA 0.85
102324501 WASHER‐ FLAT‐ 7/16‐ 1.25 OD    EA 0.30
102324901 WASHER‐ FLAT‐ 1/4"‐ BLK        EA 0.60
102327801 BRUSH ASM‐ BEVELED‐ IQ         EA 198.90
102330301 FASTNER‐ RATCHET               EA 0.45

Page 82 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102330901 WRENCH‐ SPANNER                EA 6.70
102331201 CABLE‐ PRK BRK‐ STR            EA 23.90
102331401 REGULATOR‐ VOLTAGE‐ GX620      EA 260.80
102331601 BRAKE LINE‐ FRONT‐ XRT/272 STR EA 21.10
102331701 BRAKE LINE‐ RT REAR‐ STR       EA 21.20
102331801 BRAKE LINE‐ LT REAR‐ STR       EA 20.30
102332501 DECAL‐ 2.875 REFLECTOR ‐AMBER  EA 2.00
102332801 REAR CANOPY STRUT‐ STR         EA 76.80
102333301 TEE‐ BRAKE‐ 3/8"               EA 4.20
102333401 STRAP ASM‐ TANK‐ FRONT         EA 10.70
102333601 TANK ASM‐ FRONT MOUNT          EA 165.70
102333901 J‐BOLT‐ FRONT TANK MOUNT       EA 8.10
102334701 DECAL‐ SIDE‐ RH CA472          EA 39.10
102334801 DECAL‐ SIDE‐ LH CA472          EA 45.30
102334901 ROD‐ LATCH‐ FWD BEND           EA 14.50
102335001 LATCH‐ WELD ASM‐ FWD BEND      EA 39.40
102336001 CABLE‐ GOV‐ SNAP‐IN            EA 9.10
102336101 CABLE‐ ACC‐ SNAP‐IN            EA 10.00
102336102 CABLE‐ ACC. SNAP‐IN‐ SHRT      EA 9.60
102336201 WELDMENT‐ BAG HOOP‐ LSV        EA 54.45
102339201 PLUG‐ 3/8 X 24                 EA 2.50
102339301 DECAL BEDBOX PATHWAY           EA 9.10
102341802 NERF BAR KIT‐ STR              EA 197.00
102343101 FLASHER‐ 3 PRONG‐ LOW VOLTAGE  EA 20.40
102343201 KIT‐ BRACKET‐ BOLT‐ON          EA 35.20
102343301 OM SUPPLEMENT‐ NY              EA 9.00
102343401 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 SS HX CAP  EA 0.60
102343501 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1‐1/2 SS HX CA EA 0.60
102343601 SCREW‐1/4‐20 X 1‐3/4 SS HX CAP EA 0.60
102343701 WIRE HARNESS ASM‐ NEV NY       EA 246.30
102346901 TURN SIGNAL‐ LOLLIPOP          EA 18.50
102348601  HARNESS‐ DC CONVERTER ‐ INPUT EA 20.70
102348901 BRACKET‐ TOWING‐ REAR‐ PERM    EA 53.30
102348902 BRACKET‐ TOWING‐ REAR‐ SC      EA 50.90
102351601 TIRE AND WHEEL ASM‐ KENDA K399 EA 76.00
102351701 DECAL‐ LOADING DLX BEV UNIT    EA 25.10
102352101 ASM‐ 88" CANOPY‐ WHITE         EA 376.00
102352102 ASM‐ 88" CANOPY‐ BLACK         EA 376.00
102352201 CONVERTER ‐ DC ‐NON  ISOLATED  EA 365.30
102352202 DC‐DC CONVERTER‐ PREC          EA 365.30
102353201 CAP‐ FRONT HUB                 EA 1.60
102353301 HEX NUT‐ LOCKING FLANGE‐ M14X2 EA 1.90
102353401 LUG STUD‐ 1/2‐20 UNF‐ 4037 STL EA 2.20
102354101 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH               EA 113.53
102354103 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH SP            EA 113.53
102354104 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ EXT‐ SP      EA 103.00

Page 83 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102354201 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH               EA 96.47
102354203 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH SP            EA 86.10
102354204 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ EXT‐ SP      EA 88.90
102354701 STRUT KIT‐ COYOTE STR          EA 182.50
102354901 HARNESS‐ DC CONVERTER ‐ 12V    EA 12.50
102355001 HARNESS‐ DC CONVERTER ‐ 48V    EA 18.00
102355102 TAPE‐ NON‐SKID‐ 26 LG          EA 15.20
102355201 HARNESS‐ MAIN DROPOUT ‐IQ      EA 16.12
102355301 LOCKWASHER‐ 3/8 SPLIT SS       EA 0.40
102356601 HOUSING‐ DIFFERENTIAL‐ 6 BOLT  EA 110.70
102356801 GEAR‐ DIFFERENTIAL‐ 6 BOLT     EA 150.60
102357001 SCREW‐ FLG HD M10 X 1.5 X 30   EA 0.85
102357501 KIT‐ DC CONVERTER              EA 256.00
102357701 REPLACEMENT KIT‐ FRONT HUB     EA 52.90
102357801 FUSE‐ 15AMP ‐SLO‐BLO           EA 4.80
102358101 LIMO II WINDSHIELD FRAME ASM   EA 90.60
102359301 LIMO BAG HOOK                  EA 14.80
102359601 MS‐ 2003 DS (SPA)              EA 9.50
102360001 FENDER EXTRUSION‐ LIMO         EA 33.80
102360501 HEADLIGHT‐ INDIO               EA 30.10
102360706 COWL‐ INDIO ‐ BURGUNDY         EA 771.80
102361001 TIRE‐ KENDA K399 ‐ 205/65‐10   EA 75.60
102361201 ASM‐ POWER HARNESS ‐ LIMO      EA 51.70
102361301 ASM‐ CONTROL HARNESS ‐ LIMO    EA 112.60
102361401 ASHTRAY‐ COURTESY CUP          EA 10.20
102361901 JOINT‐ BALL                    EA 14.50
102363201 LENS SET                       EA 74.30
102363402 INSTL‐ ASHTRAY COURTESY‐FIELD  EA 25.80
102363801 STEERING WHEEL‐ VIPER‐ SPL HUB EA 42.00
102363802 STEERING WHEEL‐ VIPER‐ HEX HUB EA 86.70
102363901 COWL‐ INDIO‐(BEIGE) W/O LGT    EA 390.30
102363902 COWL‐ INDIO‐(WHITE) W/O LGT    EA 437.29
102363903 COWL‐ INDIO‐(GRAY) W/O LGT     EA 825.88
102363905 COWL‐ INDIO‐(DK GREEN) W/O LGT EA 864.71
102364001 TIRE‐ UNMOUNTED ‐ 215/60‐8 4P  EA 60.30
102364201 STEERING COLUMN                EA 172.40
102365401 INSERT‐ ASHTRAY RETENTION      EA 3.30
102365601 SHOCK‐ COIL OVER REAR          EA 153.40
102365602 SHOCK‐ COIL OVER‐ REAR HD      EA 153.40
102365701 GASKET‐ LENS COVER             FT 3.70
102367101 CAP‐ STEERING WHEEL‐ VIPER     EA 1.90
102367401 KIT‐ LIMO CARGO NET            EA 32.00
102367601 BRAKE CALIPER‐ FRONT           EA 78.30
102368201 BEARING‐ 52082RS               EA 25.90
102368301 UPRIGHT‐ LEFT                  EA 66.70
102368302 UPRIGHT‐ RIGHT                 EA 66.70

Page 84 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102368501 SUB‐ASSEMBLY‐ A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ LH EA 95.80
102368502 SUB‐ASSEMBLY‐ A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ RH EA 95.80
102368801 A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ LEFT             EA 54.40
102368802 A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ RIGHT            EA 54.40
102369401 TRANSMISSION‐ PARALLEL SHAFT   EA 873.60
102369901 CVT‐ SECONDARY                 EA 208.90
102370101 SPACER‐ ENGINE‐ DIESEL         EA 39.10
102370501 ISOLATOR‐ RING AND BUSHING     EA 12.20
102370601 WASHER‐ SNUBBING‐ RING N BUSH  EA 1.70
102371401 BRACKET‐ OIL FILTER MOUNT      EA 8.40
102371701 PROP SHAFT‐ FRONT              EA 127.40
102371801 DIFFERENTIAL‐ HILLIARD‐ FRONT  EA 794.00
102372101 PROP SHAFT‐ REAR               EA 141.88
102374701 INT RETAINING RING‐ 80MM BORE  EA 3.80
102374801 WHEEL‐ INDUS SPIDER‐ GRAY      EA 52.30
102374802 WHEEL‐ INDUS SPIDER‐ ORANGE    EA 55.20
102374901 BELT‐ AWD                      EA 39.80
102375401 LIGHT‐ INDICATOR‐ COOLANT TEMP EA 4.90
102375801 WELDMENT‐ FNR SHIFTER          EA 33.90
102375901 BUSHING‐  FNR                  EA 3.00
102376001 KNOB‐  FNR                     EA 5.60
102376601 ASSY‐ ROTOR‐ BRAKE‐ FRONT      EA 63.60
102376602 ASSY‐ ROTOR‐ BRAKE‐ REAR       EA 84.50
102376603 ASSY‐ ROTOR‐ BRAKE‐ FRONT‐ WT  EA 66.20
102376604 ASSY‐ ROTOR‐ BRAKE‐ REAR‐ GR   EA 80.50
102376605 ASSY‐ ROTOR‐ BRAKE‐ FRONT‐ GR  EA 60.60
102377501 HOSE‐ COOLANT UPPER RAD        EA 24.00
102377601 HOSE‐ COOLANT LOWER ENG        EA 9.60
102377801 HOSE‐ COOLANT LOWER PIPE       EA 12.40
102377901 HOSE‐ COOLANT LOWER RAD        EA 10.10
102378901 HOSE‐ INTAKE‐ GX620            EA 32.10
102379001 HOSE‐ INTAKE‐ D722             EA 41.40
102379301 FILTER‐ AIR‐ CANISTER‐ 5IN     EA 71.10
102380301 TEE‐ COOLANT FILL              EA 16.00
102380401 DASH‐ TRAY                     EA 17.30
102380601 BRACKET‐ PEDAL‐ BRAKE          EA 14.60
102380801 SCREW‐1/4‐20 X 2‐1/2 SS HX CAP EA 0.75
102381701 SPACER BLOCK‐ DIFF             EA 2.80
102382301 HUBCAP‐ 7 PRONG                EA 14.50
102382401 BRACKET‐ FNR TRANS CABLE       EA 10.10
102385601 WASHER‐ STEPPED‐ CVT PRIMARY   EA 5.80
102385701 WASHER‐ STEPPED‐ CVT SECONDARY EA 5.20
102393501 WELDMENT‐ RECEIVER‐ REAR       EA 144.70
102394001 SHOCK‐ COIL OVER‐ FRONT        EA 147.90
102394002 SHOCK‐ COIL OVER‐ FRONT HD     EA 147.90
102395601 HOSE‐ INTAKE‐ PRIMARY          EA 48.10

Page 85 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102396501 M&S MAN‐ ENG & T‐AXLES ADV.    EA 22.00
102396601 MANUAL‐ ACCESSORY EQUIP (IPL)  EA 85.00
102396602 MANUAL‐ ACCESSORY EQUIP (CD)   EA 6.00
102397301 ENDCAP‐ PUTTER TUBE            EA 13.00
102397401 OM‐ 2004 DS GAS/ELE            EA 9.70
102397402 OM‐ 2004 CARRYALL GAS/ELE      EA 12.20
102397403 OM‐ 2004 VILLAGER‐ T/P GAS/ELE EA 12.20
102397404 OM‐ 2004 TURF GAS/ELE          EA 12.20
102397405 OM‐ 2004 LIMO GAS/ELE          EA 13.90
102397406 OM‐ 2004 CARRYALL 272/472      EA 12.20
102397407 OM‐ 2004 TURF 272              EA 12.20
102397409 OM‐ 2004 PIONEER 1200/1200 SE  EA 12.00
102397410 OM‐ 2004 CA IND TRUCK ELE      EA 12.20
102397411 OM‐ 2004 CA 2 XRT              EA 12.20
102397412 OM‐ 2004 TURF 2 XRT            EA 21.00
102397414 OM‐ 2004 CE 272/1200           EA 12.20
102397415 OM‐ IR IND VEH                 EA 13.90
102397418 OM‐ IQ‐P                       EA 1.10
102397420 OM‐ 2004 CA 294/294D           EA 11.80
102397421 OM 2004 XRT 1500/1500D         EA 11.80
102397423 OM‐ 2004 XRT 900               EA 23.00
102397424 OM‐ 2004 XRT 1200/1200 SE      EA 28.20
102397425 OM SUP‐ 2004 CA 252            EA 2.90
102397426 OM SUP‐ 2004 TURF 252          EA 2.90
102397501 IPL‐ 2004‐2005 DS              EA 45.88
102397502 IPL‐ 2004‐2005 TURF‐CA G/E     EA 27.10
102397503 IPL‐ 2004‐2005 TRANSPORT G/E   EA 28.20
102397504 IPL‐ 2004 LIMO II              EA 37.10
102397505 IPL‐ 2004‐2005 TURF/CA 272/472 EA 39.00
102397507 IPL‐ 2004 PIONEER 1200/1200SE  EA 39.00
102397508 IPL‐ 2004 CA294/XRT 1500       EA 61.00
102397510 IPL‐ 2004 PRECEDENT            EA 18.00
102397511 IPL‐ IR INDUST HOMOLOGATED VEH EA 14.80
102397601  MS MANUAL‐ 2004 DS            EA 10.59
102397602 MS MANUAL‐ 2004 TURF/CARRYALL  EA 14.00
102397603 MS MANUAL‐ 2004 VILLAGER/TP    EA 14.00
102397604 MS SUP‐ 2004 V‐GLIDE           EA 13.00
102397605 MS SUP‐ 2004 POWERDRIVE SYS48  EA 14.00
102397606 MS SUP‐ 2004 IQ SYSTEM         EA 14.00
102397607 MS SUP‐ 2004 FE 290            EA 19.00
102397608 MS SUP‐ 2004 FE350             EA 18.00
102397609 M&S‐ 2004‐2007 LIMO HD REGEN   EA 15.90
102397610 M&S‐ 2004‐2007 LIMO (FE350)    EA 46.10
102397612 MS MAN‐ 04 PIONEER 1200/1200SE EA 24.00
102397614 MS MAN‐ 2004 CA294/XRT1500     EA 29.30
102397616 MS MANUAL‐ 2004 BATT CHRG DOM  EA 11.00

Page 86 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102397619 MS MAN‐2004 PRECEDENT IQ SYS   EA 33.88
102397620 MS MAN‐ 2004 PRECEDENT GAS     EA 28.00
102398901 BUSHING‐ PIVOT‐ URETHANE       EA 3.90
102399001 SHOCK EXTENSION                EA 10.40
102399201 CALIPER‐ BRAKE‐ HYDRO‐MECH‐ LH EA 99.20
102399202 CALIPER‐ BRAKE‐ HYDRO‐MECH‐ RH EA 99.20
102400001 COVER‐ LH CANOPY SUPPORT‐ GREY EA 6.30
102400002 COVER‐ LH CANOPY SUPPORT‐ BLK  EA 1.20
102400101 COVER‐ RH CANOPY SUPPORT‐ GREY EA 6.30
102400102 COVER‐ RH CANOPY SUPPORT‐ BLK  EA 1.20
102400202 COVER‐ LH NON‐CANOPY‐ BLK      EA 1.20
102400302 COVER‐ RH NON‐CANOPY‐ BLK      EA 1.20
102402801 CYLINDER‐ MASTER‐ TANDEM       EA 88.10
102402901 ASM‐ RESERVOIR‐REMOTE‐MC       EA 29.20
102403201 OM‐ 04 CA GAS ‐ SPA            EA 11.20
102404701 ASM‐ TUBE‐ DRV SIDE‐ ARM REST  EA 86.60
102404801 ASM‐ TUBE‐ PAS SIDE‐ ARM REST  EA 86.60
102404901 BRKT‐ CANOPY‐ FRONT‐ DRV SIDE  EA 21.30
102405001 BRKT‐ CANOPY‐ FRONT‐ PAS SIDE  EA 21.30
102405101 BRKT‐ CANOPY‐ REAR‐ DRV SIDE   EA 24.40
102405201 BRKT‐ CANOPY‐ REAR‐ PAS SIDE   EA 24.40
102405701 BRKT‐ REAR SEATBELT DRV        EA 16.00
102405901 ALTERNATOR‐ 50A                EA 257.90
102406701 BUSHING‐ LINE‐ RETURN          EA 4.80
102406801 ELBOW‐ 90 BARBED               EA 4.80
102407801 ASSEMBLY‐ BRAKE LINE‐ REAR     EA 128.40
102407901 ASSEMBLY‐ BRAKELINE‐ FRONT     EA 83.10
102408401 BUSHING‐ A‐ARM                 EA 1.60
102409301 PIPE‐ EXHAUST DIESEL MAIN      EA 56.60
102409401 PIPE‐ EXHAUST INTERMEDIATE     EA 32.20
102409501 SPRING‐ EXHAUST                EA 2.70
102409601 HEADER‐ EXHAUST‐ GAS           EA 61.80
102410001 SENSOR‐ COOLANT TEMP           EA 92.80
102410101 ADAPT‐ 3/8 NPT X 5/16 BARB STR EA 5.70
102410301 EXCHANGER‐ ENGINE COOLANT      EA 234.90
102410602 P‐CLAMP‐ INSULATED 1.75 IN     EA 1.30
102410603 P‐CLAMP‐ INSULATED .312 IN     EA 0.50
102410604 P‐CLAMP‐ INSULATED 0.625 IN    EA 1.30
102410801 PUMP‐ DIESEL FUEL ELECTRIC     EA 103.50
102411202 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 13MM          EA 1.30
102411203 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 14MM          EA 1.50
102411204 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 15MM          EA 1.50
102411205 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 22MM          EA 1.70
102411206 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 30MM          EA 2.20
102411207 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 35MM          EA 2.50
102411208 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 38MM          EA 2.80

Page 87 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102411209 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 55MM          EA 3.40
102411210 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ CTB 64MM          EA 5.70
102411301 NUT‐ SELF RETAINING            EA 1.60
102411501 HOSE‐ COOLANT FILL             EA 5.90
102411701 FITTING‐ TEE                   EA 4.00
102412201 KIT INSTR‐ IR IND. VEH. 4 PASS EA 3.30
102413701 CVT‐ PRIMARY GAS               EA 239.80
102414501 COVER‐ CVT OUTER               EA 41.80
102414801 PLATE‐ ENG MTG‐ WELD‐ RH       EA 87.70
102414901 PLATE‐ ENG MTG‐ WELD‐ HONDA    EA 117.40
102418101 TRACK‐ PROP ROD                EA 40.80
102418401 WELDMENT‐ TOP‐ ROPS            EA 368.40
102418402 WELDMENT‐ ROPS‐ TOP‐ SE        EA 352.00
102418501 WELDMENT‐ SUPP‐ COWL‐ ROPS     EA 105.70
102419901 TUBE‐ SUPP‐ FRONT‐ ROPS        EA 28.00
102420001 TUBE‐ SUPP‐ REAR‐ ROPS         EA 21.20
102420201 RELAY‐ MINI ISO‐ SPDT          EA 6.30
102420401 PLATE‐ ELECTRICAL              EA 5.00
102420501 COVER‐ ELECTRICAL              EA 19.40
102422301 GASKET‐ EXHAUST DIESEL         EA 12.90
102422701 NUT‐ 3/4‐16 NYLON LOCK         EA 1.70
102423201 BRACKET‐ ACCEL CABLE‐ DIESEL   EA 7.70
102423701 CABLE‐ GOVERNOR‐ GX620         EA 7.80
102425401 CLOSEOUT‐ DRIVER SIDE          EA 23.20
102425501 CLOSEOUT‐ PASSENGER SIDE       EA 23.20
102425801 DECAL‐ NOTICE‐ MOTOR‐ 4‐PASS   EA 2.20
102426301 STRAP‐ TANK‐ FUEL              EA 11.60
102426601 BUMPER‐ BED‐ MTG‐ FRONT        EA 3.10
102426901 LTCH WELD ASM TLT BD           EA 31.00
102427501 CAP‐ PRESSURE 14 PSI           EA 9.00
102427601 CLAMP‐ BAR                     EA 2.80
102427701 CAFE EXPRESS UPPER CABINET FD  EA 5426.40
102427801 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY FRAME FD   EA 1294.70
102427901 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY PACIF BLUE EA 845.30
102428001 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY CLASS BLUE EA 845.30
102428101 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY BLUE&WHITE EA 845.30
102428201 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY GREEN      EA 845.30
102428301 CAFE EXPRESS CANOPY GREEN&WHIT EA 845.30
102428501 CAFE EXPRESS HUMIDOR FD        EA 293.00
102428701 CAFE EXPRESS W/SHIELD FRAME FD EA 302.70
102429301 GRILL‐ FLAT                    EA 61.40
102430001 HOSE‐ TANK TO PREFILTER DIESEL EA 4.80
102430101 HOSE‐ FUEL PREFILTER TO PUMP   EA 3.70
102430201 HOSE‐ FUEL PUMP TO FILTER      EA 4.60
102430301 HOSE‐ FUEL FILTER TO ENG       EA 5.60
102430401 HOSE‐ FUEL RETURN              EA 6.30

Page 88 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102430901 CRANKSHAFT FE350 LH TRD (22T)  EA 359.60
102431001 CAMSHAFT‐ FE350 WO/ACR 44T     EA 260.30
102431901 CAP‐ H‐BRKT‐ PLASTIC           EA 0.42
102432001 MAT‐ FLOOR‐ AWD                EA 57.20
102433101 BRACKET‐ GOVERNOR‐ ARM‐ TRANS  EA 29.20
102433501 WIRE‐ GOVERNOR                 EA 5.70
102434501 TANK‐ EXPANSION                EA 39.90
102434701 FILTER‐ FUEL                   EA 6.30
102434801 ADAPTER‐ 90 ‐5 ORB‐ 5/16 TUBE  EA 6.10
102435001 HOSE‐ VENT TUBE TO ENG‐ COOLNT EA 6.80
102435101 PIPE‐ COOLANT VENT             EA 15.20
102435201 HOSE‐ TEE TO VENT TUBE‐ COOLNT EA 7.10
102435301 WIRE HARNESS‐ AWD‐ GAS         EA 135.80
102435421 KIT‐ HINGED WINDSHIELD‐ ICS    EA 122.00
102436001 UPRIGHT SUB ASSEMBLY LH        EA 226.80
102436101 UPRIGHT SUB ASSEMBLY RH        EA 226.80
102436701 FAN‐ COOLING 12 IN ELECT       EA 167.90
102437001 SLEEVE‐ UPPER                  EA 2.80
102437101 SLEEVE‐ LOWER                  EA 5.70
102437201 GUARD‐ SPLASH                  EA 199.60
102437801 KIT‐ ACCELERATOR CABLE         EA 24.35
102437901 KIT‐ GOV CABLE                 EA 25.53
102438201 KIT‐ ASSY‐ OUTPUT COVER PLATE  EA 215.50
102438301 KIT‐ ASSY‐ RACE OUTPUT HUB     EA 152.60
102438401 KIT‐ ASSY‐ CLUTCH              EA 440.10
102438501 KIT‐ BOLT                      EA 12.80
102438601 KIT‐ MINOR REPAIR              EA 18.20
102438701 RETAINING‐ RING INTERNAL       EA 6.40
102438801 ARMATURE PLATE                 EA 13.90
102438901 SHIM‐ ARMATURE‐ PLATE          EA 10.70
102439001 SET SCREW‐ #10‐24 UNC‐3A‐ PATC EA 2.75
102439101 THRUST BUTTON                  EA 3.10
102439201 THRUST PLATE                   EA 7.00
102439301 BEARING‐ DGBR‐ 6008‐C3         EA 32.40
102439501 BEARING‐ NRT‐ TC815            EA 6.60
102439601 CLUTCH HSG/RING GEAR‐ MACHINED EA 310.60
102439801 KIT‐ ROLL                      EA 24.80
102439901 KIT‐ ASSY‐ ROLL CAGE           EA 91.50
102440001 KIT‐ ASSY‐ GEAR CASE           EA 354.80
102440101 KIT‐ ASSY‐ DRAIN PLUG          EA 10.40
102440201 KIT‐ ASSY‐ INPUT COVER PLATE   EA 46.90
102440301 PLUG‐ OIL FILL                 EA 11.00
102440401 SHAFT‐ PINION‐ MACHINED        EA 204.90
102440501 BEARING‐ DGBR‐ 6306‐C3         EA 26.20
102440601 COVER‐ INPUT‐ MACHINED         EA 30.60
102440701 WIRE ASM‐ #4 GREEN‐ 16"        EA 9.00

Page 89 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102440801 CLIP‐ INSIDE MOUNT‐ 2" LONG    EA 1.60
102440901 WIRE ASM‐ #4 YELLOW‐ 13"       EA 9.30
102441001 WIRE ASM‐ #4 YELLOW‐ 14"       EA 9.20
102441101 WIRE ASM‐ #4 WHITE‐ 13.5"      EA 9.00
102441201 REGEN 2‐ 4 GAUGE FIELD KIT     EA 302.40
102441302 DS 4 PASS/UTL‐ 4 GAUGE FLD KIT EA 485.90
102441401 IQ‐ 4 GAUGE FIELD KIT          EA 313.50
102442001 PAN‐ CENTER‐ CLOSEOUT          EA 28.60
102442201 WIRE ASM‐ #6 RED‐ AWD          EA 5.30
102442301 WIRE ASM‐ #6 BLK‐ AWD‐ 300     EA 4.70
102442401 WIRE ASM‐ #6 BLK‐ AWD‐ 250     EA 4.40
102442701 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ PARKING‐ LEFT    EA 20.80
102442801 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ PARKING‐ RIGHT   EA 26.60
102442901 BUSHING‐ GREASELESS            EA 1.80
102443501 HOSE‐ 3/8‐ REMOTE OIL‐ HONDA   EA 18.60
102443601 CLAMP‐ HOSE #4                 EA 0.90
102443801 TRANS‐ PARALLEL SHAFT‐ DIESEL  EA 805.40
102444201 WIRE HARNESS‐ AWD‐ DIESEL      EA 151.50
102444601 HANDLEVER‐ BOX CONFIG          EA 52.50
102445901 RECEIVER‐ WELD ASSY            EA 104.50
102446601 BUSHING‐ ANTI‐SWAY BAR‐ 1‐1/8  EA 10.00
102446901 ARM‐ LOWER                     EA 50.60
102447001 SLIDE‐ ADJUSTER                EA 30.50
102447101 CAM‐ ADJUSTER                  EA 36.90
102447601 BUCKLE‐ SEAT BELT W/SLEEVE     EA 10.50
102447602 RETRACTOR‐ SEAT BELT           EA 32.70
102447901 FASTENER‐ PUSH‐IN              EA 0.20
102448001 RIVET‐ DRIVE                   EA 0.22
102448401 WIRE ASM‐ #6 BLK‐ AWD‐ 350     EA 5.00
102448501 WIRE ASM‐ #6 BLK‐ AWD‐ 325     EA 4.70
102448701 BREAKER‐ CIRCUIT‐ 50A          EA 4.90
102449001 KIT‐ ACCELERATOR CABLE‐ SHRT   EA 21.40
102449101 GEARCASE‐ LOWER‐ MACHINED      EA 177.80
102449301 DIFFERENTIAL‐ CARRIER‐ MACHINE EA 73.40
102449801 WIRE ASM‐ OIL PRESSURE         EA 1.70
102449901 LINK‐ DRAG                     EA 10.70
102451001 COVER‐ ENGINE‐ HONDA           EA 21.70
102452101 GUARD‐ RADIATOR ‐TOP           EA 28.50
102452301 ADJUSTER‐ SPRING‐ IDLE         EA 0.85
102452401 GEAR‐ HELICAL‐ RING‐ 72T       EA 425.50
102452501 GEAR‐ HELICAL‐ 13T             EA 374.60
102452601 AXLE TUBE‐ HD‐ RH              EA 416.00
102452701 AXLE TUBE‐ HD‐ LH              EA 416.00
102453001 SHAFT‐ TRANS‐ W/CIRCLIP        EA 157.10
102453101 CIRCLIP‐ TRANS INPUT SHAFT     EA 1.60
102453201 CASE‐ 72T DIFF GEAR CARRIER    EA 352.50

Page 90 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102453301 KIT‐ FOAM‐ FOIL.BACKED         EA 85.60
102454001 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ WELDMENT‐ PASS    EA 50.10
102454101 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ WELDMENT‐ DRV     EA 50.10
102454201 PANEL‐ FRONT‐ WELDMENT         EA 84.50
102454801 BRACKET‐ ARM‐ GOV‐ ENGINE      EA 6.90
102454901 BRACKET‐ CABLE‐ GOV‐ ENGINE    EA 8.70
102455101 DECAL‐ OPER INSTR ‐AWD DIESEL  EA 5.00
102455201 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐IP GAS         EA 5.80
102455301 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐IP DIESEL      EA 5.80
102456001 PAN‐ SEAT‐ DRIVER ASM          EA 93.00
102457001 SPRING‐ IDLE‐ GOVERNOR         EA 2.10
102457101 SPRING‐ CARB                   EA 3.50
102457201 SPRING‐ COMPRESSION‐ ADJ‐ IDLE EA 1.80
102457301 KEYSWITCH‐ DIESEL              EA 33.90
102457401 TRANSAXLE‐ HD‐ 15.51 RATIO     EA 2256.50
102457501 ADAPTER‐ 90 ‐6 ORB‐ 3/8 TUBE   EA 6.50
102457601 HOSE‐ 5/16‐ REMOTE OIL‐ HONDA  EA 17.50
102458801 DECAL‐ DIESEL FUEL ONLY        EA 2.60
102458901 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐HOT SURFACE    EA 0.80
102459001 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐HOT MANIFOLD   EA 0.80
102459101 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐GROUND         EA 3.10
102459201 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐DIESEL FUEL    EA 3.90
102459301 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐CRUSH AREA     EA 3.30
102459401 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐UNDER 16       EA 2.10
102459501 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ROTATE/HOT     EA 3.80
102459601 DECAL‐ VEH LOAD ‐HIGH CAPACITY EA 4.70
102459710 COWL‐ MACHINED‐ DARK GREEN     EA 291.10
102459715 COWL‐ MACHINED‐ RED            EA 285.40
102459716 COWL‐ MACHINED‐ WHITE          EA 308.20
102459718 COWL‐ MACHINED‐ CAMO           EA 706.70
102460201 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ROTATING PARTS EA 2.80
102460301 PLATE‐ SKID‐ BELLY PAN         EA 97.20
102460801 BRACKET‐ COOLANT BOTTLE        EA 14.90
102461401 WASHER‐ RETAINING SPRING‐ 7MM  EA 1.65
102461601 PLATE‐ MOUNT‐ SPACER           EA 41.20
102462301 HOSE‐ VENT‐ TRANSMISSION       EA 1.90
102462401 HOSE‐ VENT‐ FRONT DIFF         EA 3.70
102462501 COVER‐ CVT INNER‐ DIESEL       EA 57.70
102462502 COVER‐ CVT INNER‐ HONDA        EA 60.60
102462504 COVER‐ CVT‐ INNER FH680D       EA 60.60
102462601 INSERT‐ ADAPTER‐ CARBURETOR    EA 0.50
102463101 PINION‐ I0T MACHINED           EA 150.80
102463301 WELDMENT‐ AXLE TUBE LH         EA 495.20
102463401 WELDMENT‐ AXLE TUBE RH         EA 430.40
102463501 AXLE‐ RH                       EA 109.60
102463601 AXLE‐ LH                       EA 111.40

Page 91 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102463801 RING‐ RETAINING‐ INTERNAL      EA 4.40
102464001 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6206R           EA 19.20
102464101 BEARING‐ NEEDLE‐ DRAWN SHELL   EA 31.10
102464201 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6208 C3         EA 18.10
102464301 BEARING‐ DAC‐ 40X74.048X40     EA 61.10
102464401 SEAL‐ DUAL LIP 25X 62X 7TC     EA 7.40
102464501 SEAL‐ DUAL LIP 30X 62X 8TC     EA 9.60
102464601 BAR‐ SWAY‐ FORMED              EA 283.00
102465701 WELDMENT‐ BRACKET‐ ACTUATOR    EA 73.20
102465901 SHAFT‐ CVT ADAPTER             EA 40.20
102466201 BEZEL‐ FUEL FILL               EA 10.80
102466401 ADAPTER‐ PTO‐ GX620            EA 469.20
102467301 DECAL‐ NOTICE ‐ROLL OVER       EA 2.70
102467701 WIRE ASM‐ #4 WHITE‐ 20"        EA 10.70
102467901 WIRE ASM‐ #4 RED‐ 22"          EA 12.00
102468101 WIRE ASM‐ #4 WHITE‐ 25"        EA 11.90
102468201 WIRE ASM‐ #4 GREEN‐ 25"        EA 10.10
102468301 WIRE ASM‐ #4 RED‐ 36"          EA 13.70
102468802 KIT‐ ANTI‐SWAY BAR             EA 380.20
102469401 WELDMENT‐ LEVER‐ MOTION‐ LOST  EA 20.00
102469901 BUSHING‐ LOWER ARM             EA 4.10
102470101 BUSHING‐ LINK                  EA 3.10
102470501 SLEEVE‐ LINK                   EA 7.40
102470601 WASHER‐ CUP‐ BUSHING           EA 1.70
102470801 ASM‐ FNR                       EA 70.50
102471501 CAP‐ OIL DRAIN                 EA 5.50
102473501 ADJUSTER‐ FORE/AFT             EA 23.70
102473601 ADJUSTER‐ SLIDER               EA 18.50
102473701 ASM‐ BUCKET SEAT ADJUSTABLE    EA 247.00
102474101 BRACKET‐ BRAKELINE‐ LEFT       EA 14.60
102474102 BRACKET‐ BRAKELINE‐ RIGHT      EA 66.00
102474301 BRACKET‐ TEE‐ BRAKELINE        EA 6.40
102475001 KIT‐ FRAME BRACE               EA 105.53
102475301 NIPPLE‐ M20‐ REMOTE OIL        EA 9.00
102475701 CLIP‐ BRAKE LINE               EA 0.80
102475801 STUD‐ WHEEL LUG                EA 5.80
102475901 WASHER‐ BELL                   EA 1.80
102476201 BOLT‐ SHOULDER‐ M8 X 70        EA 2.60
102476301 SPRING‐ STOP‐ PEDAL            EA 0.80
102476401 BOLT‐ STOP‐ PEDAL              EA 1.60
102477001 BUSHING‐ TEFLON                EA 4.00
102477101 SPRING‐ ACCESS PANEL           EA 2.50
102477201 MOUNT‐ LINK                    EA 10.30
102478101 CAP‐ SAND BOTTLE               EA 2.30
102478201 ASM‐ SAND BOTTLE               EA 12.20
102478301 KIT ‐ SAND BOTTLE FIELD        EA 26.70

Page 92 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102478501 PICKUP TUBE‐ FUEL              EA 11.70
102479001 ASM‐ ADJUSTER‐ SLIDE           EA 45.00
102479301 PAD‐ GRIP TAPE‐ ACCELERATOR    EA 5.00
102480501 HOSE‐ COOLANT‐ RETURN‐ ENGINE  EA 15.40
102480701 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ FOLD‐DOWN     EA 184.20
102480901 COVER‐ VINYL‐ TOP‐ BLK         EA 89.60
102481001 HOSE‐ INLET‐ COVER‐ CVT        EA 21.30
102481201 BRACKET‐ INLET‐ COVER‐ CVT     EA 8.30
102481301 GASKET‐ COVER‐ CVT             EA 13.70
102481501 KIT‐ LIFT‐ BED‐ ELEC           EA 671.76
102481601 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ SOLID         EA 153.90
102482001 KIT‐ FOPS‐ WHITE               EA 562.80
102482201 KIT‐ ROPS                      EA 104.70
102482401 KIT‐ GUARDS‐ CV BOOT‐ FRONT    EA 38.00
102483201 KIT‐ TL/BRK/ HORN              EA 171.30
102483401 KIT‐ ALTERNATOR‐ 50 AMP        EA 629.00
102483601 KIT‐ RECEIVER‐ FRONT           EA 79.20
102484201 ENCLOSURE‐ VINYL‐ 3‐SIDE‐ BLK  EA 402.80
102484801 KIT‐ TL/BRK/TRN/HORN           EA 342.60
102485401 KIT‐ REAR SECTION‐ MOD CAB     EA 742.40
102485701 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ 48V GOLF    EA 143.00
102485702 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ 4 PASS/UTL  EA 146.40
102486001 GUARD‐ ROCK‐ REAR              EA 17.90
102486101 KIT‐ GUARD‐ ROCK‐ CALIPER      EA 29.00
102486901 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ LOWER‐ 127   EA 5.00
102487201 LAMP‐ REAR SIGNAL‐ LEFT        EA 56.20
102487301 LAMP‐ REAR SIGNAL‐ RIGHT       EA 56.20
102487801 KIT‐ SKID PLATE‐ BELLY PAN     EA 116.90
102488001 BOLT‐ BANJO‐ M10 X 1 X 19      EA 5.40
102488302 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 292          EA 9.10
102488303 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 660          EA 18.30
102488304 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 61           EA 2.00
102488801 KIT‐ FRAME REPAIR              EA 163.53
102490001 BOLT‐ M10X1.25X200 LOCTITE     EA 4.90
102490101 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.5 X 20 LOCTITE   EA 0.80
102490201 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 25 LOCTITE   EA 0.60
102490301 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 16 LOCTITE      EA 0.60
102490401 O‐RING 11.8 X 2.4              EA 0.35
102490501 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.5 X 100 LOCTITE  EA 1.80
102490801 BOLT‐FLG‐M12X1.75X30           EA 1.80
102491001 BOLT FLG‐3/8‐16X1.0 LOCTITE    EA 1.60
102491101 BOLT FLG‐3/8‐16X1.500 LOCTITE  EA 2.00
102491201 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.50 X 55 BLACK    EA 0.80
102491301 BOLT‐M10X1.50X100 BLACK        EA 1.50
102491302 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.50 X 110 BLACK   EA 1.90
102491501 WASHER HARD‐M10                EA 0.45

Page 93 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102491601 WASHER COPPER‐ M10 CRUSH       EA 0.34
102491701 WELL NUT 1/4‐20                EA 1.60
102492201 FUSE‐ ATC/ATO‐ 25A             EA 0.90
102492301 FUSE‐ ATC/ATO‐ 30A             EA 0.90
102492401 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ PARKING‐ FRONT   EA 12.80
102492701 RIVET‐ .125" DIA‐ .126" PANEL  EA 0.47
102492801 RIVET‐ .125" DIA‐ .311" PANEL  EA 0.30
102492901 ASM‐ F&R SWITCH                EA 92.24
102493001 GASKET‐ ADAPTER‐ CARBURETOR    EA 8.99
102493301 BOLT‐ 3/8 ‐24 X .75 LOCK PATCH EA 0.70
102493801 BRKT‐ LATCH‐ BED               EA 4.70
102494301 SHROUD‐ RADIATOR FAN           EA 80.00
102494401 BRACKET‐ TRANSMISSION MTG      EA 5.50
102494701 ASM‐ CAP‐ FUEL‐ DIESEL‐ PTD    EA 8.60
102495001 BRACKET‐ ANTI‐SWAY BAR         EA 11.80
102495701 LIGHT‐ INDICATOR‐ TURN SIGNALS EA 4.10
102495801 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFT‐ AWD EA 84.20
102496101 ASM‐ SAND BOTTLE AND BASKET    EA 25.80
102496201 HARDWARE KIT. SAND BOTTLE FLD  EA 4.90
102498101 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 20           EA 0.80
102498201 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.25 X 25 LOCTITE  EA 0.70
102498601 ELEMENT‐ FILTER‐ AIR‐ 5 IN     EA 12.70
102498701 CABLE‐ ACCELERATOR‐ GX620      EA 16.50
102498801 CABLE‐ ACCELERATOR‐ DIESEL     EA 13.60
102499001 RIVET‐ MICRO TUFLOK            EA 0.47
102499601 GUARD‐ GOVERNOR‐ GROUND SPEED  EA 10.70
102500101 ASM‐ PEDAL BOX  GAS            EA 376.59
102500501 ASM‐ REAR U/B SUPPORT‐ LH      EA 26.30
102500601 ASM‐ REAR U/B SUPPORT‐ RH      EA 26.30
102500801 PLATE ‐ FLOOR COVER            EA 4.60
102501401 PANEL‐ ACCESS‐ GREY            EA 15.60
102501402 PANEL ‐ ACCESS‐ BLK            EA 15.60
102501501 BROW                           EA 67.76
102501601 OWNER MANUAL‐ 2004 PREC        EA 1.00
102502301 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ WHITE       EA 281.41
102502302 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ BEIGE       EA 281.41
102502304 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ GRAY        EA 281.41
102502305 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ RED         EA 281.41
102502306 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ BURG        EA 294.59
102502307 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ GREEN       EA 281.41
102502308 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ BLUE        EA 294.59
102502309 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ BLACK       EA 294.59
102502311 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ CAYENNE     EA 294.59
102502313 PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ ATLANTIC    EA 262.90
102502401 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ WHITE      EA 142.00
102502402 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ BEIGE      EA 142.00

Page 94 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102502404 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ GRAY       EA 142.00
102502405 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ RED        EA 148.47
102502406 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ BURGUNDY   EA 148.47
102502407 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ GREEN      EA 142.00
102502408 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ BLUE       EA 148.47
102502409 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ BLACK      EA 148.47
102502411 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ CAYENNE    EA 148.47
102502413 PANEL‐BEAUTY FRONT‐ ATLANTIC   EA 132.50
102502501 BROW CAP                       EA 16.90
102502601 NAMEPLATE‐CS                   EA 19.41
102502901 BRACKET‐CANOPY SUPPORT LH      EA 6.90
102503001 BRACKET‐CANOPY SUPPORT RH      EA 6.90
102503204 BACKREST ASM‐GRAY              EA 125.30
102503212 4 PASS BACKREST ASM‐WHITE      EA 130.80
102503221 SERVICE BACKREST ASM‐BEIGE     EA 146.71
102503222 SERVICE BACKREST ASM‐WHITE     EA 146.71
102503224 SERVICE BACKREST ASM‐GRAY      EA 146.71
102503225 SERVICE BACKREST ASM‐BLACK     EA 125.30
102503901 ASM‐SAM                        EA 140.12
102504001 ASM‐BAG HOOP                   EA 57.53
102504201 HOOP‐BAG                       EA 37.80
102504301 STRAP‐BAG                      EA 8.80
102504501 PANEL‐SAM                      EA 20.50
102504802 FLOORMAT‐ PRECEDENT            EA 67.76
102505101 FRAME RAIL ASSY‐LH             EA 209.40
102505201 FRAME RAIL ASSY‐RH             EA 209.40
102505401 XMBR‐MIDDLE                    EA 81.10
102505701 ASSEMBLY‐DASH SUPPORT          EA 68.00
102506201 SHACKLE ‐ REAR                 EA 4.60
102506301 SLEEVE ‐ SHACKLE UPPER         EA 0.80
102506401 SLEEVE ‐ SPRING EYE MOUNTS     EA 1.10
102506601 BUSHING ‐ URETHANE             EA 1.10
102507101 STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY       EA 100.90
102507701 HARNESS‐ FUEL SENDER           EA 2.60
102508201 PLATE ‐ ELECTRIC KICK‐ GREY    EA 14.30
102508202 PLATE ‐ ELECTRIC KICK‐ BLK     EA 14.90
102508401 HOUSING ‐ F&R ELECTRIC         EA 3.20
102508601 KEY SWITCH‐ ELEC‐ PREC         EA 17.18
102508701 BATTERY LIGHT‐ PREC            EA 11.60
102508702 BATTERY LIGHT‐ HOMOL           EA 12.00
102508901 CANOPY‐WHITE                   EA 103.76
102508902 CANOPY‐BEIGE                   EA 125.06
102509301 REAR LEAF SPRING‐ ELEC         EA 44.00
102509601 CABLE ‐ EV BATTERY POSITIVE    EA 12.20
102509701 CABLE ‐ EV PASSENGER JUMPER    EA 6.60
102509801 CABLE ‐ EV REAR JUMPER         EA 3.90

Page 95 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102510001 IP CONTROL HARNESS‐ ELEC       EA 34.40
102510101 MOTOR SUB‐HARNESS              EA 27.80
102510201 RECEPTACLE ASM                 EA 42.35
102510301 HEAT SINK                      EA 27.70
102510601 BUCKET‐ELECTRIC VEHICLE        EA 88.71
102510802 PLATE ‐ HEAT SINK MNTG SOLND   EA 16.60
102510901 COVER‐ ELECTRONICS MODULE      EA 18.90
102511101 SWITCH‐ TOW                    EA 14.50
102511301 BATTERY‐VENTMASTER 12V(WET)    EA 209.00
102511302 BATTERY‐ 12V TROJAN T1275 DRY  EA 243.53
102511601 HANDLE‐CANOPY (WHITE)          EA 5.70
102511602 HANDLE‐CANOPY (BEIGE)          EA 5.70
102511701 ASM‐GAS KICK PLATE‐ GREY       EA 13.80
102511702 ASM‐GAS KICK PLATE‐ BLK        EA 13.80
102512001 BEZEL ‐ F&R GAS                EA 1.60
102512401 SUPPORT ‐ CANOPY FRONT RH      EA 40.35
102512501 HOUSING‐ SNUBBER               EA 17.90
102513001 REAR LEAF SPRING‐ GAS          EA 39.20
102513102 CABLE‐ ACC‐ SNAP‐IN            EA 12.60
102513301 SUPPORT ‐ CANOPY FRONT LH      EA 40.35
102513402 ASM‐ FUEL TANK‐W/O SU PREC     EA 107.65
102513501 ASM‐REAR CANOPY SUPPORT        EA 22.47
102513701 VALVE ‐ FUEL PICKUP TUBE       EA 9.90
102514201 HOLD‐DOWN ‐ FUEL TANK          EA 3.50
102514401 ROD‐ CHOKE BUTTON              EA 3.70
102514602 ASSEMBLY  GAS FNR SHIFTER SVC  EA 48.20
102514701 BUCKET ‐ GAS VEHICLE           EA 72.00
102515001 IP CONTROL HARNESS‐ GAS        EA 20.30
102515101 KEY SWITCH‐ GAS‐ PREC          EA 17.53
102515301 WELDMENT‐ F‐N‐R GAS            EA 12.20
102515401 LEVER ‐ TRANS SHIFT            EA 3.20
102515501 BRACKET‐TRANS CABLE SUPPORT    EA 3.80
102515601 BASE ‐ GAS F‐N‐R SHIFTER       EA 7.40
102516001 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION            EA 59.10
102516301 DRAIN COVER                    EA 1.20
102516901 SOCKET TRIM                    EA 2.00
102517001 BUCKLE‐BAG STRAP               EA 2.10
102517101 LIGHTED BUMPER ASM             EA 37.80
102517301 FUEL GAGE‐ PREC                EA 61.00
102517501 TURN SIGNAL ASM                EA 236.00
102517601 SUBASM‐ HORN BUTTON HARNESS    EA 66.30
102517701 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH‐ PREC       EA 121.90
102517801 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ GAS/GOVENOR   EA 3.20
102517901 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ FRAME GROUND  EA 1.30
102518001 DECAL‐ OPERATING INSTR‐ ELEC   EA 3.90
102518101 DECAL‐ RUN/TOW W/STORAGE AREA  EA 1.20

Page 96 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102518201 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐BATTERY WEIGHT EA 1.10
102518301 DECAL‐ CAUTION ‐ELE COMP COVER EA 1.20
102518901 PIN‐ BOW TIE .120 X 2.750      EA 0.80
102519001 PIN‐ 1/2 X 2‐1/2 CLEVIS        EA 1.60
102519201 DECAL‐ OPERATING INSTR‐ GAS    EA 4.12
102519301 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ ROLLOVER      EA 3.40
102519401 DECAL‐ RUN/TOW SAFETY ‐ IQ     EA 1.70
102520001 HOUR METER/TOW SWITCH BKT      EA 3.70
102520701 KIT‐CANOPY‐ PREC‐WHITE         EA 234.00
102520702 KIT‐CANOPY‐ PREC‐BEIGE         EA 234.00
102521301 BRACE‐ GAS FUEL BUCKET         EA 10.00
102521401 SUPPORT‐ GAS BUCKET BRACE      EA 3.50
102521901 BRACKET‐CLAMSHELL              EA 1.90
102522001 GASKET‐ SEND UNIT (RUBBER)     EA 3.50
102522301 EXHAUST SYSTEM                 EA 170.82
102522601 ASM‐ KENDA HOLE‐N‐1‐ XT        EA 54.00
102522602 ASM‐KENDA EXTRA TRACT GRAY     EA 64.20
102522604 ASM‐DURO STD GRAY              EA 69.90
102522605 ASM‐DURO EXTRA TRACT GRAY      EA 64.20
102522606 ASM ‐ KENDA RETAIL GRAY        EA 107.30
102522607 ASM‐KENDA DOT                  EA 72.50
102522608 ASM‐CARLISLE STD GRAY          EA 77.10
102522609 ASM‐CARLISLE RETAIL            EA 83.10
102522610 ASM‐KENDA DOT‐ E‐MARKED        EA 74.30
102522611 ASM‐KENDA RETAIL‐ RADIAL       EA 83.00
102522701 ASM‐ PRE‐CHARGE RESISTOR       EA 2.80
102522801 WIRE ASM #10 BLACK             EA 2.90
102522901 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASM           EA 29.60
102523101 DASH ASSEMBLY                  EA 43.20
102523801 QUARTZ DC HOUR METER           EA 51.70
102523901 DECAL‐ IR/CLUBCAR              EA 3.70
102524801 HEAD LIGHT‐ BUMPER ASM         EA 268.59
102525101 KIT‐ PREC HINGED WINDSHIELD    EA 142.00
102525301 KIT‐ PREC ONE PIECE WINDSHIELD EA 116.00
102526201 STUD‐ THREAD‐ 1/4‐28           EA 8.00
102526401 SUPPORT ‐ BATTERY CLAMP        EA 4.00
102526801 ROD ‐ BATTERY CLAMP            EA 6.70
102527501 DECAL‐COMPONENT MOUNTING PLATE EA 0.90
102527601 LGHT FUSE INSERT‐ ELE‐ PREC    EA 8.40
102527701 LGHT FUSE INSERT‐ GAS‐ PREC    EA 8.00
102527801 IP LIGHTING HARNESS‐ ELEC      EA 43.30
102527901 IP LIGHTING HARNESS‐ GAS       EA 43.30
102528101 DC‐DC CONVERT HARNESS‐ PREC    EA 20.90
102528401 BRACKET ‐ HOUR METER           EA 10.30
102528501 MCOR‐ PREC                     EA 120.82
102528601 GCOR‐ PREC                     EA 116.12

Page 97 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102528701 HEADLIGHT‐ LENS/REFLECTOR      EA 57.30
102528901 TAILLIGHT ASM‐ LH‐ PREC        EA 77.41
102529001 TAILLIGHT ASM‐ RH‐ PREC        EA 77.41
102529101 VOLTAGE LIMITER‐ PREC          EA 15.40
102529201 WIRE COVER‐STEERING COLUMN     EA 8.30
102529202 WIRE COVER‐STEER COLUMN 85MM   EA 5.70
102529203 WIRE COVER‐STEER COLUMN 304 MM EA 7.90
102529401 CANOPY ASSY‐ WHITE 4‐PASSENGER EA 412.70
102529402 CANOPY ASSY‐ BEIGE 4‐PASSENGER EA 424.90
102531001 HANDRAIL WELDMENT‐ REAR SEAT   EA 102.80
102531201 SUPPORT‐ 4‐PASS REAR CANOPY    EA 67.10
102531402 FOOTDECK‐ 4‐PASSENGER  BLK     EA 128.71
102531501 COVER‐ 4‐PASS NS1 UNDERBODY    EA 39.60
102531502 COVER‐ 4 PASS W/CANOPY         EA 39.60
102531601 FLOORMAT‐ 4‐PASSENGER REAR     EA 46.24
102531701 4‐PASS REAR SEAT BOTTOM‐BEIGE  EA 215.65
102531702 4‐PASS REAR SEAT BOTTOM‐WHITE  EA 215.65
102531703 4‐PASS REAR SEAT BOTTOM‐N.STD  EA 146.80
102531704 4‐PASS REAR SEAT BOTTOM‐GRAY   EA 184.20
102533201 DECAL‐NUMBER‐ PROF             EA 3.00
102533501 SPACER‐ CANOPY‐4 PASS          EA 1.60
102533901 BOLT‐ M10‐1.5 X 100 HX FL HD   EA 1.60
102534001 CLAMP ‐ BATTERY                EA 2.40
102534201 BOLT ‐ FL HD‐ M8 X 95          EA 1.50
102534401 FASCIA‐ GREY                   EA 24.82
102534403 FASCIA‐ GREY                   EA 21.10
102534404 FASCIA‐ BLK                    EA 22.20
102534801 JOUNCE BUMPER BRACKET          EA 12.59
102535101 HEADLIGHT BULB‐ PREC           EA 21.90
102535201 FRONT TURN SIGNAL BULB         EA 3.60
102535301 HEADLIGHT‐ HARNESS‐ PREC       EA 41.80
102535401 HORN‐ PREC                     EA 30.00
102536103 SAND BUCKET INSTL‐ PREC‐ FIELD EA 70.00
102536203 SAND BOTTLE KIT‐ PREC FIELD    EA 38.00
102536301 SAND BOTTLE BASKET             EA 19.53
102536401 ASM‐ BRACKET SAND BOTTLE       EA 12.82
102536601 I.P. ‐ HEADLIGHT               EA 20.60
102536602 I.P. ‐ FUEL GAUGE              EA 20.60
102536603 I.P. ‐ BATT INDICATOR          EA 20.60
102536605 I.P. ‐ HDLT BATT INDICATOR     EA 20.60
102537701 DIAGNOSTICS PORT‐ POTTED PREC  EA 9.80
102537801 STEER WHEEL‐ COMF/GRIP‐ HEX    EA 66.12
102538101 OPERATING INSTR‐ GAS‐ COM GRIP EA 5.30
102538201 OPERATING INSTR‐ ELE‐ COM GRIP EA 5.00
102538501 DIODE‐ GENERAL PURPOSE‐ 6.0A   EA 2.00
102538601 15 AMP FUSE                    EA 2.50

Page 98 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102538803 BALL WASHER INSTL‐ PREC‐ FIELD EA 102.00
102539201 KIT‐ TOWING‐ LIGHT DUTY        EA 180.82
102539402 KIT‐ TOW‐ STD‐ PREC‐ CAST      EA 111.00
102539502 KIT‐ TOWING‐ DELUXE            EA 257.00
102540201 KIT‐CANOPY INSTL 4PASS WHITE   EA 428.00
102540202 KIT‐CANOPY INSTL 4PASS BEIGE   EA 428.00
102540301 INNER FRAME SNUBBER            EA 17.70
102540601 TIRE & WHEEL‐ ALUM‐ CHAMPIONS  EA 194.30
102540701 LUG NUT‐ 1/2" CLOSED END       EA 1.80
102540801 SCORECARD PLATE ASM‐ CG        EA 46.59
102540802 CENTER‐ PLATE‐ STEERING WHEEL  EA 16.70
102540901 DECAL‐ CLUB CAR CLIP           EA 1.10
102541401 BOLT‐M6X1.0X20 HEX FLHD BLK‐L  EA 0.50
102541402 BOLT‐M6X1.0X40 HEX FLHD‐BLK‐L  EA 1.50
102541410 BOLT‐M6X1.0X110 HEX FLHD‐BLK   EA 1.40
102541425 BOLT‐M6X1.0X25 HEX FLHD‐ BLK‐L EA 0.75
102541440 BOLT‐M6X1.0X40 HEX FLHD‐ BLK   EA 0.60
102541445 BOLT‐M6X1.0X45 HEX FLHD‐BLK    EA 0.60
102541455 BOLT‐M6X1.0X55 HEX FLHD‐ BLK‐L EA 0.70
102541465 BOLT‐M6X1.0X65 HEX FLHD‐BLK    EA 0.80
102541470 BOLT‐M6X1.0X70 HEX FLHD‐ BLK‐L EA 1.20
102541501 NUT‐M6X1.0 FL MTL LOCK‐BLK     EA 0.24
102543601 TUBE‐ SEAT CROSSBAR‐PL2        EA 25.70
102543901 KIT‐ UNDERBODY COVER‐ GREY     EA 73.88
102543902 KIT‐ UNDERBODY COVER‐ BLK      EA 47.90
102544001 SUPPORT‐ STRUT COVER           EA 8.00
102544201 SCREW‐ M6 HEX W "CA" POINT     EA 0.50
102544301 HEADLIGHT ASM‐ PREC            EA 126.00
102544401 BAG RACK ASM‐PREC L2           EA 547.50
102544501 BAGRACK WELD ASM‐PREC L2       EA 176.40
102544901 SPRING REAR                    EA 64.82
102545002 CANOPY INSTL. KIT‐PL2 BEIGE    EA 378.40
102545101 SUPPORT‐ CANOPY REAR‐PL2       EA 118.20
102545201 SUPPORT‐ CANOPY FRONT LH‐PL2   EA 108.90
102545301 SUPPORT‐ CANOPY FRONT RH‐PL2   EA 108.90
102545601 LINER REAR UNDERBODY LH        EA 15.50
102545602 LINER REAR UNDERBODY RH        EA 15.50
102545801 ROD‐ LINK‐ TOWING‐ LGT DTY     EA 10.30
102545901 ASSY‐ ROD‐ LINK‐ LGT DTY       EA 20.30
102546401 FLASHER UNIT‐ PREC             EA 25.10
102546801 ROD‐ STEERING LINK‐ TOWING     EA 8.80
102546901 48V BATT OB CHARGER‐ PREC      EA 534.50
102546902 INT OB CHARGER‐ PREC           EA 600.60
102547001 BAT CHGER & REEL ASM‐ PREC     EA 618.50
102547002 INT BAT CHGER & REEL ASM‐ PREC EA 741.30
102547201 CHARGER SUPPORT‐ PREC          EA 10.70

Page 99 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102548001 BRACKET‐ BALL WASHER PREC      EA 24.20
102548703 DUAL SAND BOTTLE KIT‐ PRC FLD  EA 74.00
102548801 BRACKET‐ DUAL SAND BOTTLE      EA 16.35
102549201 BALL WASHER‐ BLACK             EA 53.90
102549202 BALL WASHER‐ WHITE             EA 51.80
102549203 BALL WASHER‐ BEIGE             EA 33.40
102549403 SAND BTLE INSTL‐ STRUT FIELD   EA 44.50
102549501 SHIM‐ SAND BTLE STRUT          EA 3.70
102550301 SUB HARNESS CHARGER‐ PREC      EA 67.20
102551701 INSERT M6X1.0                  EA 2.00
102551901 WASHER‐ 5/16‐ SELF COMP‐ CUP   EA 2.80
102552001 WASHER‐ 5/16‐ SELF COMP‐ CONE  EA 2.60
102552101 BRAKE LIGHT SHUTTER            EA 8.80
102552401 BRACKET‐ TOWING‐ SELF CONTD    EA 10.40
102552501 SEAT BOTTOM ASM‐ PREC‐BEIGE    EA 205.29
102552502 SEAT BOTTOM ASM‐ PREC‐WHITE    EA 205.29
102552504 SEAT BOTTOM ASM‐ PREC‐GRAY     EA 205.29
102553102 KIT‐ DC/DC CONV‐ PREC ‐ ELEC   EA 228.00
102553301 CANOPY STORAGE NET (PRECE)     EA 18.71
102553502 BAG/COV‐ PREC WHITE VINYL      EA 253.80
102553503 BAG/COV‐ PREC CHARCOAL TWEED   EA 294.90
102553504 BAG/COV‐ PREC HMLOCK TWEED     EA 294.90
102553505 BAG/COV‐ PREC LINEN TWEED      EA 294.90
102553506 BAG/COV‐ PREC DENIER BEIGE     EA 287.20
102553507 BAG/COV‐ PREC DENIER BLACK     EA 287.20
102553509 KIT‐ BAG/COV‐ PREC BRKTS/HWARE EA 86.80
102553601 ENCLSR‐ 3‐SIDED‐ PREC‐BEIGE    EA 228.00
102553602 ENCLSR‐ 3‐SIDED‐ PREC‐WHITE    EA 228.00
102553901 BAGWELL LINER                  EA 11.40
102554001 BRACKET‐ SAND BUCKET/COOLER    EA 51.29
102554401 PLATE‐ GRIPPER SPRING          EA 6.80
102554512 SCREW M5‐08X12 TORX PN TRS     EA 0.25
102554601 HINGE PLATE‐ PREC              EA 4.10
102554901 CLIP‐EDGE‐TRANS SHIFT CABLE    EA 1.30
102555201 INSERT‐ 2 BAG                  EA 6.50
102555301 ACCENT STRIPE‐ CHAMP‐ GOLD RR  EA 17.20
102555303 ACCENT STRIPE‐ CHAMP‐ BLK RR   EA 17.20
102555304 ACCENT STRIPE‐ CHAMP‐ BLK FRT  EA 5.30
102555401 ACCENT STRIPE‐ PROF‐ GOLD RR   EA 17.20
102555402 ACCENT STRIPE‐ GOLD FRT        EA 5.10
102555403 ACCENT STRIPE‐ PROF‐ BLK RR    EA 17.20
102555404 ACCENT STRIPE‐ BLK FRT         EA 5.10
102555501 BRAKE CABLE RELEASE TOOL       EA 19.80
102555901 DECAL‐ PRIVATE SPEED‐ PREC     EA 8.30
102556301 KIT‐ PRIVATE SPEED‐ IQ CONTROL EA 531.30
102556601 HANDLE                         EA 21.60

Page 100 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102556701 TIRE‐ PRO TOUR‐ 205‐50 X 10    EA 54.00
102556702 TIRE‐ PRO TOUR 205‐50 R10 DOT  EA 71.60
102556703 TIRE‐ PRO TOUR 205‐50X10‐ 6PLY EA 66.95
102556704 TIRE‐ 205‐50 X 10‐ 6PLY‐ EMARK EA 76.80
102556801 WHEEL‐ CHAMPION'S ALUMINUM     EA 140.80
102557201 SCREW‐ #6‐20 TYPE ABX1.OO PAN  EA 0.42
102557501 BRAKE CABLE KIT‐ PREC RH       EA 24.47
102557502 BRAKE CABLE KIT‐ PREC LH       EA 24.47
102557801 WHEEL RIM ASM‐ 8" X 7.000"     EA 23.40
102558201 AIR FILTER‐ PRECEDENT          EA 15.06
102558301 CLAMP‐ AIR INTAKE‐ PREC        EA 2.80
102558401 HOSE‐ AIR INTAKE‐ PREC         EA 32.10
102558501 GASKET‐ AIR INTAKE‐ PREC       EA 10.10
102558601 COVER ASM‐ AIR INTAKEM PREC    EA 35.30
102558701 EVAC VALVE‐ AIR INTAKE‐ PREC   EA 3.60
102558801 SHIELD‐ DEBRIS                 EA 4.70
102558901 PAD‐ PEDAL‐ ACCELERATOR        EA 4.50
102559001 PAD‐ PEDAL‐ PARK               EA 4.10
102559101 PAD‐ PEDAL‐ BRAKE              EA 4.50
102559301 SPRING‐ BRAKE‐ RETURN          EA 9.25
102559401 ROD‐ BRAKE                     EA 3.60
102559601 SHIELD‐ DEBRIS‐ AUX            EA 2.60
102559701 NUT‐ BRAKE ROD                 EA 1.30
102559901 HUB CAP KIT‐ PREC              EA 58.00
102560801 KIT‐ HWARE‐ BOTTLE‐ PREC/FIELD EA 11.20
102560901 KIT‐ HWARE‐ DUAL/BOTTLE‐ FIELD EA 16.00
102561201 LID‐ COOLER/SAND               EA 3.20
102561301 COVER‐ COOLER/SAND             EA 3.30
102561903 KIT‐COOLER‐ DRIVER‐FIELD       EA 117.76
102561904 KIT‐COOLER‐ PASS‐FIELD         EA 117.76
102562101 TAPE‐ FOAM BLACK 12"           EA 1.20
102562301 PAINT‐GRAY‐ SPRAY              EA 7.50
102562401 CHARGER BEZEL TOOL             EA 23.00
102562501 DECAL ‐ NUMBER‐ CHAMP          EA 9.00
102562701 HIP RESTRAINT‐ PREC‐ LH        EA 40.24
102562801 HIP RESTRAINT‐ PREC‐ RH        EA 45.29
102562901 SCREW‐ SEAT BOTTOM PREC        EA 1.40
102563001 WASHER‐ STD FENDER‐ #10        EA 0.20
102563101 SCREW‐ TYPE A‐ #10             EA 0.20
102563403 KIT‐SAND‐ DRIVER‐FIELD         EA 124.59
102563404 KIT‐SAND‐ PASS‐FIELD           EA 124.59
102564002 WASHER‐1/2 CONICAL‐ YELLOW     EA 0.50
102564901 ASM‐ PINION‐ STEER GEAR‐ PREC  EA 37.60
102565101 RING‐ C‐TYPE‐ STOP‐ PREC       EA 4.60
102565201 SEAL‐ DUST‐ STEERING‐ PINION   EA 6.20
102565301 YOKE‐ SUPPORT‐ PREC            EA 10.10

Page 101 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102565401 SPRING‐ YOKE‐ PREC             EA 4.60
102565701 ASSY‐ BALL JOINT‐ INNER‐ PREC  EA 25.06
102565801 WRAP‐ TIE‐ STEEL‐ PREC         EA 3.80
102565901 BELLOWS‐ STEERING‐ PREC        EA 9.10
102566001 CLIP‐ STEERING‐ PREC           EA 4.00
102566101 NUT‐M12‐1.25‐JAM‐STEER‐PREC    EA 4.00
102566201 KIT‐ PREC WINGED WINDSHIELD    EA 179.20
102566221 KIT‐ PREC WINGED WINDSHIELD    EA 179.20
102566901 KIT‐STD LIGHT‐ ELEC‐ PREC      EA 579.88
102567001 KIT‐STD LIGHT‐ GAS‐ PREC       EA 590.10
102567101 KIT‐TURN SIG CONV‐ E/G PREC    EA 270.59
102567301 KIT‐HDLT ONLY‐ ELEC‐ PREC      EA 363.88
102567401 KIT‐HDLT ONLY‐ GAS‐ PREC       EA 370.82
102568101 KIT‐TAILLGT UPGRD‐ ELE PREC    EA 265.88
102568201 KIT‐TAILLGT UPGRD‐ GAS PREC    EA 233.70
102568701 BARREL ‐ PLASTIC 6MM           EA 0.50
102569101 WIRE ASM #18 YELLOW            EA 2.90
102569302 TIRE‐KENDA 18X8.5‐8‐ 6‐PLY XTR EA 45.00
102569304 TIRE‐DURO 18X8.5‐8‐ 4‐PLY      EA 61.30
102569309 TIRE‐CARLISLE 18.5X8.5R8 4‐PLY EA 70.70
102570202 KIT‐TOW‐BRKT‐REAR‐PREC‐CAST    EA 49.00
102570401 S/G TENSIONING TOOL            EA 30.00
102570901 KIT‐4‐PASS‐ PREC‐ STD‐ BEIGE   EA 999.60
102570902 KIT‐4‐PASS‐ PREC‐ STD‐ WHITE   EA 999.60
102570904 KIT‐4PASS‐ PREC‐ STD‐ GRAY     EA 999.60
102570905 KIT‐4PASS‐ MONSOON XL‐ BEIGE   EA 999.60
102570906 KIT‐4PASS‐ MONSOON XL‐ WHITE   EA 999.60
102570907 KIT‐4PASS‐ MONSOON XL‐ GRAY    EA 999.60
102571201 CE PLUG/BAG ASSEMBLY           EA 17.60
102571202 KIT CE PLUG ‐ BUCKET ELEC      EA 24.40
102571301 SHROUD‐ STEERING COLUMN‐ PREC  EA 3.20
102571401 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5A407        EA 38.94
102571402 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5B407        EA 35.00
102571403 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5C407        EA 35.00
102571404 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5D407        EA 35.00
102571501 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5A402 ON/OFF EA 35.00
102571502 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5B402 ON/OFF EA 35.00
102571503 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5C402 ON/OFF EA 35.00
102571504 KEYSWITCH‐ UNCOM‐ 5D402 ON/OFF EA 35.00
102572201 CONNECTOR TUBE‐HAND RAIL ASM   EA 34.80
102572401 NUT‐ DIAGNOSTIC PORT‐ PREC     EA 0.47
102573101 BRACKET‐ 4‐PASS LOWER SEAT     EA 9.30
102573201 ADHESIVE REMOVER PEN‐ PREC     EA 6.20
102573501 WELDMENT‐ COOLER/SAND‐ DRIVER  EA 35.20
102574301 WIRE ASM‐ RPM LIMITER‐ PREC    EA 1.80
102574801 SUPPORT‐RH 4 PASSENGER SEAT    EA 72.50

Page 102 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102574802 SUPPORT ‐ RH BED BOX SEAT      EA 69.30
102574901 SUPPORT‐LH 4 PASSENGER SEAT    EA 72.50
102574902 SUPPORT ‐ LH BED BOX SEAT      EA 69.30
102575101 RESTRAINT‐ RH 4‐PASSENGER HIP  EA 44.20
102575201 RESTRAINT‐ LH 4‐PASSENGER HIP  EA 44.20
102575801 PUSH PIN‐GRAY‐ 6MM             EA 0.30
102576401 ASM‐ SAND/LATCH BRACKET        EA 30.00
102576701 KIT‐ TAILLIGHT TAPE ‐ PREC     EA 30.59
102576801 DIODE ASM‐ PRECEDENT           EA 11.40
102577001 KIT‐ BUCKET CLOSEOUT           EA 4.20
102577002 KIT‐ BUCKET CLOSEOUT ‐ 10 SETS EA 46.47
102577501 BRACKET‐ SWIVEL‐ TOW‐ DELUXE   EA 9.50
102577901 NUT‐ M6 ‐ CAP                  EA 0.60
102578101 SEAT BACK SUPPORT‐ RH‐PL2      EA 54.00
102578201 SEAT BACK SUPPORT‐ LH‐PL2      EA 54.00
102578501 SEAT SUPPORT STRUCT‐ LH‐PL2    EA 27.40
102578601 SEAT SUPPORT STRUCT‐ RH‐PL2    EA 27.40
102579001 BAGRACK SUPPORT‐PL2            EA 30.10
102579102 KIT‐ TOWING‐ PERM HD‐ PREC     EA 140.00
102579202 KIT‐ TOWING‐ DELUXE            EA 324.47
102579601 L2 BAG HOOK                    EA 18.30
102579801 PUTTER TUBE WELDMENT RH        EA 55.10
102579802 PUTTER TUBE WELDMENT LH        EA 41.80
102580101 SEAT BACK SUPPORT DRV L2       EA 42.60
102580201 SEAT BACK SUPPORT PASS L2      EA 42.40
102580602 KIT‐ TOWING‐ BRKT‐ REAR‐ PREC  EA 64.24
102580701 KIT‐ TOW‐ LGT DUTY‐ PREC‐ CAST EA 166.00
102581101 KIT‐ PREC L2 HINGED WINDSHIELD EA 152.00
102581201 PLUG‐ SQUARE ‐ 25.4 MM         EA 0.47
102581501 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 TRS HD MCH EA 1.00
102581601 RETAINER CLIP                  EA 2.60
102581701 KIT‐ RETAINER CLIP‐ GLUE       EA 29.00
102581901 WINDSHIELD RETAINER KIT‐ FF    EA 20.35
102582001 WINDSHIELD RET KIT‐ INSTL INST EA 2.00
102582113 SCREW M6‐1.0X13 TORX PN TRS    EA 0.35
102582201 M6X1.0X45 HEX HEAD FULL TH BLK EA 0.50
102582401 CAP NUT‐ M6‐ SP                EA 0.50
102582601 SCREW‐ #8‐32‐ PAN‐ PHILLIPS    EA 0.20
102582701 KIT‐ HINGE‐ COOLER/SAND        EA 26.35
102583301 WELDMENT‐ COOLER/SAND‐ DRIVER  EA 36.90
102583302 WELDMENT‐ COOLER/SAND‐ PASS    EA 35.20
102583501 KIT‐ HWARE‐ CLR/SND‐ FLD‐ DR   EA 49.00
102583502 KIT‐ HWARE‐ CLR/SND‐ FLD‐ PS   EA 46.90
102583701 ASM‐ LATCH BRKT‐ COOLER/SAND   EA 37.20
102583801 ASM‐ COOLER                    EA 65.10
102583901 ASM‐ SAND                      EA 33.60

Page 103 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102584201 ASM‐ COOLER/LATCH BRACKET      EA 111.20
102584301 ASM‐ SAND/LATCH BRACKET        EA 77.20
102584701 WELD‐ 4‐PASS FOOTDECK‐A        EA 133.41
102584801 WELD‐ 4‐PASS FOOTDECK‐B        EA 52.47
102585201 DECAL‐ ANSI ‐ 4 PASS GAS       EA 8.30
102585301 DECAL‐ ANSI ‐ 4 PASS ELEC      EA 8.30
102585501 COVER‐PRECEDENT SEAT ‐ BEIGE   EA 62.30
102585502 COVER‐PRECEDENT SEAT ‐ WHITE   EA 62.30
102585504 COVER‐PRECEDENT SEAT‐GRAY      EA 63.30
102585801 PREC ELEC HARNESS FOR 1510A    EA 103.10
102585901 EXHAUST SYSTEM‐ FE350‐ PRECE   EA 164.00
102586001 10‐16X.375 IND HEX HILO SCREW  EA 0.20
102586201 MAIN HARNESS‐ GAS              EA 153.30
102586301 PRECEDENT V2.06 OBC            EA 155.00
102586401 CLUB PROT BEIGE PREC           EA 128.00
102586402 CLUB PROT WHITE PREC           EA 183.60
102586403 CLUB PROT HEMLOCK TWEED PREC   EA 249.00
102586404 CLUB PROT TOAST PREC           EA 129.90
102586405 CLUB PROT DARK GREEN PREC      EA 249.00
102586407 CLUB PROT ROYAL BLUE PREC      EA 217.00
102586408 CLUB PROT BIEGE SUNBRELLA PREC EA 146.60
102586409 CLUB PROT LINEN TWEED PREC     EA 146.60
102586410 CLUB PROT BURGUNDY PREC        EA 217.00
102586411 CLUB PROT BLACK SUNBRELLA PREC EA 217.00
102586501 SEAT BACK EXT ‐ PREC           EA 129.00
102586601 KIT‐ SEAT BACK EXT ‐ PREC      EA 141.00
102587201 PAINT PEN‐ UNDERBODY‐ BLACK    EA 6.30
102587301 CLIP‐ ROTO                     EA 0.90
102587501 CLIP‐ PUSH‐ PAWL               EA 0.90
102587801 LID‐ COOLER                    EA 8.20
102587901 HANDLE‐ COOLER                 EA 1.10
102588101 ASM‐ COOLER‐ CDYMSTR           EA 41.90
102588301 AIR INTAKE ASSY                EA 125.70
102588501 SHOCK ABSORBER REAR PRV SPD    EA 24.12
102588601 SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT PRV SPD   EA 26.00
102588701 KIT‐ PEDAL SPRING              EA 31.53
102588901 CLIP‐ U                        EA 2.80
102589001 ASSEMBLY‐ RAKE                 EA 20.00
102589101 HANDLE‐ RAKE                   EA 11.30
102589201 HEAD OCT‐ RAKE                 EA 12.30
102589703 INSTL‐ COOLER‐ FIELD‐ CDYMSTR  EA 76.00
102589901 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION            EA 56.80
102590001 DIODE ASSEMBLY                 EA 8.40
102590701 PLUG‐ TUBE‐ 7/8"               EA 1.40
102590801 BUMPER‐ RUBBER                 EA 2.00
102590901 LATCH‐ SWELL                   EA 59.50

Page 104 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102591001 TUBE‐ RUBBER                   EA 4.30
102591101 EXTRA 2 BAG ATTACHMENT KIT     EA 224.00
102591601 BAGRACK SUPPORT‐PL2            EA 24.90
102591701 PUTTER TUBE EXT BRKT           EA 18.00
102591901 WARNING TAG‐ BATTERY‐ SPWS     EA 1.10
102594301 NUT‐ 5/16‐18‐ HEX ADJUSTING ‐L EA 5.70
102595001 PEDAL ASSY GAS                 EA 245.00
102595011 PEDAL ASSY GAS SP              EA 336.10
102595012 PEDAL ASSY ELEC SP             EA 336.10
102595015 PEDAL ASSY GAS TRIAC SP        EA 336.10
102595021 FIELD SERVICE PEDAL            EA 231.50
102595101 CABLE‐ ACC‐ SNAP‐IN            EA 12.60
102595201 COVER‐ BRAKE                   EA 4.50
102595301 UPSTOP‐ BRAKE                  EA 3.00
102595401 PAD‐ BRAKE                     EA 7.70
102595501 THROTTLE‐ GAS                  EA 135.20
102595502 THROTTLE‐ GAS‐ TRIAC           EA 127.60
102595601 THROTTLE‐ ELEC                 EA 135.20
102595701 ASSY‐ BRAKE                    EA 146.90
102595801 SPRING‐ LEAF‐ PEDAL            EA 1.90
102595901 SCREW‐ M6X1.0X17 PH‐ TAPTITE   EA 0.75
102596001 SCREW‐ M5X0.8X18 PH‐ TAPTITE   EA 0.75
102596211 PEDAL ASSY MCOR SP             EA 317.10
102596301 THROTTLE‐ G2‐ NO SENSOR        EA 108.40
102600001 ENGINE BLOCK                   EA 1299.00
102600301 O RING‐ 8 X 7                  EA 2.20
102600501 TOOL‐ BUSHING MOVABLE‐ SECNDRY EA 115.30
102600701 PLUG‐ 1/8 " NPT                EA 1.40
102600801 PLUG‐ 3/32" NPT                EA 2.00
102601001 PLUG‐ 1/4 " NPT                EA 1.90
102601101 V ‐ BELT                       EA 19.10
102601401 ASSY COCK‐ DRAIN               EA 6.70
102601501 TOOL‐ STATIONARY PRIMARY       EA 64.20
102602601 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 60              EA 0.90
102602701 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 7.60
102603501 TOOL‐ SPRING COMPRESSION BASE  EA 14.50
102605201 TOOL‐ SPRING COMPRESSION COLAR EA 31.80
102605401 PUSH ROD                       EA 8.10
102605501 TAPPET                         EA 14.40
102605601 KEY‐ FEATHER‐ LONG CAMSHAFT    EA 1.30
102605701 ASSY PIPE‐ D722 FUEL OVER FLOW EA 39.10
102605801 ASSY CAMSHAFT‐ LONG            EA 705.00
102606101 TOOL‐ SPRING COMPRESSION NUT   EA 11.80
102606501 ASSY‐  PUMP‐ OIL               EA 91.80
102606701 GAUGE‐ OIL                     EA 12.10
102606901 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 15           EA 0.43

Page 105 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102607001 COMP‐ OIL PAN                  EA 101.00
102607201 PLUG‐ DRAIN‐ M12 X 14          EA 3.30
102607301 GASKET‐ 20 X 13                EA 2.00
102607401 FILTER‐ OIL‐ PICK UP           EA 33.90
102607501 TOOL‐ SPIDER PRIMARY           EA 62.90
102607601 ASSY PISTON RING‐ D722 STD     EA 70.40
102607602 ASSY PISTON RING‐ D722 +.025   EA 72.80
102607801 ASSY‐ CONNECTING ROD           EA 203.80
102607901 BOLT‐ CONNECTING ROD           EA 8.50
102608101 SLEEVE‐ CRANKSHAFT             EA 44.20
102608201 GASKET‐ BEARING CASE           EA 3.60
102608301 GASKET‐ COVER                  EA 4.00
102608501 SEAL‐ OIL                      EA 26.50
102608601 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 20              EA 0.41
102608701 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 22              EA 0.41
102608801 METAL‐CRANK‐ O SIDE‐ STD       EA 8.10
102608804 METAL‐CRANK‐ I SIDE‐ STD       EA 8.10
102609001 METAL‐ CRANK‐ MAIN‐ REAR STD   EA 20.00
102609003 METAL‐ CRANK‐ MAIN‐ REAR ‐.040 EA 19.70
102609101 ASSY CASE‐ MAIN BRG‐ FIRST     EA 79.40
102609301 ASSY CASE‐ MAIN BRG‐ SEC       EA 70.60
102609601 ASSY CASE‐ MAIN BRG‐ THIRD     EA 70.60
102609801 METAL‐ CRANK‐ MAIN‐ MID STD    EA 22.00
102610001 COMP‐ CRANKSHAFT               EA 779.00
102614101 PLATE‐ BACK                    EA 2.40
102614401 ASM‐ TAILGATE‐ CLUB CAR        EA 219.10
102614402 ASM‐ TAILGATE ‐ EURO           EA 220.20
102615001 CLIP‐ CONDUIT‐ 10MM            EA 0.45
102615401 MANUAL‐ HONDA GX620            EA 45.00
102615501 MANUAL‐ D722 ENGINE‐ ENGLISH   EA 36.00
102615601 MANUAL‐ D722 ENGINE‐ SPANISH   EA 37.80
102615602 MANUAL‐ D722 ENGINE‐ FRENCH    EA 37.80
102615603 MANUAL‐ D722 ENGINE‐ GERMAN    EA 37.80
102615605 MANUAL‐ D722 ENGINE‐ ITALIAN   EA 37.80
102615701 STUD‐ BALL‐ .346 DIA           EA 1.90
102615801 JOINT‐ BALL‐ .346 DIA          EA 5.30
102616003 KIT‐ SEALED CVT COVER          EA 107.50
102616101 CAP‐ INLET‐ COVER‐ CVT         EA 5.10
102616301 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M12 X 1.75 X 70     EA 1.80
102616401 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M12 X 1.75 X 200    EA 5.50
102616501 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.5 X 160          EA 5.50
102616701 LOCKNUT‐ M10X1.5 NYLON INSERT  EA 0.45
102616801 BOLT‐ M4 X .7 X 60             EA 1.80
102616901 NUT FLG‐ M4 X 0.7 MECH DEF     EA 0.47
102617001 NUT FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 MECH DEF    EA 0.30
102617201 NUT FLG M10 X 1.5 MECH DEF     EA 0.60

Page 106 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102617301 SCREW‐ M5 X 10 THRD ROLL       EA 0.45
102617501 NUT FLG‐ M22 X 1.5 MECH DEF    EA 4.90
102617701 NUT‐ SQUARE‐ M12X 1.75         EA 1.00
102617801 WASHER HARD‐ M22               EA 2.40
102618001 SCREW TAPPING‐ M6X1X12.0       EA 1.40
102618101 NUT M6X1 MECH DEF CENTER       EA 0.45
102618301 BOLT FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 X 65       EA 1.30
102618401 BOLT FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 X 35       EA 1.60
102618601 LOCK NUT FLG M8 X 1.25 NYLON   EA 0.80
102618903 KIT‐ HIGH CAPACITY SUSP‐ AWD   EA 685.70
102619001 HOSE‐ TANK TO FILTER‐ GAS      EA 7.00
102619401 COUPLING‐ FRONT RECOVERY       EA 61.30
102619801 WASHER‐ STRIP‐ SWINGARM        EA 3.50
102620301 LN FLG‐ M12 X 1.75‐ MD‐ BLACK  EA 0.40
102620401 BOLT FLG‐ M12 X 1.75 X 50      EA 1.70
102620501 NUT FLG‐ M12X1.75‐ NYLON GR 10 EA 1.60
102620801 ADAPTER‐ INTAKE HONDA GX620    EA 6.70
102620901 RISER‐ PASSENGER SEAT          EA 43.10
102621101 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐CERTIFIED ROPS EA 4.00
102621201 BOLT FLG‐ M8 X1.25X 16 LOCTITE EA 1.00
102621301 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 40  LOCTITE  EA 0.80
102621501 NUT FLG‐ M6 X 1.0 NYLON        EA 0.34
102622701 DECAL‐ XRT1500‐ DRIVER SIDE    EA 19.50
102622801 DECAL‐ XRT1500‐ PASSENGER SIDE EA 19.50
102622901 DECAL‐ CA294‐ DRIVER SIDE      EA 20.30
102623001 DECAL‐ CA294‐ PASSENGER SIDE   EA 20.30
102623301 DECAL‐ 4X4                     EA 7.80
102623501 DECAL‐ DIESEL                  EA 9.90
102623802 JET‐ GX620‐ #102               EA 19.50
102623805 JET‐ GX620‐ #105               EA 19.70
102623808 JET‐ GX620‐ #108               EA 18.60
102624301 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ WINCH       EA 100.90
102624701 ADAPTER‐ TOWING HITCH          EA 52.60
102626101 KIT‐ CAB‐ MODULAR‐ COMPLETE    EA 3364.20
102626201 WELDMENT‐ PEDAL‐ BRAKE‐ HUNG   EA 52.80
102626401 KIT‐ HARDWARE‐ ARMREST WIDE    EA 92.00
102627301 SPACER‐ ALT‐ LOWER             EA 10.10
102628001 FILTER‐ INLET‐ COVER‐ CVT      EA 15.80
102628101 SHIELD‐ DIESEL EXHAUST         EA 11.10
102628201 STARTER/GEN BI ‐ ROTATIONAL    EA 330.80
102628601 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0 PN HD TORX EA 0.34
102628701 WELDMENT‐ GROUP‐ COOLANT PIPE  EA 60.30
102629001 TIE WRAP‐ 8.00" WITH MOUNT     EA 0.90
102629601 SCREW‐1/4‐20X5/8‐HEX FLG‐ TC T EA 0.42
102630001 METAL‐ CRANK‐ D722‐ FRNT‐ STD  EA 18.80
102630601 PULLEY‐ FAN DRIVE              EA 66.10

Page 107 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102630701 METAL‐ CRANK‐ ROD‐ D722‐ STD   EA 19.80
102630901 CIRCLIP‐ PISTON PIN            EA 0.70
102631001 PIN‐ PISTON                    EA 11.10
102631301 COVER‐ THERMOSTAT              EA 31.60
102631401 ASSY‐  THERMOSTAT              EA 29.70
102631601 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 20              EA 0.43
102631701 BAND‐ PIPE‐ WITH NUT           EA 3.30
102631801 PIPE‐ WATER‐ BENT              EA 4.60
102632701 GASKET‐ WATER PUMP‐ D722       EA 3.20
102633201 COMP‐ FLANGE WATER             EA 44.20
102633401 GASKET‐ THERMOSTAT             EA 2.00
102634001 O RING‐ 19 X 16                EA 0.90
102634101 PLATE‐ SPEED CONTROL           EA 26.20
102634501 GASKET‐ CONTROL PLATE          EA 1.00
102634901 SPRING‐ START                  EA 3.50
102635101 SPRING‐ GOVERNOR               EA 2.00
102635301 GASKET‐ 6 X 10                 EA 0.80
102635701 CAP‐ BOLT ASSY                 EA 1.20
102635901 ASSY‐ BOLT‐ ADJUSTING          EA 4.00
102636901 BOLT‐ IDLE ADJUSTING‐ D722 CB  EA 3.90
102637001 NUT‐ LOCK‐ SPECIAL             EA 2.00
102637101 NUT‐ SPECIAL                   EA 1.30
102637301 ASSY PUMP‐ INJECTION           EA 968.10
102640401 JOINT‐ EYE                     EA 6.64
102640601 WASHER‐ SPRING‐ M6‐ D722       EA 0.30
102640901 SHIM‐ INJECTION PUMP‐ 0.20 MM  EA 3.20
102641001 SHIM‐ INJECTION PUMP‐ 0.25 MM  EA 4.50
102641201 STUD‐ M5 X 25                  EA 1.00
102641501 ASSY HOLDER‐ NOZZLE            EA 135.70
102642401 CORD‐ GLOW PLUG                EA 10.10
102642501 NUT‐ FLANGE‐M4                 EA 1.00
102642601 GLOW PLUG                      EA 46.10
102642701 SEAL‐ HEAT                     EA 4.50
102643001 PIPE‐ INJECTION‐ LEFT          EA 11.90
102643101 PIPE‐ INJECTION‐ RIGHT         EA 11.90
102643201 PIPE‐ INJECTION‐ MIDDLE        EA 17.80
102643401 ASSY PIPE‐ OVER FLOW           EA 1.90
102643601 GASKET‐ NOZZLE                 EA 1.30
102643701 SCREW‐ AIR BLEEDER             EA 6.00
102644001 O RING‐ 30 X 36                EA 2.40
102644101 PLUG‐ OIL FILLER               EA 3.00
102644501 GASKET‐ HEAD COVER             EA 22.30
102644601 JOINT‐ BREATHER PIPE           EA 14.80
102645401 PIPE‐ BREATHER                 EA 3.40
102646001 GASKET‐ IN‐MANIFOLD            EA 8.10
102646601 GASKET‐ EX‐MANIFOLD            EA 6.70

Page 108 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102647701 NUT‐ M8‐ PLATE                 EA 0.30
102647801 COMP‐ FLYWHEEL                 EA 339.40
102647901 GEAR‐ RING‐ D722               EA 75.90
102648401 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 28           EA 0.43
102648501 ASSY‐ STARTER                  EA 681.00
102652801 BOLT‐ CYLINDER HEAD            EA 4.80
102652901 COLLET‐ VALVE SPRING‐ SET      EA 4.00
102653001 CAP‐ VALVE‐ D722               EA 3.20
102653101 SPRING‐ VALVE                  EA 2.00
102653201 RETAINER‐ SPRING               EA 2.70
102653301 SEAL‐ VALVE STEM               EA 5.20
102653601 VALVE‐ EXHAUST                 EA 13.10
102653701 VALVE‐ INLET                   EA 13.10
102654101 GASKET‐ CYLINDER HEAD          EA 50.90
102654601 O RING‐ 20 X 17                EA 2.20
102654701 GASKET‐ WATER FLANGE           EA 1.00
102655301 STUD‐ ENGINE                   EA 12.80
102655401 NOZZLE‐ MAIN                   EA 29.40
102655501 FLOAT SET                      EA 39.30
102655601 GASKET SET                     EA 21.60
102655701 SCREW SET‐ DRAIN               EA 21.00
102655801 SCREW‐WASHER‐ M4 X 14          EA 1.40
102655901 VALVE ASSY.‐ SOLENOID          EA 64.50
102656001 SCREW‐WASHER‐ M5 X 12          EA 1.40
102656101 CLIP‐ BREATHER TUBE            EA 7.50
102656201 GROMMET‐ RESERVE TANK          EA 3.90
102656301 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M6 X 1 X 120     EA 2.90
102656401 PUMP ASSY.‐ FUEL‐ PRI          EA 48.40
102656402 PUMP ASSY.‐ FUEL‐ SUP          EA 56.00
102656601 STAY‐ FUEL PUMP                EA 15.30
102656701 GASKET‐ CARBURETOR             EA 3.20
102656801 INSULATOR‐ CARBURETOR          EA 13.00
102657001 TUBE B‐ FUEL                   EA 9.30
102657101 TUBE‐ DIAPHRAGM                EA 5.70
102657201 CLIP‐ TUBE‐ B10                EA 1.50
102657301 FILTER‐ FUEL                   EA 17.10
102657501 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M6 X 11 X 4      EA 2.80
102657601 GASKET‐ IN. MANIFOLD           EA 4.70
102658001 GASKET‐ CASE COVER             EA 22.30
102658101 COVER ASSY.‐ CRANKCASE         EA 601.70
102658201 DIPSTICK‐ OIL                  EA 14.50
102658301 CAP‐ OIL FILLER                EA 12.80
102658401 PIN A‐ DOWEL‐ 8 X 14           EA 1.70
102658501 WASHER‐ DRAIN PLUG‐ M14        EA 0.50
102658601 BOLT‐ DRAIN PLUG ‐ M14         EA 3.30
102658701 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M8 X 1.25  X 50  EA 1.80

Page 109 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102658901 COVER‐ OIL FILTER              EA 24.70
102659001 COVER ASSY.‐ OIL PUMP          EA 115.60
102659101 ROTOR‐ OIL PUMP‐ OUTER         EA 25.40
102659201 SPRING‐ RELIEF VALVE           EA 2.70
102659801 CRANKSHAFT                     EA 576.50
102659901 CAMSHAFT ASSY.                 EA 551.30
102660001 LIFTER ASSY.‐ VALVE            EA 135.50
102660401 PISTON‐ STD                    EA 89.40
102660403 PISTON‐ OS 0.50                EA 111.25
102660404 PISTON‐ 0.75                   EA 123.80
102660501 ROD ASSY.‐ CONNECTING          EA 137.90
102660601 CLIP‐ PISTON PIN‐ 18MM         EA 1.80
102660701 PIN‐ PISTON                    EA 15.30
102660801 RING SET‐ PISTON‐ STD          EA 48.40
102660803 RING SET‐ PISTON‐ OS 0.50      EA 71.50
102661001 WASHER‐ PLAIN‐ M8              EA 0.70
102661101 PIN‐ LOCK‐ 8 MM                EA 1.40
102661401 OIL SEAL‐ 38 X 58 X 9          EA 14.70
102661501 SHAFT‐ GOVERNOR ARM            EA 61.10
102661701 GASKET‐ BREATHER COVER         EA 14.40
102661801 VALVE‐ BREATHER                EA 3.80
102661901 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M6 X 1 X 32      EA 4.70
102662101 COVER‐ HEAD                    EA 37.00
102662201 GASKET‐ CYLINDER HEAD COVER    EA 16.40
102662301 BOLT‐ HEAD COVER               EA 8.20
102662401 WASHER‐ HEAD COVER             EA 8.40
102662601 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M10 X 1.5 X 80   EA 2.70
102662801 CYLINDER HEAD‐ #2              EA 501.90
102662802 CYLINDER HEAD‐ #1              EA 524.60
102662901 PLATE‐ PUSH ROD GUIDE          EA 5.80
102663001 PIVOT‐ ROCKER ARM              EA 7.00
102663101 ARM‐ VALVE ROCKER              EA 9.30
102663201 BOLT‐ PIVOT‐ M8                EA 8.20
102663401 VALVE‐ EX                      EA 38.70
102663501 VALVE‐ IN                      EA 22.20
102663801 ROD‐ PUSH                      EA 12.10
102663901 RETAINER‐ IN VALVE SPRING      EA 12.20
102664001 SPRING‐ VALVE                  EA 7.10
102664101 SEAL‐ VALVE STEM               EA 8.40
102664301 GASKET‐ CYLINDER HEAD          EA 20.40
102664601 FLYWHEEL                       EA 557.60
102664701 WASHER‐ M20                    EA 22.40
102664801 NUT‐ FLANGE‐ M20               EA 17.20
102664901 KEY‐ SPECIAL WOODRUFF‐ 25 X 18 EA 3.70
102665001 COIL ASSY‐ CHARGE‐ 12V/20A     EA 238.70
102665101 PIN‐ DOWEL‐ 10X12              EA 4.00

Page 110 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102665301 DIODE ASSY‐ ENGINE STOP        EA 234.90
102665601 MOTOR ASSY‐ STARTER            EA 826.40
102665901 COIL ASSY‐ R‐ IGNITION         EA 91.60
102666001 COIL ASSY‐ L‐ IGNITION         EA 101.20
102666201 CAP ASSY‐ NOISE SUPPRESSOR     EA 19.20
102666801 COVER‐ FAN‐ BRIGHT RED         EA 122.50
102666901 NUT‐ FLANGE‐ M6                EA 1.20
102667001 FAN‐ COOLING                   EA 51.20
102667101 HOLDER‐ SCREEN GRID            EA 76.50
102667201 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M8 X 1.25 X 16   EA 1.70
102667301 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M6 X 1 X 12      EA 1.20
102667401 GRID‐ SCREEN ‐P.T.O            EA 72.70
102667501 PLATE‐ R SIDE                  EA 27.70
102667601 SHROUD‐ R                      EA 75.60
102667701 SHROUD‐ HEAD                   EA 16.70
102668101 SHROUD‐ L                      EA 62.30
102668401 PLATE‐ L SIDE                  EA 28.90
102668801 SPECIAL‐USE PULLER SET         EA 318.00
102669901 GAUGE‐ CARB FLOAT LEVEL        EA 54.30
102670601 BRKT‐ SEATBELT‐ BOLT‐ON        EA 9.30
102670701 NUT‐ FLG M10 X 1.5 NYLON       EA 0.90
102670801 SCREW‐ M6 X 1 X 25 THD FORM    EA 0.90
102670901 VALVE‐ PICKUP TUBE‐ FUEL       EA 8.70
102671001 PLATE‐ MOUNT‐ BACK             EA 19.00
102671101 BRACKET‐ HORN‐ AWD             EA 5.40
102671201 SCREW‐M12X1.75X30 THD FORM BLK EA 3.60
102671501 KIT‐ FOPS‐ BLACK               EA 802.20
102672101 WASHER‐COUNTERBORED 51 X 30    EA 30.60
102672201 WASHER‐ BELLEVLE‐ 1.063 X .043 EA 2.40
102672301 WASHER‐ BELLEVILLE‐ 49 X 4     EA 4.80
102672401 NUT‐ HEX‐ M20 X 1.5 ‐ MODIFIED EA 5.80
102672701 WIRE ASM‐ GROUND‐ TAILLIGHT    EA 2.10
102672801 PLATE‐ MOUNT‐ SOLENOID         EA 10.40
102673201 DECAL‐ CCI TAILGATE ‐SILVER    EA 10.70
102673301 DECAL‐ HIGH CAPACITY           EA 5.50
102673401 CONTACTOR‐ WINCH‐ 12 VDC       EA 154.40
102673501 ROLLER‐ FAIRLEAD‐ WINCH        EA 77.00
102673601 SOCKET‐ REMOTE CONTROL‐ WINCH  EA 89.30
102673701 REMOTE CONTROL‐ 10 FT‐ WINCH   EA 88.90
102673901 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELECTRIC LIFT    EA 67.20
102674401 REAMER‐ VALVE GUIDE‐ 6. 6 MM   EA 99.10
102674601 DRIVER‐ VALVE GUIDE‐ 6.6. MM   EA 10.10
102676801 KNUCKLE‐ STEERING‐ SLIDER      EA 74.60
102677801 KIT‐ EXT MIRROR                EA 128.00
102678401 BRKT‐ SEATBELT‐ P/S ONLY       EA 26.60
102678801 BRACKET‐ CV BOOT GUARD         EA 12.00

Page 111 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102679501 REFLECTOR‐ REFLEX‐ RED         EA 2.60
102680001 SUBASM‐ HORN BUTTON HARNESS    EA 43.20
102680101 SHROUD‐ STEERING COLUMN        EA 2.30
102680201 OM‐ 2005 PRECEDENT GAS/ELE     EA 8.90
102680202 OM‐ 2005 DS GAS/ELE            EA 8.50
102680203 OM‐ 2005 CARRYALL GAS/ELE      EA 11.30
102680206 OM‐ 2005 LIMO GAS/ELE          EA 12.50
102680207 OM‐ 2005 CARRYALL 272‐472      EA 12.50
102680208 OM‐ 2005 TURF 272              EA 12.50
102680212 OM‐ 2005 CARRYALL 294/294 D    EA 12.50
102680213 OM‐ 2005 CA IND TRUCK ELE      EA 12.50
102680214 OM‐ SUP‐ 2005 CARRYALL 252     EA 12.50
102680215 OM‐ SUP‐ 2005 TURF 252         EA 12.50
102680216 OM‐ CE 252                     EA 12.50
102680218 OM‐ SUP‐ 2005 CA 294D EURO     EA 7.70
102680219 OM‐ SUP‐ BOBCAT 2200D EURO     EA 7.70
102680225 OM‐ CARRYALL‐ 2005             EA 13.50
102680226 OM‐ TURF‐ 2005                 EA 13.50
102680227 OM‐ VILLAGER T/P‐ 2005         EA 13.50
102680301 IPL‐ 2005‐2006 PRECEDENT       EA 21.41
102680303 IPL‐ 2005 XRT 1200/1200SE      EA 16.00
102680304 IPL‐ 2005 XRT 1500/CA294       EA 24.90
102680311 IPL‐ 2005‐2006 CA 294 HOMOL    EA 18.60
102680312 IPL‐ 2005‐2007 LIMO            EA 37.10
102680401 MS MAN‐ 2005 PREC IQ ELE       EA 29.29
102680402 MS MAN‐ 2005 PREC GAS          EA 14.60
102680403 M&S MANUAL‐ 2005 DS            EA 16.40
102680404 M&S MANUAL‐ 2005 TURF/CA       EA 23.00
102680405 M&S MAN‐ 2005 VILLAGER/TRANSP  EA 23.00
102680406 MS MAN‐ 2005 272/472/1200/SE   EA 17.00
102680407 MS MAN‐ 2005 PD SYS 48 ELE     EA 15.00
102680408 MS MAN‐ 2005 IQ SYSTEM ELE     EA 13.50
102680409 M&S SUPP‐ 2005 FE290           EA 25.00
102680410 MS MAN‐ 2005 FE350 GAS         EA 13.00
102680413 MS MAN‐ 2005 XRT1500/CA294     EA 23.40
102680414 M&S MAN‐ 2005 BATT CHRGR DOM   EA 25.20
102680415 M&S MAN‐ 2005 BATT CHRGR EXP   EA 9.90
102680416 M&S MAN‐ 2005 BATT CHRGR EURO  EA 9.00
102682901 PIN‐ SWINGARM‐ WELDMENT        EA 44.40
102683501 DECAL CA 252 PASSENGER         EA 37.80
102683601 DECAL CA 252 DRIVER            EA 59.70
102683701 DECAL‐ XRT 900 PS              EA 30.80
102683801 DECAL‐ XRT 900 DS              EA 39.50
102684101 DECAL‐ SIDE‐ RH XRT            EA 53.00
102684201 DECAL‐ SIDE‐ LH XRT            EA 53.00
102684401 BUMPER‐ 13MM STUD              EA 6.50

Page 112 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102684501 WASHER‐ M12 HARD REGULAR       EA 0.80
102684601 SHOULDER BOLT‐M12 X 20 M10 THD EA 4.10
102684602 SHOULDER BOLT‐ M12 X 25.0      EA 4.00
102684603 SHOULDER BOLT‐ M12 X 16        EA 4.75
102684701 DECAL‐ XRT1200 ‐ PASSENGER     EA 21.70
102684801 DECAL‐ XRT1200 ‐ DRIVER        EA 25.30
102684901 BUMPER‐ 19MM STUD              EA 6.20
102685001 ISOLATOR‐ TWIN STUD‐ RADIATOR  EA 8.30
102685601 NUT FLG M12 X 1.75 CL10        EA 0.45
102686001 KIT‐ LUG‐ TOW‐ IQ‐P            EA 105.40
102686002 KIT‐ LUG‐ TOW‐ PERM‐ IQ‐P      EA 105.40
102686101 TOOL‐ REMOVAL‐ CLUTCH‐ GAS/DSL EA 21.10
102686501 SPACER‐ BATTERY                EA 1.30
102686901 WIRE HARNESS‐ TAILLIGHT‐ AWD   EA 24.90
102687401 KIT‐ DELUXE WNDSHLD‐ MOD CAB   EA 798.00
102687601 KIT‐ DOORS‐ LFT/RT‐ MOD CAB    EA 1391.30
102687801 BOLT‐FLG‐M10X 1.5 X 40‐LOCTITE EA 1.00
102688901 DECAL‐ TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR   EA 8.70
102689001 BRKT‐ LINE‐ HYD‐ RECVR         EA 2.80
102689101 BRKT‐ LINE‐ HYD‐ SHK MNT‐ DRV  EA 3.50
102689102 BRKT‐ LINE‐ HYD‐ SHK MNT‐ PASS EA 3.50
102690201 PIN‐ SPRING SLOTTED‐1.25 X 1.0 EA 2.20
102690301 PIN‐ DOWEL‐ .375 X 1.50        EA 3.80
102690401 ROLLER‐ TORQUE‐ DIESEL         EA 36.40
102690501 SCREW‐ SHLDER HEX‐ .312 X 1.75 EA 5.50
102690701 NUT‐ LOCK HEX‐ 1/14‐20‐ FLEXLC EA 6.50
102690801 SUB ASSY‐ WT CLUTCH‐ DIESEL    EA 28.00
102691001 SUB ASSY‐ WT CLUTCH‐ GAS       EA 57.50
102691401 SPRING‐COMPRESSION‐ PRIMARY    EA 10.90
102691501 SUB ASSY‐ PRIMARY‐ COVER SLT   EA 87.00
102691601 WASHER‐ LOCK‐ H SPRING‐ 1/4    EA 1.70
102691701 SCREW‐ CAP‐ HEX HD‐ 1/4 X 1.25 EA 2.00
102691801 SHIM‐ 1.63 X 1.33              EA 6.50
102691901 ROLLER‐ TORQUE‐ GAS            EA 7.20
102692801 RING‐ RETAINING‐ EXTERNAL‐ 9MM EA 0.35
102693201 SCREW‐ M10 X 25                EA 10.20
102693301 SCREW‐HEX FLANGE‐ M8 X 35      EA 2.10
102693401 PLUG‐3/8‐16‐ HEX FLANGE        EA 4.10
102693501 WASHER‐ .625 X .382 X .60      EA 1.80
102693601 WASHER‐ 2.625 X 2.367 X .06    EA 4.30
102694001 VENT‐ TOP‐ UPPER HOUSING       EA 4.60
102694201 PLUG‐ SQUARE SKT‐ 1/12‐14‐ PTF EA 9.90
102694301 BELLOWS‐ VENT‐ UPPER HOUSING   EA 27.60
102694401 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ DW‐9.5            EA 1.80
102694501 SHIM‐ 1.50 X 1.189 X .005      EA 4.10
102694502 SHIM‐ 1.50 X 1.189 X .008      EA 3.90

Page 113 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102694701 SCREW‐ HEX FL‐ M12 X 1.75 X 30 EA 3.40
102694801 PIN‐ COTTER‐ 5/32 X 1.25       EA 1.50
102695401 WASHER‐ THRUST‐ 1.53 X 1.92    EA 0.80
102695601 RETAINER‐ SPRING‐ INNER        EA 7.40
102695701 SPRING‐ COMPRESSION‐ SECONDARY EA 12.70
102695801 RETAINER‐ SPRING‐ OUTER        EA 8.00
102695901 RING‐ RETAINING‐ EXTERNAL      EA 7.60
102696001 NUT‐ LOCK HEX‐ NYLON‐ 5/16‐24  EA 1.70
102696101 PIN‐ DOWEL‐ 6 X 20             EA 2.40
102696201 RING‐ RETAINING‐ BASIC EXTERNA EA 2.10
102696301 OIL‐ DEFLECTOR                 EA 6.00
102696401 RING‐ RETAINING‐ EXTERNAL 9/16 EA 1.70
102696501 WASHER‐ THRUST‐ 1.007 X .062   EA 3.10
102696601 WASHER‐ FLAT‐ .58 X 1.08 X .05 EA 2.22
102696701 WASHER‐ 26.231 X 39.167 X 1.57 EA 3.10
102696801 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6205 C3         EA 10.90
102696901 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6305 C3         EA 14.90
102697001 BEARING‐ BALL‐ 6405 C3         EA 35.00
102697101 BEARING‐ NEEDLE‐ SPLIT CAGE    EA 8.40
102697201 SPRING‐ .484 X .340 X 1.076    EA 3.00
102697301 SUB ASSY‐ GEAR CASE‐ FRONT     EA 161.90
102697401 GEARCASE‐ REAR‐ MACHINED       EA 145.70
102697501 DOG‐ ENGAGEMENT                EA 61.30
102697601 SPROCKET‐ 19T                  EA 88.40
102697701 SPROCKET‐ 51T                  EA 96.90
102697801 FORK‐ WA‐ TRANS                EA 76.20
102697901 GEAR‐ HELICAL 58T              EA 110.90
102698001 GEAR‐ HELICAL 34T              EA 115.00
102698101 GEAR‐ HELICAL 90T              EA 119.70
102698201 BELLCRANK‐ D‐SHAPE             EA 9.70
102698301 VENT‐ TRANS                    EA 2.20
102698601 BULLET‐ DETENT                 EA 8.10
102698701 SHAFT‐ INTERMEDIATE            EA 116.20
102698801 SHAFT‐ OUTPUT                  EA 91.20
102699001 GEAR‐ HELICAL 31T              EA 68.70
102699201 CHAIN‐ .375P‐ .75 WIDE‐ 60PTCH EA 67.30
102699301 SWITCH‐ INDICATOR‐ POLLAK‐ 21‐ EA 41.70
102699401 SEAL‐ TRIPLE‐ 25 X 35 X 7.8    EA 4.60
102699501 PLUG‐ 19MM                     EA 5.00
102699601 SEAL‐ DUL LIP‐ .88 X .56 X .19 EA 5.90
102699701 RING‐ RETAINING‐ E‐RING‐ PO‐10 EA 10.10
102700001 RING‐ RETAINING EXTERNL DSH‐10 EA 3.30
102700101 ASSY‐ GOVERNOR ARM             EA 62.70
102700201 SUB ASSY‐ FLY WEIGHT           EA 68.30
102700301 SUB ASSY‐ GOVERNOR SPOOL       EA 89.90
102701401 ASSY‐ GOVERNOR                 EA 108.20

Page 114 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102701801 LEVER‐ FORK‐ MIDDLE            EA 267.20
102702501 SUPPORT‐ TOP‐ PROP ROD         EA 7.80
102702502 SUPPORT‐ REAR ‐ PROP ROD       EA 7.80
102702504 SUPPORT‐ TOP‐ PROP ROD‐ AWD SE EA 6.80
102702505 SUPPORT‐ REAR TOP‐ PROP AWD SE EA 6.80
102703301 FILTER‐ ENGINE OIL‐ D722       EA 9.10
102703401 FILTER‐ WATER SEPARATOR        EA 12.60
102704701 FRAME & FIELD SERVICE ASM.     EA 335.90
102704801 ARMATURE SERVICE ASSEMBLY      EA 224.10
102704901 SPEED SENSOR SERVICE PACKAGE   EA 188.82
102705001 ADC IQ TRACT MOT‐48VDC‐3.3HP   EA 688.80
102706701 PLATE‐ MOUNT‐ FLASHER          EA 3.90
102706901 SPACER‐ RELEASE‐ HANDLE        EA 4.70
102707101 GROMMET‐ SPLIT‐ 50 DUROMETER   EA 1.30
102707301 SUSPENSION‐ SEAT               EA 484.60
102707401 SEAT‐ PAN ‐ EURO               EA 250.00
102707601 HEADLAMP‐ H4                   EA 126.10
102707701 BULB‐ HEADLAMP‐ H4             EA 6.80
102707801 BULB‐ SIDE LAMP‐ 12V4W         EA 0.90
102708001 BULB‐ LAMP‐ 12V21W             EA 0.80
102708101 BULB‐ LAMP‐ 12V10W             EA 0.80
102708201 HITCH‐ TOWING‐ CLEVIS TYPE     EA 517.50
102708301 SWITCH‐ HEADLAMP‐ 3 POSN       EA 69.00
102708501 PIN‐ HITCH‐ TOWING             EA 76.70
102708601 PIN‐ HITCH‐ RECOVERY           EA 50.90
102708701 LAMP‐ NUMBERPLATE              EA 18.20
102708901 ASM‐ HEADLAMP‐ EURO ‐ D/S      EA 272.20
102708902 ASM‐ HEADLAMP‐ EURO ‐ P/S      EA 272.20
102709001 ASM‐ FRONT FLASHER LAMP        EA 54.10
102709101 ASM‐ REAR SIGNAL LAMP ‐ D/S    EA 101.40
102709102 ASM‐ REAR SIGNAL LAMP ‐ P/S    EA 101.40
102709501 PLATE‐ REAR DIFF GUARD‐ STEEL  EA 37.30
102709701 KIT‐ ROCK GUARD‐ REAR DIFF     EA 93.00
102710101 ASM‐ SWITCH‐ TURN SIGNAL       EA 151.80
102710301 PLATE‐ FUEL/OIL SYSTEM         EA 22.60
102710401 BULB‐ LAMP‐ 12V5W              EA 7.70
102710501 SPRING‐ CONTINUITY‐ SOLENOID   EA 0.75
102710701 ASM‐ LAMP‐ NUMBERPLATE         EA 146.60
102711001 PULLEY‐ V‐BELT                 EA 20.30
102711101 U‐BOLT‐ 3/8‐16‐ 4.50 X 2‐ GR5  EA 3.00
102711201 ASM‐ VOLTAGE REGULATOR         EA 29.50
102711401 MAGNET‐ SPEED SENSOR           EA 29.90
102711501 SPEED SENSOR‐ ADC              EA 114.10
102711601 BOLT‐ FLANGE‐ M10 X 1.5 X 25   EA 1.70
102711801 ADJUSTER‐ SWITCH‐ LIGHT‐ BRAKE EA 3.90
102711901 KIT‐ SWITCH‐ LIGHT‐ BRAKE      EA 51.90

Page 115 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102712001 BRKT‐ SEAT BELT‐ SUSPN SEAT    EA 93.90
102712401 WIRE HARNESS‐ ALTERNATOR‐ AWD  EA 16.70
102712501 WIRE HARNESS‐ TURNSIGNAL‐ AWD  EA 54.50
102712601 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL‐ FRONT      EA 6.10
102712701 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL‐ MAIN       EA 20.50
102712801 SPACER‐ PULLEY‐ GX620          EA 88.20
102713001 BRACKET‐MTG‐ALTERNATOR‐TOP     EA 18.50
102713401 WLDMNT‐SWITCH‐LIGHT‐BRAKE      EA 14.00
102713901 ANVIL KIT‐ CALIPER             EA 32.00
102714001 SERVICE KIT‐ BRAKE PAD         EA 60.40
102714201 HANDLE‐ BED                    EA 24.10
102714301 DECAL‐ WARN‐ DASH‐ DLX BEV     EA 8.70
102714401 DECAL‐ WARN‐ SIDE‐ DLX BEV     EA 8.70
102714701 SCREW‐ #6‐32X1.250 SS SKT CAP  EA 0.30
102715501 ASM‐ TIRE AND WHEEL‐ BEV  DLX  EA 104.10
102715601 TIRE‐ BEV DLX                  EA 69.00
102715701 LINE‐ RESERVOIR‐ BRAKE         EA 16.00
102715801 WIRE ASM‐ BRAKE SWITCH‐ 140 MM EA 3.90
102716001 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL             EA 7.30
102716101 ASM BOW TIE CLIP/LANYARD       EA 14.00
102718001 BOLT‐ M10 X 55‐ ZN‐NI/BLK      EA 0.70
102718101 WASHER‐ HARD‐ M10‐ ZN‐NI/BLK   EA 0.34
102718201 NUT‐ HEX CAP‐ M10‐ ZN‐NI/BLK   EA 2.10
102718301 PIN‐ RECEIVER‐ 5/8 X 3"        EA 11.10
102719301 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.50 X 90‐ LOCTITE EA 1.00
102719501 BOLT FLG‐ M8X1.25 X 50 LOCTITE EA 1.30
102719901 BRKT‐ HEAD ASM‐ FUEL FILTER    EA 27.00
102720401 BOLT‐ M14 X 2 X 50             EA 1.70
102720701 NUT‐ CAP‐ HEX‐ M8 X 1.25       EA 1.60
102721401 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ 3/8 X 3"          EA 3.00
102721501 SEAL‐ DUAL LIP                 EA 4.60
102721601 FLASHER‐ 12V‐  VARIABLE LOAD   EA 12.60
102721701 WIRE ASM‐ TURN SIGNAL‐ JUMPER  EA 22.90
102721901 ADAPTER‐ ORS ‐6‐ 3/8 HOSE‐ ST  EA 6.80
102722001 ADAPTER‐ ORS ‐5‐ 5/16 HOSE‐ ST EA 6.40
102722301 RING‐ RETAINING‐ EXT‐ 1‐1/4"   EA 0.45
102722701 RETAINER‐ EX VALVE SPRING      EA 9.70
102722801 SEAT‐ VALVE SPRING             EA 4.70
102722901 ROTATOR‐ VALVE                 EA 5.70
102723001 FIXTURE‐ DIFFERETIAL ASSEMBLY  EA 86.20
102723701 ASM‐ CARB VENT                 EA 7.20
102724101 SCREW SET‐ LEFT                EA 16.60
102724201 SCREW SET‐ RIGHT               EA 13.30
102724301 SEAL‐ OIL‐ 38 X 58 X 9         EA 14.40
102724501 WASHER‐ 6 X 16                 EA 7.60
102724601 CLIP‐ GOVERNOR                 EA 2.80

Page 116 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102724701 SCREEN‐ OIL FILTER             EA 16.40
102725401 TUBE A‐ FUEL                   EA 7.70
102725501 VALVE‐ EVACUATOR‐ FILTER AIR   EA 3.40
102725601 CAP‐ LATCH LOCK‐ FILTER‐ AIR   EA 22.50
102725801 FOAM‐ BARRIER‐ HEAT‐ BED‐ FRT  EA 8.80
102725901 FOAM‐ BARRIER‐ HEAT‐ BED‐ RAIL EA 5.50
102726001 FOAM‐ BARRIER‐ HEAT‐ BED‐ BACK EA 13.20
102726201 CAP‐ SEALING‐ SMALL            EA 2.40
102726301 CAP‐ SEALING‐ MED              EA 2.40
102726401 CAP‐ SEALING‐ LARGE            EA 2.40
102727201 PLUG‐ CYL HEAD                 EA 3.00
102727301 CASE‐ GEAR‐ COMPLETE           EA 517.00
102727701 GUIDE‐ OIL GAUGE               EA 5.20
102727801 PLUG‐ OIL GAUGE                EA 8.80
102727901 BOLT‐ OIL PUMP                 EA 2.70
102728101 PISTON‐ D722‐ STD              EA 91.10
102728102 PISTON‐ D722‐ +0.25            EA 100.40
102728201 METAL‐ CRANKSHAFT‐ BRG         EA 29.10
102728301 BOLT‐ END PLATE                EA 0.40
102728601 ASSY‐ IDLE APPARATUS           EA 14.40
102728901 GASKET‐ IDLE APPARATUS‐ FRONT  EA 2.30
102729001 SOLENOID‐ STOP‐ D722           EA 463.50
102729301 GASKET‐ GEARCASE‐ D722         EA 51.80
102729701 KIT‐ HOLDER‐ NOZZLE            EA 148.00
102730001 ALTERNATOR ASSY‐ D722 40 AMP   EA 441.60
102730201 COLLAR‐ ALTERNATOR ASSY‐ D722  EA 6.30
102730301 COVER‐ ALTERNATOR ASSY‐ D722   EA 55.10
102730701 WASHER‐ ALT‐ D722              EA 0.30
102730801 SWITCH‐ OIL PRESSURE           EA 26.00
102731001 PIPE‐ WATER RETURN‐ D722       EA 3.20
102731201 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY            EA 184.10
102731501 MANIFOLD‐ EXHAUST‐ D722        EA 73.70
102731601 BOLT‐ D722‐ EXHST MANFLD COVER EA 0.43
102731701 KEY SET‐ AWD DIESEL            EA 5.70
102731801 KIT‐ GASKET UPPER‐ D722        EA 102.30
102731901 KIT‐ GASKET LOWER‐ D722        EA 43.70
102732001 KIT‐ PISTON REBUILD‐ D722      EA 199.40
102732201 BUSHING‐ PISTON PIN‐ D722      EA 6.90
102732301 BOLT‐ M10 X 100‐ ZN‐NI/BLK     EA 1.00
102732401 BOLT‐ M10 X 45‐ ZN‐NI/BLK      EA 4.00
102732501 WASHER‐ SPRING‐ D722‐ STARTER  EA 0.30
102732601 GASKET‐ FUEL PUMP‐ D722        EA 1.20
102732801 KNOB‐ FAN CONTROL              EA 3.90
102732901 SWITCH‐ FAN‐ 3‐SPD‐ 4‐POS      EA 9.30
102733001 DECAL‐ FAN SPD CONTROL         EA 16.50
102733101 TEE‐ DOUBLE‐ 1 X 1 X 5/8 X 5X8 EA 46.30

Page 117 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102733201 ADAPTER‐ TEMP SENSOR‐ 3/8" NPT EA 62.30
102734601 DUCT‐ AIR‐ FLEXIBLE‐ 2.5"      EA 2.30
102734701 VENT‐ OUTLET‐ RECT‐ CLOSEABLE  EA 27.70
102734801 MNT‐ ROUNDLOUVER‐ AIR‐ 2.5"    EA 7.70
102734901 VENT‐ OUTLET‐ ROUND‐ CLOSEABLE EA 4.80
102735301 BLOWER‐ CENTRIFUGAL‐ 3‐SPD     EA 163.10
102735501 ADAPTER‐ 3/8 NPT‐7/8"‐14 FLARE EA 9.90
102736001 HOSE‐ COOLANT‐ HEATER SUPPLY   EA 63.10
102736201 KIT‐ HEATER‐ HYDRONIC‐ 20MBH   EA 556.50
102736301 HOSE‐ COOLANT‐ HEATER RETURN   EA 28.10
102736501 HOSE‐ COOLANT‐ BLK‐ 3/8" I.D.  EA 31.70
102736601 ENDCAP‐ ESPAR HEATER           EA 15.70
102736701 BRACKET‐ MOUNT‐ ESPAR HEATER   EA 122.70
102736901 NUT‐ LUG‐ 1/2‐20‐ SAE J2283    EA 0.60
102737101 COTTER‐ RUE RING‐ 1/2"         EA 0.34
102737301 CAP‐ RADIATOR‐ NON PRESSURE    EA 21.00
102737801 WIRE HARNESS‐ TL LGHT‐ AWD‐EUR EA 157.30
102738301 WELDMENT‐ SUSP SEAT ‐ EURO     EA 98.30
102738401 BHCS‐ M8 X 1.25 X 40 ‐ LOCTITE EA 1.60
102738501 LATCH‐ COMPRESSION‐ FLAT HD    EA 44.60
102739201 BARRIER‐ HEAT‐ NEOPRENE‐ AWD   EA 5.30
102739701 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ GAS IP        EA 8.10
102739801 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐ DIESEL IP     EA 8.70
102739901 PANEL‐ INSTRUMENT ‐ GAS        EA 20.60
102739902 PANEL‐ INSTRUMENT ‐ DIESEL     EA 20.60
102740401 LOCKNUT‐ M12X1.75 NYLON INSERT EA 0.60
102740501 NUT‐ JAM‐ M12 X 1.75           EA 0.30
102740601 DECAL‐ DIRECTIONAL SWITCH      EA 6.00
102740801 BRKT‐ BELLCRANK‐ PARK BRAKE    EA 19.00
102740901 BELLCRANK‐ UPPER‐ PARK BRAKE   EA 23.00
102741001 BELLCRANK‐ LOWER‐ PARK BRAKE   EA 23.00
102741201 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ 5/16 X .75 HARD   EA 0.60
102741301 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ M10 X 25‐ HARD    EA 1.20
102741501 BOLT FLG‐ M8X1.25 X 35‐ GR10.9 EA 0.45
102741601 NUT FLG M8 X 1.25 GR 10        EA 0.34
102741701 BUSHING‐ GREASELESS‐ 15MM ID   EA 2.20
102741801 ASM‐ TAILLIGHT‐ AWD‐ LEFT      EA 47.60
102741802 ASM‐ TAILLIGHT‐ AWD‐ RIGHT     EA 47.60
102742501 FLASHER‐ 12V‐ FIXED LOAD       EA 30.80
102742701 WIRE ASM‐ HDLIGHT‐ EURO        EA 25.20
102745101 AIR HEATER‐ 6MBH               EA 1262.00
102745201 PUMP‐ FUEL‐ ESPAR              EA 351.40
102745401 SWITCH‐ RHEOSTAT 12V           EA 131.10
102746601 CLAMP‐ FUEL LINE‐ 9 MM         EA 2.10
102746701 CLAMP‐ FUEL LINE‐ 11 MM        EA 2.10
102746801 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ 3.5 ID X 50 MM     EA 3.10

Page 118 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102746901 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ 5.0 ID X 300 MM    EA 13.30
102747001 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ 1.5 ID X 1930 MM   EA 4.50
102747101 EXHAUST‐ 24 ID X 600 MM        EA 41.60
102747201 CLAMP‐ COMBUST AIR‐ 26 MM      EA 3.30
102747801 HOOD‐ AIR OUTLET‐ ESPAR‐ 60 MM EA 13.00
102747901 DUCT‐ 90 DEGREE‐ ESPAR 60 MM   EA 10.10
102748001 TEE‐ FUEL‐ BARBED 6 X 6 X 6 MM EA 3.80
102748101 MOUNT‐ FLANGE‐ OUTLET‐ 60 MM   EA 8.70
102748201 VENT‐ INLET GRILL‐ 60 MM       EA 8.80
102748301 CLAMP‐ WORM GEAR‐ 60 MM        EA 2.20
102748601 DUCT‐ FLEXIBLE‐ 60 X 780 MM    EA 60.80
102749701 ASM‐ BRUSH GUARD‐ OEM          EA 227.60
102750501 KIT‐ REAR CARGO CAGE           EA 267.50
102751301 ASM‐ BELLCRANK‐ UPPER          EA 26.80
102751501 ASM‐ SUB‐ BRACKET‐ PARK BRAKE  EA 100.10
102751601 CAP‐ FUEL TANK ‐GASOLINE       EA 8.60
102751701 FLOORMAT‐ MOLDED ‐UTL          EA 69.90
102752401 HEAD REST ASSEMBLY             EA 20.60
102753401 CASE‐ ROCKER                   EA 35.00
102753501 BRACKET‐ FUEL PUMP             EA 9.80
102754201 AIR‐ INTAKE‐ 20 X 985 MM       EA 24.50
102754202 AIR‐ INTAKE‐ 20 X 500 MM       EA 24.50
102754301 END CAP‐ AIR INTAKE            EA 3.91
102754401 DUCT‐ FLEXIBLE‐ 60 X 700 MM    EA 28.50
102754601 ASM‐ TUBELINE‐ EXHAUST         EA 130.20
102755801 WIRE ASM‐ THERMOSWITCH         EA 44.70
102756001 WIRE HARNESS‐ HEATER‐ GAS      EA 208.30
102758401 ADAPTER‐ ROCK GUARD‐ REAR DIFF EA 19.50
102758601 KIT‐ ADPTR‐ REAR DIFF GUARD    EA 65.30
102758701 KIT‐ HANDLE‐ BRAKE‐ PARK       EA 15.20
102758801 UBOLT‐ 5/16‐18 2‐1/2"X3‐3/4"   EA 7.40
102759401 NUT‐ SQUARE‐ 5MM               EA 3.40
102759901 BRACKET‐ SEAT BELT‐ BENCH      EA 26.00
102760501 PANEL‐ ACCESS‐ DASH            EA 82.00
102760701 CAM LOCK BODY                  EA 6.00
102760801 LATCH‐ CAM‐ ACCESS PANEL       EA 1.10
102762501 ASM‐ DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER  EA 542.90
102762601 GEAR‐ RING 33T MACHINED        EA 154.50
102763001 PALNUT‐ U‐TYPE‐ M4.2           EA 1.80
102763301 CABLE‐ NONCOATED‐ PBRAKE‐ LEFT EA 18.40
102763401 CABLE‐ NONCOATED‐ PBRAKE‐ RGHT EA 23.40
102763701 COVER‐ CENTER CONSOLE          EA 16.20
102764001 WIRE ASM‐ #4 BLACK             EA 7.80
102764201 ASM‐ GEAR CASE‐ REAR           EA 132.20
102764301 ASM‐ GEAR CASE‐ FRONT          EA 166.30
102764401 BATTERY‐ 6V TROJAN T145        EA 199.50

Page 119 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102764402 BATTERY‐ 6V TROJAN T145 DRY    EA 419.00
102764701 KIT‐ INPUT SHAFT REPAIR        EA 327.20
102764801 KIT‐ GOVERNOR SHAFT REPAIR     EA 34.00
102764901 KIT‐ FORWARD GEAR REPAIR       EA 227.40
102765001 KIT‐ TRANS SHIFT SHAFT REPAIR  EA 63.00
102765101 KIT‐ NEUTRAL SWITCH REPAIR     EA 48.30
102765201 KIT‐ REVERSE GEAR REPAIR       EA 235.20
102765301 ASM‐ GEARCASE‐ UPPER           EA 173.30
102765401 ASM‐ AXLE TUBE‐ RH             EA 504.00
102765501 ASM‐ AXLE TUBE‐ LH             EA 563.00
102765701 ASM‐ PINION W/ BEARINGS        EA 144.20
102765801 KIT‐ REAR AXLE GEAR REPAIR     EA 300.80
102766201 HOLD DOWN‐ OUTSIDE             EA 2.40
102766301 NUT‐ 1/2‐20‐ CENTER LOCK       EA 0.80
102766701 DASH ‐ H2 FORMED               EA 163.20
102767001 ASSEMBLY‐ BRAKELINE‐ REAR‐ LNG EA 113.70
102767101 CABLE‐ TRANS SHIFT‐ AWD‐ LONG  EA 80.60
102767201 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ AWD‐ LONG        EA 14.30
102767301 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ GX620‐ LONG      EA 14.50
102767401 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ DIESEL‐ LONG     EA 12.60
102767501 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL‐ MAIN‐ LONG EA 25.10
102767601 WELDMENT‐ COOLANT PIPE‐ LONG   EA 136.20
102767701 PROP SHAFT‐ FRONT‐ LONG        EA 212.10
102767801 KIT‐ TIRE‐ DECAL‐ DLX BEV UNIT EA 300.50
102768701 INSTR‐ TIRE‐ DECAL‐ DLX BEV    EA 2.20
102769501 SPACER‐ HEADLIGHT‐ OVAL        EA 2.60
102769701 SPACER‐ 2"‐ 1/4‐20‐ HEX        EA 3.80
102769901 KIT‐ CAMO‐ BODY & BED‐ MOSS FF EA 218.20
102769902 KIT‐ CAMO COVER‐ 4X2           EA 187.50
102770001 KIT‐ CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ PULLEY‐ FR  EA 18.60
102770301 KIT‐ CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ CRANK‐ FR   EA 32.30
102770401 KIT‐ CABLE‐ BRK‐ REAR‐ UNCOAT  EA 54.40
102770701 BRACKET‐ REEL‐ TABBED          EA 45.20
102771001 ANGLE‐ BATTERY‐ TRAY‐ OUTSIDE  EA 5.30
102771701 TRANSAXLE‐ ELECTRIC            EA 1145.88
102772201 WASHER‐ FLAT‐ 5/16‐ BLACK      EA 0.90
102772401 COVER‐ COMPONENT‐ ELEC‐ REAR   EA 58.30
102772402 COVER‐ ELECT. COMPONENT‐ CA6   EA 58.30
102772501 HARNESS‐ HEADLIGHT             EA 8.10
102773301 CLAMP‐ FUEL PUMP               EA 9.10
102773401 CONDUIT‐ 22 X 434 MM‐ HIGH TEM EA 4.20
102773601 WIRE ASS'Y #10 RED             EA 6.10
102774201 PILOT‐ 6.6 MM                  EA 27.50
102774401 PILOT‐ 6.65 MM                 EA 30.50
102774501 CONTROLLER‐ 500 AMP            EA 1079.40
102774601 COMPUTER‐ ONBRD‐ 8X 6V‐ 64"    EA 190.40

Page 120 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102774602 COMPUTER‐ ONBRD‐ 8X 6V‐ 38"    EA 183.40
102774701 SOLENOID‐ 48V‐ ITH‐150         EA 54.00
102775101 MOTOR‐ 48V‐ 3.7HP              EA 856.80
102776601 SPACER‐ 1/4 ID‐ THICK          EA 2.40
102776801 PLATE‐ BENT SEAT RESTRAIN      EA 5.80
102777401 12V BATTERY HOLD‐DOWN          EA 3.80
102777601 FENDER ASM‐ BODY‐ DVR          EA 88.50
102777602 FENDER ASM‐ BODY‐ PASS         EA 88.50
102777701 PIPE‐ EXHAUST‐ INTERMEDIATE    EA 32.90
102778001 ASM‐ BRUSH GUARD               EA 184.30
102778501 COWL‐ XRT‐RED                  EA 394.50
102778502 COWL‐ XRT‐GREEN                EA 394.50
102778503 COWL‐ XRT‐CAMO                 EA 377.40
102778601 UPPER COWL SUPPORT             EA 39.80
102779001 LANYARD‐ TAILGATE              EA 28.10
102779401 BOLT LANYARD                   EA 1.10
102779701 PLATE‐ HEADLIGHT‐ EURO         EA 19.00
102784001 POWERUNIT‐ DC HYDRAULIC STD    EA 1549.80
102784002 POWERUNIT‐ DC HYDRAULIC W/AUX  EA 1999.00
102784003 POWERUNIT‐ DC HYDRAULIC‐ AUX   EA 497.10
102784201 TUBE‐ HYDRAULIC ‐6 JIC 180 END EA 12.50
102784601 HOSE‐ ‐6JIC STF ‐6JIC STM TD   EA 42.10
102784701 HOSE‐ ‐6JIC STF ‐6JIC STF TR   EA 42.10
102784801 HOSE‐ ‐6JIC STF ‐6JIC STF LD   EA 42.10
102785001 HOSE‐ ‐6JIC STF ‐6JIC STF A    EA 34.90
102785101 HOSE‐ ‐6JIC STF ‐8JIC STF B    EA 34.90
102785401 KIT‐ HYDRAULIC‐ AUX            EA 673.10
102785501 BARRIER‐ HEAT‐ POWERUNIT       EA 10.50
102786101 RING‐ RUE‐ 3/4‐ HEAVY          EA 0.60
102786201 PIPE‐ EXHAUST‐ INT‐ OFFSET     EA 29.30
102786301 SHOCK‐ COIL OVER‐ 330 LB/IN    EA 134.80
102786401 WIRE HARNESS‐ POWERUNIT        EA 115.40
102786501 WIRE HARNESS‐ CONTROL PANEL    EA 98.90
102787101 MOUNT‐ FIR TREE‐ CABLE TIE     EA 0.80
102787201 MOUNT‐ SADDLE‐ FIR TREE        EA 5.80
102787501 TIE‐ BUTTON HEAD               EA 0.80
102787601 ASM‐ HOSES‐ HYDRAULIC          EA 333.80
102787602 ASM‐ HOSES‐ HYDRAULIC W/AUX    EA 497.50
102787701 TIE‐ WIDE STRAP                EA 0.80
102788701 BOLT FLG‐ M12X1.75X100‐ PATCH  EA 3.50
102789001 ASM‐ INTERFACE‐ ATTACHMENT     EA 435.40
102789101 PIN‐ LATCH                     EA 23.80
102789201 LEVER‐ RELEASE                 EA 37.60
102789301 LINK‐ CHAIN 2080               EA 29.10
102790001 BRACE‐ CROSS                   EA 48.80
102790801 BOLT FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 X 20       EA 1.50

Page 121 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102790901 NUT‐ FLG‐ 3/8‐16 GR8           EA 8.10
102791001 SCREW‐ SHOULDER HEX SKT        EA 4.30
102791301 SPRING‐ EXT‐ INTERFACE         EA 15.90
102791701 ASM‐ UPRIGHT‐ LH               EA 195.60
102791702 ASM‐ UPRIGHT‐ RH               EA 195.60
102792001 ASM‐ A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ LEFT        EA 93.10
102792002 ASM‐ A‐ARM‐ UPPER‐ RIGHT       EA 93.10
102792101 ASM‐ COIL & SHOCK‐ FRT         EA 140.90
102792502 KIT‐ BAR‐ ANTISWAY‐ WIDE FRT   EA 363.90
102793203 KIT‐ SUSPENSION‐ HI CAP‐ WIDE  EA 696.20
102793206 KIT‐ SUSPENSION HD EURO        EA 665.70
102793701 HALFSHAFT                      EA 172.90
102794801 COUPLING‐ FEMALE QUICK ‐6JIC   EA 51.70
102794901 COUPLING‐ MALE QUICK ‐6JIC     EA 69.60
102796101 WELDMENT ‐ BED SUPPORT         EA 29.90
102796201 STEERING WHL‐ INTEGRA‐ SPL HUB EA 21.60
102796202 STEERING WHL‐ INTEGRA‐ HEX HUB EA 20.90
102796501 GLOVE BOX                      EA 116.90
102796701 OBJECT HOLDER                  EA 15.80
102796801 BODY‐ REAR‐ GAS‐ CUT‐ RED      EA 414.20
102796803 BODY‐ REAR‐ GAS‐ CUT‐ GRN      EA 414.20
102797101 SUPPORT‐BED HINGE              EA 13.20
102797201 HINGE‐ROTO BED                 EA 10.40
102798001 CYLINDER HEAD‐ COMP‐ D722 CB   EA 1812.00
102798401 ASSY‐ CYL HEAD COVER‐ D722 CB  EA 200.00
102798501 GASKET‐ HEAD COVER‐ D722 CB    EA 33.50
102798701 BOLT‐ CYL HEAD COVER‐ D722 CB  EA 3.50
102799001 VALVE‐ BREATHER‐ D722 CB       EA 68.90
102799301 PIPE‐ BREATHR‐ HD CVR‐ D722 CB EA 3.90
102799501 BOLT‐ IDLE ADJUSTING‐ D722 CB  EA 7.90
102799601 SOLENOID‐ STOP‐ D722 CB        EA 368.90
102799701 STAY‐ SOLENOID‐ STOP‐ D722 CB  EA 28.00
102799801 O‐RING‐ STOP SOLENOID          EA 2.30
1028 NUT‐ 1/4‐20 HEX                EA 0.24
102800101 ASSY‐ INJ PUMP‐ D722 CB        EA 1446.00
102800201 SPRING‐ START‐ D722 CB         EA 11.30
102800401 ASSY‐ SPEED PLATE‐ D722 CB     EA 120.40
102800701 BOLT‐ ALT‐ LOWER‐ D722 CB      EA 5.60
102800801 WASHER‐ ALT‐ LOCK‐ D722 CB     EA 0.60
102801001 WASHER‐ ALT‐ UPPER‐ D722 CB    EA 0.60
102801201 BOLT‐ ROCKER ARM‐ D722 CB      EA 2.10
102802201 WELDMENT‐ ROPS‐ REAR           EA 283.80
102802501 KIT‐ ROPS‐ REAR                EA 138.60
102803001 WIRE HARNESS‐ GAS              EA 84.10
102803301 ASM‐ VOLTAGE REGULATOR‐ PREC.  EA 37.06
102803401 ASM‐ VOLTAGE REGULATOR KEY STA EA 38.90

Page 122 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102803601 KIT‐ STEERING STOP             EA 30.70
102804501 PANEL‐ INSTRMT‐ G              EA 31.20
102804502 PANEL‐ INSTRMT‐ G W/12         EA 31.20
102804503 PANEL‐ INSTRMT‐ E              EA 31.20
102804504 PANEL‐ INSTRMT‐ E W/12         EA 31.20
102804507 PANEL‐ INSTRUMENT‐ WITH FNR    EA 42.80
102804601 HARNESS‐ AWD‐ STRETCH‐ DIESEL  EA 420.20
102806201 CONTROLLER‐ 48V IQ GOLF        EA 557.60
102806202 CONTROLLER‐ IQ GOLF NON‐STD    EA 623.53
102806203 CONTROLLER‐ 48V IQ GOLF‐ CE    EA 612.20
102806401 PLATE‐ CHARGER/REEL MOUNT      EA 19.30
102807201 ASM‐ 7‐POLE CONNECTOR W/BRKT   EA 123.00
102807601 HOSE‐ CLNT‐ 5/8 SAE J20R3 BULK FT 1.70
102807801 HOSE‐ CLNT 5/16 SAE J20R3 BULK FT 1.70
102808101 PLATE‐ FLOOR‐ SHORT            EA 103.10
102808301 PLATE‐ FOOTWELL‐ SHORT         EA 116.30
102810301 DASH BOX                       EA 33.60
102810401 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X 1.0 PHIL PN HD EA 1.30
102810501 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELEC             EA 129.30
102810601 WIRE HARNESS‐ STR IQ PLUS      EA 150.80
102810701 FILTER‐  AIR‐ CANISTER‐ W/LABE EA 70.80
102812501 SCREW‐ THUMB‐ 1/4‐20‐ BLACK    EA 1.20
102812801 ASM‐ MUFFLER‐ AWD HOMOLOGATION EA 146.90
102813601 PIVOT‐ LOWER‐ HEAVY            EA 42.20
102815801 WHEEL RIM‐ GRAY                EA 33.20
102815901 TIRE‐ ALL TRAIL II             EA 80.00
102816201 SEAT SUPPORT‐ X BRACE          EA 25.80
102816801 LINK‐ DRAG‐ WT                 EA 13.90
102817101 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .50 HEX WSH HD EA 0.47
102817201 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .88 HEX WSH HD EA 0.75
102817301 DECAL‐ EMISSIONS‐ HOMOL        EA 5.30
102818301 BODY‐ REAR‐ ELECT‐ CUT‐ RED    EA 414.20
102818303 BODY‐ REAR‐ ELECT‐ CUT‐ GRN    EA 414.20
102819101 TIRE ASM‐ ALL TRAIL II         EA 98.10
102819601 CLAMP‐ SPRING                  EA 0.47
102820101 SUPPORT‐BED HINGE‐ ELEC        EA 28.70
102820301 SUPPORT‐ HINGE                 EA 27.00
102820401 INSERT‐ BED HINGE SUPPORT      EA 18.20
102820501 STIFFENER‐ BED SUPPORT         EA 31.90
102820601 SUPPORT‐ HINGE‐ ELEC           EA 28.70
102821101 BUSHING ‐ STEEL‐ BED           EA 5.10
102822001 COWL COVER‐ DRIVER             EA 6.70
102822002 COWL COVER‐ PASS               EA 6.70
102822301 CLIP‐ PROP ROD                 EA 0.47
102822401 WHEEL CENTER‐ INTEGRA          EA 5.10
102823201 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ 3/8               EA 2.20

Page 123 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102824001 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ BLACK             EA 298.00
102824201 BRKT‐ SPT‐ CANOPY‐ FRT         EA 12.70
102824402 SUPPORT‐ FRONT‐ CANOPY‐ 800    EA 140.30
102825401 DECAL‐ WARN‐ IP‐ G             EA 8.90
102825402 DECAL‐ WARN‐ IP‐ G W/12        EA 8.50
102825501 DECAL‐ WARN‐ IP‐ E             EA 10.40
102825502 DECAL‐ WARN‐ IP‐ E W/12        EA 10.40
102825503 DECAL‐ WARN‐ IP‐  LSV WITH FNR EA 9.90
102825601 DECAL‐ OPER INS‐ IP‐ H2X2 GAS  EA 8.00
102825701 DECAL‐ OPER INS‐ IP‐ ELEC      EA 8.90
102825702 DECAL‐ OPER INS‐ IP‐ LSV W FNR EA 12.60
102826101 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ GX620            EA 14.30
102827101 CLEAR BUMP ON                  EA 22.10
102827901 FILTER‐OIL‐HONDA SERVICE       EA 19.30
102828701 RIVET                          EA 0.47
102829601 SPACER‐ 5/8 OD‐ STEPPED        EA 5.80
102829703 NERF BAR ASSY‐ DRIVER          EA 105.50
102829704 NERF BAR ASSY‐ PASSNGR         EA 105.50
102829801 KIT‐ NERF BAR‐ DS/LYNX         EA 149.00
102829802 KIT‐ NERF BAR‐ BLK             EA 179.20
102830301 HOLD DOWN‐ FRONT CENTER        EA 2.10
102830401 SUPPORT‐ BRUSH GUARD           EA 45.60
102830501 BUMPER‐ CAST                   EA 203.90
102830801 KEY SET‐ OEM                   EA 2.70
102831201 SWITCH‐ PRESS‐ OIL‐ GX620      EA 49.00
102831501 AXLE‐ REAR‐ GUARD MOUNTS       EA 1506.00
102831601 GUARD‐ RADIATOR                EA 45.30
102831901 DECAL‐ WARN‐ BED LATCH LH      EA 1.80
102832001 DECAL‐ WARN‐ BED LATCH RH      EA 1.80
102832601 BOLT‐ BATTERY "J"              EA 3.06
102833301 DECAL‐ MAINTENANCE             EA 1.80
102833901 KIT‐ LIGHTING‐ HOMOLOGATION    EA 495.70
102834401 WELDMENT‐ HANDLE‐ ROPS‐ REAR   EA 58.70
102834501 WIRE HARNESS‐ CA2 IQ PLUS      EA 148.30
102834901 GASKET‐ EXHAUST‐ GX620         EA 7.40
102837001 BAT CHARGER‐ O/B 120VAC 48VDC  EA 530.00
102837002 KIT‐ CHRGR‐ O/B 120VAC 48VDC   EA 530.00
102838101 CIRCUIT BREAKER‐ 20 AMP        EA 9.00
102838701 NUT‐ HEX‐ M14X2‐ S‐G           EA 1.90
102838801 RETAINER‐ FRONT‐ S‐G           EA 3.50
102838901 BEARING‐ BALL‐ FRONT‐ S‐G      EA 9.50
102839001 BEARING‐ BALL‐ FRONT‐ S‐G      EA 11.00
102839301 WASHER‐ LOCK M14X2‐ S‐G        EA 0.75
102839401 SUB ASSY‐ ROLLER WEIGHT        EA 43.50
102840301 STRIKER PLATE                  EA 8.40
102841101 WASHER‐ WAVE‐ S‐G              EA 1.90

Page 124 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102842101 UPRIGHT‐ LEFT‐ BT              EA 66.70
102842102 UPRIGHT‐ RIGHT‐ BT             EA 66.70
102842401 DECAL‐ IQ PLUS                 EA 1.30
102844001 PLATE‐ CHARGER MTG             EA 21.70
102844002 ASM‐ CHARGER PLATE‐ INTL       EA 24.90
102844401 ASSY‐ BRUSH HOLDER‐ S‐G        EA 38.10
102844501 ASSY‐ ARMATURE‐ S‐G            EA 125.10
102844601 HEAD‐ DRIVE END‐ S‐G           EA 55.10
102844701 ASSY‐ FRAME FIELD‐ S‐G         EA 77.20
102845001 PLATE‐ SWITCH‐ RUN TOW         EA 4.60
102845101 DECAL‐ TOW SWITCH              EA 7.50
102845201 ROD‐ BATTERY HOLD DOWN 9.7"    EA 1.80
102845202 ROD‐ BATTERY HOLD DOWN 11"     EA 2.20
102845203 ROD‐ BATTERY HOLD DOWN 10.7"   EA 2.00
102845204 ROD‐ BATTERY HOLD DOWN 12"     EA 2.50
102845401 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ IQ PLUS        EA 51.20
102845501 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ STR IQ PLUS    EA 109.60
102846402 ASM‐ #4 RED WIRE‐ 33"          EA 13.10
102847701 KIT‐ STAKE SIDE‐ 45‐5/8 X 50   EA 423.20
102847801 48V IQ PLUS CHARGER 9 DC/6 AC  EA 461.00
102847802 48V IQ PLUS CHARGER 12 DC/9 AC EA 475.00
102847803 48V IQ PLUS CHARGER 20 DC/9 AC EA 496.00
102847901 TUBELINE‐ COOLANT‐ COPPER      EA 13.70
102848701 ASM‐ FUSE & RECEPTACLE         EA 46.50
102848702 KIT‐ ASM‐ FUSE & RECEPT        EA 71.00
102848801 HOSE‐ COOLANT‐ 2190MM          EA 62.40
102848901 ASM‐ HEATER‐ HYDRONIC‐ 20MBH   EA 367.70
102849401 ADAPTER‐ OIL FILTER‐ HONDA ENG EA 4.80
102849801 DECAL‐ CONTROLS‐ BT            EA 10.00
102850501 SCREW‐ PHILLIPS PN HD          EA 0.60
102850502 SCREW‐ 10‐24 X .500 PN HD      EA 0.60
102850801 DECAL‐ 800 DRV                 EA 19.40
102850901 DECAL‐ 800 PASS                EA 19.40
102851001 DECAL‐ 800E DRV                EA 19.40
102851101 DECAL‐ 800E PASS               EA 19.40
102851201 DECAL‐ 810 DRV                 EA 15.90
102851301 DECAL‐ 810 PASS                EA 15.90
102851401 DECAL‐ 810E DRV                EA 19.40
102851501 DECAL‐ 810E PASS               EA 19.40
102851701 KIT‐ BED BOX‐ EURO‐ CARRYALL   EA 799.00
102851702 KIT‐ BED BOX‐ EURO‐ BOBCAT     EA 859.00
102852101 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ 51" RIGHT        EA 22.30
102852102 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ 51" LEFT         EA 21.30
102852401 KIT‐ BRUSH GUARD               EA 193.00
102852501 KIT‐ TAIL LIGHTS               EA 116.00
102852601 KIT‐ 12V ACCESSORY PLUG        EA 15.00

Page 125 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102852701 KIT‐ GLOVE BOX                 EA 109.00
102852801 KIT‐ ENCLOSURE                 EA 283.00
102853401 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 127 MM       EA 5.00
102853402 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 292 MM       EA 9.10
102853403 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 660 MM       EA 18.30
102853404 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 61 MM        EA 2.00
102853601 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ NOTCH‐ 127   EA 5.00
102853801 BOLT‐ M10 X 90‐ ZN‐NI/BLACK    EA 1.30
102854301 BRKT‐ SPT‐ WDSHLD FRM‐ DRV     EA 14.30
102854302 BRKT‐ SPT‐ WDSHLD FRM‐ PASS    EA 14.30
102854401 SWITCH‐ ROCKER‐ SVR‐ DPDT‐MOM  EA 23.40
102854501 SWITCH‐ ROCKER‐ SVR‐ SPDT‐LGHT EA 28.70
102854601 BASE‐ CONTROL BOX‐ JOYSTICK    EA 22.10
102854801 CONSOLE‐ CENTER‐ INSULATOR     EA 7.50
102854901 COVER‐ CONTROL BOX‐ JOYSTICK   EA 18.80
102855501 SHROUD‐ RADIATOR FAN           EA 46.90
102857401 CLIP‐ DASH                     EA 3.60
102858401 PLUG‐ 1/2"‐ BLACK              EA 0.60
102859101 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.50 X 70          EA 0.80
102859501 SCREW‐ M6 X 1 X 20 SER HEX FLG EA 0.45
102861401 WHEEL COVER‐ CHROME ELITE      EA 10.10
102863801 WIRE ASM‐ #4 YELLOW‐ 12.5"     EA 6.40
102865101 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ 1/4SAEJ1737 BULK   FT 1.90
102865201 SHAFT‐ HALF                    EA 200.80
102865301 RAIL‐ ADJUSTABLE               EA 57.10
102865401 RAIL‐ SLAVE                    EA 57.10
102865501 BUSHING‐ 20MM                  EA 1.80
102865601 BUSHING‐ 15MM                  EA 1.10
102865901 SOLENOID 48V SLOT MT NO DIODE  EA 42.80
102866401 KIT‐CHROME ELITE WHEEL COVER   EA 40.00
102866510 HOOD‐ DARK GREEN               EA 109.90
102866514 HOOD‐ DARK GRAY                EA 105.20
102866515 HOOD‐ RED                      EA 109.90
102866518 HOOD‐ RTHWHD                   EA 320.10
102866610 PANEL‐ COWL‐ CENTER‐ DRK GREEN EA 61.60
102866614 PANEL‐ COWL‐ CENTER‐ DRK GRAY  EA 59.00
102866615 PANEL‐ COWL‐ CENTER‐ RED       EA 61.60
102866618 PANEL‐ COWL‐ CENTER‐ RTHWHD    EA 178.30
102866710 PANEL‐ COWL‐ PS‐ DRK GREEN     EA 59.30
102866714 PANEL‐ COWL‐ PS‐ DRK GRAY      EA 56.80
102866715 PANEL‐ COWL‐ PS‐ RED           EA 59.30
102866718 PANEL‐ COWL‐ PS‐ RTHWHD        EA 171.70
102866810 PANEL‐ COWL‐ DRV‐ DRK GREEN    EA 59.30
102866814 PANEL‐ COWL‐ DRV‐ DRK GRAY     EA 56.80
102866815 PANEL‐ COWL‐ DRV‐ RED          EA 59.30
102866818 PANEL‐ COWL‐ DRV‐ RTHWHD       EA 180.30

Page 126 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102866901 FENDER‐ FRONT‐ PASS‐ AWD       EA 62.50
102867001 FENDER‐ FRONT‐ DRV‐ AWD        EA 62.50
102867101 DASH‐ DESIGN A                 EA 101.90
102867102 DASH‐ DESIGN A‐ DD F/H         EA 97.50
102867202 COVER‐ STORAGE‐ DASH‐ BLK‐ CCI EA 9.00
102867301 SUPPORT‐ STRUCTURAL            EA 65.60
102867501 FASCIA‐ FRONT‐ CA‐ AWD         EA 144.30
102867602 FASCIA‐ DUAL ROUND W/ CUT      EA 138.00
102867701 BIN‐ STORAGE‐ UNDERHOOD‐ GAS   EA 138.00
102868201 ASM‐ FNR                       EA 76.20
102869401 SWITCH‐ ROCKER‐ LIGHT          EA 9.10
102871801 SPRING‐ MULTI LEAF             EA 55.90
102873401 5/16‐18 HEAVY HEX NUT          EA 0.42
102873501 INSTR‐ HARNESS‐ REGULATOR      EA 1.70
102873601 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ REGULATOR        EA 24.20
102874301 ASM‐ ADJUSTER‐ SLIDE           EA 42.30
102874501 A ARM‐ LOWER‐ MACHINED         EA 46.50
102878001 ASSY‐ KNUCKLE‐HUB‐ RIGHT SIDE  EA 139.88
102878101 ASSY‐ KNUCKLE‐ RIGHT SIDE      EA 66.00
102878201 NUT‐ LOCK‐M12‐WASHER‐CONICAL   EA 0.90
102878301 DECAL‐ OPER INSTR‐ AWD SE GAS  EA 6.70
102879201 ASM‐ SEAT BOTTOM‐ BENCH        EA 225.60
102879401 BRACKET‐ SEAT BACK‐ AWD        EA 4.00
102881401 CHARGER HARNESS‐ IQ PLUS‐ 55"  EA 54.30
102881402 KIT‐ CHRGR HARN‐ IQ+‐ 55"      EA 78.00
102882301 PLATE‐ SKID‐ STD               EA 13.70
102882401 BKT‐ LATCH‐ DRAW               EA 1.50
102882501 SWITCH‐ ROCKER‐ SPRING RETURN  EA 24.50
102883401 HOLDER‐ CUP                    EA 9.40
102884301 DECAL‐ INSTR‐ OPERATING        EA 3.70
102884401 DECAL‐ OPERATOR WARNING        EA 3.70
102885001 HEADLIGHT‐ ROUND‐ 4"           EA 29.40
102885002 LIGHT‐ AMBER‐ ROUND‐ 4"        EA 21.70
102886101 WELDMENT‐ SUPP‐ SEAT‐ ROPS     EA 350.70
102886301 SHAFT‐ TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ SHORT  EA 338.60
102886401 TUBE‐ TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ SHORT   EA 361.20
102886501 SHAFT‐ TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ LONG   EA 421.40
102886601 TUBE‐ TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ LONG    EA 387.00
102889101 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ IP‐ AWD DIESEL EA 15.60
102889201 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ PASSENGER      EA 5.50
102889501 BOLT‐ M8 X 25‐ FLANGED BLACK   EA 1.60
102890201 HARNESS‐ DC CONVERTER‐ 48V     EA 14.70
102890501 KIT‐ NERF BARS‐ LONG           EA 269.30
102890602 KIT‐ INSTL‐ NERF BARS‐ LONG    EA 251.00
102890701 WELDMENT‐ SIDE STEP BAR‐ LONG  EA 138.60
102891101 CLAMP‐ CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ SYM       EA 3.70

Page 127 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102891701 KIT‐ HEATER‐ GAS BILC‐ LONG    EA 1334.60
102892001 KIT‐ ENCLOSURE‐ VINYL‐ AWD 4 P EA 610.10
102892301 HARNESS‐ ELEC. TILT‐ IQ PLUS   EA 61.80
102892401 ASM‐ PEDAL‐ BRAKE‐ HARD        EA 173.10
102892901 CHARGER‐ INTL‐ IQ PLUS‐ 103"   EA 505.00
102892902 CHARGER‐ INTL‐ IQ PLUS‐ 144"   EA 530.00
102893001 CHARGER‐ O/B‐ INTL‐ IQ PLUS    EA 534.00
102893002 KIT‐ CHRGR‐ O/B INTL‐ IQ +     EA 668.00
102893401 FIELD KIT‐ STD LIGHTS          EA 454.20
102893601 ASM‐ BRKT‐ BED LIFT‐ CENTER    EA 94.60
102894401 HEADLIGHT‐ 6 IN ROUND          EA 30.10
102894501 LIGHT‐ TURN SIGNAL‐ ROUND‐ 3"  EA 22.70
102894801 BRKT‐ 60 ROUND‐ LO‐ EURO       EA 14.60
102895001 BRKT‐ ADAPT‐ HDLGHT‐ CA‐EURO   EA 9.80
102895101 LATCH‐ DRAW‐ HOOD              EA 16.40
102895301 SCREW‐ #8X1.25‐ HI‐LO‐ PHIL HD EA 0.30
102895302 SCREW‐ #8X2.00‐ HI‐LO‐ PHIL HD EA 0.60
102895303 SCREW‐ #8X3.50‐ PHIL PAN HD ST EA 0.50
102895401 SCREW‐ D50X16‐ TORX PN HD PT   EA 1.10
102895601 PLATE‐ FLOOR                   EA 195.10
102895701 MAT‐ FLOOR‐ AWD                EA 46.20
102895801 GUARD‐ SPLASH                  EA 85.20
102896401 WELDMENT‐ HINGE‐ HOOD          EA 71.80
102896501 PROP‐ HOOD                     EA 8.20
102896601 HANDLE‐ RELEASE‐ PARK BRAKE    EA 9.40
102896801 TRANSAXLE‐ UNITIZED‐ GRAZIANO  EA 1675.80
102896901 GEAR BOX‐ COMPLETE             EA 129.60
102897201 SYNCHRONIZER‐ COMPLETE‐ Ã˜62    EA 228.00
102897301 FORK‐ COMPLETE                 EA 101.50
102897401 PIN‐ SPLIT                     EA 0.30
102897501 COVER‐ BOX                     EA 72.20
102897601 CONVEYOR‐ OIL                  EA 1.20
102897701 ASSEMBLY‐ SPEED GOVERNOR       EA 1.70
102897801 WASHER‐ THRUST                 EA 0.60
102897901 LEVER‐ SPEED GOVERNOR          EA 5.00
102898001 WASHER‐ BELLEVILLE             EA 0.50
102898101 BEARING‐ THRUST                EA 0.30
102898201 UNIT‐ DRIVE SELECTOR           EA 16.80
102898301 BEARING‐ THRUST                EA 0.50
102898401 WASHER‐ THRUST                 EA 1.80
102898501 GEAR‐ SPEED GOVERNOR           EA 16.00
102898601 SHAFT‐ MAIN                    EA 302.10
102898701 SHAFT‐ SECONDARY               EA 455.20
102898801 SHAFT‐ REVERSE GEAR            EA 411.70
102898901 GEAR‐ COMPLETE‐ 25T            EA 261.90
102899001 GEAR‐ COMPLETE‐ 28T            EA 269.60

Page 128 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102899101 DOWEL                          EA 1.20
102899201 SCREW                          EA 0.30
102899301 PIN                            EA 0.30
102899401 RING‐ SNAP                     EA 0.30
102899501 CAGE‐ ROLLER                   EA 6.90
102899601 CAGE‐ ROLLER                   EA 7.10
102899701 GROMMET                        EA 3.30
102899801 BLEEDER                        EA 5.90
102899901 GROMMET                        EA 5.40
102900001 SCREW                          EA 0.75
102900101 PLUG‐ MAGNETIC                 EA 5.40
102900201 PLUG                           EA 1.70
102900301 SEAL                           EA 0.30
102900401 BEARING                        EA 11.70
102900501 BEARING‐ 62 OD X 30 ID X 16    EA 10.30
102900601 WASHER                         EA 0.30
102900701 BEARING                        EA 11.60
102900801 BEARING‐ 68 OD X 40 ID X 15    EA 23.60
102900901 GROMMET                        EA 1.60
102901001 BEARING                        EA 10.60
102901101 BEARING                        EA 15.50
102901201 BOX‐ DIFFERENTIAL              EA 80.30
102901301 SCREW‐ M10 X 25                EA 0.60
102901401 RING‐ SLEEVE                   EA 1.30
102901501 GEAR‐ SUN                      EA 36.50
102901601 GEAR‐ PLANETARY                EA 15.20
102901701 RING‐ SLEEVE                   EA 1.20
102901801 PIN                            EA 10.70
102901901 GEAR                           EA 287.30
102902001 ASSEMBLY‐ DIFFERENTIAL         EA 566.00
102902101 SHAFT‐ SHORT‐ COMPLETE         EA 190.10
102902201 SHAFT‐ LONG‐ COMPLETE          EA 191.60
102902301 BOLT‐ STUD                     EA 2.10
102902401 SNAP RING‐ Ã˜25                 EA 0.60
102902501 SEAL‐ LIP                      EA 4.40
102902601 ASSEMBLY‐ TUBE EXTENSION‐ LH   EA 156.10
102902701 ASSEMBLY‐ TUBE EXTENSION‐ RH   EA 150.70
102902801 SCREW‐ M10 X 30                EA 0.50
102906801 SHACKLE‐ REAR‐ 6.0"            EA 3.00
102906901 BRACKET‐ ACCESS PANEL‐ DS      EA 10.50
102907001 BRACKET‐ ACCESS PANEL‐ PREC    EA 8.90
102907201 SCREW‐ PIN TORX‐ 1/4‐20 X .750 EA 1.40
102907301 KIT‐ GOV PROTECTION‐ DS        EA 45.00
102907401 KIT‐ GOV PROTECTION‐ PREC      EA 47.00
102907501 OM‐ 2006 PRECEDENT G/E         EA 8.40
102907502 OM‐ 2006 DS G/E                EA 35.60

Page 129 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102907503 OM‐ 2006 CARRYALL G/E IQ       EA 10.60
102907504 OM‐ 2006 TURF G/E              EA 10.60
102907505 OM‐ 2006 VILL/TRANS G/E        EA 10.60
102907506 OM‐ 2006 LIMO G/E              EA 12.00
102907507 OM‐ 2006 CARRYALL 272/472      EA 46.00
102907508 OM‐ 2006 TURF 272              EA 22.80
102907509 OM‐ 2006 CARRYALL 294 G/D      EA 19.50
102907510 OM‐ 2006 XRT 800/810 G/E       EA 10.60
102907511 OM‐ 2006 XRT 900               EA 19.50
102907512 OM‐ 2006 XRT 1200/1200SE       EA 18.00
102907515 OM SUP‐ 2006 CA 252            EA 10.60
102907516 OM SUP‐ 2006 TURF 252          EA 10.60
102907523 OM‐ 2006 XRT 550               EA 10.60
102907524 OM‐ 2006 CA 294/294 SE G/D     EA 27.80
102907525 OM‐ 2006 XRT 1500/1500 SE G/D  EA 33.40
102907530 OM‐ 2006 CARRYALL 232 G/E      EA 21.20
102907601 IPL‐ 2006 DS GOLF              EA 15.50
102907602 IPL‐ 2006 TURF‐CARRYALL G/E    EA 26.90
102907603 IPL‐ 2006 TRANSPORTATION G/E   EA 32.00
102907607 IPL‐ 2006‐2007 XRT 1200/1200 S EA 14.30
102907608 IPL‐ 2006 CA294‐ XRT1500       EA 41.60
102907614 IPL‐ 2006 XRT800/810 GAS/ELEC  EA 18.00
102907701 M&S‐ 06‐07 PRECEDENT IQ SYSTEM EA 16.10
102907702 M&S‐ 2006‐2007 PREC FE350      EA 36.00
102907703 M&S‐ DS‐ 2006 DS GAS/ELECTRIC  EA 30.50
102907704 M&S‐ 2006 TURF / CARRYALL      EA 10.00
102907705 M&S‐ 2006 TRANSPORTATION       EA 12.00
102907707 M&S SUP‐ 2006‐ IQ SYSTEM       EA 13.30
102907708 M&S SUPP‐ 2006 IQ PLUS         EA 16.60
102907709 M&S SUP‐ 2006 FE290 (DS/VILL4) EA 29.20
102907710 M&S SUPP‐ 2006 FE350           EA 14.00
102907711 M&S‐06‐08 T/CA272/472/X1200/SE EA 21.70
102907714 M&S‐ 2006 CA 294/XRT 1500 G/D  EA 51.90
102907715 M&S SUP‐ 2006‐2007 DOM CHARGER EA 25.20
102907719 2005‐06 XRT800/810 G/E M&S MAN EA 32.00
102907721 M&S‐ 2006‐2008 CARRYALL 232    EA 25.00
102909501 VIDEO‐ SAFE OP‐ MINI DVD       EA 9.50
102909901 SUPPORT‐ TAIL LIGHT            EA 49.20
102911601 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS              EA 21.40
102912301 SEAT BACK‐ BENCH               EA 186.10
102912801 PLATE‐ COMPONENT‐ FRONT        EA 72.50
102913101 SEAT SUPPORT W/STRIKER‐ DRV    EA 70.40
102913102 SEAT SUPPORT W/STRIKER‐ PASS   EA 70.40
102913301 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELEC‐ DS‐ 12V    EA 104.10
102913302 WIRE HARNESS ELEC DS 12V       EA 99.60
102913601 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 5.50 HX HD CAP EA 1.60

Page 130 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102913701 ASM‐ PIGTAIL # 16 BLACK        EA 3.00
102913801 LEFT REAR FENDER               EA 25.10
102913901 RIGHT REAR FENDER              EA 25.10
102914001 PANEL‐ FRONT‐ KICK             EA 29.90
102914101 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ MOLDED‐ DRV       EA 33.70
102914102 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ MOLDED‐ PASS      EA 26.70
102914104 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ CUT‐ DRV          EA 40.70
102914105 PANEL‐ SIDE‐ CUT‐ PAS          EA 40.70
102914301 PUSH PIN‐ BLACK                EA 0.35
102914501 STRUT‐ CPY‐ REAR‐ PASS         EA 54.80
102914502 STRUT‐ CPY‐ REAR‐ DRV          EA 54.80
102914601 LIGHT KIT HARNESS              EA 98.60
102914701 DC CONVERTER HARNESS           EA 35.80
102914801 KIT‐ DC‐DC CONVERTER‐ DS       EA 237.60
102914802 KIT‐ DC‐DC CONVERTER‐ DS CE    EA 465.00
102915101 LGT PKG STD IQ PLUS ELEC FIELD EA 441.90
102915201 ASM‐ #16 BLUE WIRE‐ DC CONV    EA 3.70
102915501 OM‐ IQ PLUS CHARGER            EA 2.80
102915601 SCREW TYPE TUFLOCK             EA 0.35
102915701 PLATE‐ SWITCH‐ RUN TOW‐ MODE   EA 4.60
102915901 WIRE ASM #6‐ RED‐ LONG         EA 22.80
102916001 WIRE ASM #6‐ BLK‐ LONG         EA 22.80
102916301 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 WO ACR CW EARLY  EA 148.50
102916401 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 WO ACR CW MID    EA 148.50
102916501 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 W ACR CW EARLY   EA 165.80
102916601 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 W ACR CW MID     EA 216.90
102916701 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 WO ACR CCW ALL   EA 165.80
102916801 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 W ACR CCW EARLY  EA 165.80
102916901 KIT‐ CAM‐ 350 W ACR CCW MID    EA 165.80
102917101 WELDMENT‐ SHACKLE              EA 13.40
102918501 JOYSTICK‐ 4 WAY‐ W/ BOOT       EA 122.00
102918701 KIT‐ DC CONV. IQ PLUS          EA 216.00
102920201 STUD‐ LUG‐ ROTOR MOUNTING      EA 5.90
102921101 WELDMENT‐ FRONT MOUNT‐ BT      EA 379.70
102921601 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ 3/4 X 4           EA 4.80
102921701 WELDMENT‐ HYDRAULIC POWERUNIT  EA 98.10
102922601 BRACKET‐ HYDRAULIC‐ AUXILIARY  EA 13.70
102922701 FHCS‐ M8X1.25X20 LOCK PATCH    EA 1.20
102923001 CYLINDER‐ HYDRAULIC‐ LIFT      EA 176.60
102923101 CYLINDER‐ HYDRAULIC‐ TILT      EA 176.60
102923201 KIT‐ ARM‐ ATTACHMENT           EA 233.70
102923301 KIT‐ INTERFACE‐ ATTACHMENT     EA 436.20
102923401 ASM‐ ARM‐ ATTACHMENT           EA 279.60
102923801 NUT‐ LOCK‐ HYD TUBE‐ 3/4‐16    EA 1.00
102924001 KIT‐ BRUSHGUARD‐ ATTACHMENT    EA 361.00
102924101 BRACKET‐ BRUSHGUARD            EA 25.40

Page 131 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102924201 PIN‐ CLEVIS‐ 3/4 X 4.35        EA 11.60
102925201 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M10X1.5X55‐ PATCH   EA 1.70
102925501 DECAL‐ BRAND‐ RAPIDLINK        EA 2.50
102925601 DECAL‐ BRAND‐ INTELLITACH      EA 5.10
102925801 KIT‐ GUARD‐ ROCK‐ BRAKE        EA 68.00
102925901 GUARD‐ ROCK‐ LF                EA 17.90
102925902 GUARD‐ ROCK‐ RF                EA 18.80
102926301 FITTING‐ ELBOW‐ 90‐ HYD        EA 14.80
102926401 ASM‐ HOSE‐ ANG‐ HYD            EA 48.40
102926501 CYLINDER‐ ATTACH‐ ANG‐ HYD     EA 209.60
102926601 BEARING‐ FIBER‐ ‐12            EA 5.70
102926701 COUPLER‐ FF‐ MALE‐ 1/2         EA 37.00
102926801 COUPLER‐ FF‐ FEM‐ 1/2          EA 100.40
102927101 ARM‐ UPPER‐ WIDE‐ MACHINED‐ LH EA 77.80
102927102 ARM‐ UPPER‐ WIDE‐ MACHINED‐RH  EA 77.80
102927201 FORK PALLET                    EA 919.80
102927301 BAR‐ FORK MOUNT                EA 57.30
102927401 PIN‐ HAIR                      EA 0.42
102927801 P ASM‐ MOD‐ DC‐ BRGS BLED RESV EA 127.30
102927901 RESV‐ PLAS‐ 6.7X6.7X7.5‐ H/MT  EA 81.50
102928001 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ WORM‐ RSV‐ M‐SER  EA 8.40
102928101 PLUG‐ RESV‐ BREATHER‐FILLER    EA 5.00
102928201 MOTOR‐ DC‐ 12V‐ 4.5 IN‐ I TRM  EA 374.10
102928301 SWITCH‐ SOL ACT MTR ST‐ 12VDC  EA 39.30
102928401 STRAP‐ MOTOR‐SOLENOID CONN     EA 4.20
102928501 ASM‐ CTRLWIRE‐ 16AWG‐ HS‐ RING EA 4.50
102928601 ASM‐ VALVE‐ 4W/4W‐ CARTRIDGE   EA 1017.50
102928701 ASM‐ VALVE‐ 4W SECTION         EA 396.40
102928801 CART.‐ 4W/2P‐ NC‐ SPOOL‐ 3000P EA 134.10
102928901 COIL‐ 10VDC‐ #8‐ 2LEAD‐ DIODE  EA 55.50
102929001 CART.‐ 3W/2P‐ #8‐ 3000PSI      EA 142.00
102929101 VALVE‐ CHECK‐ CART‐ 8MM‐ 2PSI  EA 15.60
102929201 CART.‐ 2W/2P‐ NC‐ POPPET‐ 4000 EA 114.80
102929301 VALVE‐ CHECK‐ CART‐ #8‐ PILOT  EA 169.50
102929501 BROOM‐ WHISKER‐ 60 IN          EA 1597.10
102929601 WLDMNT‐ MOUNT‐ ANGLE           EA 746.60
102929701 WLDMNT‐ MOUNT‐ WHISKER         EA 375.00
102929801 ASM‐ ADJUST‐ MANUAL            EA 103.30
102929901 SCREW‐ HEX CAP                 EA 0.30
102930001 ATTACHMENT‐ FORK‐ PALLET       EA 684.00
102930101 ATTACHMENT‐ BUCKET             EA 573.30
102930201 ATTACHMENT‐ BLADE‐ SNOW        EA 979.00
102930301 ATTACHMENT‐ BROOM‐ PUSH        EA 1035.00
102930401 ATTACHMENT‐ MOWER              EA 2988.00
102930501 KIT‐ ANGLE‐ HYD‐ ATTACHMENT    EA 408.00
102930801 DECAL‐ LOAD‐ BED WARNING‐ ATT  EA 8.40

Page 132 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102930901 SHIELD‐ EXHAUST‐ CLEARANCE     EA 20.20
102931101 PLATE‐ COMPONENT‐ REAR         EA 74.20
102932401 BUMPER‐ TAILGATE               EA 0.60
102934701 ALTERNATOR‐ 60 AMP             EA 565.00
102934801 BRKT‐ ALT‐ D722‐ 60 AMP        EA 19.20
102934901 BELT‐ ACC DRIVE‐ D722‐ 60 AMP  EA 38.30
102935501 WELDMENT‐ DASH‐ FRONT          EA 392.20
102935801 CAP‐ GAS‐ VENTED               EA 7.50
102935901 REAR RECEIVER                  EA 134.10
102936801 BREAKER‐ CIRCUIT‐ 150A         EA 52.70
102937401 WIRE ASM‐ #6‐ RED‐ BT          EA 5.80
102937501 WIRE ASM‐ #6‐ RED‐ BT          EA 9.00
102937601 WIRE ASM‐ #6‐ BLACK‐ BT        EA 9.00
102938301 CHRGR HARNESS‐ IQ PLUS‐ SHELF  EA 27.40
102938302 KIT‐ CHRGR‐ HARN‐ IQ+‐ SHELF   EA 52.25
102938401 ASM‐ FRAME AND FIELD‐ 3.7 HP   EA 335.10
102938601 KIT‐ BRUSH‐ 3.7 HP             EA 107.00
102938701 ASM‐ BRUSH BOX‐ 3.7 HP         EA 116.00
102938801 KIT‐ BRUSH SPRING‐ 3.7 HP      EA 7.10
102938901 KIT‐ BRUSH LEAD ASM‐ 3.7 HP    EA 26.30
102939001 COMMUTATOR END HEAD‐ 3.7 HP    EA 218.20
102939101 SEALED HEADBAND‐ 3.7 HP        EA 42.50
102939102 VENTED HEADBAND‐ 3.7 HP        EA 42.50
102939501 CORD‐ INTL‐ AC CHARGER         EA 17.90
102940101 WINDSHIELD KIT‐ CLAMED         EA 313.80
102940801 CORD‐ DC                       EA 33.30
102941701 DECAL‐ IR CUV‐ DRV             EA 11.20
102941801 DECAL‐ IR CUV‐ PASS            EA 10.60
102941901 DECAL‐ IR CUV‐ COWL            EA 31.70
102942601 ASM‐ PLATE‐ CHARGER MOUNTING   EA 25.50
102943101 HDAT TIRE‐ 25"                 EA 105.30
102943201 TRANS‐ PARALLEL SHAFT‐ DIESEL  EA 974.00
102943301 GUARD‐ SWITCH‐ DUMP            EA 13.50
102943401 KIT‐ FIELD INST‐ SWITCH GUARD  EA 34.00
102943807 BLACK TIRE ASM HDAT 10.5 IN    EA 148.20
102943808 BLACK TIRE ASM MUD 11.0 IN LH  EA 207.20
102943809 BLACK TIRE ASM MUD 11.0 IN RH  EA 207.20
102943816 ALLOY TIRE ASM HDAT 10.5 IN    EA 235.00
102943850 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 HDAT         EA 238.00
102943851 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 MUD RH       EA 238.00
102943852 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 MUD LH       EA 238.00
102943853 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 BLACK HDAT   EA 238.00
102943854 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 BLACK MUD RH EA 238.00
102943855 ASM‐ 25 DIAMOND 8 BLACK MUD LH EA 238.00
102945401 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ BEIGE  EA 512.00
102945402 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ WHT    EA 512.00

Page 133 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102945404 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ GRAY   EA 757.10
102945406 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ RED    EA 791.70
102945408 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ P/BLU  EA 757.10
102945409 BODY‐ CNTR‐REAR RECPT‐DK GRN   EA 512.00
102945410 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ BLK    EA 757.10
102945411 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ C/BLU  EA 757.10
102945412 BODY‐ CNTR‐ REAR RECPT‐ BURG   EA 757.10
102945501 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ BEIGE      EA 431.90
102945502 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ WHT        EA 431.90
102945504 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ GRAY       EA 811.70
102945506 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ RED        EA 848.40
102945508 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ P/BLU      EA 811.70
102945509 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ DK GRN     EA 431.90
102945510 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ BLK        EA 811.70
102945511 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ C/BLU      EA 811.70
102945512 BODY‐ MIDDLE‐ ELEC‐ BURG       EA 811.70
102945701 MUD TIRE‐ 25"                  EA 137.80
102946701 BRACKET‐ RADIATOR SUPPORT      EA 8.00
102947601 GROMMET‐ WINDSHIELD‐ PREC      EA 2.10
102948801 TUBE‐ STRUT CONNECTOR          EA 45.20
102949301 GASKET‐EXHAUST‐GAS‐ FH680D     EA 1.20
102949701 ROTOR‐ DISC                    EA 11.20
102950101 HARNESS‐ OB CHARG‐ VILL        EA 33.10
102950102 KIT‐ HARN‐ OB CHARG‐ VILL      EA 84.50
102950301 KEY SWITCH‐ MODE B‐ IQ PLUS    EA 40.00
102950401 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 3‐ CARRIAGE     EA 1.40
102950402 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 3‐ CARRIAGE BLK EA 1.30
102950504 STRINGER‐ SIDE‐ 2187.19‐ BLACK EA 70.70
102950601 DECAL‐ HYDRA PUMP              EA 1.80
102951701 PKG‐ TERMINAL HARDWARE‐ 3.7HP  EA 0.80
102951901 WELDMENT‐ ENG MNT‐ KAW‐ FH680D EA 140.60
102952101 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ DSL‐ 4X4      EA 126.20
102952102 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ GAS‐ 4X4      EA 104.00
102952201 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ W/SU PREC     EA 167.53
102952202 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ WO/SU PREC    EA 109.53
102952301 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ W/SU DS UTL   EA 127.50
102952302 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ WO/SU DS UTL  EA 92.70
102952601 BRACKET‐ GOV‐ TRANS CABLE‐ AWD EA 10.40
102952801 CABLE‐ ACCELERATOR‐ AWD‐ GAS   EA 13.70
102952901 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ GAS‐ LONG   EA 16.20
102953301 STUD‐ 3/8‐16 UNC‐1A X 3.25     EA 1.90
102954101 SUPPORT‐ FRAME‐ REAR           EA 27.30
102954201 SUPPORT‐ FRAME‐ FRONT          EA 212.10
102955301 CANOPY‐ STRETCH‐ WHITE         EA 600.60
102955302 CANOPY‐ STRETCH‐ BEIGE         EA 600.60
102956101 BOLT‐ M8 X 45‐ FLANGED‐ BLACK  EA 1.60

Page 134 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102956201 BUSHING‐ URETHANE‐ SHORT‐ PREC EA 2.00
102956301 KIT SPWS PREC FR               EA 194.00
102956302 KIT SPWS DS FR                 EA 233.18
102956501 ASSY TUBE SPWS PREC            EA 44.00
102956601 PLUG‐ TUBING‐ ROUND‐ 1‐1/2"    EA 1.90
102956701 PLATE‐ I‐BEAM REPAIR           EA 20.80
102957201 KIT‐ I‐BEAM REPAIR             EA 51.80
102958001 KIT REGULATED HOSE SPLY SPWS   EA 101.00
102958301 ADAPTER‐ SPECIAL‐ OIL FILTER   EA 6.60
102958401 NUT‐ SPECIAL‐ HOSE ADAPTER     EA 3.00
102958501 O‐RING‐ 23.52 X 1.78MM         EA 0.30
102958601 O‐RING‐ OIL FILTER ADAPTER     EA 2.20
102959001 PLATE‐ ENG MTG‐ DIESEL‐ LH     EA 63.30
102959401 GLOVE BOX LOCK / KEY KIT       EA 31.10
102959601 IQ PLUS ACC JUMPER‐ 3 INCH     EA 5.40
102960201 ENGINE‐ KAWASAKI‐ FH680D       EA 2489.60
102960202 ENGINE‐ FH680D‐ CALIF          EA 2267.00
102961201 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ AWD ROPS       EA 4.80
102961301 HOUSING‐ DIFFERENTIAL‐ MACH    EA 99.10
102961401 PIN‐ DOWEL‐ 4 X 35             EA 3.90
102961501 ASM‐ DIFFERENTIAL & CARRIER    EA 548.00
102961601 ASM‐ LOCKER‐ NONGREASE/SPACERS EA 327.40
102961801 CUPHOLDER‐ WIREFORM            EA 21.00
102962302 KEY‐ IQ PLUS‐ MODE 1/2         EA 3.30
102962303 KEYS‐ SET OF 4‐ IQ PLUS MODE   EA 12.70
102962602 KIT‐ FIELD‐ SMARTKEY           EA 128.00
102962801 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ FOLDING‐ WIDE EA 187.00
102963301 PLATE‐ COMPONENT MTG‐ ELEC.    EA 86.40
102966401 WELDMENT‐ SEAT BACK‐ TUBE      EA 201.00
102966501 WELDMENT‐ HIP RESTRAINT‐ LEFT  EA 77.00
102966502 WELDMENT‐ HIP RESTRAINT‐ RIGHT EA 77.00
102966801 KIT‐ KEYSWITCH CNTR LIGHT 4X4  EA 14.00
102967001 KIT‐ FRT DIF DISABL SWITCH 4X4 EA 69.20
102967101 F SERIES TOGGLE SWITCH         EA 16.10
102967201 DECAL DIF LOCK DISABLE KIT     EA 16.10
102967601 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ 4 GAUGE WIRE   EA 1.70
102967801 BRACKET‐ SUPPORT‐ BASKET‐ FRNT EA 10.40
102967901 RIVET‐ REMOVABLE‐ TUFLOK 1/4"  EA 0.33
102968301 HEAT EXCHANGER‐ CARBURETOR     EA 76.00
102968501 O‐RING                         EA 3.50
102968701 CARBURETOR HEATER KIT          EA 339.50
102969401 BRACKET‐ SHIFTER‐ FNR          EA 10.90
102969501 COVER‐ BODY‐ RACK‐ DRV         EA 35.90
102969502 COVER‐ BODY‐ RACK‐ PAS         EA 35.90
102969801 WELDMENT‐ SHIFT LEVER‐ FNR     EA 28.10
102969901 ASM‐ SHIFTER‐ FNR              EA 52.50

Page 135 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102969902 ASM‐ SHIFTER‐ FNR‐ LIMO        EA 71.80
102970401 ASM‐ THERMAL SWITCH            EA 109.00
102971301 PLATE‐ BENT‐ BAG               EA 33.30
102971701 WIRE ASM‐ #18 RED‐ THERM SW    EA 11.60
102971801 WIRE ASM‐ #18 RED‐ RELAY       EA 11.60
102971901 #18 WIRE ASM BLACK‐ GND        EA 11.60
102972701 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ FRONT‐ LH   EA 286.20
102972702 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ FRONT‐ RH   EA 286.20
102972801 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ REAR‐ LH    EA 278.80
102972802 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ REAR‐ RH    EA 278.80
102973201 BOTTLE‐ COOLANT                EA 34.00
102973501 CAP‐ QUICK CONNECT‐ FEMALE     EA 7.70
102973601 CAP‐ QUICK CONNECT‐ MALE       EA 7.30
102973801 KIT‐ SUSP‐ KINGPIN JOINTS      EA 57.50
102973901 WIRE ASM FUSED (B+ ‐ RELAY)    EA 30.10
102974701 HEATER ASM‐ 30W                EA 68.90
102974801 ASM‐ CARBURETOR HEATER         EA 143.40
102975001 WASHER‐ PLATE                  EA 4.20
102976001 BELLCRANK‐ MOTOR‐ AUTOBRAKE    EA 6.90
102976201 SUPPORT‐ AUTOBRAKE‐ L          EA 52.90
102976301 SUPPORT‐ AUTOBRAKE‐ R          EA 52.90
102976401 SUPPORT‐ AUTOBRAKE‐ SPACER     EA 3.20
102976501 BELLCRANK‐ AUTOBRAKE‐ SQUARE   EA 19.50
102976502 BELLCRANK‐ AUTOBRAKE‐ STEEL    EA 123.00
102976601 ROD‐ PUSH‐ MOTOR‐ AUTOBRAKE    EA 29.20
102976701 CLEVIS‐ BELLCRANK‐ AUTOBRAKE   EA 24.90
102976901 WELDMENT‐ RECEIVER‐ HOMOL      EA 99.50
102977001 PANEL‐ DASH‐ CENTER‐ GAS       EA 4.20
102977101 HANDLE‐ STEERING‐ TILT         EA 9.90
102977201 BKT‐ COLUMN‐ STEERING          EA 45.30
102977501 LIGHT‐ INDICATOR‐ SEAT BELT    EA 2.80
102977801 BRACKET‐ ASHTRAY‐ FRONT        EA 8.20
102977901 BEZEL‐ FUEL FILL‐ 5.0 DIA      EA 12.80
102978001 STRAP‐ FUEL TANK‐ SIDE FILL    EA 6.40
102978401 CANOPY‐ DEEP‐ CORNER DRAIN     EA 249.30
102978801 GRILL‐ HEX‐ CUT‐ DS            EA 8.50
102978901 GRILL‐ HEX‐ CUT‐ PS            EA 8.50
102979201 ASM‐ WHEEL/TIRE‐ 10" RIM‐ WH   EA 114.30
102979202 ASM‐ WHEEL/TIRE‐ 10" RIM‐ BE   EA 114.30
102979203 ASM‐ WHL/TIRE‐ 10" RIM‐ WH DOT EA 91.20
102979204 ASM‐ WHL/TIRE‐ 10" RIM‐ BE DOT EA 91.20
102979205 ASM‐WHL/TIRE‐10RIM‐WH DOT‐6PLY EA 95.70
102979206 ASM‐WHL/TIRE‐10RIM‐BE DOT‐6PLY EA 95.70
102979207 ASM‐WHL/TIRE‐WH DOT‐6PLY‐EMARK EA 102.60
102979208 ASM‐WHL/TIRE‐BE DOT‐6PLY‐EMARK EA 102.60
102979301 GRILL‐ XRT                     EA 9.20

Page 136 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102979401 GRILL‐ CA                      EA 9.20
102980701 BRACKET‐ STIFFENER‐ GOV PROT   EA 8.70
102980801 EXTR‐ PLASTIC‐ 1 X 1 X 3       EA 1.80
102980901 CLAMP‐ HOSE‐ NYLON‐ .25        EA 0.30
102981101 KIT‐ CANOPY SUPPORTS           EA 773.90
102981301 KIT‐ HDWE‐ CANOPY & SUPPORTS   EA 65.60
102983201 WELDMENT‐ FRT‐ BASE‐ ROPS‐ RH  EA 49.20
102983601 WELDMENT‐ FRT‐ BASE‐ ROPS‐ LH  EA 49.20
102985001 HARNESS‐ RESTYLE GAS‐ FRONT    EA 106.30
102985101 HARNESS‐ RESTYLE GAS‐ REAR     EA 118.80
102986001 HARNESS‐ RESTYLE DIESEL‐ FRONT EA 111.10
102986101 HARNESS‐ RESTYLE DIESEL‐ REAR  EA 139.50
102988501 KIT‐ PREC. GAS HOUR METER      EA 93.41
102988701 BOLT‐ FLANGED‐M10X1.5 X65‐ BLK EA 1.30
102989201 MOTOR‐48V HD LIMO              EA 1092.94
102989501 EXTR‐ SEAL‐ BED‐ 41"           EA 15.60
102989801 STEERING COLUMN                EA 317.00
102990101 GASKET‐ HEAD‐ CYL‐ FH          EA 6.10
102990201 HEAD‐ CYLD 1‐ FH               EA 173.10
102990301 HEAD‐ CYLD 2‐ FH               EA 163.30
102990401 COVER‐ ROCKER‐ CYLD 1‐ FH      EA 8.80
102990501 COVER‐ ROCKER‐ CYLD 2‐ FH      EA 26.40
102990601 GASKET‐ ROCKER‐ COVER‐ FH      EA 2.90
102990701 GASKET‐ BREATHER‐ FH           EA 3.30
102990801 GASKET‐ COVER‐ CRANK‐ FH       EA 9.40
102990901 VALVE‐ ASSY‐ REED‐ FH          EA 3.50
102991101 COVER‐ CRKCASE‐ COMP‐ FH       EA 1.70
102991201 PIPE‐ HEAD‐ COMP‐ CLYD‐ FH     EA 1.50
102991301 PIPE‐ CRKCASE‐ COMP‐ FH        EA 14.10
102991401 COVER‐ CRANKCASE‐ FH           EA 94.20
102991501 CRANKCASE‐ COMP‐ FH            EA 696.20
102991601 NIPPLE‐ OIL FILTER‐ FH         EA 3.50
102991801 RING‐ SNAP‐ FH                 EA 0.70
102991901 PIN‐ HEAD‐ FH                  EA 0.30
102992001 SEAL‐ OIL‐ VALVE‐ FH           EA 7.90
102992201 SEAL‐ OIL‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH        EA 0.80
102992301 SEAL‐ OIL‐ CRANK‐ FRONT‐ FH    EA 3.80
102992401 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M6 X 1.0 X 12       EA 0.99
102992501 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 X 16      EA 1.25
102992601 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M6 X 1.0 X 40       EA 0.50
102992701 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 X 50      EA 1.00
102992901 STUD‐ M8 X 1.25‐ EXHAUST‐ FH   EA 1.30
102993201 PISTON‐ ENGINE‐ RIGHT‐ FH      EA 55.30
102993301 PIN‐ PISTON‐ ENGINE‐ FH        EA 3.30
102993401 RING‐ SET‐ PISTON‐ FH          EA 33.40
102993501 RING‐ SET‐ PISTON L‐ 0.50‐ FH  EA 26.90

Page 137 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102993601 PISTON‐ ENGINE L‐ 0.50‐ FH     EA 32.00
102993701 CRANKSHAFT‐ COMP‐ FH           EA 216.30
102993901 KIT‐ ROD‐ CONNECTING‐ FH       EA 42.10
102994101 RING‐ SNAP‐ PIN‐ PISTON‐ FH    EA 0.30
102994301 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M12 X 1.25 X 30     EA 3.10
102994401 BOLT‐ FLG‐ M6 X 1.00 X 35      EA 0.60
102994601 VALVE‐ INTAKE‐ FH              EA 12.40
102994701 VALVE‐ EXHAUST‐ FH             EA 23.50
102994801 RETAINER‐ VALVE SPRING‐ FH     EA 1.40
102994901 COLLET‐ SPRING‐ VALVE‐ FH      EA 0.60
102995001 ARM‐ ROCKER‐ FH                EA 5.60
102995101 TAPPET‐ ROD‐ PUSH‐ FH          EA 6.70
102995201 GUIDE‐ ARM‐ ROCKER‐ FH         EA 3.60
102995301 GUIDE‐ CAMSHAFT‐ GOV‐ FH       EA 4.50
102995401 ROD‐ PUSH‐ FH                  EA 2.40
102995501 PLATE‐ CAMSHAFT‐ GOV‐ FH       EA 3.60
102995601 PLATE‐ RING‐ GOV‐ FH           EA 3.60
102995701 SLEEVE‐ PLATE‐ GOV‐ FH         EA 3.50
102995801 SPRING‐ VALVE‐ FH              EA 3.50
102995901 KIT‐ CAMSHAFT‐ COMP‐ FH        EA 58.10
102996001 SCREW‐ ROCKER ARM‐ FH          EA 1.30
102996101 NUT‐ ARM‐ ROCKER‐ FH           EA 3.70
102996201 RING‐ SNAP‐ GOV‐ FH            EA 0.30
102996301 BALL‐ GUIDE‐ GOV‐ FH           EA 1.99
102996401 SPRING‐ CAMSHAFT‐ FH           EA 1.00
102996501 STUD‐ ROCKER ARM‐ FH           EA 1.30
102996601 WASHER‐ SLEEVE‐ GOV‐ FH        EA 1.40
102996701 WASHER‐ GOV‐ FH                EA 0.40
102996901 SHAFT‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH            EA 1.30
102997001 PLATE‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH            EA 2.70
102997101 CAP‐ OIL‐ FILL‐ FH             EA 2.00
102997201 ROTOR‐ PUMP‐ OIL‐ IN‐ FH       EA 7.10
102997401 PICKUP‐ OIL‐ FH                EA 3.30
102997601 SCREEN‐ PICKUP‐ OIL‐ FH        EA 2.80
102997701 GAUGE‐ OIL‐ FH                 EA 16.10
102997801 GEAR‐ SPUR‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH       EA 43.60
102997901 PIN‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH              EA 0.30
102998001 O‐RING‐ CAP‐ OIL‐ FILL‐ FH     EA 0.40
102998101 PLUG‐ OIL DRAIN‐ FH            EA 3.80
102998201 BALL‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH             EA 0.70
102998301 SPRING‐ OIL PUMP‐ FH           EA 0.70
102998401 O‐RING‐ DRAIN PLUG‐ OIL‐ FH    EA 1.20
102998601 PLATE‐ HOUSING‐ FAN‐ FH        EA 3.10
102998701 SCREEN‐ FAN‐ FH                EA 5.10
102999101 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ RH‐ FH         EA 17.30
102999201 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ LH‐ FH         EA 17.30

Page 138 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
102999301 SHROUD‐ ENGINE‐ FRONT‐ FH      EA 13.50
102999501 FAN‐ COOLING‐ FH               EA 6.10
102999601 HOUSING‐ ENGINE‐ FH            EA 74.10
103000001 WASHER‐ HOUSING‐ FAN‐ FH       EA 4.10
103000401 REGULATOR‐ VOLTAGE‐ FH         EA 31.00
103000501 ASM‐ COIL‐ IGNITION‐ FH        EA 45.70
103000601 FLYWHEEL‐ ASSY‐ FH             EA 160.70
103000801 HARNESS‐ REGULATOR‐ FH         EA 6.30
103000901 COIL‐ CHARGING‐ FH             EA 49.50
103001301 BAND‐ HARNESS‐ FH              EA 0.80
103001501 WASHER‐ FLYWHEEL‐ FH           EA 1.50
103002001 SHAFT‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH            EA 9.60
103002101 PLATE‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH            EA 2.50
103002301 LINK‐ ARM‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH        EA 1.10
103002401 SPRING‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH           EA 3.70
103002501 ARM‐ GOVERNOR‐ SHAFT ‐ FH      EA 5.20
103002801 SPRING‐ FH                     EA 0.50
103002901 SPRING‐ ARM‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH      EA 1.60
103003801 GASKET‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH         EA 1.40
103003901 GASKET‐ MANIFOLD‐ FH           EA 1.40
103004201 GASKET‐ AIR FILTER‐ FH         EA 2.30
103005001 INSULATOR‐ MANIFOLD‐ FH        EA 3.30
103005601 MANIFOLD‐ INTAKE‐ FH           EA 49.70
103009901 BRACKET‐ FUEL PUMP‐ FH         EA 7.30
103010101 PUMP‐ FUEL‐ IMPULSE‐ FH        EA 45.50
103010201 CLAMP‐ PUMP‐ FUEL‐ FH          EA 0.42
103010301 CLAMP‐ TUBE‐ BRACKET‐ FH       EA 0.75
103010601 HOSE‐ FUEL PUMP TO CRKCASE‐ FH EA 2.60
103013501 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELEC‐ CTL        EA 182.00
103013502 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ ELEC‐ CTL        EA 345.50
103013601 WIRE HARNESS‐ LIMO GAS‐ AB     EA 286.70
103013701 WIRE HARNESS‐ BRAKE            EA 196.70
103013801 WIRE HARNESS‐ POWER            EA 60.60
103014101 BATTERY‐ SLA‐ 12V 17AH         EA 162.90
103015601 ASM‐ ROPS‐ MIDDLE              EA 270.60
103018301 DECAL‐ CA232‐ DRV              EA 21.00
103018401 DECAL‐ CA232‐ PASS             EA 21.00
103020001 E‐CLIP‐ 5/8                    EA 0.60
103020601 3/8 X .75 CLEVIS PIN           EA 1.30
103161501 HARNESS‐ PRESSURE SW TAIL LAMP EA 11.02
103172801 ASM‐ ROPS‐ MIDDLE‐ HOMOLOGATED EA 245.90
103173101 ASM‐ TAILGATE 4200 SERIES      EA 248.20
103173102 ASM‐ TAILGATE 800 SERIES       EA 259.40
103173103 ASM‐ TAILGATE IR SERIES        EA 248.20
103173301 BUSHING‐ GREASELESS‐ 12MM ID   EA 2.10
103173501 BRACKET‐ MOUNT‐ TURN SIGNAL    EA 20.40

Page 139 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103174101 BRACKET‐ SPRING RETURN         EA 5.40
103174301 BRAKELINE‐ FRONT‐ ASS'Y        EA 89.40
103174401 SPLASHGUARD‐ CA                EA 9.80
103174601 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ SLD           EA 159.60
103174701 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ FD            EA 182.70
103175401 KIT‐ HEATER‐ HYDRONIC‐ 28MBH   EA 742.00
103175501 KIT‐ REAR CARGO CAGE‐ GRY      EA 233.00
103175502 KIT‐ REAR CARGO CAGE‐ BLK      EA 233.00
103177101 BRACKET‐ MOUNT‐ MIRROR         EA 23.70
103177401 WASHER‐ THRUST‐ SHIFTER‐ FNR   EA 1.40
103178401 TRANSMISSION‐ PARALLEL SHAFT   EA 1029.00
103178901 LIGHT‐ FOG‐ ROUND‐ 3"          EA 16.20
103180101 COVER‐ HOLE‐ SWITCH‐ ROCKER    EA 1.90
103180501 BRACKET‐ SPRING RETURN‐ FIELD  EA 10.50
103180601 BRACKET‐ SPRING RETURN‐ FIELD  EA 29.70
103181001 ASM‐ SEAT BOTTOM‐ BENCH‐ BLACK EA 236.40
103181101 SEAT BACK‐ BENCH‐ BLACK        EA 140.60
103182701 LATCH‐ CLOSE‐ PUSH             EA 12.50
103182702 LATCH‐ PUSH CLOSE W/ KEY       EA 18.30
103182801 KEEPER‐ LATCH‐ PUSH CLOSE      EA 1.50
103183101 KIT‐ BENCH SEAT‐ SEAT ONLY     EA 422.90
103183801 KIT‐ LIGHTING‐ 4X4‐ HOMOL      EA 612.20
103184001 KIT‐ MIRROR‐ EXTERIOR          EA 250.00
103185201 HEAD REST‐ BLACK‐ ASSEMBLY     EA 19.40
103185401 CLUTCH‐ 4X4‐ GAS‐ W/COVER      EA 361.80
103185501 CLUTCH‐ 4X4‐ DIESEL‐ W/COVER   EA 369.80
103185701 KIT‐ CLUTCH COVER              EA 43.20
103185801 COVER‐ CLUTCH‐ 4X4             EA 32.80
103185901 GASKET‐ COVER‐ CLUTCH‐ 4X4     EA 8.10
103186001 SPACER‐ PTO                    EA 17.30
103186301 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 292 MM       EA 5.50
103186302 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 660 MM       EA 11.60
103186303 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 61 MM        EA 7.30
103187501 WELDMENT‐ FNR SHIFTER          EA 16.40
103187601 ASM‐ FUEL TANK‐ SIDE FILL‐ SU  EA 138.60
103188501 SPLICE BAR‐ 7"                 EA 18.60
103188601 DECAL‐ WARN‐ ROLLOVER & ATTACH EA 6.40
103188701 DECAL‐ OP INST‐ ATTACH         EA 6.40
103189001 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL‐ MAIN       EA 16.60
103189101 RETAINER‐ CHARGER ASM          EA 12.50
103189401 PLATE‐ FLOOR‐ SHORT            EA 117.50
103189501 MAT‐ FLOOR‐ SHORT              EA 35.90
103189901 BED ASSEMBLY                   EA 503.70
103190301 BRACKET‐ P‐CLAMP‐ BRAKELINE    EA 4.00
103190401 COVER‐ UNDER SEAT              EA 172.60
103190601 CAP‐ CANOPY DRAIN REPLACEMENT  EA 2.00

Page 140 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103191201 WELDMENT‐ PANEL‐ SIDE‐ LEFT    EA 98.50
103191301 WELDMENT‐ PANEL‐ SIDE‐ RIGHT   EA 98.50
103191401 ASM‐ PANEL‐ SIDE‐ LEFT         EA 191.30
103191501 ASM‐ PANEL‐ SIDE‐ RIGHT        EA 191.30
103191901 TUBE‐ SIDE SUPPORT‐ ROPS       EA 175.70
103192101 TUBE‐ SIDE SUPPORT SHORT‐ ROPS EA 177.00
103192601 BRKT‐ SUPPORT‐ CABLE‐ REAR     EA 9.90
103192701 SPRING‐ COMP‐ .97 OD X.75 L    EA 1.40
103192901 WELDMENT‐ SHIFT LEVER‐ FNR‐ LI EA 28.10
103193401 GAUGE‐ FUEL‐HR‐SEATBELT TIMER  EA 67.60
103193801 BRACKET‐ CALIPER               EA 16.60
103193901 ASM‐ SPINDLE ‐LH DISC          EA 167.50
103194101 SPINDLE‐ DISC ASM LEFT         EA 142.30
103194201 SPINDLE‐ DISC ASM RIGHT        EA 213.30
103194401 BASKET‐ STORAGE‐ FRONT         EA 71.00
103194701 ASSEMBLY‐ BRAKELINE‐ FRONT     EA 76.50
103194801 BRAKELINE‐ REAR COMMON         EA 43.30
103195101 CLAMP‐ BATTERY‐ REDUNDANT      EA 18.00
103195401 COVER‐ SIDE‐ AIR INTAKE        EA 113.50
103195501 ASM‐ AUTO SVC BRAKE            EA 728.70
103196001 WASHER‐ CONICAL SPRING‐ CANOPY EA 0.33
103196201 5/16‐18X.75‐ BOLT‐ LOCTITE     EA 0.60
103196202 5/16‐18X1.75‐ BOLT‐ LOCTITE    EA 0.80
103196301 SENSOR‐ SPEED‐ SPACER          EA 4.70
103196401 BOLT‐ SENSOR‐ SPACER           EA 2.30
103196501 SENSOR‐ SPEED                  EA 84.00
103197001 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA1‐ GAS    EA 54.40
103197101 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA2‐ GAS    EA 48.60
103197201 BRACKET‐ OIL FILTER‐ FH680D    EA 8.80
103197301 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ STR‐ GAS    EA 94.70
103197401 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ V8‐ GAS     EA 123.30
103197601 HEADLAMP‐ 60 ROUND‐ LO‐ EURO   EA 54.10
103197701 HEADLAMP‐ 60 ROUND‐ HI/P‐ EURO EA 54.10
103197801 ASM‐ HEADLAMP‐ 60 R‐ LO‐ EURO  EA 87.40
103197901 ASM‐ HEADLAMP‐ 60 R‐ HI/P‐EURO EA 87.40
103198001 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA2 PLUS    EA 113.90
103198101 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA XRT      EA 97.20
103198201 ASM‐ #4 BLK WIRE‐ 42"          EA 14.80
103198301 PLUG‐ HOLE‐ ROUND‐ 2.0 IN      EA 0.50
103198401 SWITCH‐ TOGGLE‐ SPDT           EA 7.50
103198701 MOTOR‐ 12VDC‐ GEARHEAD W/BRK   EA 384.50
103199001 BRUSH‐ CLOSEOUT‐ FNR           EA 3.60
103199101 WASHER‐ RETAINING‐ BRUSH‐ FNR  EA 1.10
103199201 COMPOUND‐ RETAINING            EA 43.40
103199301 BOLT ‐ M6 X 1 X 45 HH GREY     EA 0.33
103199401 KIT‐ TL/BRK/HORN AWD           EA 171.00

Page 141 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103199501 KIT‐ TL/BRK/TRN/HORN AWD‐ HL   EA 344.00
103199502 KIT‐ TL/BRK/TRN/HORN‐ AWD‐ GEN EA 344.00
103199601 KIT‐ STORAGE BIN               EA 144.00
1032 BUSHING‐ NYLON                 EA 0.40
103200301 NUT‐ M6 X 1.0‐ METAL LOCK      EA 0.20
103200501 SCREW‐ TUFLOK‐ 10MM            EA 0.60
103200701 INDICATOR‐ BATT CHRG‐ 48V      EA 63.70
103200801 ASM‐ HEATER (200H) HYDRONIC    EA 404.30
103200901 VENT OUTLET 2" (W/FASTNERS)    EA 28.00
103201001 DUCT‐ FLEX AIR 2"              EA 9.80
103201101 WASHER‐ STEP‐ CVT PRIMARY      EA 6.60
103201501 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 200‐ LOCTITE EA 6.70
103201601 CARBURETOR‐ HONDA‐ SEAL SHAFT  EA 430.40
103202601 DECAL‐ LOAD‐ VEHICLE‐ 2750 LBS EA 3.70
103203001 GROMMET‐ DRAIN‐ CANOPY‐ ANGLED EA 6.30
103203201 PULLEY‐ ALTERNATOR             EA 8.60
103203301 FRAME‐ FRONT NOSE‐ REPAIR      EA 99.40
103203401 BRACKET‐ TAIL LIGHT            EA 17.20
103203801 HEADLAMP‐ 3X5 RECTANGULAR      EA 23.90
103203901 BOLT FLG‐ M8 X 35 X 1.25 LOC   EA 1.60
103204001 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ AWD              EA 12.50
103204101 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ AWD‐ LONG        EA 14.80
103204201 KIT‐ ALTERNATOR‐ FH680D        EA 533.00
103204801 KIT‐ CONTROLLER‐ 500A‐ UNLOCK  EA 1068.90
103204901 BRACKET‐ ASHTRAY‐ REAR         EA 9.50
103205101 COVER‐ DRAIN‐ CANOPY‐PRECEDENT EA 1.20
103205401 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ ROLLOVER‐ UTL  EA 2.80
103205501 DECAL‐ RUN‐SERVICE SWITCH      EA 1.70
103205801 ASM‐ WIRE‐ METER F/H/SB JUMPR  EA 4.80
103206801 HARNESS‐ SE DIESEL RESTYLE     EA 97.00
103207001 HARNESS‐ SE GAS RESTYLE        EA 86.00
103208701 ENGINE‐ FRONT COVER‐ FH680D    EA 23.20
103208801 KEYSWITCH‐ 12V‐ DIESEL         EA 22.40
103209001 IPL‐ 2007 PRECEDENT GOLF       EA 19.40
103209002 IPL‐ 2007 DS                   EA 15.50
103209003 IPL‐ 2007 TURF/CARRYALL 1      EA 38.80
103209004 IPL 2007‐ TURF/CA2‐ 252‐ 2PLUS EA 38.80
103209006 IPL‐ 2007 XRT 800              EA 18.00
103209010 IPL‐ 2007 CA295/XRT1550        EA 24.90
103209011 IPL‐ 07 CA295 SE & XRT1550 SE  EA 24.90
103209013 IPL‐ 2007 CA295/XRT1550 INTELL EA 21.00
103209021 OPT EQP IPL‐ PRECEDENT GOLF    EA 18.60
103209022 IPL‐ 2007 LUXURY CUSTOM CARS   EA 13.30
103209023 IPL‐ 2007‐ TURF / CARRYALL 6   EA 59.00
103209024 IPL‐ 2007 DS VILLAGER 4        EA 15.00
103209025 IPL‐ 2007‐ VILLAGER 6 AND 8    EA 38.80

Page 142 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103209026 IPL‐ 2007‐ TRANSPORTER 4 AND 6 EA 38.80
103209027 IPL‐ 2007 CA295 HOMOLOGATED    EA 18.60
103209029 IPL‐ 2007‐ 2006‐2007 CA 232    EA 18.00
103209030 IPL‐ 2007 AWD OPT EQUIP MANUAL EA 17.50
103209032 OPT EQP IPL‐ DS GOLF CAR       EA 18.60
103209033 IPL‐ 2007 LE XRT 800 / XRT 810 EA 19.10
103209103 M&S‐ 2007 DS GOLF G/E          EA 27.70
103209104 M&S‐ 2007 TURF / CARRYALL      EA 10.00
103209105 M&S‐ 2007 TRANSPORTATION       EA 9.41
103209106 M&S‐ 2007‐2008‐ XRT 800 / 810  EA 26.50
103209107 M&S SUP‐ 2007 IQ SYS           EA 30.40
103209108 M&S SUPP‐ 2007 IQ PLUS         EA 11.10
103209109 M&S SUP‐ 2007 FE290 (DS/VILL4) EA 28.00
103209110 M&S SUPP‐ 2007 FE350           EA 15.50
103209112 M&S‐ 2007‐08 252/XRT900 G/E    EA 31.80
103209114 M&S‐ 07 CA295 & XRT 1550       EA 27.70
103209201 SCREW‐ 3/4‐10 X 5.00           EA 5.90
103209401 PANEL‐ CLOSEOUT‐ BRAKE CONTRLR EA 42.70
103209501 ASSY‐ STEERING COLUMN‐ LD      EA 96.60
103209601 BRACKET‐ STORAGE BIN           EA 37.10
103210101 SCREW‐ #8 X.75‐ TORX‐ TAPPING  EA 0.30
103210201 DECAL‐ FORWARD‐ REV‐ GAS       EA 1.70
103210301 DECAL‐ FORWARD‐ REV‐ ELEC      EA 2.10
103210401 DECAL‐ LOAD‐ VEHICLE‐ 3012 LBS EA 6.90
103210501 DECAL‐ LOAD‐ VEHICLE‐ 3350 LBS EA 10.50
103210801 SPACER‐ .69 OD X .5 ID X .60   EA 6.20
103210802 SPACER‐ .69 OD X .5 ID X .20   EA 6.10
103210901 SEAT BELT‐ 3 PT‐ LOCK TONGUE   EA 138.00
103211101 SCREW‐ 7/16‐20 X 1.75          EA 1.40
103212201 ASM‐ SEAT BTM‐ FRONT‐ BUFF     EA 219.90
103212202 ASM‐ SEAT BTM‐ FRONT‐ WHITE    EA 219.90
103212301 WINCH WELDMENT‐ BRACKET        EA 72.60
103212302 WINCH‐ WELDMENT‐ BRACKET II    EA 95.70
103212701 KIT‐ BRUSHGUARD BCT            EA 298.30
103212801 KIT‐ BRUSHGUARD CCI            EA 278.00
103212901 PLATE‐ FLOOR‐ FORMED           EA 117.50
103213001 TUBING‐ DRAIN‐ CANOPY          EA 17.00
103213101 KIT‐ DRAIN‐ CANOPY             EA 66.30
103213201 HARNESS‐ BCT/HUV RESTYLE HDLT  EA 18.40
103213301 HARNESS‐ XRT/CA RESTYLE HDL    EA 12.60
103213401 HARNESS‐ SEATBELT LIGHT        EA 7.70
103213501 HARNESS‐ HEADLIGHT‐ BCT        EA 7.20
103214301 COVER‐ IQ PLUS CONTROLLER      EA 109.80
103214901 WELDMENT‐ ROPS‐ TOP‐ 4 PASS    EA 174.40
103215001 BRACKET‐ ROPS‐ REAR‐ 4 PASS    EA 37.10
103215101 TUBE‐ REAR‐ 4 PASS             EA 184.20

Page 143 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103215401 PLUG‐ TUBE‐ ROUND‐ 1‐3/4"      EA 1.30
103215901 KIT‐ ROPS‐ SIDES‐ DOMESTIC     EA 362.50
103216001 KIT‐ ROPS‐ SIDES‐ HOMOL        EA 366.10
103216201 KIT‐ ROPS‐ FOUR PASSENGER      EA 587.00
103216401 NUT‐ FLANGED‐ M10 X 1.5‐ BLACK EA 0.60
103216501 SPACER‐ BRUSHGUARD             EA 26.60
103216601 SHIM‐ BRUSHGUARD               EA 2.40
103216801 BOLT‐ FLANGED‐ M10 X 1.5  X 70 EA 0.70
103216901 ASM‐ HEADLAMP‐ 4"X6" RECTANGLE EA 156.30
103217101 NUT‐ 3/4‐20                    EA 1.40
103217401 ASM‐ HUB‐ DISC BRAKE           EA 61.40
103218001 COVER PLATE‐ RECEPTACLE        EA 6.60
103218101 SCREW‐ #8X0.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.30
103218102 SCREW‐ #8X0.75 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.30
103218103 SCREW‐ #8X1.00 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.30
103218104 SCREW‐ #8X1.25 AB THD‐ PAN HD  EA 0.30
103218105 SCREW‐ #8X1.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.30
103218106 SCREW‐ #8X1.75 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.30
103218107 SCREW‐ #8X2.00 AB THD‐ PAN HD  EA 0.30
103218111 SCREW‐ #8X3.00 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.42
103218113 SCREW‐ #8X3.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD  EA 0.60
103218201 SCREW‐ #10X0.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.60
103218202 SCREW‐ #10X0.75 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.30
103218204 SCREW‐ #10X1.25 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.30
103218205 SCREW‐ #10X1.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.30
103218206 SCREW‐ #10X1.75 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.30
103218207 SCREW‐ #10X2.00 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.30
103218209 SCREW‐ #10X2.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.60
103218211 SCREW‐ #10X3.00 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.60
103218213 SCREW‐ #10X3.50 AB THD‐ HEX HD EA 0.70
103218301 OM‐ 2007 CCI AWD 2‐PASS/4‐PASS EA 20.40
103218302 OM‐ 2007‐ CA 295 HOMOLOGATED   EA 16.70
103218304 OM‐ 2007 CA 295 IT/XRT 1550 IT EA 19.50
103218308 OM‐ 2007‐ PRECEDENT GAS/ELE    EA 8.00
103218309 OM‐ 2007 DS GAS/ELE            EA 12.00
103218310 OM‐ 2007‐ TURF/CA G/E W HDIQ   EA 10.00
103218312 OM‐ 2007‐ TRANS G/E W HDIQ     EA 11.00
103218313 OM‐ 2007 LIMO GAS/ELE          EA 8.90
103218320 OM‐ 2007‐ XRT 550 GAS          EA 19.50
103218321 OM‐ 2007‐ CARRYALL 232 G/E     EA 19.50
103218323 OM‐ BCAT 2200/2200S HOMOL      EA 11.10
103218324 OM‐ 2007 GOLD STANDARD DS ELE  EA 8.00
103218326 OM‐ 2007 GOLD STD PRECEDENT    EA 10.60
103218328 OM SUPP‐ INTEL SNOWBLADE‐BROOM EA 8.40
103218501 CABLE‐ CRANK‐ BELL‐ MAIN‐ LONG EA 21.70
103218601 HARNESS‐ DIAGNOSTIC PORT       EA 19.80

Page 144 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103218801 BUCKET SEAT‐ BLACK             EA 134.80
103218901 ASM‐ BKT SEAT‐ ADJUSTABLE‐ BLK EA 247.00
103219101 HARNESS‐ HDLT CONNCT‐ BCT EURO EA 9.10
103219601 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐G/E BEIGE       EA 378.40
103219602 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐G/E WHITE       EA 378.40
103219609 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐G/E DK GREEN    EA 378.40
103219611 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐G/E CLASSIC BLU EA 485.30
103219612 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐G/E BURGUNDY    EA 485.30
103219631 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐BEIGE LTS       EA 384.00
103219632 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐WHITE LTS       EA 384.00
103219639 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐DK GREEN LTS    EA 384.00
103219641 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐CLASSIC BLUE LT EA 490.90
103219642 BODY‐ TRIMMED ‐BURGUNDY LTS    EA 490.90
103220101 ASM‐ TAILLIGHT                 EA 42.00
103221801 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA1‐ ELEC   EA 68.80
103221901 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ CA2‐ ELEC   EA 146.70
103221902 KIT‐ ASM‐ HARN‐ CA2‐ ELEC      EA 299.75
103222001 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ STR‐ ELEC   EA 132.10
103222002 KIT‐ ASM‐ HARN‐ STR‐ ELEC      EA 219.40
103222101 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ V8‐ ELEC    EA 176.50
103222102 KIT‐ ASM‐ HARN‐ V8‐ ELEC       EA 249.40
103222201 ASM‐ WIRE HARNESS‐ TRF6‐ GAS   EA 53.20
103222401 BRACKET‐ HORN‐ AWD             EA 35.50
103222501 FRAME‐ WELDMENT‐ REAR CARGO    EA 203.20
103222901 BRACKET‐ HEAD REST ASM         EA 21.40
103223101 P CLAMP INSUL 50.8 DIA         EA 1.90
103223202 HEAD REST ASM BLK              EA 48.80
103223501 KIT‐ CAB MOD‐ COMPLETE         EA 3195.00
103224201 KIT‐ FOG LIGHTS                EA 67.00
103224501 CONTROLLER‐ BRAKE              EA 584.90
103224601 BRACE‐ WINDSHIELD‐ LEFT        EA 11.00
103224701 BRACE‐ WINDSHIELD‐ RIGHT       EA 11.00
103224901 SEAT BACK ASM‐ 3PASS‐BEIGE     EA 130.90
103224902 SEAT BACK ASM‐ 3PASS‐WHITE     EA 130.90
103225001 SEAT BTM ASM‐3PASS‐ BEIGE      EA 400.70
103225002 SEAT BTM ASM‐3PASS‐ WHT        EA 400.70
103225701 CAP‐ SEAT BACK‐3PASS           EA 64.10
103225801 ASM‐ TOP‐ ROPS                 EA 247.00
103225901 ASM‐ TOP‐ ROPS‐ HOMOLOGATED    EA 224.80
103226101 REGULATOR SPWS SUPPLY          EA 72.20
103226201 FITTING SPWS SWIVEL T          EA 3.70
103226301 O‐RING SPWS SWIVEL T           EA 0.42
103226401 CAP SPWS SWIVEL T RED          EA 0.42
103226501 COUPLER FEM INDICATOR SPWS     EA 68.30
103226601 COUPLER MALE SPWS SUPPLY       EA 19.20
103226701 TUBING SPWS                    FT 1.90

Page 145 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103226801 WIRE HARNESS‐ TAILLIGHT‐ AWD   EA 17.30
103226901 HARNESS‐ FOGLIGHT‐ AWD         EA 16.10
103227001 HARNESS‐ AWD BEDLIFT           EA 42.40
103227002 HARNESS‐ STRETCH AWD BEDLIFT   EA 50.60
103227101 HARNESS‐ TURNSIGNAL‐  AWD      EA 27.80
103229601 BOLT‐ BRAKE CLUSTER MNT‐ HYD   EA 3.50
103231601 KIT‐ WS‐ REAR‐ WIDE            EA 119.00
103231701 SCREW‐ M10 X 1.25 X 30 HEX BLK EA 0.80
103231801 NUT‐ FLG‐ M10 X 1.25 HEX BLK   EA 0.60
103232101 ASSY‐ STEERING COLUMN‐ SHORT   EA 127.50
103233001 ASM‐ BRUSH‐ FNR                EA 9.10
103233101 RACK‐ STEERING‐ MODULAR        EA 206.40
103234001 GAUGE‐ F/H‐ SEP GND TIMER      EA 59.00
103234101 STEERING‐ I‐SHAFT‐ MOD RACK    EA 84.20
103234201 DECAL‐ BADGE‐ 4X4              EA 2.60
103234301 DECAL‐ BADGE‐ IR               EA 3.90
103234302 DECAL‐ BADGE‐ IR GOLD          EA 2.10
103234401 KEYSET‐ DIESEL AWD             EA 4.00
103234503 WHEEL‐ ALL TRAIL 10 WIN‐BLACK  EA 58.30
103235301 SWITCH‐ ROCKER‐ LIGHT‐ FOG     EA 7.70
103235501 WIRE ASM‐ BRAKE SWITCH‐ 310 MM EA 7.10
103236001 KIT‐ TUBE BUMPER CCI           EA 116.00
103236801 KIT‐ SPWS‐ TROJAN 8V‐ LIMO     EA 198.00
103236802 KIT‐ SPWS‐ US 8V‐ LIMO         EA 198.00
103237101 KIT‐ FIELD REPAIR BUCKET HINGE EA 67.40
103237501 HANDBOOK‐ OPERATOR‐ CLUB CAR   EA 9.50
103237502 HANDBOOK‐ OPERATOR‐ BOBCAT     EA 9.50
103237701 WELDMENT‐ CLIP‐ HANDBOOK       EA 65.65
103238501 DECAL‐ WARNING ‐BATTERY WEIGHT EA 1.10
103238802 KIT‐ CARGO NETS‐ FIELD         EA 80.00
103239101 PLUG‐ HOLE‐ EATON SWITCH       EA 3.80
103239501 BELLCRANK‐ ALUM                EA 9.00
103239601 GEAR‐ 35T‐ SPUR                EA 93.90
103239701 GEAR‐ 65T SPUR                 EA 104.00
103239801 SHAFT‐ SHIFT                   EA 43.10
103239901 GUARD‐ ACC BELT                EA 84.70
103240001 NUT‐ PREVALOK‐ M10 X 1.5       EA 1.10
103240601 HOSE‐ FORMED‐ OIL‐ 5/16"       EA 3.50
103240814 DECAL‐ DS‐ CA295SE‐ GRAY       EA 19.20
103240817 DECAL‐ DS‐ CA295SE‐ NTRL       EA 52.20
103240914 DECAL‐ PS‐ CA295SE‐ GRAY       EA 19.20
103240917 DECAL‐ PS‐ CA295SE‐ NTRL       EA 52.20
103241010 DECAL‐ DS‐ XRT1550SE‐ DK GRN   EA 45.70
103241015 DECAL‐ DS‐ XRT1550SE‐ RED      EA 17.40
103241017 DECAL‐ DS‐ XRT1550SE‐ NTRL     EA 85.10
103241110 DECAL‐ PS‐ XRT1550SE‐ DK GRN   EA 45.70

Page 146 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103241115 DECAL‐ PS XRT1550SE‐ RED       EA 17.40
103241117 DECAL‐ PS XRT1550SE‐ NTRL      EA 85.10
103242801 KIT‐ LIFT‐ BED‐ ELECTRIC‐ SE   EA 606.90
103243001 BOLT‐ SQ NECK‐ ROUND HEAD      EA 0.30
103243101 BOLT‐ SQ NECK‐ RND HD          EA 0.30
103243201 NUT‐ PRETRQ‐ HEX LOCK          EA 0.30
103243501 WLDMNT‐ HEAD‐ ANGLE            EA 545.00
103243601 WLDMNT‐ BLADE‐ SNOW            EA 2095.00
103243701 EDGE‐ CUTTING                  EA 76.70
103243801 SHOE‐ SKID                     EA 131.90
103243901 PIN‐ 5 IN                      EA 7.00
103244001 PIN‐ 3.9 IN                    EA 6.70
103244301 PLATE‐ RECEPTACLE BACK         EA 25.40
103244501 WELDMENT‐ SEAT SUPPORT‐ ROPS   EA 362.90
103244701 ASM‐ MOUNT‐ DIFF PLATE         EA 16.00
103245001 JUMPER‐ TURN SIGNAL‐ CA/XRT/HU EA 4.70
103245101 BOLT FLG‐ M12X1.75 X 25 BLACK  EA 1.70
103245201 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.5‐ TR TX HD EA 0.80
103245301 NUT‐ HEX‐ CP‐ MECH DEF‐ 5/16‐1 EA 0.80
103245801 WIRE HARNESS‐ CONTROL PANEL    EA 97.90
103246601 KIT‐ 2WB SELF TO 4WB MAN CONV  EA 951.30
103246701 HIP RESTRAINT‐ DRVR SIDE       EA 30.80
103246801 HIP RESTRAINT‐ PASS SIDE       EA 30.80
103246901 HOSE‐ FORMED‐ OIL‐ 5/16"‐ RET  EA 3.30
103247601 LIGHT‐ INDICATOR‐ BRAKE SYS    EA 2.30
103247901 BRACKET‐ MOUNTING‐ BCU         EA 31.90
103248101 KIT‐ UPDATE‐ UTILITY           EA 11.70
103248201 ROD‐ BATTERY‐ COMMON           EA 2.30
103248501 SWITCH‐ TOGGLE‐ 3 POS DPDT     EA 14.90
103248801 DECAL‐ STOW SWITCH‐ ELEC       EA 5.70
103249001 DECAL‐ STOW SWITCH‐ GAS        EA 18.60
103250301 ASM‐ CASE‐ GEAR‐ FRONT         EA 217.40
103250401 PLUG‐ 3/4‐16                   EA 12.60
103250701 WIRE HARNESS DS IQ DATA        EA 21.70
103250901 CAP DUST TETHERED              EA 3.00
103251101 KIT‐SPACER‐ BATT‐ DS‐ 12V      EA 22.70
103251301 ASM‐ OBC‐ IQ‐ SMT              EA 186.10
103252201 ENGINE‐ HONDA‐ NO ACR          EA 2782.50
103252301 GROMMET‐ BODY‐ DRAIN TUBE      EA 1.90
103253101 KIT‐ WINCH‐ AWD                EA 639.00
103253401 BRACKET‐ QUICK TOW             EA 60.20
103253601 KNOB‐ 5/8‐11                   EA 9.70
103253701 KIT‐ QUICK TOW                 EA 64.60
103253801 BRACKET‐ HOOD SUPPORT          EA 3.30
103254101 BRACKET‐ MTG‐ POWER RELAY      EA 11.40
103255201 BRACKET‐ ACCELERATOR SWITCH    EA 7.70

Page 147 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103255501 KIT‐ HEATER GAS AWD            EA 1210.00
103255601 WIRE HARNESS‐ HD LGHT‐ CA‐ GAS EA 17.90
103255701 WIRE HARNESS‐ HD LGHT‐ CA‐ ELE EA 23.50
103255801 CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD‐ 140 MM SLOTS EA 14.50
103256401 SLEEVE‐ LOWER ARM              EA 14.20
103256501 BUSHING‐ LOWER ARM             EA 2.80
103256601 LOWER PIVOT                    EA 51.80
103256701 BOLT FLG‐ M12 X 1.75 X 200 10. EA 5.00
103256801 WIRE HARNESS‐ LGHT PKG‐ STR    EA 176.00
103256901 WIRE HARNESS‐ LGHT PKG‐ CA2    EA 57.00
103257001 WIRE HARNESS‐ LGHT PKG‐ CA1‐ G EA 48.70
103257101 WIRE HARNESS‐ LGHT PKG‐ VIL‐ E EA 90.20
103257603 INSTL‐ GAUGE‐ BATT COND‐ KIT   EA 98.00
103257701 WIRE ASM‐ #18 BLACK‐ 2565MM    EA 6.30
103257801 WIRE ASM‐ #16 RED‐ 330MM       EA 6.30
103258901 KIT‐ CANOPY DRAIN RET. CAP     EA 12.35
103259201 SWITCH‐ OMRON D2VW‐5L2A‐1MS    EA 21.50
103259401 ASM‐ ACCELERATOR LIMIT SW      EA 22.80
103259801 PLATE‐ SWITCH‐ RUN/STOW        EA 9.00
103260001 DECAL TURF 1 SIDE PANEL        EA 10.70
103260101 DECAL TURF 2 SIDE PANEL        EA 8.10
103260201 DECAL TURF 6 SIDE PANEL        EA 87.70
103260301 DECAL TURF 252 SIDE PANEL      EA 41.30
103260401 DECAL TURF 272 SIDE PANEL      EA 52.40
103260501 DECAL TURF 295 SIDE PANEL      EA 52.40
103260701 DECAL CA 1 SIDE PANEL          EA 13.20
103260801 DECAL CA 2 SIDE PANEL          EA 13.20
103260901 DECAL CA 2 PLUS SIDE PANEL     EA 38.90
103261001 DECAL CA 6 SIDE PANEL          EA 12.20
103261301 DECAL CA 252 SIDE PANEL        EA 32.30
103261401 DECAL CA 272 SIDE PANEL        EA 24.30
103261701 DECAL TRANS 4 SIDE PANEL       EA 66.70
103261801 DECAL TRANS 6 SIDE PANEL       EA 18.70
103262201 BOLT FLG BLK‐ M8 X 25‐ LOCTITE EA 1.60
103262301 DECAL‐ IGNITION‐ DIESEL        EA 3.30
103262401 DECAL‐ RELEASE‐ BRAKE‐ PARK    EA 2.10
103262501 DECAL‐ FNR                     EA 21.20
103262601 BOLT FLG BLK‐ M8 X 55‐ LOCTITE EA 2.20
103262701 BEZEL ADAPTER FNR              EA 2.10
103262901 COVER‐ ENGINE‐ TOP             EA 3.50
103263001 HOOK‐ ENGINE‐ LIFT             EA 3.20
103263101 CALIPER‐ FRONT‐ AUTOBRAKE      EA 61.30
103263401 HOSE‐ COOLANT HEATER 430 MM    EA 14.40
103263501 HOSE‐ COOLANT HEATER 700 MM    EA 21.60
103264001 VALVE‐ HEATER AWD              EA 83.30
103264201 DECAL‐ BLACKOUT‐ AWD SEAT      EA 5.00

Page 148 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103264801 WELDMENT‐ SHOCK & RACK MOUNT   EA 62.90
103264901 BELLCRANK‐ ROD‐ WELD ASM       EA 40.20
103265001 SPRING‐ ENGINE‐ ACR‐ HONDA     EA 4.10
103267001 SEAT‐ BUCKET‐ GRAY             EA 134.80
103267002 SEAT‐ BUCKET‐ BLACK            EA 134.80
103267901 SEAT‐ BUCKET WITH SWITCH‐ GRAY EA 151.30
103268001 ROD‐ CONNECTION‐ DASH          EA 5.50
103268101 HEADER‐ EXHAUST‐ GAS‐ FH680D   EA 82.80
103270201 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELEC TILT SYS    EA 41.60
103270301 WIRE HARNESS‐ EL TILT‐ IQ PLUS EA 46.90
103270501 KIT‐ CAB‐ COMPLETE HOMOLOGATED EA 3840.00
103270601 ASM‐ ACCEL LIMIT SW JUMPER 1   EA 12.60
103270701 ASM‐ ACCEL LIMIT SW JUMPER 2   EA 16.80
103270901 PLUG‐ DRAIN‐ SPECIAL‐ M20      EA 23.80
103272801 KIT‐ ELEC BED LIFT‐ GAS        EA 534.50
103272901 FENDER‐ REAR‐ AWD‐ DS‐ EURO    EA 66.60
103273001 FENDER‐ REAR‐ AWD‐ PS‐ EURO    EA 63.30
103273101 BOLT‐ SHOULDER‐ M8 X 70‐ HC    EA 4.10
103273901 KIT‐ RECEIVER‐ FRONT           EA 77.00
103274001 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ BEIGE      EA 512.00
103274002 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ WHT        EA 512.00
103274004 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ GRAY       EA 757.10
103274006 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ RED        EA 757.10
103274008 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ PACIFIC BL EA 757.10
103274009 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ DK GREEN   EA 512.00
103274010 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ BLACK      EA 757.10
103274011 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ C/BLU      EA 757.10
103274012 BODY‐ CENTER‐ ELEC‐ BURGUNDY   EA 757.10
103274101 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ BEIGE       EA 512.00
103274102 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ WHT         EA 512.00
103274104 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ GRAY        EA 757.10
103274106 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ RED         EA 757.10
103274108 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ PACIFIC BL  EA 757.10
103274109 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ DK GREEN    EA 512.00
103274110 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ BLACK       EA 757.10
103274111 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ C/BLU       EA 757.10
103274112 BODY‐ CENTER‐ GAS‐ BURGUNDY    EA 757.10
103274202 KIT‐ ELEC BED LIFT‐ ELEC       EA 534.50
103274401 KIT‐ ADAPTER‐ CAB‐ CA          EA 315.00
103274502 ASM‐ HEAD RESTRAINT‐ BLACK     EA 49.80
103274601 KIT‐ HEAD RESTRAINT‐ GRAY      EA 106.30
103274602 KIT‐ HEAD RESTRAINT‐ BLACK     EA 105.80
103274901 JUMPER‐ #16 RED‐ DC‐DC CONV    EA 5.30
103275001 Y‐JUMPER‐ DC‐DC CONV & LIFT    EA 5.30
103275201 SHIM‐ CALIPER‐ BRAKE‐ .030     EA 0.50
103276101 BUSHING‐ PIN‐ NYLON‐ CALIPER   EA 2.00

Page 149 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103276201 NIPPLE‐ 3/4‐16 X  M20 X 1.5‐6G EA 11.90
103277301 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ GAS‐ FH680D EA 10.70
103277401 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ AWD‐ FH680D      EA 11.10
103277501 HARNESS‐ DIESEL AWD            EA 137.20
103277701 HARNESS‐ DIESEL‐ AWD‐ STRETCH  EA 210.40
103278101 ASM‐ ACCELERATOR PEDAL         EA 132.00
103278220 SCR‐ HEX‐ M6 X 1 X 20‐ BLACK   EA 0.33
103279201 SCREW‐ PN HD BLK‐ 10‐16 X .625 EA 0.30
103282301 SWINGARM‐ REAR‐ AWD            EA 99.20
103282401 WELDMENT‐ HIP‐ REAR‐3PASS‐DRV  EA 118.50
103282402 WELDMENT‐ HIP‐ REAR‐3PASS‐PAS  EA 118.50
103282601 ASM WIRE #10BLK GROUND         EA 3.40
103282701 KIT TERMINAL BLOCK GROUND      EA 11.20
103283001 KIT‐ BED LIFT‐ 4X4             EA 551.00
103283201 WELDMENT‐ LEVER‐ LOST MOTION   EA 20.00
103283301 KIT ACR REMOVAL HONDA          EA 37.80
103283501 KIT‐ OIL FILTER ADAPTER FH680D EA 58.90
103283801 ASM‐ REAR BRACE                EA 129.40
103284001 DECAL CA1 BLACK BAR            EA 8.20
103284101 DECAL CA2/CA2P/CA252/CA272 BAR EA 9.90
103284201 DECAL CA6/TP4/TP6  BAR         EA 10.60
103284301 DECAL CARRYALL SIDE PANEL      EA 12.40
103289001 PANEL‐ FRONT‐ KICK‐ RTHWHD     EA 152.20
103289101 PNL‐ SIDE‐ MLD‐ DRV‐ RTHWHD    EA 192.60
103289103 PNL‐ SIDE‐ MLD‐ PASS‐ RTHWHD   EA 184.30
103289107 PNL‐ CUT‐ DRV‐ RTHWHD          EA 158.90
103289109 PNL‐ CUT‐ PASS‐ RTHWHD         EA 158.90
103290201 KIT‐ INSTL‐ POWERTRAIN‐ FH680D EA 3081.80
103290801 BRACKET‐ PLATE‐ LICENSE        EA 68.10
103291401 COVER‐ HEATER‐ AWD             EA 99.10
103291501 CAFE EX DLX W/SHIELD&FRAME KIT EA 281.60
103291601 DLX‐ CANOPY FRAME              EA 1026.90
103291901 CANOPY ‐ DLX  (GREEN)          EA 866.30
103292001 CANOPY ‐ DLX  (GREEN/WHT)      EA 866.30
103292101 CAFE EXPRESS FOUR BOTTLE CADDY EA 205.00
103292201 STAKESIDE KIT CA6 WFLIPSEAT FD EA 1062.60
103292301 THREE BOTTLE CADDY             EA 143.00
103292401 FOUR BOTTLE CADDY‐EXPR DLX     EA 219.00
103292701 CANOPY ‐ DLX (BLUE/WHT)        EA 941.90
103292801 CANOPY ‐ DLX (CLASSIC BLUE)    EA 979.70
103292901 CANOPY ‐ DLX (PACIFIC BLUE)    EA 941.90
103293201 HOSE‐ RESERVOIR‐ BRAKE FLUID   EA 2.20
103293301 CABLE‐ ACC‐ AWD‐ G‐ FH680D‐ SE EA 13.70
103293401 CABLE‐ CHOKE‐ AWD‐ FH680D‐ SE  EA 14.20
103293801 MOUNT‐ HEATER GUARD            EA 30.90
103294301 KIT‐ BELLCRANK‐ D SHAPE‐ CLAMP EA 63.00

Page 150 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103295101 BRKT‐ SPT‐ CABLE END‐ FNR      EA 8.70
103295201 CABLE‐ TRANS‐ BALL END‐ 1550MM EA 37.30
103295202 CABLE‐ TRANS‐ BALL END‐ 1855MM EA 40.00
103295203 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION‐ 2385MM    EA 40.30
103295204 CABLE‐ TRANS‐ BALL END‐ 3225MM EA 44.70
103295301 HARNESS‐ JUMPER‐ HORN‐ SM UTL  EA 13.40
103296001 GUARD‐ SPLASH‐ GAS INJECTION   EA 81.10
103296101 TRIM‐  FLOORMAT                EA 3.80
103296201 HALF SHAFT‐ WIDE‐ AWD          EA 192.50
103296401 FLOORMAT‐ REAR‐ NO BODY‐ ELEC  EA 61.00
103296402 FLOORMAT‐ REAR‐ NO BODY‐ GAS   EA 51.70
103297101 PIPE‐ INTAKE ADAPTER‐ FH       EA 12.40
103297201 CLAMP‐ CRANKCASE VENT‐ FH      EA 1.50
103297301 TUBE‐ CRANKCASE VENT‐ FH       EA 5.10
103297401 LEVER‐ GOVERNOR‐ CONTROL‐ FH   EA 5.80
103297501 SPRING‐ GOVERNOR RETURN‐ FH    EA 0.70
103297601 COLLAR‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH           EA 0.60
103297701 PANEL‐ CONTROL‐ COMPLETE‐ FH   EA 16.50
103297801 NUT‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH              EA 0.60
103298001 BOLT‐ SPEED CONTROL‐ FH        EA 0.40
103298101 BOLT‐ M6 X 35‐ KAWASAKI        EA 0.60
103298201 WASHER‐ GOVERNOR‐ LOWER‐ FH    EA 0.60
103298301 WASHER‐ GOVERNOR‐ MIDDLE‐ FH   EA 0.70
103298501 BOLT‐ FLANGED‐ M6 X 20‐ KAW    EA 1.30
103298601 SCREW‐ PAN‐ GOVERNOR‐ FH       EA 0.30
103298901 BUSHING‐ MAIN‐ FH              EA 9.30
103299001 SLEEVE‐ FUEL HOSE‐ FH          EA 1.30
103299101 HOSE‐ FUEL‐ FH                 EA 4.30
103299301 STUD‐ FAN SCREEN‐ FH           EA 1.70
103299401 NUT‐ PRESS IN‐ FRONT COVER‐ FH EA 0.99
103299501 HARNESS‐ IGNITION‐ FH          EA 4.20
103299601 HARNESS‐ ENGINE‐ MAIN‐ FH      EA 26.90
103299701 SWITCH‐ OIL PRESSURE‐ FH       EA 16.40
103299801 CLAMP‐ HARNESS‐ LARGE‐ FH      EA 5.40
103299901 CLAMP‐ HARNESS‐ SMALL‐ FH      EA 5.40
103300101 SCREW‐ PAN‐ COIL MOUNT‐ FH     EA 0.30
103300301 BOLT‐ OIL PICKUP‐ FH           EA 2.50
103305001 BRKT‐ BELLCRANK‐ PRK BRK‐ AWD  EA 21.50
103305101 SPACER‐ PIVOT‐ PARK BRK‐ AWD   EA 2.90
103305401 TUBE‐ STRAIGHT‐ CUT‐ 1 OD      EA 22.20
103305501 V‐BELT‐ 25/64' X 34‐1/8'       EA 26.40
103305701 HARNESS‐ AWD‐ KAWASAKI         EA 136.20
103305801 HARNESS‐ AWD‐ KAWASAKI‐STRETCH EA 195.30
103306001 KIT‐ ADAPTER‐ CAB‐ CA6         EA 315.00
103306101 TEE‐ STREET 1/2" WITH CHAMFER  EA 34.80
103306301 SCREW‐ BHSC‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.0      EA 0.75

Page 151 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103306401 KIT‐ CAB CONVERSION            EA 308.20
103306601 ASM‐ CAB‐ TURF 1‐2‐ RANGE ENCL EA 2027.00
103306801 JET‐ PUSH IN #96‐ FH680D       EA 24.00
103306901 JET‐ PUSH IN #99‐ FH680D       EA 24.00
103307001 JET‐ PUSH IN #102‐ FH680D      EA 24.00
103307201 KIT‐ JET‐ 6600 FT +‐ FH680D    EA 44.00
103307301 KIT‐ JET‐ 3300‐6600 FT‐ FH680D EA 44.00
103307401 KIT‐ JET‐ 0‐3300 FT‐ FH680D    EA 44.00
103307901 HOSE‐ TANK TO FILTER‐ FH680D   EA 7.00
103310201 BOLT‐ CARRIAGE‐ M10X1.5X55     EA 3.90
103310401 SPACER‐ 26 DIA X 17MM          EA 1.90
103310701 SWITCH‐ HIGH BEAM‐ HOMOLOGATN  EA 22.90
103311001 WELDMENT‐ HIP REST‐ FRT DRV    EA 59.40
103311002 WELDMENT‐ HIP REST‐ FRT PAS    EA 59.40
103311101 COVER‐ BRAKE‐ EMAG             EA 102.20
103312101 WELDMENT‐ SEATFRAME‐ REAR      EA 106.30
103312401 KIT‐ INST‐ POWERTRAIN‐ STRETCH EA 3172.10
103312801 KIT‐ DS ACCELERATOR SHIM       EA 23.60
103313301 ASM‐ BRACE‐ CANOPY‐ TUBE‐ XRT  EA 58.50
103313401 BRACE‐ CANOPY‐ TUBE‐ XRT       EA 40.00
103313701 ASM‐ SEAT BOT‐ 3 PASS‐ BE      EA 206.60
103313702 ASM‐ SEAT BOT‐ 3 PASS‐ WH      EA 206.60
103313801 ASM‐ SEAT BACK‐ 3 PASS‐ BE     EA 131.40
103313802 ASM‐ SEAT BACK‐ 3 PASS‐ WH     EA 131.40
103313901 HARNESS‐ DIESEL HEATER         EA 104.80
103314101 ASM‐ FUSE‐ HEATER              EA 21.30
103316701 COVER ‐ CONTROLLER‐ DEEP       EA 27.80
103316801 GASKET ‐ CONTROLLER COVER      EA 11.90
103316901 COVER ASM ‐ CONTROLLER         EA 30.50
103317301 HARNESS‐ HIGH BEAM‐ EURO‐ BCT  EA 183.00
103317501 KIT‐ PLASTIC BED BOX LATCH     EA 21.70
103317901 BUSHING‐ HEX PIPE‐ 1/2" X 3/8" EA 2.50
103318001 NIPPLE‐ REDUCING‐ 1/2" X 3/8"  EA 5.50
103318101 HARNESS‐ AWD‐EUR‐ MAIN LIGHT   EA 172.40
103318401 HARNESS‐ HYD LIFT‐ GAS         EA 44.90
103318501 SPACER‐ TUBE‐ 11/16" OD        EA 4.90
103319101 KIT FRT DIF DISABLE ACL SW AWD EA 90.70
103319201 HARNESS‐ KIT‐ FRT DISABLE      EA 15.40
103319301 JUMPER WIRE‐ FRT‐ DIF‐ DISABLE EA 27.70
103319501 SCREW‐ PN HD BLK‐ 1/4 ‐ 20 X 1 EA 0.40
103319601 FLOORBOARD‐ LOWER              EA 37.60
103319701 FLOORBOARD‐ UPPER              EA 61.00
103319901 DECAL‐ JOYSTICK‐ ON OFF        EA 5.00
103320201 NUT‐ CARBURETOR‐ M6            EA 0.70
103320301 SCREW‐ CARBURETOR‐ M4 X 20     EA 0.40
103320401 BOLT‐ FLG‐ CARBURETOR‐ M6X105  EA 1.70

Page 152 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103320501 KIT‐ PREC‐ PEDAL‐ PAWL FIELD   EA 39.76
103320601 HOSE‐ OUTLET‐ CVT              EA 14.20
103324101 ASM‐  ARM‐ CONTROL‐ 3 PIECE    EA 43.40
103324201 TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ EMAG BRAKE    EA 1079.40
103324402 KIT‐ HYDRAULIC BED LIFT        EA 984.00
103324801 WELDMENT‐ SHACKLE‐ 10.0"       EA 14.20
103324901 SWITCH‐ 3‐POS‐ EURO‐ RESTYLE   EA 29.40
103325201 DECAL‐ OPERATING  INSTR‐ AB    EA 6.80
103325301 DECAL‐ ALERT INDICATIONS‐ AB   EA 7.50
103325501 BRUSH MECH‐ NON SKEW MOTOR     EA 134.40
103325601 NON SKEW BURSH SET             EA 83.00
103325701 STATOR SHELL & WIND‐ NON SKEW  EA 385.70
103325801 NON SKEW ARMATURE              EA 404.00
103326401 GUARD‐ OIL FILTER‐ FH680D      EA 11.10
103326601 KIT‐ BELLY PAN‐ FH680D         EA 111.00
103326801 SCREEN‐ FAN‐ FH680D            EA 5.10
103327201 ASM‐ SWITCH‐ LIMIT‐ AWD        EA 14.90
103327401 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ DASH           EA 6.60
103327501 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ PASS           EA 6.40
103327601 SCREW‐ 5/16‐ TORX‐ BOSSCREW    EA 0.50
103327701 KIT‐ GCOR                      EA 114.94
103327901 KIT‐ MCOR                      EA 120.82
103328201 ASM‐ OBC‐ IQ‐ NO DATA          EA 157.00
103330401 PANEL‐ SEATBACK CLOSEOUT‐ CA   EA 40.60
103330601 ASM‐ BUMPER‐ FRONT‐ PRECEDENT  EA 35.18
103330801 KIT‐ IQ PLUS MOTOR VENTED HB   EA 48.00
103331001 JUMPER‐ FRT TURN SIGNAL‐ BCT   EA 11.30
103331201 CLOSEOUT‐ EXTRUSION            EA 9.00
103332201 COVER‐ ENGINE‐ FRT‐ FH680D     EA 14.60
103332302 ASSY WIRE HARNESS GAS DS KIT   EA 57.40
103332402 ASSY WIRE HARNESS GAS V4 KIT   EA 41.80
103332501 DECAL‐ LOADING AWD‐ HOMOL      EA 46.60
103332601 DECAL‐ LOAD‐ AWD‐ HI‐CAP HOMOL EA 46.60
103332901 WELDMENT‐ HEATER COVER‐ AWD    EA 23.50
103333701 SERVICE KIT‐ BRAKE PAD‐ SC2C   EA 51.60
103334001 BRAKE‐ PARK‐ EMAG              EA 306.60
103334101 SPACER‐ BRAKE‐ EMAG            EA 50.60
103334901 SPINDLE‐ DRUM ASM LEFT         EA 173.60
103335001 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐LH DRUM           EA 161.90
103335301 SPINDLE‐ DRUM ASM RIGHT        EA 208.70
103335401 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐RH DRUM           EA 198.60
103335601 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ BEIGE SL‐ PREC   EA 212.60
103335602 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ WHITE SL‐ PREC   EA 212.60
103335603 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ HEMLOCK TWD PREC EA 232.60
103335604 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ CHARCL TWD‐ PREC EA 232.60
103335605 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ HEATHR BGE‐ PREC EA 232.60

Page 153 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103335606 ASM‐ BAG COV‐ BLACK SL‐ PREC   EA 212.60
103335902 KIT‐ PANEL‐ SEAT BK CLOSEOUT   EA 77.90
103337601 BRUSH MECH ASM IQ              EA 172.00
103339901 INSERT M6X1.0 LONG             EA 2.30
103340001 KIT‐ STOP‐ 12V BATTERY‐ DS     EA 18.35
103340401 BRACKET‐ HORN OFFSET           EA 1.60
103340501 GASKET‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 0.50
103340601 GASKET‐ FH680D                 EA 5.50
103340701 GASKET‐ CARBURETOR‐ DIA. 52    EA 1.90
103340801 GASKET‐ COVER‐ FH680D          EA 3.60
103340901 COVER‐ SLOW PASSAGE‐ FH680D    EA 6.40
103341001 ASM‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D        EA 346.10
103341101 VALVE‐ THROTTLE‐ FH680D        EA 17.50
103341201 VALVE‐ FLOAT‐ FH680D           EA 21.30
103341301 FLOAT‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D      EA 32.80
103341401 SHAFT‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D      EA 34.10
103341501 SHAFT‐ CARBURETOR‐ THROTTLE    EA 21.80
103341601 VALVE‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D      EA 12.00
103341701 ASM‐ CHAMBER‐ FLOAT‐ FH680D    EA 266.20
103341801 NEEDLE‐ JET‐ FH680D            EA 10.80
103341901 SOLENOID‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D   EA 126.90
103342001 HEATER‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 41.80
103342101 SCREW‐ CARBURETOR‐ M3 X 6      EA 0.70
103342201 SCREW‐ DRAIN‐ CARBURETOR       EA 1.00
103342301 SPACER‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 6.60
103342501 O‐RING‐ CARBURETOR‐ DIA. 6.5   EA 0.80
103342601 O‐RING‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 0.80
103342701 O‐RING‐ CARBURETOR‐ DIA. 9     EA 1.80
103343301 PLUG‐ EXPANSION‐ CARBURETOR    EA 6.60
103343401 SEAL‐ CARBURETOR‐ DIA. 5.9     EA 1.70
103343501 SEAL‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D       EA 2.90
103343601 SPRING‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 1.90
103343701 COLLAR‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D     EA 8.60
103343801 SCREW‐ CARBURETOR‐ M5          EA 1.00
103343901 SCREW‐ CARBURETOR‐ M4          EA 1.00
103344101 ASM‐ HORN‐ 12V DC‐ W/ BRACKET  EA 17.70
103344301 SPRING‐ PAWL RETURN            EA 2.40
103344501 RIVET‐ 5/32" DIA.‐ BLACK       EA 0.30
103344601 BRACKET‐ VALVE AWD             EA 24.50
103344701 BRACKET‐ HEATER AWD            EA 57.30
103345101 WELDMENT‐ SEAT BACK‐ FRONT     EA 134.10
103345201 WELDMENT‐ SEAT BOTTOM‐ FRONT   EA 233.20
103345301 WLDMNT‐ SEAT LEG‐ DRIVER‐ FRT  EA 96.50
103345401 WLDMNT‐ SEAT LEG‐ PSSNGER‐ FRT EA 96.50
103345501 STARTER‐ ELECTRIC‐ FH680D      EA 356.20
103345701 SCREW 3/8‐24X5.5 HEX LOC PTCH  EA 2.10

Page 154 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103345801 RING‐ HOG‐ HALF SHAFT          EA 1.90
103345901 KIT‐ DOME LIGHT‐ INT           EA 57.00
103347101 KIT‐ SPRING BRUSH‐ S‐G         EA 36.20
103347301 SET‐ BRUSH TERM‐ S‐G           EA 41.40
103347601 HEAD‐ COMM END‐ S‐G            EA 69.80
103347701 SET‐ FAST‐ CEH DEH‐ S‐G        EA 7.90
103347801 SET‐ TERM HRDWR‐ S‐G           EA 15.30
103347901 KIT‐ COVER‐ BRUSH INSP‐ S‐G    EA 41.80
103348101 GAUGE FUEL‐HOUR SEP GND        EA 63.10
103348201 CLIP‐ METER‐ ROUND             EA 1.50
103348202 CLIP‐ BCI‐ ROUND               EA 1.60
103348501 ASM WIRE METER F‐H JUMPER      EA 4.10
103348601 GAUGE‐ FUEL‐HOUR‐SEP GND‐UTL   EA 63.30
103348602 GAUGE‐ FUEL‐HOUR‐SEP GND‐ DS   EA 63.30
103350001 HARNESS‐ LIGHT BAR‐ 252        EA 67.30
103350301 COVER‐ AIR INTAKE‐ GAS         EA 129.70
103350901 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ REAR‐ UTILITY  EA 29.50
103351001 SHOCK ABSORBER‐ FRONT‐ COMMON  EA 20.00
103351101 SHOCK‐ ABSORBER‐ UTILITY       EA 32.60
103351201 M&S‐ KAWASAKI FH680D ENG       EA 10.10
103352701 ASM‐ SHIELD‐ IQ PLUS OB CHGR‐  EA 66.50
103354202 KIT‐ AWD‐ REV BUZZER           EA 12.00
103354401 GAUGE‐ BATTERY COND IND‐ RND   EA 62.30
103354501 BOLT‐ M5 X 0.8 X 60 SOC‐HD     EA 0.50
103354601 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 40 FLT HX HD EA 0.50
103354701 ROD‐ TIE‐ MALE THD             EA 15.20
103355301 KIT‐ FRAME‐ COWL‐ REPAIR       EA 31.80
103355401 WELDMENT‐ FRONT MOUNT          EA 379.70
103355501 SUPPORT‐ FLOOR SHORT‐ REPAIR   EA 9.10
103355801 KIT‐ HDW‐ REPLACEMENT‐ CANOPY  EA 5.90
103357401 KIT‐ HRDWR‐ BASKET‐ FRNT & RR  EA 44.00
103357701 BOLT‐ BATTERY‐ "S" HOLD‐DOWN   EA 6.80
103357801 BED KIT‐ ALUMINUM‐ CA 295      EA 689.90
103358501 SEPARATOR‐ BATTERY‐ 12 VOLT    EA 2.60
103358801 WASHER‐ M5 HELICAL SPRING      EA 0.30
103358913 2006‐2007 M&S‐ PRECEDENT SP‐EU EA 37.10
103359201 KIT‐ SHIELD‐ IQ PLUS CHARGER   EA 96.00
103359301 KIT‐ SHIELD‐ STR‐ IQ PLUS CGR  EA 96.00
103359401 KIT OBC DS PRE 01‐18‐07        EA 204.59
103361401 KIT‐ LINER‐ DASH CLOSE‐OUT     EA 69.00
103361701 WELDMENT‐SEAT SUPPORT‐HS‐ROPS  EA 321.20
103367101 HAND HOLD‐ CANOPY‐ PLASTIC     EA 11.60
103367401 BRACKET‐ SUPPORT‐ CANOPY       EA 3.30
103367701 ASSEMBLY‐ CANOPY FRAME‐ LONG   EA 158.90
103367801 KIT‐ HRDW‐ CANOPY              EA 107.90
103367901 SHIELD ‐ CONTROLLER            EA 8.80

Page 155 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103368301 HINGE ‐ NESTED                 EA 1.80
103368401 ASM‐ BUCKET‐ BATT‐ ELEC‐ PREC  EA 79.20
103368501 KIT‐ FOPS BLACK (CAB)          EA 514.00
103369101 ASM‐ FUEL TANK‐SIDE FILL‐NANO  EA 198.70
103369401 COMPONENT MOUNTING PLATE       EA 46.40
103369501 CAM‐ LIMIT SWITCH‐ FNR SHIFTER EA 0.75
103370401 KIT‐ BRAKE PEDAL‐ 4WB          EA 67.00
103370801 WELDMENT‐ RACK‐ FOUR BAG       EA 199.80
103371001 BRKT‐ MTG‐ RACK‐ FOUR BAG      EA 9.20
103372001 ASM‐ VOLTAGE LIMITER           EA 103.00
103372101 CAP‐ FUEL TANK‐ GAS‐ RATCHET   EA 13.20
103372201 VENT‐ FUEL TANK‐ W/ VALVE      EA 6.90
103372301 VALVE‐ FUEL‐ 259MM             EA 10.90
103372401 CANISTER‐ CARBON‐ FUEL TANK    EA 40.00
103372501 HOSE‐ VENT‐ FLARE‐ 4.7"        EA 22.00
103372502 HOSE‐ VENT‐ FLARE‐ 26"         EA 25.10
103372504 HOSE‐ VENT‐ FLARE‐ 9"          EA 26.82
103372601 HOSE‐ VENT‐ 3/16" X 28"        EA 6.00
103372602 HOSE‐ VENT‐ 3/16" X 37.5"      EA 8.10
103372603 HOSE‐ VENT‐ 3/16" X 48"        EA 10.70
103372801 BRACKET‐ CARBON CANISTER‐ SW   EA 6.30
103372901 OM‐ 2008‐ PREC W 4X12VOLT BATT EA 5.60
103372902 OM‐ 2008‐ DS                   EA 3.00
103372903 OM‐ 2008‐ TRANSPORTATION VEH   EA 11.10
103372905 OM‐ 2008 LIMO (MANUAL BRAKE)   EA 8.90
103372906 OM‐ 2008‐ TURF / CA (1‐2‐2+‐6) EA 11.10
103372907 OM‐ 2008 TURF/CA272‐1200/SE    EA 16.70
103372908 OM‐ 2008‐ CE MARKED TURF/CA272 EA 8.90
103372909 OM‐ 2008‐ TURF/CA252 / XRT 900 EA 16.70
103372910 OM‐ 2008‐ CE MARKED CA 252     EA 8.90
103372911 OM‐ 2008‐ CA 232               EA 11.10
103372912 OM‐ 2008‐ CARRYALL 4           EA 8.90
103372919 OM‐ 2008 CA295/XRT1550‐INTELLI EA 16.70
103372920 OM‐ 2008‐ CA 295 HOMOLOGATED   EA 8.90
103372921 OM‐ 2008‐ CE MARKED T CA 295   EA 8.90
103372924 OM‐ 2008‐ GOLD STANDARD ‐ DS   EA 9.00
103372925 OM‐ 2008‐ GOLD STAND‐PRECEDENT EA 9.00
103372926 OM‐ 2008‐ CAFÃ‰ EXPRESS         EA 8.90
103372927 OM‐ 2008‐ CAFÃ‰ EXPRESS DELUXE  EA 8.90
103372930 OM‐ 2008 PRECEDENT/RES (4X12V) EA 11.70
103372937 OM‐ 2008 T/C 272/472 ‐ 1200/SE EA 14.00
103372938 OM‐ 2008‐ CE MARKED TURF/CA272 EA 8.90
103372940 OM‐ 2008‐ CA295/SE‐XRT1550/SE  EA 15.90
103372941 OM‐ 2008 CA295/XRT1550‐INTELLI EA 16.70
103372942 OM‐ 2008‐ CA 295 HOMOLOGATED   EA 8.90
103372943 OM‐ 2008‐ CE MARKED T CA 295   EA 8.90

Page 156 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103372945 OM‐ 2008‐ CAFÃ‰ EXPRESS DELUXE  EA 11.10
103372946 OM‐ 2008 PREC 1515             EA 10.60
103372950 OM‐ 2008 CAFE EXP DEL ON 295SE EA 7.40
103373001 IPL‐ 2008‐ PRECEDENT           EA 17.50
103373002 IPL‐ 2008 DS                   EA 16.40
103373003 IPL‐ 2008 TRANSPORTER 4 & 6    EA 19.60
103373004 IPL‐ 2008 VILLAGER 4           EA 19.00
103373005 IPL‐ 2008 VILLAGER 6 & 8       EA 23.90
103373006 IPL‐ 2008‐ LIMO‐MAN BRAKE      EA 18.60
103373007 IPL‐ 2008 TURF / CA 1          EA 17.50
103373008 IPL‐ 2008 T/CA 2‐ 252‐ & 2PLUS EA 26.50
103373009 IPL‐ 2008 TURF/CARRYALL 6      EA 21.20
103373010 IPL‐ 2008 CARRYALL 232         EA 17.00
103373012 IPL‐ 2008 XRT 800 / 810        EA 18.00
103373013 IPL‐ 2008‐ XRT 850             EA 18.60
103373016 IPL‐ 2008 CA295 & XRT1550      EA 22.00
103373017 IPL‐ 2008 CA295SE & XRT1550SE  EA 22.00
103373018 IPL‐ 2008 CA295/XRT1550 INTEL  EA 21.70
103373019 IPL‐ 2008 CA 295 HOMOLOGATED   EA 18.00
103373024 IPL‐ 2008 HUV 4421 (CCI PN)    EA 23.30
103373025 IPL‐ 2008‐ LIMO (AUTO BRAKE)   EA 23.90
103373027 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 XRT 950         EA 18.00
103373101 M&S‐ 2008‐ PRECEDENT IQ SYSTEM EA 18.60
103373102 M&S‐ 2008‐ PRECEDENT GAS       EA 18.60
103373103 M&S‐ 2008‐ DS GOLF             EA 26.50
103373104 M&S‐ 2008 TURF/CA‐1/2/2 PLUS/6 EA 11.70
103373105 M&S‐ 2008 TRANSPORTATION       EA 11.10
103373106 M&S‐ 2008 IQ SYSTEM SUPPLEMENT EA 13.30
103373107 M&S SUP‐ 2008 IQ PLUS          EA 12.20
103373108 M&S‐ 2008 FE290 SUPPLEMENT     EA 13.80
103373109 M&S‐ 2008 FE350 SUPPLEMENT     EA 16.40
103373110 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO IQ‐P‐ MAN BRAKE EA 17.50
103373111 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO FE350‐MAN BRAKE EA 30.00
103373117 M&S‐ 2008 CA295 XRT1550 INTELL EA 29.20
103373121 M&S‐ 2008‐2011 BAT CHARGER‐US  EA 18.60
103373122 M&S‐ 2008‐2011 BAT CHARGER‐EXP EA 14.30
103373123 M&S‐ 2008‐2011 BAT CHARGER‐EUR EA 7.40
103373125 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO IQ PLUS AUTOBRA EA 19.10
103373126 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO FE350 AUTOBRAKE EA 24.90
103374110 FLOM‐ 2008‐ CA 232 ‐ NOR       EA 3.50
103374701 GROMMET‐ FUEL TANK VENT        EA 0.75
103374801 HOLD DOWN‐ BATTERY             EA 4.50
103374901 WIRE HARNESS‐  PREC/RESTYLE    EA 85.40
103375001 CLOSEOUT‐ UNDER SEAT‐ FLAT     EA 26.60
103375101 WASHER‐ RUBBER‐1" OD X .25" ID EA 0.42
103375201 BASKET‐ EQUIPMENT‐ REAR        EA 74.20

Page 157 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103375301 TUBE‐ CROSS‐ BATTERY ROD       EA 17.70
103375401 ASM‐ EV BATTERY POSITIVE       EA 14.70
103375501 ASM‐ PREC RESTYLE RECEPTACLE   EA 37.80
103375601 OBC‐ PREC/ RESTYLE             EA 170.40
103375701 ASM‐ HARNESS‐ MOTOR            EA 31.40
103375702 ASM‐ HARNESS‐ MOTOR 1/4        EA 34.90
103375901 PREC LIGHT HARN RESTYLE        EA 47.40
103376001 WIRE ASM #6 BLK‐ PREC/RESTYLE  EA 6.60
103377201 P‐CLAMP‐ BRAKE LINE            EA 2.80
103377301 KIT‐ FIELD P‐CLAMP‐ BRAKE LINE EA 13.00
103377501 BRKT‐ SPPRT‐ REAR‐ ROPS‐ FIN   EA 12.90
103377901 PANEL‐ BOTTOM‐ SEAT‐ REAR‐ FD  EA 335.00
103379301 CONTACT CLIP‐ HFB FUSE         EA 1.60
103379401 RIVET‐ 1/4 X 0.30‐ BLIND       EA 0.40
103379501 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION SHIFTER DS EA 53.60
103379601 CABLE‐ TRANSMISSION‐ PREC      EA 53.60
103380002 KIT‐ VOLTAGE LIMITER           EA 110.10
103380201 ASM‐ BRAKE CLUSTER‐ MECH‐ DRVR EA 82.60
103380202 ASM‐ BRAKE CLUSTER‐ MECH‐ PASS EA 82.60
103380301 COVER‐ BAGRACK SLAT‐ VINYL     EA 4.30
103380701 FILLER CAP ASM INTEGRAL RES    EA 6.50
103384601 DECAL‐WATER EXPOSURE           EA 0.50
103384701 DECAL‐WARNING‐ SHORT           EA 0.50
103384801 DECAL‐WARNING‐ RUN TOW         EA 0.80
103386201 ENGINE‐ FE350‐ 50‐STATE PREC   EA 1811.30
103386202 ENGINE‐ FE350‐ 50‐STATE UTIL   EA 1811.30
103387101 ASM‐ DASH‐ 3DOOR‐ BURL‐ PREC   EA 193.60
103387102 ASM‐ DASH‐ 3DOOR‐ CARB‐ PREC   EA 217.90
103387501 KIT‐ FUEL LINE CLAMP‐ 4X4 KHI  EA 5.80
103388201 COVER‐ WHEEL‐ SIGNATURE        EA 16.70
103388501 ASM‐ 3 PIECE A‐ARM‐ BUSHINGS   EA 49.20
103388601 ASM‐ TLGT‐ MTG BRKT‐ CA LH     EA 13.95
103388602 ASM‐ TLGT‐ MTG BRKT‐ CA RH     EA 13.95
103390201 CONTROLLER‐ MODIFIED‐ 48V IQ   EA 529.20
103390501 KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ PREC‐ WINGED      EA 178.80
103390801 KIT‐ F‐H REPLMNT UTL PRE2007   EA 64.90
103390901 KIT‐ F‐H REPLMNT AWD PRE2007   EA 64.90
103391101 SENSOR‐ SPEED‐ TERMINATED      EA 116.60
103391601 O‐RING‐ 5/8" ID                EA 1.30
103393801 RAIL‐ FRAME‐ ASSY ‐ LH         EA 209.40
103393901 RAIL‐ FRAME‐ ASSY ‐ RH         EA 209.40
103394201 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN GLD RR     EA 8.80
103394202 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN GLD FRT    EA 17.70
103394203 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN BLK RR     EA 16.50
103394204 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN BLK FRT    EA 21.70
103394207 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN RED RR     EA 21.80

Page 158 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103394208 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN RED FRT    EA 32.00
103394209 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN LTBLU RR   EA 21.80
103394210 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN LTBLU FRT  EA 24.00
103394211 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN ORG RR     EA 21.80
103394212 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN ORG FRT    EA 24.00
103394213 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN SLVR RR    EA 21.80
103394214 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN SLVR FRT   EA 24.00
103394215 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN YEL RR     EA 8.00
103394216 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN YEL FRT    EA 9.00
103394217 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN BLUE RR    EA 21.80
103394218 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN BLUE FRT   EA 24.00
103394219 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN TEAL RR    EA 21.80
103394220 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN TEAL FRT   EA 24.00
103394221 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN WHT RR     EA 12.40
103394222 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN WHT FRT    EA 16.30
103394223 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN GRN RR     EA 21.80
103394224 ACCENT STRIPE‐ SIGN GRN FRT    EA 24.00
103394401 CHARGER‐ PD3‐ 9' DC/ 6' AC     EA 403.80
103394403 CHARGER‐ PD3‐ 20' DC/ 9' AC    EA 436.00
103394801 WINCH‐ AWD‐ ASM                EA 802.20
103395301 KIT‐ HDWE‐ SAM ACCESSORY       EA 19.50
103395401 ASM TUBE SPWS PREC/RES‐ 8V     EA 44.00
103395402 ASM TUBE SPWS PREC/RES‐ 12V    EA 44.00
103395501 KIT‐ SPWS‐ PREC/RES‐ TROJAN 8V EA 202.50
103395503 KIT‐ SPWS F/R‐ PREC/RES‐ 12V   EA 202.50
103395505 KIT‐ SPWS‐ PREC‐ US 8 VOLT     EA 191.10
103395701 MANIFOLD‐ 4 VALVE SPW          EA 32.00
103397901 RELAY‐ SPST NO‐ 48V 30A‐ PMT   EA 23.00
103400001 3/16 X 1.19 ALUM RIVET‐ BLK    EA 0.70
103402201 TEE‐ STREET 3/8" W/CHAMFER     EA 14.30
103402701 DASH ASSEMBLY‐ PREC            EA 43.20
103402801 KIT‐ HARDWARE‐ STAINLESS‐ LIMO EA 169.00
103403101 ASM‐ OBC‐ IQ‐ V3.0             EA 182.60
103403201 PRECEDENT V3.0 OBC             EA 170.40
103403301 LGT PKG STD 272/1200 FLD       EA 166.40
103403401 CONTROLLER‐ 1515               EA 557.60
103403402 CONTROLLER‐ 1515 NON‐STD       EA 588.00
103403501 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ EXCEL           EA 85.40
103404601 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ STP LAGOON EA 183.00
103404602 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ HRDWD CRIM EA 183.00
103404603 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ DERBY CHLI EA 183.00
103404604 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ CAST BEACH EA 183.00
103404605 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ HARWD ONYX EA 183.00
103404606 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ SRP FIESTA EA 183.00
103404607 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ FOREST GRN EA 161.00
103404608 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ JOCKEY RED EA 161.00

Page 159 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103404609 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ TERRA COTT EA 161.00
103404610 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ SKY BLUE   EA 161.00
103404611 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ NATURAL    EA 161.00
103404612 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ VANILLA    EA 158.00
103404613 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ BLACK      EA 161.00
103404614 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ BON VY TOB EA 233.00
103404615 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ TRP IL NBK EA 233.00
103404616 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ PAR LT BLK EA 233.00
103404617 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ CABANA RIO EA 233.00
103404618 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ TRP TL KIW EA 228.00
103404619 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ VST VN MAJ EA 233.00
103404620 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ TRP PD CNT EA 233.00
103404621 SIG VALENCE‐ 2PASS‐ LINEN      EA 161.00
103404701 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ NATURAL       EA 443.00
103404702 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ LINEN         EA 443.00
103404703 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ BEIGE         EA 443.00
103404704 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ WHEAT         EA 443.00
103404705 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ TERRA COTTA   EA 443.00
103404706 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ BLACK         EA 443.00
103404707 SIG ENCL‐ 2PASS‐ JOCKEY RED    EA 443.00
103404802 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ HRDWD CRIM  EA 269.00
103404803 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ DERBY CHLI  EA 269.00
103404804 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ CAST BEACH  EA 264.00
103404805 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ HARWD ONYX  EA 269.00
103404810 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ SKY BLUE    EA 182.00
103404811 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ NATURAL     EA 182.00
103404812 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ VANILLA     EA 186.00
103404813 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ BLACK       EA 186.00
103404814 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ BON VY TOB  EA 416.00
103404815 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ TRP IL NBK  EA 408.00
103404816 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ PAR LT BLK  EA 416.00
103404818 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ TRP TL KIW  EA 408.00
103404819 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ VST VN MAJ  EA 416.00
103404820 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ TRP PD CNT  EA 890.00
103404821 SIG ST CVR‐ 2PASS‐ LINEN       EA 182.00
103404901 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ NATURAL    EA 195.00
103404902 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ LINEN      EA 195.00
103404903 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ BEIGE      EA 195.00
103404904 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ WHEAT      EA 195.00
103404905 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ TERRA COTT EA 195.00
103404906 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ BLACK      EA 195.00
103404907 SIG RAIN GD‐ 2PASS‐ JOCKEY RED EA 195.00
103406501 KIT‐ TLGT MTG BRKT‐ CA LH      EA 13.10
103406502 KIT‐ TLGT MTG BRKT‐ CA RH      EA 13.10
103406601 STUD‐ 1/4  SELF‐CLNCHNG FLUSH  EA 1.10
103407001 COVER‐ UNDER SEAT‐ MANUAL BRK  EA 57.30

Page 160 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103409001 SCREW‐1/4‐20 X 3.5 HEX‐ CAP    EA 0.70
103409701 WIRE HARNESS‐ LIGHT‐ ELE LIMO  EA 139.70
103410401 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ BLACK‐ 56"        EA 332.00
103411601 CLIP‐ REAR WINDSHLD/DRAIN TUBE EA 7.20
103412801 WIRE HARNESS‐ LIGHT‐ GAS LIMO  EA 139.70
103413901 WIRE ASM‐ #6 BLK #21           EA 5.90
103414801 KIT‐ F‐H REPLMNT DS PRE2007    EA 64.90
103414901 KIT‐ RELAY‐ 48V 30A W/INSTR    EA 27.90
103415901 AIR DIVERTER‐ MAIN‐ FE350      EA 23.60
103416001 AIR DIVERTER‐ TOP‐ FE350       EA 9.00
103417301 SERVICE TOOL‐ BCU INCL CAL     EA 26.00
103418401 KIT‐ AIR DIVERTER‐ FE350       EA 33.90
103418601 ASM‐ VENT LINE‐ UTILITY        EA 7.20
103418701 SPRING‐ BRAKE CALIPER‐ RETURN  EA 2.40
103418801 PIN‐ SLIDE‐ CALIPER‐ 7/16      EA 3.00
103420401 KIT‐ STD LIGHT PREC‐ 12V       EA 534.50
103420402 KIT‐ STD LIGHT PREC‐ 8V        EA 590.10
103420501 KIT ‐ HDLT ONLY PREC 12V       EA 333.90
103420502 KIT ‐ HDLT ONLY PREC 8V        EA 389.60
103421801 ASM HARNESS CHARGER‐ PREC      EA 67.20
103422501 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X .75 SS HEX HD EA 1.10
103423001 SEAT BOTTOM ASY‐ PREC‐BEIGE    EA 183.20
103423002 SEAT BOTTOM ASY‐ PREC‐WHITE    EA 183.20
103423004 SEAT BOTTOM ASY‐ PREC‐GRAY     EA 183.20
103428001 HOSE‐ BULK 3/16" SAEJ30R7      EA 2.40
103428101 HOSE‐ VENT‐ 5/16 ID BULK       EA 3.00
103428201 ASM‐ FUEL FILTER‐ 24.0" J1737  EA 13.30
103428301 ASM‐ FUEL LINE‐ 25.25" J1737   EA 10.50
103428501 PD3 KIT CORDSET AC 80"         EA 21.40
103428601 PD3 KIT CORDSET AC 114"        EA 31.70
103428701 PD3 BOARD ASSY‐ RELAY          EA 37.30
103428801 PD3 TRANSFORMER                EA 313.30
103428901 PD3 DIODE BRIDGE               EA 16.20
103429001 PD3 CORDSET DC 113"            EA 64.60
103429101 PD3 CORDSET DC 154"            EA 91.20
103429201 PD3 CORDSET DC 205"            EA 105.20
103429301 PD3 CASE ASSEMBLY              EA 86.60
103429401 PD3 HEAT SINK                  EA 25.50
103429501 PD3 HARDWARE                   EA 20.30
103429601 PD3 WIRE KIT                   EA 19.80
103429701 PD3 PLASTIC STAND ‐ OFFS       EA 5.00
103434001 PD3 LEG ASSY                   EA 18.70
103436801 JUMPER‐ LIMIT SWITCH‐ KAWASAKI EA 7.10
103436901 JUMPER‐ POWER POINT‐ KAWASAKI  EA 7.10
103437001 JUMPER‐ REV BUZZER‐ KAWASAKI   EA 7.10
103438201 INTAKE AWD HOSE GAS            EA 34.50

Page 161 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103439601 KIT‐ BRUSH GUARD MOUNTING      EA 15.90
103439701 VENT‐ BARB‐ 5/16 DIA HOSE      EA 3.70
103439901 PD3 CASE TOP                   EA 40.00
103441401 CLAMP‐ WORM SCREW‐ HOSE‐ 2"    EA 2.50
103446501 ASM‐ CARBON CANISTER           EA 150.90
103446601 OBC‐ PREC‐ V4.0                EA 170.40
103447901 BRACKET‐ HINGE‐ MALE‐ PREC     EA 8.80
103449401 KIT‐ IQ PLUS‐ EMC‐ CA6         EA 8.80
103449402 KIT‐ IQ PLUS‐ EMC‐ VILL 6‐ TP  EA 33.60
103449403 KIT‐ IQ PLUS‐ EMC‐ VILL 8      EA 29.80
103449404 KIT‐ IQ PLUS‐ EMC‐  TP 4       EA 17.40
103449501 BEAD‐ FERRITE‐ TDK             EA 6.40
103449601 BEAD‐ FERRITE‐ FAIR‐RITE       EA 10.80
103449701 TIE WRAP‐ 4" NYLON‐ WHITE      EA 0.30
103450301 SCREW‐ M6‐1.0X40‐ TORX         EA 0.75
103450501 MICRO SWITCH‐ JOYSTICK         EA 16.10
103451101 CONTROLLER‐ AC MOTOR           EA 1168.70
103451301 BASKET‐ SAND BOTTLE            EA 20.30
103451401 LINK‐ DUAL BASKET              EA 2.00
103451901 KIT‐ SAND BOTTLE‐ SAM‐ SINGLE  EA 40.50
103451902 KIT‐ SAND BOTTLE‐ SAM‐ DUAL    EA 87.70
103451903 KIT‐ SAND BOTTLE‐ STRUT‐ PREC  EA 43.00
103451904 KIT‐ SAND BOTTLE‐ DS           EA 25.00
103452002 BRKT‐ MTG‐ CARB CAN‐ STYLE B   EA 10.40
103452401 PLATE‐ COMPONENT‐ MTG‐ AC      EA 93.80
103454001 BAG‐COV3 PREC BEIGE VINYL      EA 251.00
103454002 BAG‐COV3 PREC WHITE VINYL      EA 244.00
103454003 BAG‐COV3 PREC CHARCOAL TWEED   EA 283.00
103454004 BAG‐COV3 PREC MHLOCK TWEED     EA 283.00
103454005 BAG‐COV3 PREC LINEN TWEED      EA 283.00
103454006 BAG‐COV3 PREC WMAX BEIGE       EA 267.00
103454007 BAG‐COV3 PREC WMAX BLACK       EA 267.00
103454008 BAG‐COV3 PREC WMAX IVORY       EA 287.20
103458301 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ CA2‐ AC SYS    EA 79.90
103458601 TIRE‐ KENDA HOLE‐N‐1‐ XT       EA 62.10
103459001 PIVOT‐ TOWING                  EA 14.20
103459101 WHEEL RIM ASM‐ 8"X7"‐ SILVER   EA 23.40
103459201 HRDWR‐ SS‐ FRT BMPR & FRT SUSP EA 16.90
103459301 HDWR‐ SS‐ SEAT/CHOKE/CHG RECEP EA 20.40
103459401 HRDWR‐ SS‐ RR SEAT & RR BODY   EA 19.20
103459501 HDWR‐ SS‐ SEATBK/CPHLDR/ASHTRY EA 5.70
103459601 HRDWR‐ SS‐ RR BUMPER & RR SUSP EA 21.10
103459701 HRDWR‐ SS‐ BASKET‐ FRNT & REAR EA 13.40
103459801 HRDWR‐ SS‐ BAGRACK             EA 21.80
103459901 HRDWR‐ SS‐ CANOPY & SUPPORTS   EA 54.80
103461901 KIT‐ ROPS‐ PASS SIDE           EA 220.50

Page 162 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103462001 KIT‐ ROPS‐ DRV SIDE            EA 180.20
103462701 ASM‐ HUB‐ DISC BRAKE‐ HYD      EA 58.30
103463501 KIT‐ SOUND‐ AWD‐ 295/1550      EA 160.00
103463701 KIT‐ CAB‐ NO DOOR‐ NO RR WSHLD EA 2393.00
103463801 KIT‐ DOORS‐ CURTIS CAB         EA 1056.00
103463901 KIT‐ REAR WINDSHLD‐ CURTIS CAB EA 170.00
103464801 DECAL‐ IQ PLUS‐ ZEV            EA 1.60
103464901 DECAL‐ ZEV                     EA 1.70
103470902 LIMITER‐ VOLTAGE‐ POST MNT     EA 83.00
103471001 ASM‐ BRAKELINE‐ REAR‐ CA2      EA 35.50
103472501 OM‐ 2009‐ PRECEDENT            EA 10.60
103472502 OM‐ DS                         EA 3.50
103472503 OM‐ 2009 TRANSPORTATION VEH    EA 4.30
103472504 OM‐ LIMO W/ AUTOBRAKE          EA 3.30
103472505 OM‐ LIMO W/ MANUALBRAKE        EA 3.10
103472506 OM‐ 2009 TURF/CA 1‐ 2‐2 PLUS‐6 EA 4.60
103472507 OM‐ 2009 TURF/CA 252‐ XRT 900  EA 19.00
103472509 OM‐ 2009‐2010 CARRYALL 232     EA 3.30
103472511 OM‐ 2009 XRT 800/810           EA 12.00
103472512 OM‐ 2009 XRT 850               EA 12.00
103472513 OM‐ XRT950                     EA 15.80
103472514 OM‐ 2009 T/CA 272/472‐ 1200/SE EA 18.00
103472516 OM‐ CA 295/SE‐ 1550/SE         EA 3.50
103472517 OM‐ CA295/XRT1550‐INTELLI      EA 4.10
103472518 OM‐ CA 295 HOMOLOGATED         EA 3.10
103472520 OM‐ 2009 PRECEDENT REMAN       EA 2.40
103472524 OM‐ 2009 HUV 4210              EA 12.00
103472525 OM‐ 2009 HUV 4213              EA 6.00
103472526 OM‐ HUV 4421 / GXL / DXL       EA 3.70
103472529 OM‐ PREC W CARB                EA 5.00
103472531 OM‐ T/CA 1‐2+.6 W CARB         EA 6.00
103472532 OM‐ 2009‐2010 252‐ 900 W CARB  EA 6.00
103472534 OM‐ XRT 850 W CARB             EA 4.50
103472539 OM‐ BOBCAT 2100                EA 5.00
103472541 OM‐ CHINA LIMOUSINE ENGL       EA 5.00
103472542 OM‐ CE 252 G/E                 EA 6.00
103472544 OM‐ 2009 PRECEDENT GOLD STD    EA 4.20
103472601 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 PRECEDENT       EA 19.10
103472602 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 DS              EA 19.10
103472603 IPL‐ 2009‐11 TRANSPORTER 4/6   EA 20.10
103472604 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 VILLAGER 4      EA 19.10
103472605 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 VILLAGER 6/8    EA 22.80
103472606 IPL‐ 2009 LIMO (MANUAL BRAKE)  EA 20.10
103472607 IPL‐ 2009‐11 LIMO (AUTO BRAKE) EA 20.10
103472608 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 TURF/CA1        EA 19.10
103472609 IPL‐ 2009‐11 T/2‐ 252‐ 2 PLUS  EA 27.00

Page 163 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103472610 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 TURF/CA 6       EA 21.70
103472611 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 CARRYALL 232    EA 19.10
103472612 IPL‐ 2009‐ CA2/CA6 LSV         EA 12.00
103472613 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 XRT800/810      EA 20.10
103472614 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 XRT850          EA 20.10
103472617 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 295 & 1550      EA 23.90
103472618 IPL‐ 2009‐11 CA295 SE/1550 SE  EA 23.90
103472619 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 295/1550W/ITAC  EA 21.70
103472620 IPL‐ 2009‐11 295 DIESEL HOMOL  EA 20.10
103472622 IPL‐ 2009‐11 HUV 4421 CCI PNS  EA 22.80
103472625 IPL‐ 2009‐2011 HUV 4214/4414   EA 14.00
103472701 M&S‐ 2009‐2011 PRECEDENT ELE   EA 17.50
103472702 M&S‐ 2009 PRECEDENT GAS        EA 18.00
103472703 M&S‐ 2009 DS G/E               EA 22.50
103472725 M&S‐ 2009 CA2/CA6 LSV          EA 22.00
103472727 M&S‐ 2009 XRT 950              EA 14.00
103472728 M&S‐ 2009 HUV 4214/4414        EA 18.00
103474701 ASM WIRE CARB GROUND FH680     EA 7.20
103477901 LUG STUD‐ 1/2‐20 UNF‐ 4037     EA 2.20
103478801 BRKT‐ PEDAL AND COLUMN MNT     EA 52.20
103478901 ASM‐ PEDAL‐ ACCELERATOR        EA 34.70
103479101 BUSHING‐ NYLINER‐ 5/8"         EA 1.80
103479201 BOLT‐ SHOULDER‐ 5/8 X 1 1/2    EA 4.70
103479301 NUT HEX FLG 1/2‐13 NYLOCK GR G EA 0.50
103479401 PULLROD‐ RETURN SPRING         EA 5.30
103480301 CBL‐ PARK BRAKE‐ ASM‐ CTR‐ CA2 EA 16.20
103480511 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO AUTOB ELE ‐ JAP EA 20.10
103480611 M&S‐ 2008 LIMO AUTOB GAS ‐ JAP EA 30.70
103480801 BRK'T‐ SERVICE BRAKE‐ L‐ CA2   EA 44.50
103480901 BRK'T‐ SERVICE BRAKE‐ R‐ CA2   EA 46.70
103481001 ASM‐ BRAKELINE‐ FRONT‐ COMMON  EA 75.00
103482601 DECAL‐ DIESEL‐ LOW SULFUR FUEL EA 1.70
103482901 BRACE‐ FRAME BATT‐ INC CONT    EA 5.80
103483101 BACK PLATE‐ RH                 EA 47.40
103483102 BACK PLATE‐ LH                 EA 47.40
103483201 KIT‐ SHOE RETAINER             EA 20.50
103483301 SPRING‐ SHOE‐ CLAMP            EA 6.40
103483401 PACKAGE BRAKE SPRING SELF ADJ  EA 29.50
103483501 SPRING BRAKE                   EA 5.70
103483601 COVER‐ DUST                    EA 6.30
103483701 BRAKE BLOCK                    EA 6.00
103483801 BRKT‐ MTG CORD REEL‐ CA2       EA 26.75
103483901 SPACER‐ CORD REEL‐ CA2         EA 9.00
103484001 PLATE‐ MTG OB CHARGER‐ CA2     EA 69.00
103484201 LAMP‐ TURN SIGNAL‐ AMBER LENSE EA 20.90
103484301 HORN‐ 12V‐ GND ISOLATED        EA 17.20

Page 164 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103484401 ASM‐ LAMP‐ BACKUP‐ CLEAR LENS  EA 18.10
103484502 LIMITER‐ VOLTAGE‐ PREC POST    EA 103.00
103484701 LAMP‐ BACKUP‐ CLEAR LENSE      EA 16.20
103485201 SHIELD‐ OB CHARGER‐ CA2        EA 34.25
103486801 KIT‐ NEW BUCKET HARNESS‐ PREC  EA 72.30
103487501 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0‐ BLACK     EA 0.74
103488801 STRINGER‐ SIDE‐ AWD‐ SE‐ DS    EA 24.40
103488802 STRINGER‐ SIDE‐ AWD‐ SE‐ PS    EA 24.40
103491301 ASM‐ BRAKELINE‐ REAR‐ CA6      EA 42.80
103492011 IPL‐ 2008 LIMO‐ AUTO BRAKE‐JAP EA 23.90
103492701 CBL‐ PARK BRAKE‐ ASM‐ CTR‐ CA6 EA 16.20
103492801 NIPPLE‐ HEX‐ 3/8               EA 5.10
103496801 BATTERY‐ START‐ 12V            EA 72.50
103496901 HARNESS‐ PREC IQ‐ MAIN         EA 119.70
103497301 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ CA6‐ AC SYSTEM  EA 340.90
103497401 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ CA6‐ AC SYS    EA 98.60
103498501 WATERSHED‐ CONTROLLER‐ ANGLE   EA 4.00
103498801 ASM‐ SPEEDOMETER‐ STRG COLMN   EA 379.60
103498901 ASM‐ DEFROSTER‐ 24VFAN‐ 48VELE EA 309.40
103499101 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐  9' DC/ 6' AC EA 428.10
103499102 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐ 12' DC/ 9' AC EA 440.70
103499103 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐ 20' DC/ 9' AC EA 461.70
103499301 DECAL‐ OPERATING INST‐ ON‐ROAD EA 11.30
103499501 DECAL‐ MOTOR BRAKING‐ ON‐ROAD  EA 11.30
103499601 DECAL‐ TOW SWITCH‐ NO CIR BRKR EA 10.90
1035 3/32 X 1.000 COTTER PIN        EA 0.25
103500501 DECAL‐ VEH LOAD‐ CA2 ON‐ROAD   EA 11.30
103500601 DECAL‐ VEH LOAD‐ CA6 ON‐ROAD   EA 11.30
103500901 BRKT‐ CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE        EA 14.00
103501201 ASM‐ TURN SIGNAL‐ MOUNTED      EA 152.50
103501301 DECAL‐ MAX SPEED               EA 7.50
103501401 DECAL‐ 25 MPH                  EA 7.50
103502701 SPRING‐ FRONT‐ 2 LEAF          EA 52.90
103504301 TEE‐ BATT RET CTR SHORT        EA 11.60
103505301 CABLE‐ MAIN‐ PARK BRAKE        EA 29.50
103505401 ASM‐ PEDAL‐ PARK BRAKE         EA 129.00
103506401 SEAT BELT‐ 3 PT                EA 138.00
103506501 BOLT‐ 7/16‐20 X 2.75 GR8 HHCS  EA 2.40
103507001 ECCENTRIC BOLT COMMON          EA 5.00
103508401 KIT‐ FRONT LICENSE PLATE       EA 21.00
103508501 ASM‐ WIRE #4 BLK‐ 13 IN        EA 7.90
103508601 WIRE ASM   #4 BLK‐ 21"         EA 10.60
103508701 WIRE ASM  #4 BLK‐ PREC/RESTYLE EA 7.40
103508801 ASM‐ WIRE‐ #4 BLK 8 IN         EA 6.50
103508901 ASM‐ HARNESS‐ MOTOR‐ 4 GAUGE   EA 59.50
103508902 ASM‐ HARNESS‐ MOTOR‐ 4 GA‐ 1/4 EA 44.10

Page 165 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103509001 OBC PREC‐ V4.0‐ W/#4 GAUGE     EA 188.50
103509101 ASM‐ EV BATTERY POSITIVE‐ 4 GA EA 11.70
103509401 PLATE ACCESS DOOR‐ CA6‐ IC     EA 137.80
103509602 ASM‐ LONG BED STR IC‐ W‐TRIM   EA 988.10
103509701 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ DIVERTER       EA 2.30
103509801 KIT‐ PRECEDENT DIVERTER        EA 33.10
103510001 BRACKET‐ HOUR METER SQ         EA 5.80
103510101 ASM‐ WIRE #2 RED‐ 1167         EA 21.70
103510201 ASM‐ WIRE #2 YELLOW‐ 420       EA 11.10
103510301 METER‐ HOUR SQ                 EA 47.60
103510401 SPWS‐ VALVE‐ LOW PROFILEÂ       EA 65.20
103510501 MANIFOLD‐ LPR‐ 3 VLVE‐ SPW     EA 23.90
103510601 SPWS‐ MANIFOLD ASM‐ TR 8 VOLT  EA 32.10
103510602 SPWS‐ MANIFOLD ASM‐ US 8 VOL   EA 30.30
103510801 KIT‐ SPWS‐ 8X6V‐ OPT 2         EA 267.10
103510901 KIT‐ SPWS‐ 8X6V‐ OPT 1         EA 267.10
103511001 ASM‐ WIRE #2 RED‐ 1000         EA 20.20
103513001 WIRE ASM KIT BLK PD3           EA 6.75
103514101 ASSEMBLY‐ GUARDIAN             EA 510.00
103514702 COMPUTER‐ OB‐ 2GA‐ 83"         EA 172.70
103514801 HARNESS‐ PREC EXCEL‐ MAIN      EA 103.00
103515001 DECAL‐ CARB VEC                EA 0.30
103515201 KIT‐ FUSE BLOCK‐ CAB           EA 129.00
103515301 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ 2 GA           EA 6.40
103515401 DECAL‐ CA2‐ SIDEPANEL‐ DRV     EA 10.60
103515501 DECAL‐ CA2‐ SIDEPANEL‐ PASS    EA 10.60
103515601 DECAL‐ CA6‐ SIDEPANEL‐ DRV     EA 10.60
103515701 DECAL‐ CA6‐ SIDEPANEL‐ PASS    EA 10.60
103516101 FLANGE‐ FIXED‐ DRIVEN          EA 216.20
103516201 WASHER‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH‐ CVTECH  EA 21.50
103516301 ASM‐ FLANGE‐ SLIDING‐ DRIVEN   EA 213.30
103516401 SPRING‐ DRIVEN CLUTCH‐ CVTECH  EA 33.40
103516501 CAM‐ MACHINED                  EA 62.40
103516601 KEY‐ CAM                       EA 1.70
103516701 RING‐ SNAP‐ EXTERNAL           EA 6.40
103516901 DECAL‐ LEAF‐ ZEV               EA 5.40
103517001 SHIELD‐ OB CHRGR‐ AC MTR‐ CA6  EA 48.90
103517101 INSERT‐ BEARING                EA 1.10
103517401 KIT PD3 BUTTON DIODE           EA 39.50
103517601 PD2 RECTIFIER KIT              EA 18.10
103517701 ASM‐ TOW SWITCH‐ AC            EA 32.60
103517801 DECAL‐ LOW SPEED VEHICLE       EA 6.80
103518501 ASM‐ FIXED FLANGE‐ DRIVE       EA 318.90
103518601 SEAT‐ SPRING‐ DRIVE            EA 42.60
103518701 STOPPER‐ DRIVE                 EA 26.30
103518901 FLANGE‐ SLIDING‐ DRIVE         EA 213.90

Page 166 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103519001 ASM‐ BLOCK                     EA 12.70
103519101 ASM‐ CAP                       EA 76.40
103519201 WASHER‐ LOCK‐ M20              EA 5.70
103519301 NUT‐ HEX‐ M20X1.5              EA 5.10
103520301 DUCT‐ AIR INTAKE‐ DS           EA 39.00
103520401 DUCT‐ AIR INTAKE‐ CA II        EA 45.80
103520801 KIT‐ GUARDIAN                  EA 510.00
103521201 JUMPER‐ DIFF BRK‐ LIMO         EA 69.60
103524034 SVC KIT‐ STRIKER PLATE         EA 40.15
103524501 CARBURETOR‐ FE350D HS          EA 190.50
103525002 WHEEL‐ ALLOY‐ PLAIN            EA 135.00
103525201 CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE‐ CA2         EA 23.60
103525301 CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE‐ CA6         EA 24.80
103525601 ASM‐ PREC GAS WIRE BATT.NEG.   EA 20.90
103525801 EQUALIZER‐ PARK BRAKE‐ IC      EA 9.60
103526601 ASM PREC. GAS WIRE BATT POS    EA 14.70
103527701 KIT PREC GAS BATT POS WIRE     EA 15.20
103528201 ENGINE‐ FH680D                 EA 2159.00
103528301 KIT PREC GAS BATT WIRE NEG     EA 21.50
103528701 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE‐ PREC‐ RH     EA 21.80
103528702 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE‐ PREC‐ LH     EA 21.80
103528801 KIT‐ BRAKE CABLE‐ PREC UPGRADE EA 48.90
103528901 WIRE‐ ASM #2 BLK‐ 9 INCH       EA 9.70
103529001 WIRE‐ ASM #2 BLK‐ 18.5 INCH    EA 15.00
103529101 WIRE‐ ASM #2 BLK‐ 25 INCH      EA 19.60
103529501 CABLE‐ MAIN‐ PARK BRAKE‐ LONG  EA 36.00
103530701 WASHER‐ SPRING‐ 15 MM ID       EA 0.90
103530801 KIT PRIVATE SPEED EXCEL        EA 597.50
103531501 REFLECTOR‐ RED‐ 4 3/8 X 1 1/8  EA 3.40
103532101 DECAL‐ WARNING‐ ON‐ROAD USE    EA 11.30
103532601 FRAME‐ COWL‐ PLATE             EA 27.20
103533101 SHIM‐ I‐BEAM‐ SUSPENSION       EA 7.10
103533301 FRONT STIFFENER PLATE‐ I‐BEAM  EA 5.10
103534201 LOCK NUT‐ 7/16‐20 NYLON        EA 0.40
103534301 KIT‐ DEFROSTER‐ 24VFAN‐ 48VELE EA 288.00
103535001 BRACKET‐ EQUALIZER‐ PREC AWD   EA 3.20
103535101 KIT‐ REFLECTORS‐ REAR‐ ON‐ROAD EA 7.20
103536102 KIT‐ BUMPER‐ 950‐ CHROME       EA 393.80
103536501 HARNESS‐ PREC GAS‐ MAIN        EA 142.00
103537001 DECAL‐ LSV VEHICLE DISCLOSURE  EA 8.70
103538701 EXTR‐ BRKT‐ HINGE‐ BED         EA 4.50
103538901 3/8‐16 X 3.5 CARR BLT GR5 ZN   EA 1.80
103539001 3/8‐16 X 1.25 CARR BLT GR5 ZN  EA 0.60
103540101 BARREL‐ PLASTIC‐ BLACK         EA 0.30
103540301 HARNESS‐ JUMPER‐ CONTACTOR     EA 22.90
103540401 HARNESS‐ HEATER‐ MAIN          EA 38.40

Page 167 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103540514 TIRE/WHL ASM MUD ALOY B LH 9"  EA 235.00
103540515 TIRE/WHL ASM AT ALLOY B 9"     EA 235.00
103540516 TIRE/WHL ASM MUD ALOY B RH 9"  EA 235.00
103540610 TIRE/WHL ASM‐ AT ALLOY‐ STY B  EA 235.00
103540611 TIRE/WHL ASM MUD ALOY RH STY B EA 235.00
103540612 TIRE/WHL ASM MUD ALOY LH STY B EA 235.00
103555401 PULLER‐ FLYWHEEL               EA 12.50
103555901 PUMP‐ FUEL                     EA 41.60
103572501 MOTOR‐ 48V‐ 3.3 HP‐ IQ         EA 688.80
103573901 KIT‐ TRIANGLE‐ SMV             EA 44.00
103574501 BEARING‐ 6204‐C3               EA 25.50
103574901 HOLD DOWN‐ BATTERY             EA 3.60
103575801 SHIM‐ BED HINGE‐ .125 THICK    EA 0.90
103576101 TRIANGLE‐ REFLECTIVE‐ ADHESIVE EA 19.40
103578701 KIT‐ LIMO BAG RACK             EA 151.10
103578801 SUPPORT‐ BAG RACK‐ SHORT       EA 57.00
103578901 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ CENTER      EA 59.70
103579001 STRAP‐ BAG‐ LONG               EA 9.50
103579101 RETAINER 3/16"                 EA 3.60
103580101 KIT‐ SPEEDOMETER‐ STRG COL     EA 363.00
103582801 ASM‐ E TRANS SHAFT/BEARING     EA 158.70
103583001 FLANGE‐ AC MOTOR‐ DRIVE END    EA 485.00
103583101 ENDSHIELD‐ AC MOTOR‐ NDE       EA 757.35
103583301 ROTOR ASM‐ AC MOTOR            EA 947.60
103583501 KIT‐ BEARING‐ AC MOTOR         EA 743.69
103583601 KIT‐ TERMINAL‐ AC MOTOR        EA 118.30
103583701 KIT‐ CONNECTOR PLATE‐ AC MOTOR EA 25.75
103584801 KIT‐ IQ EMC COMPLIANCE         EA 623.70
103586901 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA2         EA 385.55
103586902 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA2    EA 855.40
103587001 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA6         EA 365.12
103587002 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA6    EA 855.40
103587501 WHEEL RIM‐ 10X7" GREY‐ MUD 272 EA 73.50
103588001 ASM‐ HOOD HINGE                EA 16.90
103588101 KIT‐ SEAT BELT‐ 2‐PT AWD       EA 56.70
103588401 KIT‐ AWD UPRIGHT CONVERSION    EA 323.30
103588701 DECAL‐ CA‐ SPARK ARRESTOR      EA 12.50
103589201 ENGINE‐ KUBOTA‐ D722‐ MECH FP  EA 3835.00
103589301 TUBE‐ SUPPORT‐ SEAT‐ MECH FP   EA 82.30
103591301 PUMP‐ DIESEL FUEL‐ MECHANICAL  EA 126.80
103592501 ENGINE‐ FE 400 (CW)‐ CALIF.    EA 2013.90
103593201 HOSE‐ AWD WATER SEP TO MECH FP EA 7.20
103593301 HOSE‐ AWD WATER SEP TO TANK    EA 3.80
103593401 DECAL‐ ENVIRONMENT PERFORMANCE EA 10.30
103595401 BRACKET‐ WINDSHIELD SUPPORT    EA 7.25
103596701 KIT‐ JET‐ 1‐3300 FT‐ FH680D‐CS EA 41.50

Page 168 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103596801 ASM‐ CARBURETOR‐ FH680D‐CS     EA 310.90
103597101 KIT‐ BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH        EA 65.10
103598401 BRACKET‐ WINDSHIELD LATCH MT   EA 7.10
103600201 CABLE‐ TRANSAXLE‐ 3228 MM      EA 40.50
103600301 CABLE‐ ACCELERATOR‐ B&S        EA 13.80
103600801 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ FH680D‐ GAS EA 16.50
103600901 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ DIESEL      EA 15.70
103601401 PULLER‐ DRIVE CLUTCH‐ XRT950   EA 47.20
103601501 ASM‐ STEERING RACK AND PINION  EA 128.20
103601601 SHAFT‐ INTERMEDIATE STEERING   EA 58.50
103601701 TOOL‐ DISASSEMBLY‐ DRVN CLUTCH EA 116.10
103615001 KIT‐ MOTOR TERMINAL ADAPTER    EA 15.20
103615601 CYLINDER HEAD‐ FE350 S26‐ S27  EA 232.50
103615801 CRANKCASE‐ FE350 S26 S27       EA 489.50
103615901 GASKET‐ CRANKCASE COVER        EA 12.80
103616301 VALVE‐ INTAKE‐ HARD TIP        EA 29.90
103616401 CAMSHAFT COMP                  EA 130.30
103616501 IGNITION‐ COIL ASM             EA 129.50
103616601 FLYWHEEL COMP                  EA 184.30
103616701 IGNITION‐ WIRE LEAD            EA 2.70
103616901 CARBURETOR FE350 PRECEDENT     EA 212.10
103617101 CARBURETOR FE350 UTILITY       EA 212.10
103618001 HARNESS‐ JUMPER‐ TURN SIGNAL   EA 19.00
103618101 HARNESS‐ JUMPER‐ HORN          EA 13.00
103624601 WELDMENT‐ SPT‐ 4PASS‐ DRV      EA 72.25
103624602 WELDMENT‐ SPT‐ 4PASS‐ PAS      EA 72.25
103625801 BRKT‐ PARK BRAKE‐ LOWER        EA 32.00
103625901 BRKT‐ PARK BRAKE‐ UPPER        EA 36.00
103626001 CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE‐ FRONT       EA 36.00
103626601 CUP‐ LATCH                     EA 3.90
103626701 POST‐ LATCH                    EA 4.30
103627001 CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE‐ REAR‐ CA2   EA 36.00
103627101 CABLE‐ PARK BRAKE‐ REAR‐ CA6   EA 39.00
103627701 KIT‐ REAR LICENSE PLATE        EA 73.60
103628701 SPRING ASM‐ FRONT‐ 1 LEAF      EA 41.90
103628801 SPRING ASM‐ FRONT‐ 2 LEAF      EA 54.10
103628901 SPRING ASM‐ FRONT‐ 3 LEAF      EA 121.30
103629001 SPRING ASM‐ REAR‐ DS           EA 38.50
103629101 SEAT‐ BENCH‐ BOTTOM‐ BLK       EA 137.00
103629102 SEAT‐ BENCH‐ BOTTOM‐ GRAY      EA 141.20
103629501 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 SHCS       EA 0.50
103629613 MANUAL‐ M&S‐ 2008 E PREC‐SPA   EA 24.50
103629801 HINGE‐ PLATE‐ STYLE B          EA 3.30
103630301 KIT‐ PARK BRAKE‐ CA2‐ LSV      EA 110.00
103630401 KIT‐ PARK BRAKE‐ CA6‐ LSV      EA 110.00
103632101 KIT‐ STD LGT‐ GAS PREC GEN II  EA 518.70

Page 169 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103632201 KIT‐ TAILLGT UPGRD E‐PREC GENI EA 223.90
103632301 KIT‐ TAILLGT UPGRD G‐PREC GENI EA 220.50
103632401 KIT‐ STD LGT PREC‐ 12V‐ GEN II EA 488.30
103632402 KIT‐ STD LGT PREC‐ 8V‐ GEN II  EA 519.80
103635101 BRKT‐ SEATBELT‐ STYLE H        EA 20.40
103635201 UNDERBODY‐ FRONT‐ ONE PIECE    EA 329.20
103636701 CLOSEOUT‐ CENTER‐ STYLE B      EA 4.40
103637001 ASM‐ RACK‐ FOUR BAGS‐ NO TUBES EA 412.50
103637002 ASM‐ RACK‐ FOUR BAGS‐ W/TUBES  EA 585.60
103637401 SPACER‐ AL‐ 25OD X 12.7THK     EA 2.20
103638601 ASM‐ KING PIN‐ M12             EA 19.60
103638701 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐BUSHINGS‐ LH      EA 62.30
103638702 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐BUSHINGS‐ RH      EA 62.30
103638801 KIT‐ KING PIN JOINTS‐ PREC     EA 30.50
103638901 ROD‐ .5 OD X 26.26             EA 15.60
103639401 COMPONENT MOUNTING PLATE‐ CAST EA 39.10
103640001 KIT‐ STD LGT PREC ELEC RETRO   EA 472.50
103640101 MOUNT‐ LOWER‐ TOPS‐ PS‐ 4PASS  EA 108.70
103640102 MOUNT‐ LOWER‐ TOPS‐ PS‐ 2PASS  EA 108.70
103640201 MOUNT‐ LOWER‐ TOPS‐ DS‐ 4PASS  EA 108.70
103640202 MOUNT‐ LOWER‐ TOPS‐ DS‐ 2PASS  EA 108.70
103641001 WELDMENT‐ UPPER TOPS‐ DOM      EA 399.40
103641002 WELDMENT‐ UPPER TOPS‐ HOMO     EA 519.25
103641101 PLATE‐ WASHER‐ TOPS            EA 3.10
103643901 KIT‐ SEAT‐ BENCH‐ CONV         EA 159.10
103646501 BRACKET ‐ SEAT CLAMP           EA 28.00
103646601 BRACKET ‐ SEAT ADAPT           EA 26.00
103647201 KIT‐ BENCH SEAT‐ GRAY          EA 291.00
103647202 KIT‐ BENCH SEAT‐ BLK           EA 285.00
103647401 WIRE ASM #6 BLK‐ 5"            EA 1.90
103647402 WIRE ASM #6 BLK‐ 12"           EA 3.40
103647403 WIRE ASM #6 BLK‐ 17"           EA 4.10
103650201 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ FH680D‐ SE  EA 19.90
103650301 CABLE‐ ACCEL‐ AWD‐ DIESEL‐ SE  EA 19.70
103650801 CANOPY‐ PREC ELITE‐ CE‐ WHITE  EA 427.00
103650802 CANOPY‐ PREC ELITE‐ CE‐ BEIGE  EA 427.00
103651901 ASM‐ TANK‐ DS UTL W/SUÂ  NANO   EA 189.00
103651902 ASM‐ TANK‐ DS UTL WO/SUÂ  NANO  EA 152.50
103653001 ANGLE‐ STRUT‐ TIE              EA 18.25
103653101 RESTRAINT‐ LH 4‐PASS HIP       EA 44.25
103653102 RESTRAINT‐RH 4‐PASS HIP        EA 44.25
103653401 LINK‐ DRAG‐ MALE THD           EA 12.70
103653501 NUT‐ JAM‐ M12‐1.25‐ LH         EA 2.40
103657301 ASM‐ SPRING‐ MULTILEAF         EA 55.70
103662801 WASHER‐ BALL‐ BLACK            EA 50.80
103663201 CONTROLLER‐ AP‐ INDOOR         EA 502.00

Page 170 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103663301 ACCESS POINT‐ OUTDOOR          EA 426.00
103663401 POWER INJECTOR‐ AP             EA 140.00
103663501 CABLE‐ CAT5E‐ 200 FT           EA 195.00
103663601 SWITCH‐ GIGABIT                EA 130.00
103663701 COMPUTER                       EA 541.00
103664501 ASM‐ TANK‐ FUEL‐ GAS‐ 4X4 NANO EA 244.55
103667103 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ SP           EA 91.50
103667104 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ EXT‐ SP      EA 94.90
103667203 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ SP           EA 80.50
103667204 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ EXT‐ SP      EA 84.00
103672501 FUSIBLE LINK‐ AWD‐ DIESEL      EA 7.55
103677101 W/S‐ RUBBER‐ CLIP RETAINER     EA 6.80
103677401 BRACKET‐ BMPR‐ PAS             EA 13.70
103677402 BRACKET‐ BMPR‐ DRV             EA 13.70
103678001 FLOORMAT RETAINER ASM‐ RH‐ BLK EA 17.50
103678002 FLOORMAT RETAINER ASM‐ RH‐ GRY EA 17.50
103678101 FLOORMAT RETAINER ASM‐ LH‐ BLK EA 17.50
103678102 FLOORMAT RETAINER ASM‐ LH‐ GRY EA 17.50
103678502 ASM‐ ST/GEN‐ BI‐ROT‐ KS‐ SVC   EA 305.00
103679701 ASM‐ RACK & PINION‐ PRECEDENT  EA 173.41
103680201 PIN STRIPE GLD/GLD FRONT PAIR  EA 12.80
103680202 PIN STRIPE GLD/GLD LEFT REAR   EA 14.00
103680203 PIN STRIPE GLD/GLD RIGHT REAR  EA 14.00
103682701 HARN‐ JUMPER‐ MCOR‐ EXCEL      EA 23.00
103682801 HARN‐ JUMPER‐ MCOR‐ IQ         EA 39.60
103683001 BARREL FASTNER‐ BLK‐ FIRM      EA 0.42
103683101 KIT‐ GEN 2 PEDAL‐ MCOR‐ EXCEL  EA 122.50
103683201 KIT‐ GEN 2 PEDAL‐ MCOR‐ IQ     EA 122.50
103684701 BAR‐ ADJUSTMENT 500 MM         EA 8.90
103684801 BATTERY‐ LEGACY‐ T1275 (WET)   EA 262.10
103684802 BATTERY‐ LEGACY‐ T1275 (DRY)   EA 271.70
103685101 KIT‐ PUTTER TUBE ADJUSTMENT    EA 22.40
103685301 BATTERY‐ 12V‐ 12VXC‐ WET       EA 262.10
103685302 BATTERY‐ 12V‐ 12VXC‐ DRY       EA 271.70
103688201 HOSE‐ INTAKE‐ CVT‐ XRT950      EA 16.40
103689501 WIRE HARNESS‐ ELEC‐ 8V         EA 129.30
103689601 WIRE HARNESS ELEC DS 12V       EA 99.60
103694501 HUB CAP‐ 7 PRONG               EA 14.50
103695501 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ 2000XC‐ WET       EA 162.00
103695502 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ 2000XC‐ DRY       EA 174.60
103695701 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ 145XC‐ WET        EA 204.10
103695702 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ 145XC‐ DRY        EA 220.00
103695801 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ 8VGCXC‐ WET       EA 168.80
103695802 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ 8VGCXC‐ DRY       EA 185.20
103696002 SPWS‐ MANIFOLD‐ US 8 VOLT      EA 4.00
103696101 KIT‐ WINCH‐ 1700 LBS           EA 550.00

Page 171 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103696401 WINCH‐ 1700 LBS‐ ASM           EA 539.00
103696801 J BOLT‐ BATT HOLD DOWN 12"     EA 2.00
103697001 OBC‐ PREC‐ A1‐ #6              EA 153.10
103697002 OBC‐ PREC‐ A1‐ #4              EA 166.40
103697003 OBC‐ PREC‐ A2‐ #6              EA 160.80
103697004 OBC‐ PREC‐ A2‐ #4              EA 166.40
103697101 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 64"           EA 179.60
103697102 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 38"           EA 183.40
103697103 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 46"           EA 182.70
103697104 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 64"           EA 190.40
103697105 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 38"           EA 183.40
103697107 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 116"          EA 185.90
103697108 OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 116"          EA 197.00
103697109 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 64"      EA 215.60
103697110 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 38"      EA 215.60
103697111 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 46"      EA 215.60
103697112 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 64"      EA 215.60
103697113 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 38"      EA 215.60
103697114 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 46"      EA 215.60
103697115 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A1‐ 116"     EA 215.60
103697116 KIT‐ OBC‐ IQPLUS‐ A2‐ 116"     EA 215.60
103697201 OBC‐ DS GOLF‐ A1‐ #6           EA 164.90
103697202 OBC‐ DS GOLF‐ A1‐ #4           EA 170.10
103697203 OBC‐ DS GOLF‐ A2‐ #6           EA 164.90
103697204 OBC‐ DS GOLF‐ A2‐ #4           EA 170.10
103697301 OBC‐ IQ‐ A1‐ #6                EA 172.30
103697302 OBC‐ IQ‐ A1‐ #4                EA 177.50
103697303 OBC‐ IQ‐ A2‐ #6                EA 172.30
103697304 OBC‐ IQ‐ A2‐ #4                EA 177.50
103698701 LIMITER‐ VOLTAGE‐ PLATE MNT    EA 54.00
103698901 BODY‐ REAR‐ CUT‐ EL‐ RED       EA 388.00
103698902 BODY‐ REAR‐ CUT‐ EL‐ ORG       EA 388.00
103698903 BODY‐ REAR‐ CUT‐ EL‐ GRN       EA 388.00
103698905 BODY‐ REAR‐ CUT‐ EL‐ OLV GRN   EA 388.00
103699001 KIT‐ FIELD‐ STD LGT‐ 8V ELEC   EA 483.00
103699801 LUG NUT‐ 13/16 X 1/2‐20‐ CE    EA 2.88
103700201 BODY‐ REAR‐ EL‐ SVC‐  BEIGE    EA 405.60
103700202 BODY‐ REAR‐ EL‐ SVC‐  WHITE    EA 405.60
103700204 BODY‐ REAR‐ EL‐ SVC‐  D GREEN  EA 405.60
103700301 CONVERTER‐ DC/DC‐ ISOLTD       EA 301.90
103700302 CONVERTER‐ DC/DC‐ ISOLTD‐ PREC EA 301.90
103700404 OM‐ 2010 PRECEDENT GOLD STD    EA 5.00
103700406 OM‐ VILLAGER LSV               EA 2.50
103700522 IPL‐ 2010‐2011 TOMBERLIN LSV   EA 16.00
103701501 ASM‐ CARBON CANISTER‐ PREC     EA 82.40
103702601 OBC‐ PREC 8V/12V‐ A1‐ #6       EA 160.80

Page 172 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103702602 OBC‐ PREC 8V/12V‐ A1‐ #4       EA 166.40
103702603 OBC‐ PREC 8V/12V‐ A2‐ #6       EA 166.40
103702604 OBC‐ PREC 8V/12V‐ A2‐ #4       EA 166.40
103702701 OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 38"              EA 165.40
103702702 OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 83"              EA 172.70
103702703 OBC‐ LSV‐ A2‐ 38"              EA 183.20
103702704 OBC‐ LSV‐ A2‐ 83"              EA 183.20
103702705 KIT‐ OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 38"         EA 215.60
103702706 KIT‐ OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 83"         EA 215.60
103702707 KIT‐ OBC‐ LSV‐ A2‐ 38"         EA 215.60
103702708 KIT‐ OBC‐ LSV‐ A2‐ 83"         EA 215.60
103703701 HARNESS‐ LIGHT KIT             EA 111.50
103708301 CANOPY‐ 2PASS‐ DS‐ WHITE       EA 128.00
103708302 CANOPY‐ 2PASS‐ DS‐ BEIGE       EA 128.00
103709401 OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 38"‐ 480         EA 214.10
103709402 OBC‐ LSV‐ A1‐ 83" 480          EA 237.00
103711001 ASM‐ SPRING‐ LEAF‐ FRONT‐ PREC EA 41.90
103711302 KIT‐ SPWS‐ US 8V‐ DS           EA 187.00
103712001 OBC‐ ORIGINAL PREC‐ A1‐ #6     EA 160.80
103712002 OBC‐ ORIGINAL PREC‐ A1‐ #4     EA 164.90
103717001 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐ 9' DC 6' AC   EA 425.30
103717002 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐ 12' DC 9' AC  EA 440.00
103717003 CHGR‐ PD3 STNRY‐ 20' DC 9' AC  EA 460.00
103717301 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ 4WB          EA 94.30
103717302 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ 4WB‐ SP      EA 101.60
103717401 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ 4WB          EA 97.00
103717402 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ 4WB‐ SP      EA 101.90
103719701 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ CR165‐ WET        EA 168.20
103719702 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ CR165‐ DRY        EA 180.00
103719801 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ CR190‐ WET        EA 195.20
103719802 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ CR190‐ DRY        EA 201.90
103720201 ASM‐ SAM                       EA 125.10
103720301 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ CR225‐ WET        EA 165.40
103720302 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ CR225‐ DRY        EA 168.00
103720401 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ CR245‐ WET        EA 208.50
103720402 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ CR245‐ DRY        EA 209.00
103721101 ASM‐ CARBON CANISTER‐ CA6      EA 70.10
103721801 KIT‐ INPUT SHAFT REPAIR        EA 467.00
103724501 STEERING WHEEL‐ HEX            EA 43.10
103724502 STEERING WHEEL‐ SPL            EA 43.10
103724503 STEERING WHEEL‐ SOFT HEX       EA 69.00
103724504 STEERING WHEEL‐ SOFT SPL       EA 69.00
103724602 COVER‐ STEERING WHEEL‐ GENER   EA 22.00
103724603 COVER‐ STEERING WHEEL‐ WO CLIP EA 22.00
103724901 ASM‐ SCORECARD‐ CLIP           EA 23.65
103725601 SUPPORT‐ GUARDIAN CANOPY MT    EA 46.15

Page 173 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103725701 KIT‐ CANOPY 4 PASS STRUT       EA 198.00
103731001 CONTAINER‐ UNDERSEAT‐ CAVI     EA 135.00
103731002 CONTAINER‐ UNDERSEAT‐ ST B     EA 135.00
103732801 WELDMENT‐ HAND HOLD‐ REAR      EA 183.40
103732901 WELDMENT‐ HIP RESTRAINT‐ REAR  EA 68.90
103733301 PLATE‐ COVER‐ HAND HOLD        EA 33.10
103733501 TUBE‐ GUSSET‐ 2‐PASS‐ PS       EA 44.25
103733502 TUBE‐ GUSSET‐ 2‐PASS‐ DS       EA 44.25
103737002 WINDSHIELD‐ FIELD REPL‐ LSV    EA 360.00
103737801 BODY‐ REAR‐ BEIGE‐ 2+2 LSV     EA 393.00
103737802 BODY‐ REAR‐ WHITE‐ 2+2 LSV     EA 393.00
103737806 BODY‐ REAR‐ RED‐ 2+2 LSV       EA 471.60
103737809 BODY‐ REAR‐ DK GREEN‐ 2+2 LSV  EA 471.60
103737810 BODY‐ REAR‐ BLACK‐ 2+2 LSV     EA 471.60
103737811 BODY‐ REAR‐ CL BLUE‐ 2+2 LSV   EA 471.60
103737817 BODY‐ REAR‐ CINNAMON‐ 2+2 LSV  EA 565.00
103738601 CONTROLLER‐ 1510AS‐ 350A       EA 526.70
103738701 WIRE HARNESS ELEC DS LSV       EA 122.50
103738801 TAILLIGHT ASM‐ LED 4" ROUND    EA 25.00
103738901 MOTOR‐ 48V‐ 5.0 HP‐ IQ‐ VENTED EA 805.00
103739601 SEAT ASM‐ FRONT  BTM COGNAC    EA 246.80
103739801 INSERT‐ STEERING WHEEL‐ DS LSV EA 7.90
103740001 SPEEDOMETER‐ KOSO              EA 163.30
103740101 COVER‐ KOSO SPEEDOMETER        EA 32.30
103740201 CAP‐ KOSO SPEEDOMETER COVER    EA 7.00
103740301 BRACKET‐ KOSO SPEEDOMETER      EA 9.60
103740401 SCREW‐ PANHEAD 10‐32 X 5/8     EA 0.25
103740501 SCREW‐ PANHEAD 10‐32 X 2‐1/2   EA 0.42
103740601 REFLECTOR‐ REFLEX‐ AMBER       EA 8.20
103740701 REFLECTOR‐ REFLEX‐ RED         EA 8.90
103740801 GROMMET‐ SPEEDOMETER           EA 0.65
103741301 MOTOR‐ WINDSHIELD WIPER‐ 85DEG EA 191.00
103741401 ARM‐ WIPER‐ 18"                EA 40.00
103741501 BLADE‐ 22""‐ FLEX‐ 91 SERIES   EA 13.00
103741601 COVER‐ BLACK‐ WIPER MTR SWITCH EA 24.90
103741701 ASM‐ 2PT SEAT BELT‐ FIXED LSV  EA 20.20
103741801 ASM‐ SEAT BELT‐ 3PT‐ LSV 116"  EA 69.00
103741802 ASM‐ SEAT BELT‐ 3PT‐ LSV 134"  EA 65.70
103743601 CLIP‐ WNDSHLD‐ DS LSV‐ 500MM   EA 7.00
103743602 CLIP‐ WNDSHLD‐ DS LSV‐ 650MM   EA 9.60
103743603 CLIP‐ WNDSHLD‐ DS LSV‐ 560MM   EA 12.40
103743604 CLIP‐ WNDSHLD‐ DS LSV‐ 60MM    EA 2.00
103744701 KIT‐ WNDSHLD‐ TINT‐ SOLID‐ OEM EA 155.00
103744801 KIT‐ WNDSHLD‐ TINT‐ HINGE‐ OEM EA 178.00
103744901 ADAPTER‐ GEN 2 PEDAL‐ MCOR     EA 9.70
103745001 DRIVE BAR‐ GEN 2 PEDAL‐ MCOR   EA 8.10

Page 174 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103745501 LAMP‐ HYBRID STOP & BACKUP     EA 71.40
103745601 LAMP‐ STOP & TURN‐ FOOTDECK    EA 26.20
103745701 GROMMET‐ 4" ROUND TAILLIGHT    EA 2.80
103746701 HARNESS‐ LIGHT‐ DS LSV         EA 161.40
103746801 COWL‐ BEIGE‐ VILL LSV          EA 417.40
103746802 COWL‐ WHITE‐ VILL LSV          EA 417.40
103746806 COWL‐ RED‐ VILL LSV            EA 417.40
103746809 COWL‐ DK GREEN‐ VILL LSV       EA 417.40
103746810 COWL‐ BLACK‐ VILL LSV          EA 417.40
103746811 COWL‐ CL BLUE‐ VILL LSV        EA 417.40
103749001 DECAL‐ FRONT GRILL‐ 91 MM LX   EA 8.10
103749002 DECAL‐ FRONT GRILL‐ 169 MM LX  EA 8.90
103749101 DECAL‐ VILLAGER 2+2 LSV        EA 5.90
103749201 DECAL‐ VILLAGER LSV‐ LX PKG    EA 7.50
103750001 STRUT‐ CANOPY FRONT RH‐PREC    EA 38.10
103750101 STRUT‐ CANOPY FRONT LH‐PREC    EA 38.10
103750401 FOOT REST‐ REAR‐ ASSY          EA 297.70
103751001 CABLE‐ HANDBRAKE‐ FRONT EXIT   EA 67.80
103751201 HARNESS‐ CHMSL‐ DS LSV         EA 43.10
103751301 HARNESS‐ HILL BRAKE            EA 13.30
103751401 HARNESS‐ DC CONVERTER‐ DS LSV  EA 66.90
103751501 HARNESS‐ PARK BRAKE            EA 18.20
103751701 HANDBRAKE‐ FRONT CABLE EXIT    EA 102.00
103751702 HANDBRAKE‐ FT CABLE EXIT‐ LOCK EA 313.40
103754301 HARNESS‐ WIPER‐ DS LSV         EA 24.20
103754601 WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ SEATBACK    EA 42.50
103754901 FASTENER‐ BARREL ‐ .610 X .25  EA 0.36
103755101 BOOT‐ HANDBRAKE‐ FRONT EXIT    EA 83.10
103755201 SEAT COVR‐ RR ST BTM‐ LX BEIGE EA 131.30
103755301 SEAT COVR‐ FR ST BK‐ LX BEIGE  EA 64.70
103755401 SEAT COVR‐ RR ST BK‐ LX BEIGE  EA 33.80
103755501 SEAT COVR‐ FR ST BTM‐ LX BEIGE EA 125.60
103755601 ASM‐ WHL/TIRE‐ 10" 4 SP AL RAD EA 140.70
103755602 ASM‐ WHL/TIRE‐ 10" AL‐ EMARK   EA 142.00
103755701 CAP‐ WHEEL‐ CHROME CENTER      EA 4.90
103755801 ASM‐ FR ST BTM‐ VILL LX BEIGE  EA 246.80
103755901 ASM‐ FR ST BK‐ VILL LX BEIGE   EA 126.00
103756001 ASM‐ RR ST BK‐ VILL LX BEIGE   EA 48.30
103756101 ASM‐ RR ST BTM‐ VILL LX BEIGE  EA 422.10
103756401 ASM‐ VENT LINE‐ EVAP CANISTER  EA 6.00
103756501 DECAL‐ WARN‐ DASH‐ CCI V4 LSV  EA 6.90
103757601 WLDMNT‐ FRAME‐ STRGHT WSHLD    EA 162.20
103757701 WSHLD‐ STRAIGHT‐ DS LSV        EA 101.30
103757901 DECAL‐ OP‐ ON WIPER‐ CCI LSV   EA 6.80
103759101 HHCS‐ 7/16‐20 X 3.00 GR8       EA 2.30
103759201 SCREW‐ PANHEAD #10‐32 X 2.25   EA 0.90

Page 175 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103759301 NUT‐ ACORN‐ #10‐32‐ BLK        EA 0.20
103759801 NUT‐ CAP‐ HIGH CR‐ 1/4‐20‐ BLK EA 0.80
103760101 LOGO‐ STEER WHEEL INSERT‐ CCI  EA 2.10
103760601 GRILL‐ CA‐ DECAL OPG           EA 10.40
103760701 ASM‐ GEN2‐ PARK BRAKE RELEASE  EA 20.30
103760901 BRACKET‐ MIRROR‐ SIDE‐ DRIVER  EA 10.40
103761001 BRACKET‐ MIRROR‐ SIDE‐ PASS    EA 10.40
103761101 KIT‐ MIRROR‐ PASS SIDE         EA 50.00
103761201 KIT‐ MIRROR‐ DRV SIDE & INT    EA 70.00
103761501 PLATE‐ TERMINAL BLOCK‐ MTG     EA 4.30
103761701 MIRROR‐ SIDE COMMOM‐ DS LSV    EA 8.45
103762001 CAP‐ DOME‐ BLACK‐ 3/8 HEX      EA 0.42
103762101 SPACER‐ PARK BRAKE‐ 15.8 MM OD EA 5.30
103762201 FRONT HALFSHAFT‐ AWD           EA 192.50
103762301 SPACER‐ REAR SEAT BTM‐ 2+2 LSV EA 4.70
103762401 GUARD‐ TAIL LIGHT‐ FOOTDECK    EA 23.20
103762501 BULB‐ HALOGEN‐ 35/35 HI/LO     EA 17.30
103762701 KIT‐ WINGED HINGED W/S‐ PREC   EA 179.20
103762901 KIT‐ STD HINGED W/S‐ PREC.     EA 142.00
103763101 KIT‐ HINGED W/S‐ PREC L2       EA 152.00
103763401 SWITCH‐ PARK BRAKE             EA 24.25
103764101 COVER‐ HIP RESTRAINT‐ REAR     EA 67.60
103764301 KIT‐ SMV‐ LSV                  EA 140.00
103764501 P‐CLAMP‐ 1‐1/4 INCH            EA 3.05
103764601 REFLECTOR‐ REFLEX‐ RED‐ CANOPY EA 16.20
103765601 SPIN CAP‐ 8V‐ CRN              EA 7.20
103771601 CHARG‐ OB‐ INTL‐ IQ PLUS‐ 480  EA 557.00
103771702 ASM‐ CHARG‐ IQ PLUS‐ INT‐ 480  EA 835.80
103771901 ASM‐ FUSE & RECEPTACLE‐ 480    EA 38.90
103772002 ASM‐ CHARG‐ OB‐ IQPLUS‐INT 480 EA 876.70
103772301 CHARG HARNESS IQ PLUS‐ 55‐ 480 EA 31.90
103772401 BAT CHRG‐ OB 120VAC 48VDC‐ 480 EA 557.00
103772601 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA6‐ 480    EA 536.68
103772901 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ AC‐ CA2‐ 480    EA 568.61
103773601 BOOT KIT‐ MODULAR GEAR‐ DRIVER EA 26.80
103773701 BOOT KIT‐ MODULAR GEAR‐ PASS   EA 26.80
103774401 SPIN CAP‐ 6V‐ CRN              EA 7.20
103774601 SPACER‐ AL‐ .63 HEX‐.28ID‐.81L EA 5.60
103774701 SPWS‐ HOSE 8V NON‐TROJAN       EA 44.60
103775201 ASM‐ FRNT STRUT‐ PREC‐ PS‐ V2  EA 158.00
103776001 SEAL‐ FOAM                     EA 13.30
103776101 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ PREC VISAGE WHITE EA 235.00
103776102 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ PREC VISAGE BEIGE EA 235.00
103776201 KIT‐ HW‐ CANOPY STRUT‐ VISAGE  EA 235.00
103776601 SHIELD‐ WATER                  EA 3.80
103777201 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ 2WB‐ SP      EA 120.80

Page 176 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103777301 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ 2WB‐ SP      EA 122.30
103777401 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ LH‐ 4WB‐ SP      EA 155.40
103777501 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ RH‐ 4WB‐ SP      EA 157.00
103777601 ASM‐ G2‐ ANOD PARK BRAKE REL   EA 21.60
103777701 PLATE‐ MOUNTING‐ SMV           EA 38.00
103778201 KIT‐ 25 MPH DECAL‐ LSV         EA 99.00
103779401 DS‐ FRAME‐ W/S WELDMENT‐ STEEL EA 76.00
103779501 KIT‐ CANOPY STRUTS‐ FR & RR    EA 152.00
103779601 TRANSFORMER‐ PD3‐ AL           EA 312.90
103780601 KIT‐ SAM PANEL                 EA 22.60
103780901 KIT‐ MT‐ INTERIOR MIRROR TO WS EA 10.84
103781101 KIT‐ FUEL PUMP RETROFIT        EA 45.50
103782401 KIT‐ SEAT BELT‐ 3PT‐ LSV 134"  EA 74.80
103783001 DECAL‐ OP INSTR‐ ELE           EA 3.90
103783002 DECAL‐ OP INSTR‐ GAS PS        EA 4.12
103783003 DECAL‐ OP INSTR‐ GAS KS        EA 4.50
103783004 DECAL‐ OP INSTR‐ LIMO AB       EA 22.61
103783101 KIT‐ HINGED WINDSHIELD‐ ICS    EA 122.00
103783901 TRANSAXLE‐ ELEC‐ 10.3          EA 1195.00
103785601 DECAL‐ STRIP‐ WEAR‐ DS         EA 8.25
103785602 DECAL‐ STRIP‐ WEAR‐ PS         EA 8.25
103788101 ASM‐ FUEL TANK‐SIDE FILL‐NANO  EA 215.00
103792001 ENGINE‐ FE290‐ PHASE II‐ (CW)  EA 1820.70
103792701 HEADBAND‐ MOTOR‐ 5HP‐ VENTED   EA 40.50
103792801 FRAME/FIELD‐ MOTOR‐ 5HP‐ VENT  EA 589.00
103792901 END CAP‐ MOTOR‐ 5HP‐ VENTED    EA 96.00
103793001 BATTERY‐ 8V‐ GC8‐ WET          EA 195.80
103793101 BATTERY‐ 6V‐ GC2‐ WET          EA 161.50
103793401 GUARD‐ BELT‐ ALTERNATOR        EA 18.00
103794501 BRKT‐ CARBON CANISTER‐ GEN     EA 9.60
103795001 BRACE‐ GAS FUEL BUCKET‐ CARB   EA 17.90
103796701 KIT‐ HEX‐ STEERING WHEEL       EA 94.00
103796702 KIT‐ SPL‐ STEERING WHEEL       EA 94.00
103799901 KIT‐ SHIM‐ PTO‐ CASE SIDE      EA 10.50
103800001 KIT‐ PTO CASE SET              EA 305.00
103800601 KIT ACCEL CABLE COMP BRKT      EA 18.40
103800801 KIT‐ BEDBOX‐ V2                EA 475.00
103801201 TUBE‐ GUSSET‐ V2‐ RH           EA 57.35
103801202 TUBE‐ GUSSET‐ V2‐ LH           EA 57.35
103801401 WELDMENT‐ TUBE‐ GUSSET‐ V2     EA 37.40
103801501 BEZEL‐ HEADLIGHT‐ HOMOL‐ RIGHT EA 23.20
103801502 BEZEL‐ HEADLIGHT‐ HOMOL‐ LEFT  EA 23.65
103802401 CONVERTER‐ DC/DC‐ CE           EA 392.00
103802402 CONVERTER‐ DC/DC‐ CE‐ PREC     EA 392.00
103802801 HARNESS‐ MAIN‐ VILL‐ HOMOL     EA 278.75
103802901 HARNESS‐ LIGHTING‐ VILL‐ HOMOL EA 301.00

Page 177 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103803101 ASM‐ TURN SIGNAL SWITCH‐ HOMOL EA 148.00
103803801 CIRCLIP‐ INPUT SHAFT‐ DIFF     EA 7.65
103804101 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ AWD‐ KAWASAKI    EA 178.00
103804301 KIT‐ HARNESS‐ AWD‐ DIESEL      EA 195.00
103804801 CONVERTER‐ 25A‐ ISOLATED       EA 325.00
103804901 CONVERTER‐ 25A‐ ISOLATED‐ CE   EA 334.00
103805501 SWITCH‐ MASTER LIGHTING‐ HOMOL EA 23.00
103805601 SWITCH‐ HIGH BEAM‐ HOMOLOGATED EA 22.00
103805701 SWITCH‐ HAZARD‐ HOMOLOGATED    EA 10.85
103806401 BOLT BTN‐ M12X1.75 X 25 BLACK  EA 1.70
103807001 BELT‐ CVT‐ LIMO‐ AGG COMP      EA 29.25
103807301 BRKT‐ SHOCK MT‐ IND PARK‐ RH   EA 23.10
103807302 BRKT‐ SHOCK MT‐ IND PARK‐ LH   EA 23.10
103807401 BRKT‐ CABLE‐ IND PARK‐ DOUBLE  EA 35.90
103807501 BRKT‐ CABLE‐ IND PARK‐ SINGLE  EA 23.00
103807601 BRKT‐ TOWER‐ HANDLE‐ IND PARK  EA 39.30
103807701 GUARD‐ HANDBRAKE‐ FRONT EXIT   EA 11.60
103807801 GUARD‐ HANDBRAKE‐ BOTTOM EXIT  EA 49.00
103807901 COVER‐ EQUALIZER‐ ANTI‐TAMPER  EA 16.00
103808001 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ IND PARK‐ MAIN   EA 21.30
103808101 CABLE‐ BRAKE‐ IND PARK‐ REAR   EA 43.30
103808301 KIT‐ WINDSHIELD WASHER         EA 195.00
103809001 KIT‐ STIFFENER‐ PEDAL‐ ACCEL   EA 78.00
103809401 DECAL‐ OP INSTR‐ ROOF MOUNT    EA 40.20
103809501 DECAL‐ OCC WARN‐ ROOF MOUNT    EA 40.20
103809901 TRIM‐ EDGE‐ LICENSE PLATE‐ TOP EA 16.50
103810001 BODY‐ RR‐ BEIGE‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL    EA 393.00
103810002 BODY‐ RR‐ WHITE‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL    EA 393.00
103810004 BODY‐ RR‐ RED‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL      EA 471.60
103810005 BODY‐ RR‐ DK GRN‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL   EA 471.60
103810006 BODY‐ RR‐ BLACK‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL    EA 471.60
103810007 BODY‐ RR‐ CL BLUE‐ 2+2‐ HOMOL  EA 471.60
103810101 BKT‐ SIGNAL‐ TURN‐ NY          EA 29.50
103810201 KIT‐ PREC LOWER YOKE‐ WANDA    EA 24.00
103810301 DASH‐ LSV‐ PUNCHED             EA 28.10
103810401 BKT‐ LIGHT‐ REVERSE            EA 28.60
103810501 BODY‐ RR‐ BEIGE‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL   EA 393.00
103810502 BODY‐ RR‐ WHITE‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL   EA 393.00
103810504 BODY‐ RR‐ RED‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL     EA 471.60
103810505 BODY‐ RR‐ DK GRN‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL  EA 471.60
103810506 BODY‐ RR‐ BLACK‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL   EA 471.60
103810507 BODY‐ RR‐ CL BLUE‐ VIL2‐ HOMOL EA 471.60
103810601 HEADLIGHT‐ E‐MARK‐ RGHT DIPPED EA 70.90
103810701 TURN SIGNAL‐ FRONT‐ E‐MARK     EA 35.10
103810801 TAILLIGHT‐ STOP/TL/TRN‐ E‐MARK EA 72.10
103810901 LICENSE LAMP‐ E‐MARK           EA 28.50

Page 178 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103811501 GUARD‐ LAMP STOP & TURN FT DEK EA 25.40
103811601 TRIM‐ FOTDECK‐ LSV 2+2‐ HOMOL  EA 85.15
103811701 TRIM‐ TAIL/ TURN LIGHT BRKT    EA 30.60
103812301 REAR CLOSEOUT‐ HOMOLOGATED     EA 138.65
103813501 CAP‐ STRINGER‐ HOMOLOGATION    EA 8.60
103813601 TRIM‐ EDGE‐ LICENSE PLATE‐ BTM EA 13.90
103813701 BKT‐ SIGNAL‐ TURN‐ HOMOL‐ PS   EA 8.15
103813702 BKT‐ SIGNAL‐ TURN‐ HOMOL‐ DS   EA 8.15
103814301 TRIM‐ CANOPY‐ HOMOL‐ TOP       EA 34.00
103814501 OM‐ 2011 GOLD STD REMAN G/E    EA 8.80
103814502 OM‐ CLASSIS 2 + 2 LSV          EA 8.80
103814503 OM‐ CARRYALL 232               EA 8.50
103814504 OM‐ XRT 800/810                EA 8.50
103814505 OM‐ HUV 4210                   EA 8.10
103814506 OM‐ 252‐ 900 G/E/CE            EA 9.80
103814801 KIT‐CANOPY‐ PREC‐ 4PASS WHITE  EA 428.00
103814802 KIT‐CANOPY‐ PREC‐ 4PASS BEIGE  EA 428.00
103815401 KIT‐ DOOR/REAR WNDSHLD‐ HOMOL  EA 1389.00
103815501 BRACKET‐ CHMSL‐ SEAT BACK      EA 22.90
103816601 NAMEPLATE ‐CC                  EA 19.41
103816901 HARN‐ CONVERTER‐ DS LSV HOMOL  EA 72.00
103817101 TURN SIGNAL‐ AMBER LED‐ SAE    EA 69.70
103817201 LIGHT‐ BACKUP‐ WHITE LED‐ SAE  EA 77.30
103817801 GROMMET‐ LIGHT‐ OVAL           EA 3.95
103818001 TRIM‐ EDGE‐ CANOPY‐ BTM        EA 51.00
103818301 HARN‐ FWD TURN SIGNAL‐ DS LSV  EA 16.50
103818401 HARN‐ CHMSL‐ V2 LSV            EA 50.30
103818801 PLATE‐ FUSE / RELAY            EA 15.30
103819001 SPACER‐ 12.7 ID X 5.0 L        EA 11.60
103819501 BODY‐ REAR‐ BEIGE‐ V2 LSV      EA 398.00
103819502 BODY‐ REAR‐ WHITE‐ V2 LSV      EA 398.00
103819506 BODY‐ REAR‐ RED‐ V2 LSV        EA 475.60
103819509 BODY‐ REAR‐ DK GREEN‐ V2 LSV   EA 475.60
103819510 BODY‐ REAR‐ BLACK‐ V2 LSV      EA 475.60
103819511 BODY‐ REAR‐ CL BLUE‐ V2 LSV    EA 475.60
103819901 DECAL‐ VILLAGER 2 LSV          EA 9.00
103820201 PLATE‐ MT‐ LIGHT‐ EU LICENSE P EA 8.70
103820701 KIT‐ INFO HOLDER               EA 16.00
103820710 KIT‐ INFO HOLDER‐ SET 10       EA 152.00
103821001 ASM‐ LATCH                     EA 6.00
103821301 SCREW‐ PANHEAD #10‐32 X 1.75   EA 1.20
103821801 CAP‐ CENTER‐ DIAMOND 8 WHEEL   EA 6.00
103821901 ADAPTER‐ 480 RECP TO 56 HARN   EA 37.65
103822001 ADAPTER‐ 480 HARN TO 56 OBC    EA 10.40
103822101 ADAPTER‐ 480 OBC TO 56 HARN    EA 9.70
103822201 ADAPTR‐ 480M CGR HARN TO 280 F EA 54.45

Page 179 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103822301 ADAPTR‐ 480M CRGR TO 280F HARN EA 55.95
103822401 ADAPTR‐ 480F HARN TO 280M CRGR EA 103.40
103822501 HARNESS‐ FTDK‐ VIL 2+2 LSV H   EA 14.50
103824101 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ DRUM‐ LH         EA 210.00
103824201 ASM‐ SPINDLE‐ DRUM‐ RH         EA 408.00
103824901 ASM‐ BRAKELINE‐ FRT‐ FLARE END EA 75.00
103826901 KIT‐ SEATBELT‐ FMVSS 209       EA 426.90
103828101 CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ DSL‐ 3 WEIGHT   EA 365.00
103828201 CLUTCH‐ DRIVEN‐ 3 WEIGHT       EA 208.90
103829401 LOGO‐ CCI‐ STEER WHEEL         EA 4.65
103830101 ADAPTER‐ 480 HARN TO 56 RECP   EA 25.25
103830601 WEDGE‐ TAILLIGHT‐ VILL 2 HOMOL EA 20.70
103831101 CAP‐ SEATBACK‐ VENTED          EA 38.30
103831201 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ SHIELDED‐ CA2  EA 182.50
103831301 HARNESS‐ POWER‐ SHIELDED‐ CA6  EA 230.35
103831801 CONTROLLER‐ 1515S‐ 350A        EA 649.00
103832001 CORD‐DC‐ 20"‐ CHARGER‐ 480     EA 30.90
103832301 WHEEL‐ CLR‐ DIAMOND 8‐ 12 IN   EA 117.60
103832501 REFLECTOR‐ RED‐ ROUND‐ SAE     EA 4.75
103832601 REFLECTOR‐ YELL‐ RECT‐ SAE     EA 3.40
103834601 HORN‐ 12V‐ GND ISOLATED‐ EMARK EA 22.00
103838301 KIT‐ BAG RACK‐ VILL 2          EA 348.25
103838401 KIT‐ TOPS‐ VILL 2‐ HOMOL       EA 1428.00
103838501 KIT‐ TOPS‐ VILL 2 BED‐ HOMOL   EA 1604.65
103839701 BRKT‐ DEFROSTER‐ 12V/48V       EA 15.80
103839801 DEFROSTER‐ 12V FAN‐ 48V ELE    EA 229.35
103839901 KIT‐DEFROST‐12V FAN‐VILL LSV   EA 296.00
103840001 HARNESS‐ CA2‐ AC‐ LSV‐ HOMOL   EA 535.00
103840101 HARNESS‐ CA6‐ AC‐ LSV‐ HOMOL   EA 495.00
103840201 MANUAL‐KUBOTA ENGINE TIER4‐ENG EA 37.80
103840301 MANUAL‐KUBOTA ENGINE TIER4‐SPA EA 37.80
103840302 MANUAL‐KUBOTA ENGINE TIER4‐FRE EA 37.80
103840303 MANUAL‐KUBOTA ENGINE TIER4‐GER EA 37.80
103840305 MANUAL‐KUBOTA ENGINE TIER4‐ITA EA 37.80
103841901 HARNESS‐ DEFROSTER‐ VILL LSV   EA 51.00
103842201 TOWER‐ MOUNT‐ HNDBRAKE‐ FT CBL EA 45.50
103844701 KIT‐ CANOPY‐ 4X4‐ BLACK        EA 210.00
103844901 HARN‐ HEATER‐ 12V FAN‐ 48V ELE EA 43.25
103845001 KIT‐ DEFROST‐ 12V FAN‐ 48V ELE EA 288.00
103848001 CLUTCH‐ DRIVE‐ GAS‐ 3 WEIGHT   EA 360.00
103851201 HOSE‐ VENT FLARED‐ 9.0 INCH    EA 7.88
103851204 HOSE‐ VENT FLARED‐ 21.0 INCH   EA 12.50
103852601 FRONT FRAME REPAIR KIT‐ STEEL  EA 375.00
103852602 FRONT FRAME REPAIR KIT‐ 5 PACK EA 1875.00
103853401 BATTERY‐ 6V‐  AGM‐ DC224FR     EA 271.60
103853501 BAG COV‐ CP‐ PREC‐ W/MAX BEIGE EA 235.00

Page 180 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
103853502 BAG COV‐ CP‐ PREC‐ W/MAX BLACK EA 235.00
103853503 BAG COV‐ CP‐ PREC‐ W/MAX GREEN EA 235.00
103854201 ASM‐ TANK‐ PREC‐NANO‐ W/SU     EA 205.00
103854202 ASM‐ TANK‐ PREC‐NANO‐ WO/SU    EA 141.75
103854501 VALVE‐ FUEL‐ IN‐LINE           EA 9.90
103856001 ENGINE‐ KUBOTA‐ D722‐ MECH     EA 3905.00
103857801 KIT‐ SERVICE‐ CVT‐ GAS‐ 3‐POST EA 379.00
103857901 KIT‐ SERVICE‐ CVT‐ DSL‐ 3‐POST EA 399.00
103858601 KIT‐ CONTACTOR‐ C‐O‐ EXCEL     EA 193.00
103859301 KIT‐ FIELD‐ TANK‐ PREC‐ W/SU   EA 205.00
103859302 KIT‐ FIELD‐ TANK‐ PREC‐ WO/SU  EA 141.75
103859901 COLUMN‐ STEERING‐ AWD          EA 297.00
103862701 HANDLE‐ STEERING‐ TILT‐ AWD    EA 16.25
103864101 KIT‐ SPACER‐ SHORT‐ PRE STR    EA 4.50
103864201 KIT‐ SPACER‐ LONG‐ PRE STR     EA 4.50
103868001 SCREW‐ BHSC‐ 5/16‐24 X 1.0     EA 4.92
103869401 BOARD‐ RESET‐ 48V‐ SVC PRT     EA 117.40
103880901 DECAL‐ WARN‐ SEAT LATCH‐ EURO  EA 38.50
1107 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 FLT CS MCH EA 0.24
1108 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐20 DIMPLED        EA 0.24
1218 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.25 HX HD CP EA 0.40
1231 PIN‐ 1/8 X 1.00 SPLIT ROLL     EA 0.24
1241 WASHER‐ 5/16 TYPE A FLAT       EA 0.24
1242 NUT‐ 5/16‐18 HEX               EA 0.24
1308 1/2‐20 STANDARD HEX NUT        EA 0.40
1606 RIVET‐ 3/16 X .500 ALUM POP    EA 0.30
1620 SCREW‐ #10‐16 X .75 PN HD TAP  EA 0.40
1624 3/8‐16 X 1.50 HEX CAP SCREW    EA 0.60
1631 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X .75 PHL PAN HD EA 0.70
1703 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.50 HX HD CAP EA 0.45
183 WASHER‐ #10 TYPE A FLAT        EA 0.24
2009 WHEEL COVERS CHROME HUB KIT    EA 8.50
209 LOCKWASHER‐ 1/2 SPLIT          EA 0.24
2402 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 2.25 HX HD CAP EA 0.80
304 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0 HEX HD CAP EA 0.30
320 SCREW‐ CAP‐ HEX HD 3/8‐16X1.00 EA 0.50
324 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.50 HX HD CAP EA 0.60
332 WASHER‐ 1/4 TYPE A NARROW FLAT EA 0.25
334 WASHER‐ 3/8 TYPE A FLAT        EA 0.24
343 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 3.00 HX HD CAP EA 0.60
357 LOCKWASHER‐ 3/8 SPLIT          EA 0.24
4029 HORN (JUBILEE 28‐12V)          EA 32.80
403 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .625 HX HD CAP EA 0.24
4034 LIGHT SWITCH                   EA 21.75
4107 RECEPTACLE‐ 2‐PRONG            EA 10.30
451 LOCKWASHER‐ 1/4 SPLIT          EA 0.24

Page 181 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
54562079 SHIELD‐ BOOT                   EA 6.60
58643834 PRECUSAPOSTERSQTY10            EA 24.00
58645318 FENDER GUARD                   EA 8.60
58645896 WINDSHIELD W/DECAL             EA 456.50
7048 BUSHING‐ FLANGED BRONZE        EA 1.70
7049 BUSHING‐NYLON                  EA 1.40
705 SCREW‐ CAP‐HEX HD 3/8‐16X1.25  EA 0.50
706 NUT‐ HEX 3/8‐16                EA 0.24
7173 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X .75 HX HD CAP EA 0.25
7174 LOCKWASHER‐ 5/16 SPLIT         EA 0.24
720 LOCKWASHER‐ 7/16 SPLIT         EA 0.30
7228 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 3.75 HX HD CAP EA 1.90
7251 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.0 TRUSS HD  EA 0.70
7262  WIRE ASSEMBLY #6 BLACK        EA 3.50
7264 GASKET‐MOTOR                   EA 2.40
7270 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 4.50 HEX HEAD   EA 2.70
727102 TIRE UNMTO TURF GLDE 18X8.50‐8 EA 48.40
7273 OIL SEAL                       EA 1.10
7274 BEARING‐ FRONT HUB WHEEL       EA 6.20
7278 NUT‐ 5/8‐18 HEX JAM            EA 1.90
7308 RACE‐ FRONT HUB BEARING        EA 2.35
7310 VALVE STEM                     EA 1.10
7311 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 2.00 HX HD CAP EA 0.60
7325 DIFFERENTIAL PIN               EA 23.30
7330 INNER AXLE‐ TUBE BEARING       EA 15.15
7332 INPUT PINION GEAR BEARING      EA 25.05
7333 INPUT PINION GEAR BEARING      EA 11.75
7335 BEARING                        EA 6.19
7336 BEARING                        EA 7.32
7410 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.25 TRUSS HD EA 1.20
7473 LOCKNUT‐ 5/16‐18 NYLON HEX     EA 0.23
7479 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.25 HX HD CAP EA 0.24
7510 BOLT‐ 1/4‐28 X 1.25            EA 0.30
7532 RIVET‐ 3/16 X .3125 POP        EA 0.40
7539 VERTICLE SOCKET ASM. R.H.      EA 13.60
7540 VERTICLE SOCKET ASM. L.H.      EA 13.60
7555 1/2‐20 STANDARD HEX NUT        EA 0.45
7561 BOLT‐ 3/8‐16 X 3.00 HEX HEAD   EA 1.30
7569 SHACKLE PLATE 4"               EA 3.90
7577 SCREW‐ #10 X .50 PHIL PAN HEAD EA 0.40
7591 WASHER‐ PLAIN ‐ # 6 TYPE A     EA 0.24
7602 NUT‐ 3/8‐24 UNF HEX THICK SLOT EA 1.60
7627 SHAFT SPRING‐ ELECTRIC F&R     EA 3.20
7716 SCREW‐ #10‐16 TYPE AB SHT MTL  EA 0.24
7719 BUSHING‐ 1/2 X 5/8 X 3/4 BRONZ EA 1.10
7818 BOLT‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.5 RD HD SQ N EA 0.90

Page 182 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
7820 WASHER‐ LOCK TOOTH‐ INT. 5/16  EA 0.24
7840 3/4‐16 SLOTTED HEX NUT         EA 1.60
7847 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 HEX HD CAP EA 0.24
7861 GROMMET‐ RUBBER                EA 1.20
7878 1974 PARTS LIST                EA 48.80
7879 CAROCHE MAINT & OP MANUAL 1974 EA 13.80
7893 NUT‐ #10‐32 HEX                EA 0.24
7906 OIL SEAL AXLE                  EA 3.40
7910 PIN‐ 5/32 X 1.00 COTTER        EA 0.24
7935 STRAP W/BUCKLE BAG RACK        EA 8.10
7973 RIVET‐ 3/16 X .400 BLIND       EA 0.35
8016 SOLENOID 36 VOLT               EA 20.20
8020 CAM F & R SWITCH               EA 14.20
8028 ROTOR STOP F & R               EA 0.62
8029 SPRING LEAF FRONT              EA 84.10
8030 SPRING LEAF REAR               EA 86.60
8035 BEARING THRUST                 EA 6.91
8049 LOCKWASHER‐ #10 INTERNAL TOOTH EA 0.24
8056 SCREW‐ #4‐40 X .75 RD HD MACH  EA 0.24
8057 NUT‐ #4‐40 HEX MACHINE         EA 0.24
8058 LOCKWASHER‐ #4 SPLIT           EA 0.24
8067 BUSHING‐ BRONZE SPINDLE        EA 1.50
808 3/8 FLAT WASHER ‐ TYPE B       EA 0.34
8104 SCREW‐ #10‐32 X .75 RD HD MACH EA 0.24
8106 FUSE AGC 20                    EA 0.80
8224 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY RH     EA 70.00
8225 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY LH     EA 150.00
8226 WHEEL CYLINDER SERVICE KIT     EA 93.80
8228 SPRING & ADJUSTER KIT          EA 65.80
8233 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐20 NYLON INSERT   EA 0.30
8248 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X .75 TRS HD MCH EA 0.30
8251 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.0 TRS HD MCH EA 0.33
8304 LOCKWASHER‐ 1/4 TYPE A INT.TTH EA 0.24
8354 RUBBER GROMMET                 EA 3.60
8418 SCREW‐ 1/4‐20 X 1.50 PHIL TRUS EA 0.50
8449 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐28 DIMPLED        EA 0.24
8450 SCREW‐ #10‐24 X .50 HEX HEAD   EA 0.24
8523 SCREW‐ PHIL TRUSS HEAD MACH    EA 0.60
8541 BRACKET RESISTOR COIL MOUNT    EA 2.00
8543 BUSS BAR 4‐SPEED               EA 3.90
8574 MASTER CYLINDER BOOT           EA 10.10
8590 SPRING BRAKE‐TOP               EA 14.40
8591 SPRING BRAKE‐BOTTOM            EA 13.90
8626 SCREW‐ #10 SHEET METAL         EA 0.60
8639 TIE WRAP‐ 11" NYLON            EA 0.35
8703 RETAINER PIN CHAIN             EA 3.20

Page 183 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
8717 LOCKNUT‐ 1/4‐28 NYLON HEX      EA 0.24
8725 SAFETY PLUNGER                 EA 11.20
8728 MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT     EA 36.00
8745 SCREW‐ ECCENTRIC ADJUSTMENT    EA 4.80
8754 LOCKNUT‐ 3/8‐16 HEX            EA 0.30
8755 SCREW‐ 3/8‐16 X 3.375 HEX CAP  EA 1.30
8793 CONTACT‐ F&R ROTOR             EA 2.20
8795 SCREW‐ #7‐19 X 1.75 PAN HD     EA 0.50
8796 SCREW‐ #7‐19 X .75 PN HD TY.AB EA 0.24
8797 NUT‐ #10‐32 BRASS HEX          EA 0.24
8861 3/8 ‐ 16 X 1.75 HEX CAP SCREW  EA 0.60
8915 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 3.0 HX HD CAP EA 1.10
8916 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 2.0 HEX CAP   EA 0.90
8935 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 2.25 HX HD CP EA 0.90
8958 1976‐80 ILLUSTRATED PART LIST  EA 16.20
8963 SCREW‐ 5/16‐18 X 1.75 HX HD CP EA 1.10
8986 5/16‐18 DIMPLED LOCKNUT        EA 0.24
8990 TIE WRAP‐ 8" NYLON             EA 0.30
8996 MASTER CYLINDER & BOOT S‐A     EA 68.80
95293643 PIN‐ SPRING‐ 5/16 X 1‐1/2 HD   EA 1.10
96701412 WASHER HARD‐M12                EA 0.34
96704176 NUT‐ M6 X 1.00 WHIZLOC         EA 0.30
96704416 NUT FLG‐ M8 X 1.25 WHIZLOC     EA 1.10
96704721 BOLT‐ M12 X 1.75 X 90          EA 1.60
96704960 BOLT‐ M10 X 1.5 X 60           EA 1.00
96705199 WASHER SPECIAL‐ M6             EA 0.20
96705587 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 30           EA 0.45
96705736 BOLT‐ M5 X .8 X 20             EA 0.35
96706825 BOLT‐M6 X 1 X 70               EA 0.80
96715552 BOLT. M10 X 1.50 X 65          EA 0.80
96718978 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 80           EA 1.00
96726435 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 100          EA 1.20
96727003 BOLT FLG‐ M10 X 1.5 X 30       EA 0.90
96741038 WASHER‐ M8 HARD                EA 0.20
96741046 WASHER HARD‐M10                EA 0.20
96742515 BOLT‐ M6 X 1 X 45              EA 0.34
96747126 BOLT‐ M8 X 1.25 X 130          EA 1.70
96950126 RING‐ RETAINING                EA 0.30
AM10007         STD LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #1 BEG EA 614.30
AM10008         STD LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #1 WHT EA 614.30
AM10009         STD LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #2 BEG EA 568.10
AM10010         STD LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #2 WHT EA 568.10
AM10011         INFO HOLDER HINGED SINGLE      EA 16.00
AM10012         INFO HOLDER HINGED SET 10      EA 155.00
AM10015         37.5 WATT LIGHT BAR BULB       EA 20.60
AM10018         IGLOO 12 QUART BLACK COOLER    EA 40.70

Page 184 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10019         MTG BRACKET‐ IGLOO 12          EA 35.00
AM10020         IGLOO 12 COOLER KIT            EA 79.10
AM10022         TOP FILL SAND BOTTLE KIT       EA 21.70
AM10025         HINGE KIT BLACK                EA 10.35
AM10026         MOSSY OAK 1200 COWL CVR        EA 131.70
AM10027         MOSSY OAK 1200 SEAT CVRS       EA 78.40
AM10030         MOSSY OAK PANEL CVR            EA 155.90
AM10031         MOSSY OAK BOX BED CVR          EA 123.10
AM10039         SPRING CENTERING DEVICE BULK   EA 12.94
AM10042         2' HEAVY DUTY FLANGE HINGE     EA 21.10
AM10043         2' FLAG RIGHT PUNCH HOLE       EA 9.90
AM10044         SIDE ACCESS DOOR               EA 326.80
AM10045         DOOR LOCK CAFE EXPRESS         EA 65.60
AM10046         BLACK RUBBER BUMPER            EA 1.70
AM10048         POLY HINGE LID                 EA 356.90
AM10049         CUP DISPENSER CAFE EXPRESS     EA 169.10
AM10050         DOOR LEXAN MED. 10 X 18.5      EA 449.30
AM10051         LEXAN DOOR DRINK DISP          EA 449.30
AM10052         DOOR LEXAN LARGE 13.7 X 24.3   EA 449.30
AM10055         ICE BIN CONDIMENT SHELF        EA 128.80
AM10056         DOOR SLIDING 103/8" X 263/4"   EA 327.00
AM10057         HANDLE KEY LOCKING "T"         EA 118.90
AM10064         GRAY RUBBER BUMPER .81 X .52   EA 3.60
AM10067         DRINK CAMBRO                   EA 234.10
AM10068         KEY SET(2) CAFE EXP ‐ CH751    EA 13.40
AM10071         KEY SET CAFE EXP ‐ EK333       EA 13.40
AM10074         CANOPY FABRIC GREEN/WHITE      EA 362.10
AM10075         CANOPY FABRIC BLUE/WHITE       EA 346.50
AM10076         CANOPY FABRIC FOREST GREEN     EA 362.10
AM10077         CANOPY FABRIC PACIFIC BLUE     EA 362.10
AM10079         BULK STD KEYS (50)             EA 1.31
AM10080         SEALED BALL BEARING(7336)      EA 13.20
AM10081         SEALED BALL BEARING(101927801) EA 17.00
AM10082         BRUSHGUARD / RACK ‐ BLACK      EA 289.40
AM10083         BRUSHGUARD / RACK ‐ CHROME     EA 289.40
AM10087         ALL WEATHER DS STG COVER       EA 122.40
AM1008702       2PASS ALL WEATHER STG CVR‐TAN  EA 108.40
AM10088         ALL WEATHER 4‐PASS STG COVER   EA 138.00
AM1008802       4PASS ALL WEATHER STG CVR‐TAN  EA 123.10
AM10091         HALOGEN BULB                   EA 16.20
AM10092         ICS 5‐PANEL MIRROR KIT         EA 17.90
AM10093         CANOPY STORAGE NET‐ ICS CANOPY EA 24.50
AM10094         HEAD LAMP                      EA 38.82
AM10096         HEAD LAMP ASSEMBLY LH          EA 56.12
AM10097         HEAD LAMP ASSEMBLY RH          EA 56.12
AM10099         BASIC LIGHT KIT HARNESS        EA 73.20

Page 185 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10101         BASIC LIGHT KIT LARGE HEADLAMP EA 215.90
AM10102         BASIC LIGHT KIT SMALL HEADLAMP EA 211.50
AM10103         5‐PANEL MIRROR MTG BRACKET     EA 4.90
AM10104         PRE 2000 5‐PANEL MIRROR KIT    EA 25.10
AM10109         SOFTSWIPE‐ ELEC CAR (SET OF 2) EA 41.30
AM10135         PRE2000 VINYL ST BOT BEIGE     EA 216.00
AM10141         PRE2000 VINYL ST BOT BLACK     EA 240.50
AM10143         ICS FABRIC ST BOT BEIGE        EA 242.90
AM10147         ICS FABRIC ST BOT DK GRAY      EA 218.20
AM10148         ICS FABRIC ST BOT TEAL         EA 242.90
AM10150         ICS FABRIC ST BOT BLACK        EA 218.20
AM10151         ICS FABRIC ST BOT BURGUNDY     EA 238.00
AM10153         ICS VINYL ST BOT MINK          EA 242.90
AM10158         ICS VINYL ST BOT BLACK         EA 242.90
AM10169         ICS 1 PC FABRIC ST BAK WALNUT  EA 201.40
AM10171         ICS 1 PC FABRIC ST BAK BLUE    EA 201.40
AM10179         ICS 2 HOLE FABRIC ST BAK BLUE  EA 91.40
AM10182         ICS 2 HOLE FABRIC ST BAK BLACK EA 104.70
AM10186         ICS 2 HOLE VINYL ST BAK SILVER EA 104.70
AM10190         ICS 2 HOLE VINYL ST BAK BLACK  EA 104.70
AM10198         PRE2000 4 HL FBRC ST BAK BLACK EA 102.00
AM10206         PRE2000 4 HL VINYL ST BAK BLAC EA 101.70
AM10209         CARPET KIT POG832              EA 189.20
AM10224         1 PIECE TRAY MAT GC681         EA 17.00
AM10227         5 PIECE TRAY MAT POG832        EA 31.40
AM10232         5 PIECE TRAY MAT POG869        EA 65.00
AM10264         WHITE 80" CANOPY               EA 270.50
AM10265         BEIGE 80" CANOPY               EA 270.50
AM10272         GOLF CAR ORGANIZER‐BLK         EA 43.50
AM10273         GOLF CAR ORGANIZER‐REGAL BURL  EA 41.60
AM10276I        HALF SWEATER BASKET            EA 72.30
AM10281         2000 NOTCHED REAR ENCLOSURE    EA 116.90
AM10282         82‐99 REAR W/S                 EA 105.50
AM10283         2000 REAR W/S                  EA 105.50
AM10284         BEVERAGE TRAY‐OLD STYLE        EA 133.10
AM10285         BEVERAGE TRAY‐W/REGAL BURL LID EA 150.50
AM10286         BEVERAGE TRAY‐W/CARB FBR LID   EA 156.10
AM10287         BEVERAGE TRAY‐W/BLACK LID      EA 144.70
AM10288         GLOVE BX ‐ ABS BLACK           EA 157.40
AM10289         GLOVE BX ‐ ABS CARBON FIBER    EA 172.90
AM10290         GLOVE BX‐CARBON FIBER‐RADIO    EA 172.90
AM10291         GLOVE BX‐REGAL BURL‐NO GUAG    EA 172.90
AM10292         GLVE BX‐ABS REGAL BURL W/RAD   EA 172.90
AM10293         GLOVE BX‐REGAL BURL W/GAUG     EA 172.90
AM10295         GLOVE BX‐CARBON FIBER W/GAUG   EA 172.90
AM10296         GLOVE BX‐CARBON FIBER R/CD/SP  EA 172.90

Page 186 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10297         GLOVE BX‐REGAL BURL W/NO GAUG  EA 172.90
AM10299         GLOVE BX‐CARB FBR NO GAUG      EA 255.00
AM10301         STERING WHL CVR‐CARBON FIBER   EA 74.60
AM10302         STERING WHL CVR ‐ REGAL BURL   EA 64.80
AM10305         FLOOR MAT W/HEEL PAD POG832    EA 118.00
AM10308         FLOOR MAT W/HEEL PAD POG317    EA 118.00
AM10338         ICS CANOPY STRUT‐BOX BED       EA 83.10
AM10340         SOLID W/S WITH WINGS 1/4"      EA 177.80
AM10342         82‐99 HINGED W/S WITH WINGS 1/ EA 189.20
AM10343         2000 HINGED W/S WITH WINGS 1/4 EA 189.20
AM10369         G14‐16‐19 HINGED W/S WINGS 114 EA 183.60
AM10385         NERF BAR SET‐DS/LYNX VEHICLE   EA 167.00
AM10386         BOX BED PATHWAY                EA 318.47
AM10387         ICS SHEEP SKIN SEAT CVR NATURA EA 101.00
AM10388         ICS SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR TAN     EA 70.40
AM10389         ICS SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR GRAY    EA 114.00
AM10390         ICS SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR NAVY    EA 115.00
AM10394         PRE00 SHEEPSKIN SEAT CVR NATUR EA 99.00
AM10395         PRE00 SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR TAN   EA 99.00
AM10396         PRE00 SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR GRAY  EA 118.00
AM10397         PRE00 SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR NAVY  EA 99.00
AM10398         PRE00 SHEEP SKN ST CVR BRGDY   EA 114.00
AM10403         ICS SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4932    EA 102.00
AM10405         ICS SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4783    EA 65.00
AM10416         PRE00 SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4637  EA 219.00
AM10418         PRE00 SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4901  EA 149.00
AM10419         CLUTCH REPAIR KIT              EA 2.60
AM10437         ALL WEATHER CA/TURF1 STG COVER EA 149.10
AM10438         ALL WEATHER CA2/272 STG COVER  EA 135.80
AM10441         CHROME ELITE WHL CVR W/LOGO    EA 46.12
AM10442         CHROME ELITE WHL CVR NO LOGO   EA 39.00
AM10443         CHROME ELITE W/SPINNER         EA 77.40
AM10444         GLD RIBB SPRT W/LOGO           EA 56.12
AM10445         GLD RIBB SPRT WHL CVR NO LOGO  EA 29.00
AM10446         GLD RIB SPRT WHL CVR W/SPINNER EA 89.60
AM10447         CHRME RIBB SPRT W/OUT LOGO     EA 29.00
AM10448         CHRME RIBB SPRT W/SPINNER      EA 100.10
AM10449         SOLID CHRME RIBB SPRT W/LOGO   EA 56.00
AM10450         SOLID CHRME RIBB SPRT NO LOGO  EA 66.70
AM10508         TS ICS ULTI ENCLW/BAG CVR 4932 EA 375.00
AM10512         TS ICS ULTI ENCLW/BAG CVR 4637 EA 325.00
AM10514         TS ICS ULTI ENCLW/BAG CVR 4901 EA 375.00
AM10528         ICS ULTI ENCLOSURE BLACK       EA 539.00
AM10572         TS ICS ULTI ENCL W/BG CVR GRAY EA 395.00
AM10613         ALL WEATHER VILLAGER 6 STG CVR EA 179.99
AM10618         WHEEL COVER CLIP               EA 0.30

Page 187 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10619         12V POWERPOINT‐ NOT PATHWAY    EA 30.00
AM10621         KIT‐ BEDBOX‐ UNPAINTED         EA 395.10
AM10622         KIT‐ BEDBOX‐ PAINTED           EA 446.30
AM10623         TOOLBOX‐ LYNX RACK‐ UNCOATED   EA 225.00
AM10624         TOOLBOX‐ LYNX RACK‐ BLACK COAT EA 300.00
AM10625         FRONT BODY TRIM BLACK          EA 29.90
AM10626         4‐PASS SEAT BACK ASS'Y‐BLACK   EA 51.80
AM10627         LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #3 BEIGE   EA 643.70
AM10628         LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #3 WHITE   EA 643.70
AM10639         FLOOR MOUNT GUN RACK KIT       EA 138.60
AM10646         ICS ULTI ENCLOSURE BEIGE       EA 325.00
AM10647         ICS ULTI ENCLOSURE WHITE       EA 325.00
AM10649         PRE00' ULTI ENCLOSURE BEIGE    EA 325.00
AM10656         TS ICS ULTI. ENCL BEIGE        EA 317.20
AM10657         TS ICS ULTI. ENCL WHITE        EA 624.00
AM10664         ICS FOREST FL SEAT COVER       EA 122.40
AM10666         23" & 22" TIRE SNOW CHAIN KIT  EA 74.00
AM10668         SNOW CHAIN 18.5 X 8.5 ‐ 18     EA 74.00
AM10671         LYNX ICS ULTI ENCL FOREST FL   EA 466.70
AM10672         LYNX PRE00' ULTI FOREST FL     EA 559.70
AM10675         BUCKET SEAT CVR FOREST FLOOR   EA 111.30
AM10677         COVER‐ BED‐ CARGO‐ MOSSFF CAMO EA 83.50
AM10678         272/1200 BODY WRAP FOREST FL   EA 74.70
AM10682         UNMOUNTED PREM TIRE 18X8.5 X 8 EA 40.20
AM10685         REAR FACING FLOODLIGHT‐CANOPY  EA 88.00
AM10688         5‐PANEL MIRROR HARDWARE PACK   EA 7.00
AM10689         FRONT LICENSE PLATE KIT        EA 23.50
AM10691         CARTCAT CATALYTIC HEATER     EA 111.20
AM10693         225A 48V SERIES CTRL REMAN     EA 257.00
AM10695         SHACKLE‐ LYNX REAR ELECTRIC    EA 16.10
AM10696         SERIES CONTROLLER‐ 450 AMP     EA 656.30
AM10702         ELE VEHICLE UNDER SEAT TRAY    EA 52.30
AM10703         ELE VEH UNDR SEAT TRAY W/LOCK  EA 66.80
AM10706         WHITE FLIP SEAT REAR           EA 900.00
AM10707         BEIGE FLIP SEAT REAR           EA 900.00
AM10708         #4 BLUE VERSION OF 101901301   EA 14.30
AM10709         #4 ORANGE VERSION OF 101901201 EA 10.80
AM10710         #4 GREEN VERSION OF 101902901  EA 5.70
AM10711         #4 WHITE VERSION OF 1014856    EA 6.30
AM10712         #4 WHITE VERSION OF 101911101  EA 11.10
AM10714         #4 YELLOW VERSION OF 101903001 EA 13.50
AM10715         #4 BLUE VERSION OF 101901401   EA 10.40
AM10716         #4 RED VERSION OF 101902801    EA 7.90
AM10717         #4 BLACK VERSION OF 101936205  EA 8.50
AM10722         CUSTOM ALUMINUM DOG BOX‐SINGLE EA 307.10
AM10724         NGK OHV SPARK PLUG             EA 2.90

Page 188 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10726         472/1200SE GRAY ENCLOSURE      EA 497.20
AM10727         472/1200SE WHITE ENCLOSURE     EA 497.20
AM10728         COMPASS/CLOCK/THERMOMETER      EA 14.40
AM10729         SEAT BACK SUPPORT ‐PRE00' BLK  EA 19.10
AM10735         PRE 00' SEAT BACK MOUNT BLACK  EA 5.60
AM10736         REAR CANOPY BRACE BLK          EA 69.90
AM10737         FRT W/SHIELDFRAME W/KNEE BRACE EA 82.70
AM10738         FRT W/SHIELDFRAME W/KNEE‐BLK   EA 94.10
AM10739         REAR CANOPY BRACE W/BRACE BLK  EA 83.40
AM10742         NGK BPR4ES SPARK PLUG‐EZGO/YAM EA 2.90
AM10744         REAR LICENSE PLATE KIT         EA 45.60
AM10752         TIRE REPAIR KIT‐ PROFESSIONAL  EA 66.00
AM10753         TACHOMETER GAS/DIESEL          EA 243.18
AM10755         CLUB CAR LIFT KIT‐ DS ELECTRIC EA 369.00
AM10756         CLUB CAR LIFT KIT‐ DS GAS      EA 369.00
AM10757         LYNX FRAME CUT TOOL #802014    EA 85.00
AM10758         POWERTORQUE 48 DRIVE SYSTEM    EA 1470.00
AM10759         450 AMP CONTROLLER CONVERS KIT EA 946.10
AM10760         HIGH PERFORMANCE MOTOR‐ SERIES EA 736.10
AM10767         PRO TIRE REPAIR ‐ PLUG BOX 60  EA 29.10
AM10771         TACHOMETER DIESEL ADAPTOR      EA 195.00
AM10784         FOREST FLOOR COWL              EA 424.70
AM10785         FOREST FLOOR COWL W/HDLT       EA 448.20
AM10786         FOREST FLOOR GAS REAR BODY     EA 616.40
AM10787         FOREST FLOOR ELE REAR BODY     EA 634.20
AM10802         CHARGR CORD RETRACT 10 PAK KIT EA 514.90
AM10803         CHARGER CORD RETRACTOR ‐ ONLY  EA 53.80
AM10804         CHARGER CORD RETRACTOR ‐ HDWRE EA 23.40
AM10806         KOLPIN GUN BOOT IV ‐ BLACK     EA 64.60
AM10807         KOLPIN GUN BOOT IV ‐ MOUNT     EA 64.60
AM10808         FRONT FENDER EXTRUSION ‐ LYNX  EA 21.60
AM10812         DS WINCH KIT                   EA 666.80
AM10814         WINCH‐ 1500 DS                 EA 575.40
AM10818         BATTERY WATERING NOZZLE        EA 155.65
AM10820         BRACKET‐ DS COWL TO FRAME      EA 22.70
AM10821         TIRE & WHEEL ASM LS ‐ BLACK    EA 118.80
AM10822         TIRE & WHEEL ASM RS ‐ BLACK    EA 118.80
AM10823         22X11‐10 OFF ROAD TIRE‐DURO    EA 94.80
AM10824         PRECEDENT 5‐PANEL MIRROR KIT   EA 39.00
AM10826         GOLF CLEAN RUBBER DRAIN PLUG   EA 2.60
AM10827         LYNX CANOPY KIT‐BLK CANOPY     EA 259.80
AM10828         BLACK CANOPY SKIN  ‐ UTILITY   EA 150.50
AM10829         5" CONVEX MIRROR‐STAINLESS     EA 12.60
AM10830         5" CONVEX MIRROR‐BLACK         EA 12.00
AM10831         PREOO' HINGED WINDSHIELD       EA 114.30
AM10839         10" CHROME WHEEL CVR PAIR (2)  EA 23.00

Page 189 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10840         10" GOLD WHEEL COVER PAIR (2)  EA 23.00
AM10841         ICS STAPLEON FOREST FL SET     EA 95.20
AM10855         ICS CANOPY CVR‐HARDWOODS       EA 96.80
AM10865         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐SAND       EA 66.80
AM10866         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐OAK        EA 50.00
AM10867         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐CHARCOAL   EA 50.00
AM10868         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐BLACK      EA 60.10
AM10869         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐RED        EA 50.00
AM10870         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐ RED/BLACK EA 64.60
AM10872         LTHR STRNG WHL WRAP‐ SAND/BLK  EA 64.60
AM10874         KOLPIN GUN BOOT KIT            EA 135.00
AM10877         44" ROUGH MOWER‐SWISHER 10.5HP EA 2100.00
AM10878         60" FINISH MOWER 13HP‐SWISHER  EA 2143.00
AM10879         44" FINISH MOWER 10.5HP        EA 1226.00
AM10880         GARDEN&GAME PLOT CULTIVATOR    EA 910.50
AM10881         FOLDABLE GAME & UTILITY CART   EA 255.00
AM10882         LOG SPLITTER‐SWISHER           EA 2239.00
AM10883         DUMP CART‐SWISHER 700LB CAP    EA 606.90
AM10888         SWISHER RECEIVER MOUNTING KIT  EA 246.60
AM10889         62" SNOW PLOW ‐ SWISHER        EA 565.00
AM10890         SWITCH PLATE KIT               EA 92.40
AM10891         MOMENTARY CONT TOGGLE SWITCH   EA 14.60
AM10892         MOUNTING PLATE WIRE HARNESS    EA 46.10
AM10893         SWITCH PLATE W/DECAL           EA 41.60
AM10895         62" SNOW PLOW KIT              EA 729.80
AM10896         GROCERY BAG FOR DS & PRECEDENT EA 44.00
AM10898         2000 STEREO CONSOLE‐ STD       EA 668.20
AM10900         GRAPHICS‐ ZIG IN BLACK‐ L36    EA 24.00
AM10903         GRAPHICS‐ ARCHER GOLD‐ FCC45   EA 24.00
AM10905         GRAPHICS‐ SCORCHER IN RED‐ C52 EA 82.00
AM10927         CAMOSHEET 47.5"X60"‐ MOSSO FF  EA 116.30
AM10930         PRECEDENT STEREO CONSOLE‐ LUX  EA 1112.00
AM10932         COOL TOP‐ PRECEDENT ‐ WHITE    EA 1435.40
AM10936         BOX SCRAPER/LEVELER            EA 161.95
AM10937         POTATO DIGGER                  EA 86.95
AM10938         HILLING MOLDBOARDS             EA 118.95
AM10939         BARBWIRE DISPENSER (SET OF 2)  EA 118.95
AM10940         TANDEM DISK                    EA 717.95
AM10941         LAWN ROLLER                    EA 467.95
AM10942         LAWN AERATOR                   EA 467.95
AM10943         DUMP BOX                       EA 776.95
AM10944         CUSTOM DASH‐ PREC‐ LOCK‐ BLACK EA 307.06
AM10950         CUST STRNG WHL HUB ADAPT SILVA EA 72.20
AM10951         CUST STRNG WHL OPERATE DECAL   EA 16.50
AM10952         KIT‐ CLASSIC CHROME STR WHEEL  EA 169.80
AM10955         DASH TRAY‐ PRECEDENT           EA 113.50

Page 190 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM10957         PRECED CUST DASH ROLOVR DECAL  EA 16.20
AM10958         DS OI CUSTOM DASH DECAL        EA 11.60
AM10959         54" SNOW PLOW & RECEIVER UNIT  EA 651.00
AM10960         PRCDNT SHEEP SKIN SEAT CVR NAT EA 54.50
AM10961         PRCDNT SHEEP SKN SEAT CVR TAN  EA 118.00
AM10963         PRCDNT SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4907 EA 78.00
AM10964         PRCDNT SUNBRELLA SEAT CVR 4798 EA 113.50
AM10966         PRCDNT SUNBR ENCL W/BAG 4751   EA 623.53
AM10967         PRCDNT SUNBR ENCL W/BAG 4907   EA 480.00
AM10968         PRCDNT SUNBR ENCL W/BAG 4798   EA 480.00
AM10969         PRCDNT SUNBR ENCL W/BAG 4902   EA 480.00
AM10970         4PASS PREC 3SIDE VCRO BEIGE    EA 599.00
AM10971         4PASS PREC 3SIDE VCRO WHITE    EA 599.00
AM10973         TRAKS MAX II SNOW CHAIN KIT    EA 70.40
AM10974         WATER DEIONIZER SYSTEM         EA 346.30
AM10975         DEIONIZER CARTRIDGE            EA 167.10
AM10976         8 GALLON HYDRO CART            EA 475.00
AM10983         DS 2" FRONT RECEIVER KIT       EA 107.80
AM10986         CEILING FAN‐ DS & PRECEDENT    EA 295.50
AM10988         CARGO BOX ONLY‐ PREC ALUM      EA 392.10
AM10989         CARGO BOX ONLY‐ PREC BLACK     EA 458.30
AM10991         CUSTOM DASH‐ PREC‐ LOCK‐ BURL  EA 358.35
AM10992         CUSTOM DASH‐ PREC‐ LOCK‐ CARBN EA 498.71
AM10993         BATTERY HOIST ‐ FOR 102511301  EA 941.18
AM10994         FLD DE‐NEV KIT‐ USED CONTRL    EA 511.80
AM10996          62" BLADE                     EA 186.00
AM10997         REVERSIBLE CUT EDGE            EA 27.40
AM10998         PIVOT WELDMENT                 EA 183.60
AM10999         TILT BLOCK                     EA 6.40
AM11100         SKID                           EA 40.80
AM11101         TILT SPRING                    EA 11.40
AM11102         PIVOT SPRING                   EA 10.30
AM11103         PLOW MOUNT                     EA 300.00
AM11104         PLOW MOUNT PIN                 EA 10.50
AM11105         LATCH LEVER                    EA 26.70
AM11106         LIFT BRACKET                   EA 27.20
AM11107         BLADE MARKER KIT               EA 23.40
AM11108         BUSHING                        EA 1.00
AM11109         BUSHING                        EA 1.00
AM11110         ROUND VINYL CAP                EA 0.25
AM11111         3/16 CLICK PIN                 EA 4.20
AM11112         ACCESSORY MOUNT                EA 159.00
AM11113         STEPPED RECEIVER               EA 66.80
AM11114         WINCH MOUNT                    EA 60.00
AM11115         5/8 X 3" BENT PIN              EA 7.80
AM11116         #10 HAIR PIN                   EA 1.00

Page 191 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM11117         ROLLER FAIRLEAD                EA 24.50
AM11120         KIT FOR PREC CARGO BOX         EA 203.70
AM11124         10 GAL MOBILE WTR PRESSURE TAN EA 671.00
AM11125         PREC CARGO BOX CANOPY HDWR KIT EA 80.20
AM11148         7/16‐14X1.25" HX HD BOLT‐ BLK  EA 0.60
AM11158         E‐MARKED TIRE 215‐60‐8         EA 69.00
AM11161         EXTERIOR SIDE MIRROR           EA 33.90
AM11217         SAFETY STROBE KIT FOR CS       EA 332.30
AM11227         50 GAL AG SPRAYER              EA 976.50
AM11242         REFRESHMENT CENTER ‐ GRAY CA2  EA 2059.00
AM11245         SIDE MIRROR ‐ BRITAX           EA 92.00
AM11246         UNPAINTED DS COWL              EA 198.35
AM11247         UNPAINTED DS COWL W/HD         EA 221.88
AM11248         UNPAINTED REAR GAS BODY        EA 242.82
AM11249         UNPAINTED REAR ELECTRIC BODY   EA 242.82
AM11250         KIT‐ USED CAR PRVT SPD MD PGM  EA 150.00
AM11261         ELECTRIC VEHICLE SWAY BAR KIT  EA 802.20
AM11262         RUBBER LATCH W/KNOB            EA 11.10
AM11790         ADV. MAX 4 COWL                EA 445.10
AM11791         ADV. MAX 4 COWL W/HDLT         EA 494.40
AM11793         ADV. MAX 4 ELE BODY            EA 638.40
AM11796         HARDWOODS GREY COWL            EA 451.00
AM11797         HARDWOODS GREY W/HDLT          EA 474.70
AM11798         HARDWOODS GREY GAS BODY        EA 600.00
AM11799         HARDWOODS GREY ELE BODY        EA 657.30
AM11803         WRAP‐ BODY‐ REAR‐ MOSS FF CAMO EA 112.10
AM11804         TUNE UP KIT GX620              EA 62.80
AM11805         TUNE UP KIT D722               EA 43.00
AM11807         OUTBOARD BOOT KIT NEAPCO       EA 27.30
AM11808         INBOARD BOOT KIT NEAPCO        EA 27.30
AM11809         DS&PRECEDENT SOFTSWIPE 1 SET   EA 41.00
AM11810         DS&PRECEDENT SOFTSWIPE 10 SET  EA 399.00
AM11813         KF‐82 HITACHI VOLTAGE REGULATO EA 49.18
AM11817         UNPAINTED REAR ELE BODY W/TAIL EA 230.30
AM11899         SAND MUG KIT                   EA 23.40
AM1189902       KIT‐ SAND MUG ‐ GRAY           EA 24.50
AM11900         SAND MUG                       EA 14.50
AM1190002       SAND MUG ‐ GRAY                EA 14.50
AM11901         SAND MUG BRACKET               EA 8.60
AM11903         INFO HOLDER‐GLUE ON W/LOGO     EA 9.60
AM11904         INFO HOLDER‐GLUE ON            EA 7.80
AM11906         PREC 5‐SEC DASH TRY/REGAL BURL EA 163.10
AM12000         GREENTCH BED RAIL CARRYALL 1   EA 100.80
AM12001         GREENTCH BED RAIL CARRYALL 2   EA 100.80
AM12002         GREENTCH BED RAIL XRT          EA 91.00
AM12003         GREENTCH TRIMMER RACK‐ 2 PLACE EA 171.00

Page 192 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM12004         GREENTCH WATER COOLER HOLDER   EA 70.00
AM12005         GREENTCH HAND TOOL HOLDER      EA 91.00
AM12006         GREENTCH HEDGE TRIMMER HOLDER  EA 100.80
AM12007         GREENTCH 5 GAL GAS CAN & HOLD  EA 100.80
AM12008         GREENTCH 2 GAL GAS CAN & HOLD  EA 77.90
AM12009         GREENTCH BACK PACK BLOWER RACK EA 91.00
AM12010         GREENTCH BACK PACK SPRAYER RA  EA 100.80
AM12011         GREENTCH 45 DEGREE BRACKET     EA 13.00
AM12012         GREENTCH MOUNTING BRACKET      EA 8.00
AM12013         GREEN TOUCH LOCK               EA 3.20
AM12014         GREENTCH REPLACEMENT FLAT PIN  EA 8.00
AM12015         REPLACEMENT LANYARD SET        EA 1.80
AM12034         SPOKE ASM CHROME CAP           EA 5.30
AM12039         22X11‐10 MACH PATHFINDER ASM‐R EA 68.30
AM12040         22X11‐10 MACH PATHFINDER ASM‐L EA 68.30
AM12042         10X7 POLISHED SPOKE WHEEL      EA 101.20
AM12043         205/50‐10 POLISH ALUM SPOKE    EA 135.00
AM12044         22X11‐10 POLISH TERA TRAC ASM  EA 80.00
AM12045         22X11‐10 POLISH PATHFNDR ASM‐R EA 225.00
AM12046         22X11‐10 POLISH PATHFNDR ASM‐L EA 225.00
AM1205602       SUPPORT‐ SEAT‐ ICS‐ BED‐ CTD   EA 27.30
AM1205701       WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ SEAT‐ UNCTD EA 97.40
AM1205702       WELDMENT‐ SUPPORT‐ SEAT‐ CTD   EA 143.00
AM12061         CAMO CVR‐4X4SE BED‐REAR&CTR‐FF EA 278.30
AM12062         CAMO COVER‐ 4X4 BENCH SEAT‐ FF EA 111.30
AM12063         CAMO COVER‐ 4X4 HEADREST‐ FF   EA 39.00
AM1206401       GREEN TCH BED RAIL XRT 800     EA 98.00
AM1207201       KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ PREC‐ WINGED‐ AM  EA 178.80
AM1207301       KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ ICS‐ FLEET‐ AM    EA 135.90
AM1207401       KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ ICS‐ WINGED‐ AM   EA 70.00
AM1207501       KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ PREC‐ FLT WGD‐ AM EA 149.00
AM1207701       KIT‐ WNDSHD‐ PREC‐ FLEET‐ AM   EA 153.60
AM1207801       BAGWELL COVER‐ PREC 4‐PASS     EA 155.95
AM1208101       KIT‐ CLIP‐ WINDSHIELD          EA 12.00
AM1208301       PADDLE LATCH W/KEY‐IND VAN BOX EA 73.20
AM1208501       THE CART KEY 36/48V            EA 220.00
AM1208601       THE CART KEY 12V               EA 236.10
AM1208801       BRUSH GUARD‐ PRECEDENT         EA 225.10
AM1209001       GREEN TCH BED RAIL‐ CARRYALL 6 EA 113.50
AM1209101       SPACER‐ WHEEL                  EA 21.90
AM1210002       SKID PLATE‐ FRONT‐ WITHOUT 4X4 EA 50.00
AM1210101       CAP‐ VINYL                     EA 1.60
AM1210701       CUP HOLDER‐ FOLDING‐ BLACK     EA 6.80
AM1210801       BOLT‐ CARRIAGE‐ M10X1.5X55     EA 3.70
AM1210901       KIT‐ WINDSHIELD WIPER‐ CAB     EA 213.30
AM1211001       KIT‐ SKIDPLATE‐ FRONT‐ AWDGEN1 EA 144.70

Page 193 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1211002       KIT‐ SKIDPLATE‐ FRONT‐ AWDGEN2 EA 136.00
AM1211401       SPACER‐ 17MM LONG‐ SKIDPLATE   EA 1.80
AM1211701       KIT‐ WINDSHIELD‐ PREC‐ AM      EA 70.00
AM1211901       KIT‐ BURL‐ COMFORTGRIP CVR     EA 74.00
AM1212001       KIT‐ CARBON‐ COMFORTGRIP CVR   EA 74.00
AM1212101        KIT‐ SOUND INSULATION‐ 4X4    EA 81.60
AM1212701       WELD‐ SUPPORT‐ DRV‐ FLIPSEAT   EA 46.60
AM1212702       WELD‐ SUPPORT‐ PASS‐ FLIPSEAT  EA 46.60
AM1212703       FLIP SEAT WELDMENT KIT         EA 88.20
AM1213401       KIT‐CANOPY‐PLASTIC‐GEN14X4‐BLK EA 217.00
AM1213501       KIT‐CANOPY‐PLASTIC‐GEN24X4‐BLK EA 210.00
AM1213801       BUNGEE TIE DOWN‐ 800 RACK      EA 11.10
AM1213901       KIT‐ CARGO RACK‐ 800           EA 190.00
AM1214301       FUSE‐ 0.5 AMP                  EA 2.60
AM1214401       SPACER‐ 0.625"‐ 4X4 CANOPY     EA 9.70
AM1214901       KIT‐ "P" CLAMP‐ 1.75"          EA 5.80
AM1215501       KIT‐ CANOPY‐ STRETCH 4X4‐ GEN1 EA 455.20
AM1215601       KIT‐ HARDWARE‐ CANOPY‐ 4X4     EA 5.40
AM1215701       KIT‐HARDWARE‐SKIDPLATE‐FR0NT‐A EA 9.50
AM1215801       KIT‐HARDWARE‐SKIDPLATE‐FR0NT‐B EA 9.50
AM1216001       ENCLOSURE CA2&CA6 W/VANBOX WH  EA 650.00
AM1216002       ENCLOSURE CA2&CA6 W/VANBOX BG  EA 610.00
AM1216101       LOCKING DIFF FLUID‐ CLUB CAR   EA 9.80
AM1216201       KIT‐ BRUSH GUARD‐ CA           EA 175.00
AM1216601       ASM‐ PREC BTM‐ FLIPSEAT‐ BEIGE EA 189.70
AM1216602       ASM‐ PREC BTM‐ FLIPSEAT‐ WHITE EA 189.70
AM1217101       KIT‐ SKIDPLATE‐ REAR‐ 4X4      EA 267.00
AM1217201       BREEZEASY BLOWER 12V UNIT      EA 239.30
AM1217301       PREC BREEZEASY BLOWER 12V KIT  EA 269.00
AM1217401       BREEZEASY BLOWER 24V UNIT      EA 239.30
AM1217501       PREC BREEZEASY BLOWER 24V KIT  EA 269.00
AM1217601       PRECEDENT BRACKET SET          EA 44.50
AM1217701       BREEZEASY LOUVER NARROW FR BLK EA 13.30
AM1217901       DS BREEZEASY BLOWER 12V KIT    EA 269.00
AM1218001       DS BREEZEASY BLOWER 24V KIT    EA 269.00
AM1218101       DS BRACKET SET                 EA 39.00
AM1218201       POINTER KNOB 1/4"              EA 2.20
AM1218401       MAGNUM HARVESTER 3 GANG PICKER EA 3175.00
AM1218501       MAGNUM HARVESTER 5 GANG PICKER EA 4400.00
AM1218601       36‐48V 3 IN 1 MONITOR UNIT (F) EA 116.90
AM1218701       36‐48V 3 IN 1 MONITOR UNIT (C) EA 116.90
AM1219201       PIGGYBACK ‐ BEIGE VINYL        EA 62.00
AM1219202       PIGGYBACK ‐ WHITE VINYL        EA 62.00
AM1219203       PIGGYBACK ‐ HEATHER BEIGE SUNB EA 62.00
AM1219204       PIGGYBACK ‐ BLACK SUNBRELLA    EA 62.00
AM1219501       REPLACEMENT CORD‐ BLK HTR      EA 30.50

Page 194 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1219601       KIT‐ DIESEL BLOCK HEATER       EA 105.00
AM1219801       WASHER‐ SEALING‐ 0.25"X1.50"   EA 2.60
AM1220001       KIT‐ "P" CLAMP‐ 2"             EA 7.70
AM1220201       KIT‐ CANOPY‐ STRETCH 4X4‐ GEN2 EA 441.00
AM1220301       KIT‐ TUNE UP‐ PRECEDENT FE290  EA 23.00
AM1220901       WATER BOY WITH ATTACHMENT      EA 26.99
AM1221001       WATER BOY WITHOUT ATTACHMENT   EA 14.99
AM1221101       ATTACHMENT‐ WATER BOY          EA 13.10
AM1221201       KIT‐ 25" TIRE CHAINS‐ W/ BAG   EA 59.00
AM1222101       KIT‐ ACCENT STRIPE‐CHAMP‐WHITE EA 45.00
AM1222201       KIT‐ ACCENT STRIPE‐PROF‐WHITE  EA 44.50
AM1222401       KIT‐ RUNNING LIGHT‐ GAS‐ PREC  EA 405.29
AM1222501       KIT‐ RUNNING LIGHT‐ ELE‐ PREC  EA 411.53
AM1222701       KIT‐ DC/DC CONVTR OUTPUT CABLE EA 66.80
AM1223001       3 SIDED ENCL BLACK‐ 1550/295   EA 371.00
AM1223101       3 SIDED ENCL BLACK‐ 1550/295SE EA 576.00
AM1223201       EZ SAND BOTTLE FILLER          EA 16.70
AM1223301       INSERT‐ FOAM‐ CUSTOM DASH      EA 7.00
AM1223901       KIT‐ BUMPER‐ REAR‐ W/ 2" RECVR EA 79.30
AM1224001       KIT‐ "SS" WHEEL COVER          EA 69.00
AM1224101       KIT‐ IQ TORQUE                 EA 1120.00
AM1224301       MOTOR‐ 350 AMP IQ              EA 795.00
AM1224401       CONTROLLER‐ 350 AMP IQ         EA 520.00
AM1224402       CONTROLLER‐ 350 AMP IQ‐ 20 IN  EA 520.00
AM1224403       CONTROLLER‐ 350 AMP IQ‐ 22 IN  EA 520.00
AM1224601       KIT‐ DIFFERENTIAL AUTO LOCK    EA 335.00
AM1224801       BOLT‐ M10‐1.5X25 HEX           EA 0.50
AM1225001       KIT‐ HD FRT BMPR W/2" REC‐ 800 EA 145.30
AM1225101       KIT‐ DLX CAB CONSOLE‐ 295/1550 EA 850.00
AM1225301       KIT‐ RADIO‐ DLX CAB CONSOLE    EA 187.00
AM1225701       BUCKET SEAT COVER‐ HRDWD HD    EA 100.00
AM1225801       4X4 BENCH COVER‐ HRDWD HD      EA 100.00
AM1225901       HEADREST COVER‐ HRDWD HD       EA 45.00
AM1226001       CAMO BED COVER‐ HRDWD HD       EA 110.00
AM1226101       CAMO ENCL‐ 295/1550‐ HRDWD HD  EA 420.00
AM1226201       CAMO ENCL‐ 295/1550SE HRDWD HD EA 635.00
AM1226301       CAMO ENCL‐ 295/1550‐ MOSSY FF  EA 350.00
AM1226401       CAMO ENCL‐ 295/1550SE MOSSY FF EA 675.00
AM1226701       CAMO SEAT CVR‐ XRT800‐ HRDWDHD EA 110.00
AM1226801       CAMO SEAT CVR‐ XRT800‐ MAX‐4   EA 211.00
AM1226901       CAMO SEAT CVR‐ XRT800‐ MOSSYFF EA 110.00
AM1227101       CAMO ENCL‐ XRT800‐ MAX‐4       EA 445.00
AM1227201       CAMO ENCL‐ XRT800‐ MOSSY FF    EA 275.00
AM1227701       SPACER‐ BUMPER‐ LIFTED CAR     EA 17.20
AM1227801       4 IN 1 MONITOR‐ 36‐48V         EA 126.00
AM1228001       KIT‐ DASH‐ 3DOOR‐ BURL‐ PREC   EA 82.00

Page 195 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1228002       KIT‐ DASH‐ 3DOOR‐ CARBON‐ PREC EA 82.00
AM1228003       KIT‐ DASH‐ 2DOOR‐ BURL‐ PREC   EA 240.00
AM1228004       KIT‐ DASH‐ 2DOOR‐ CARBON‐ PREC EA 240.00
AM1228901       BLADE WELDMENT‐ SWISHER        EA 460.00
AM1229001       BLADE UP‐STOP                  EA 24.40
AM1229201       REGEN 2 OBC‐ 1998‐2000         EA 198.24
AM1229301       KIT‐ 4 PASS TO FLIP CONV‐ PREC EA 500.00
AM1229401       KIT‐ COMFORT GRIP CONV‐ HEX    EA 75.00
AM1229501       KIT‐ COMFORT GRIP CONV‐ SPLINE EA 75.00
AM1231201       DRAIN PLUG‐ CLUB CLEAN         EA 3.80
AM1231501       OUTPUT HOSE‐ 20FT‐ DEIONIZER   EA 50.10
AM1231601       INPUT HOSE‐10FT‐BLK‐DEIONIZER  EA 25.20
AM1231701       PURITY LIGHT‐ 115V‐ DEIONIZER  EA 105.00
AM1231801       PURITY LGT‐CE 2D CELL‐DEIONIZE EA 176.50
AM1231901       REGULATOR‐ 25 PSI‐ GUN         EA 24.50
AM1232001       GUN‐K NOZZLE                   EA 130.00
AM1232101       QUICK DISCONNECT SET‐ NOZZLE   EA 15.00
AM1232201       QUICK DISCONNECT SET‐DEIONIZER EA 13.20
AM1232301       SPARK PLUG‐ BPR2ES             EA 2.80
AM1232401       KIT‐ TUNE UP‐ FH680D           EA 23.00
AM1232801       ENCLOSURE‐ PREC FLIP‐ WHITE    EA 499.00
AM1232901       ENCLOSURE‐ PREC FLIP‐ BEIGE    EA 499.00
AM1233101       KIT‐ HORN‐ PRECEDENT           EA 92.40
AM1234401       ASM‐ DIAMOND 8‐ 12 X 25" HDAT  EA 189.20
AM1234501       WHEEL‐ DIAMOND 8 12 IN         EA 117.60
AM1234601       CAP‐ CHROME‐ DIAMOND WHEEL     EA 6.00
AM1234701       LUG NUT‐ 4PK‐ DMOND CHROME WHL EA 5.00
AM1234801       VALVE STEM WITH CAP‐ CHROME    EA 1.00
AM1235101       KIT‐ BED LINER‐ XRT            EA 206.00
AM1235401       KIT‐ BED LINER‐ CA2            EA 220.00
AM1235501       KIT‐ CONTROLLER‐ 350 AMP IQ    EA 525.00
AM1237201       KIT‐ VENTMASTER BATTERY LIFT   EA 69.00
AM1237401       WELD‐ FRAME‐ VNTMSTR BAT LIFT  EA 53.00
AM1237501       STRAP‐ LIFT‐ BATTERY           EA 12.80
AM1237601       FOOTMAN'S LOOP‐ 1"             EA 4.00
AM1237701       KIT‐ IQ TORQUE‐ 20 IN TIRES    EA 1125.00
AM1237801       KIT‐ CONTROLLER‐ 350A IQ‐ 20IN EA 525.00
AM1238001       KIT‐ IQ TORQUE‐ 22 IN TIRES    EA 1125.00
AM1238101       KIT‐ CONTROLLER‐ 350A IQ‐ 22IN EA 525.00
AM1238501       KIT‐ HAND PUMP‐ SPWS           EA 39.00
AM1238801       DECAL‐ LYNX‐ SILVER            EA 6.90
AM1239001       KIT‐ VISOR‐ FOPS               EA 36.20
AM1239100       HOOK‐ CARABINER                EA 2.80
AM1239501       BATTERY FLEET CHANGEOUT        EA 1026.00
AM1239701       HARNESS‐ WINCH EXT‐ STRETCH    EA 43.40
AM1239801       HARNESS‐ WINCH POWER‐ STRETCH  EA 33.40

Page 196 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1239901       HARNESS‐ WINCH GROUND‐ STRETCH EA 33.40
AM1240101       KIT‐ WINCH WIRING EXT‐ STRETCH EA 81.00
AM1240501       PREC SPORT SEATS BLK/BEIGE     EA 225.00
AM1240502       PREC SPORT SEATS BLK/WHT       EA 225.00
AM1240503       PREC SPORT SEATS BLUE/BEIGE    EA 225.00
AM1240504       PREC SPORT SEATS BLUE/WHT      EA 225.00
AM1240505       PREC SPORT SEATS GRN/BEIGE     EA 225.00
AM1240506       PREC SPORT SEATS GRN/WHT       EA 225.00
AM1240507       PREC SPORT SEATS RED/BEIGE     EA 225.00
AM1240508       PREC SPORT SEATS RED/WHT       EA 225.00
AM1240509       PREC SPORT SEATS NON STD       EA 225.00
AM1240510       PREC SPORT SEAT SET YEL/WHT    EA 225.00
AM1240511       PREC SPORT SEAT SET PUR/WHT    EA 225.00
AM1240512       PREC SPORT SEAT SET BLK/YEL    EA 225.00
AM1240513       PREC SPORT SEAT SET SB/BLK     EA 225.00
AM1240514       PREC SPORT SEAT SET SLV/WHT    EA 225.00
AM1240515       PREC SPORT SEAT SET GRY/BLK    EA 225.00
AM1240516       PREC SPORT SEAT SET PUR/SLV    EA 225.00
AM1240517       PREC SPORT SEAT SET SLV/BLK    EA 225.00
AM1240518       PREC SPORT SEAT SET SLV/SLV    EA 225.00
AM1240519       PREC SPORT SEAT SET ORG/WHT    EA 225.00
AM1240520       PREC SPORT SEAT SET ORG/BLK    EA 225.00
AM1240521       PREC SPORT SEAT SET FLG/WHT    EA 225.00
AM1240522       PREC SPORT SEAT SET FLG/BEIGE  EA 225.00
AM1240523       PREC SPORT SEAT SET FLG/SLV    EA 225.00
AM1240524       PREC SPORT SEATS BEIGE/WHITE   EA 225.00
AM1240601       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BLK/BGE  EA 225.00
AM1240602       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BLK/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240603       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BLUE/BGE EA 225.00
AM1240604       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BLUE/WHT EA 225.00
AM1240605       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR GRN/BGE  EA 225.00
AM1240606       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR GRN/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240607       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR RED/BGE  EA 225.00
AM1240608       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR RED/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240609       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR NON STD  EA 225.00
AM1240610       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR YEL/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240611       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR PUR/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240612       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BLK/YEL  EA 225.00
AM1240613       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR SB/BLK   EA 225.00
AM1240614       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR SLV/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240615       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR GRY/BLK  EA 225.00
AM1240616       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR PUR/SLV  EA 225.00
AM1240617       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR SLV/BLK  EA 225.00
AM1240618       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR SLV/SVL  EA 225.00
AM1240619       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR ORG/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240620       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR ORG/BLK  EA 225.00

Page 197 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1240621       PREC SPORT SEAT REAR FLG/WHT   EA 225.00
AM1240622       PREC SPORT SEAT REAR FLG/BEIGE EA 225.00
AM1240623       PREC SPORT SEAT REAR FLG/SLV   EA 225.00
AM1240624       PREC SPORT SEATS REAR BGE/WHT  EA 225.00
AM1240701       DEIONIZER‐ NIAGARA‐ FLOWRITE   EA 612.00
AM1240801       CARTRIDGE‐ FLOWRITE DEIONIZER  EA 159.00
AM1240901       AT 10" WHEEL COVER (EA)        EA 21.25
AM1241001       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP FRST GRN      EA 415.00
AM1241002       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP PAC BLUE      EA 415.00
AM1241003       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP CLSC BLUE     EA 415.00
AM1241101       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP DLX FRST GRN  EA 415.00
AM1241102       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP DLX PAC BLUE  EA 415.00
AM1241103       ENCLOSR‐CAFE EXP DLX CLSC BLUE EA 415.00
AM1241201       KIT‐ OUTER BOOT‐ INTERPARTS    EA 25.40
AM1241301       KIT‐ INNER BOOT‐ INTERPARTS    EA 25.40
AM1241501       RIVET‐ PLASTIC‐ 0.75" HEAD     EA 0.50
AM1241601       ELECTRIC BATTERY/SERVICE LIFT  EA 1378.00
AM1241701       KIT‐ SPWS‐ DS 6‐8V             EA 202.00
AM1243101       KIT‐ BILLET SHIFTKNOB‐ PLAIN   EA 29.00
AM1243102       KIT‐ BILLET SHIFTKNOB‐ CLUBCAR EA 12.00
AM1243103       KIT‐ BILLET SHIFTKNOB‐ 4X4     EA 29.00
AM1243301       MANIFOLD‐ SPWS‐ 8V BATTERY     EA 33.40
AM1243501       KIT‐ ROOF MOUNTED STROBE FD    EA 172.00
AM1243701       LIGHT‐ BLUE LENS FOR STROBE    EA 27.80
AM1243801       LIGHT‐ RED LENS FOR STROBE     EA 27.80
AM1244201       PREC HVY DUTY CONTROL ARM KIT  EA 98.00
AM1244301       KIT‐ BOOT GUARD‐ UNCOATED      EA 119.00
AM1244302       KIT‐ BOOT GUARD‐ BLACK         EA 139.00
AM1245301       PREC 2 DOOR DASH KIT ‐ BURL    EA 235.00
AM1245302       PREC 2 DOOR DASH KIT ‐ CARBON  EA 235.00
AM1245303       PREC 2 DOOR DASH KIT ‐ ALUM    EA 235.00
AM1245401       5 GAL‐ MOBIL DTE15M HYD FLUID  EA 111.30
AM1245601       4X4 SPORT SEAT CVR‐ BENCH      EA 100.20
AM1245701       4X4 SPORT SEAT CVR. BUCKET     EA 133.60
AM1245801       MINI WEATHERPROOF STEREO KIT   EA 333.00
AM1245901       JHD910 RADIO                   EA 325.00
AM1246101       JXHD35 SPEAKER SET             EA 99.00
AM1246201       JHD910KIT STD.INSTALL KIT      EA 110.10
AM1246301       JAN139 DELUXE ANTENNA          EA 30.80
AM1246501       4X4 SPRTSEAT CVR‐ BNCH PWTER   EA 133.60
AM1246601       PREC CAMO BEAUTY PANEL FRONT   EA 240.00
AM1246602       BLK SLVER MAR FRT BEAUTY PANEL EA 240.00
AM1246603       RED SLVER MAR FRT BEAUTY PANEL EA 240.00
AM1246604       SOFT BLACK FRT BEAUTY PANEL    EA 195.00
AM1246606       PURPLE FRT BEAUTY PANEL        EA 231.80
AM1246607       YELLOW FR BEAUTY PANEL PAINTED EA 231.80

Page 198 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1246608       SILVER FRT BEAUTY PANEL        EA 231.80
AM1246609       PURPLE SLV/MAR FRT PANEL       EA 250.40
AM1246610       YELLOW SLV/MAR FRT PANEL       EA 250.40
AM1246611       BLUE SLV MAR FRONT PANEL       EA 250.40
AM1246612       ORANGE SLV MAR FRONT PANEL     EA 250.40
AM1246613       ORANGE FRONT PANEL             EA 231.80
AM1246701       PREC CAMO BEAUTY PANEL REAR    EA 534.50
AM1246702       BLK SLVER MAR REAR BTY PANEL   EA 534.50
AM1246703       RED SLVER MAR REAR BTY PANEL   EA 534.50
AM1246704       SOFT BLACK REAR BEAUTY PANEL   EA 356.20
AM1246706       PURPLE REAR BEAUTY PANEL       EA 371.00
AM1246707       YELLOW RR BEAUTY PANEL PAINTED EA 371.00
AM1246708       SILVER REAR BEAUTY PANEL       EA 371.00
AM1246709       PURPLE MAR REAR BEAUTY PANEL   EA 509.00
AM1246710       YELLOW SLV/MAR REAR PANEL      EA 509.00
AM1246711       BLUE SLV MAR REAR PANEL        EA 509.00
AM1246712       ORANGE SLV MAR REAR PANEL      EA 509.00
AM1246713       ORANGE REAR PANEL              EA 355.00
AM1246801       NEXT GEN CAMO CANOPY PREC      EA 445.20
AM1246802       CUSTOM CANOPY PREC             EA 445.20
AM1246903       PREC ELITE 2IN1 W/WRAP         EA 578.00
AM1247203       PREC ELITE FIXED 4PASS         EA 485.00
AM1247401       PREC CHROME STEERINGCOLUMN CVR EA 25.00
AM1247501       PREC CHROME BRUSH GUARD        EA 325.00
AM1247601       PREC BLACK BRUSH GUARD         EA 225.00
AM1247701       PREC REAR CHROME GUARD         EA 230.00
AM1247801       PREC REAR BLACK GUARD          EA 121.00
AM1247901       PREC CHROME NERF BAR           EA 230.00
AM1248001       PREC BLACK NERF BAR            EA 175.00
AM1248101       PREC CANOPY SUPPORT KIT        EA 160.00
AM1248201       PREC CUSTOM FRONT BODY KIT     EA 918.80
AM1248401       4" PREC LIFT KIT ‐ COMPLETE    EA 605.00
AM1248501       METALIC 10" WHEEL COVER (EA)   EA 21.00
AM1248601       BASKET‐ CLAY‐ PRECEDENT        EA 199.00
AM1248901       PREC DIAMOND PLATE BOX BED KIT EA 470.00
AM1249001       PREC BOX BED STRUT KIT         EA 75.00
AM1249101       PREC ELITE TRK CNPY KIT‐BEIGE  EA 345.00
AM1249102       PREC ELITE TRK CNPY KIT‐WHITE  EA 345.00
AM1249103       PREC ELITE TRK CNPY KIT‐BLACK  EA 345.00
AM1249301       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BLK/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249302       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BLK/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249303       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BLUE/BEIGE  EA 240.00
AM1249304       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BLUE/WHT    EA 240.00
AM1249305       ELITE SPT SEAT SET GRN/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249306       ELITE SPT SEAT SET GRN/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249307       ELITE SPT SEAT SET RED/BEIGE   EA 240.00

Page 199 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1249308       ELITE SPT SEAT SET RED/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249310       ELITE SPT SEAT SET YEL/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249311       ELITE SPT SEAT SET PUR/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249312       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BLK/YEL     EA 240.00
AM1249313       ELITE SPT SEAT SET SB/BLK      EA 240.00
AM1249314       ELITE SPT SEAT SET SLV/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249315       ELITE SPT SEAT SET GRY/BLK     EA 240.00
AM1249316       ELITE SPT SEAT SET PUR/SLV     EA 240.00
AM1249317       ELITE SPT SEAT SET SLV/BLK     EA 240.00
AM1249321       ELITE SPT SEAT SET FLG/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249322       ELITE SPT SEAT SET FLG/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249323       ELITE SPT SEAT SET FLG/SLV     EA 240.00
AM1249324       ELITE SPT SEAT SET BEIGE/WHITE EA 240.00
AM1249401       PRECEDENT 2P                   EA 2.20
AM1249402       PRECEDENT 2+2                  EA 2.20
AM1249403       PRECEDENT 2IN1                 EA 2.20
AM1249404       PRECEDENT CARGO                EA 2.20
AM1249405       PRECEDENT XF 2P                EA 2.20
AM1249406       PRECEDENT XF 2+2               EA 2.20
AM1249407       PRECEDENT XF 2IN1              EA 2.20
AM1249408       PRECEDENT XF CARGO             EA 2.20
AM1249409       PRECEDENT HD 2P                EA 2.20
AM1249410       PRECEDENT HD 2+2               EA 2.20
AM1249411       PRECEDENT HD 2IN1              EA 2.20
AM1249412       PRECEDENT HD CARGO             EA 2.20
AM1249501       CLUB CAR NAME PLATE WHITE      EA 1.70
AM1249601       ASM‐ DIAMOND 8‐ 12X25‐ MUD DS  EA 199.30
AM1249701       ASM‐ DIAMOND 8‐ 12X25‐ MUD PS  EA 199.30
AM1249801       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BLK/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249802       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BLK/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249803       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BLUE/BEIGE  EA 240.00
AM1249804       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BLUE/WHT    EA 240.00
AM1249805       ELITE FIX SEAT SET GRN/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249806       ELITE FIX SEAT SET GRN/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249807       ELITE FIX SEAT SET RED/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249808       ELITE FIX SEAT SET RED/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249809       ELITE FIX SEAT SET CUSTOM      EA 240.00
AM1249810       ELITE FIX SEAT SET YEL/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249812       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BLK/YEL     EA 240.00
AM1249813       ELITE FIX SEAT SET SB/BLK      EA 240.00
AM1249814       ELITE FIX SEAT SET SLV/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249815       ELITE FIX SEAT SET GRY/BLK     EA 240.00
AM1249816       ELITE FIX SEAT SET PUR/SLV     EA 240.00
AM1249817       ELITE FIX SEAT SET SLV/BLK     EA 240.00
AM1249818       ELITE FIX SEAT SET SLV/SLV     EA 240.00
AM1249819       ELITE FIX SEAT SET ORG/WHT     EA 240.00

Page 200 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1249820       ELITE FIX SEAT SET ORG/BLK     EA 240.00
AM1249821       ELITE FIX SEAT SET FLG/WHT     EA 240.00
AM1249822       ELITE FIX SEAT SET FLG/BEIGE   EA 240.00
AM1249823       ELITE FIX SEAT SET FLG/SLV     EA 240.00
AM1249824       ELITE FIX SEAT SET BEIGE/WHITE EA 240.00
AM1249901       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT BLACK       EA 40.00
AM1249902       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT BLUE        EA 102.10
AM1249903       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT GREEN       EA 102.10
AM1249904       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT RED         EA 102.10
AM1249905       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT YELLOW      EA 102.10
AM1249906       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT SILVER      EA 102.10
AM1249907       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT PURPLE      EA 102.10
AM1249908       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT ORANGE      EA 102.10
AM1249910       VINYL CANOPY SKIRT FLAGSHIP    EA 102.10
AM1250001       PLASTIC WNDSHLD CLEANER 14OZ   EA 5.30
AM1250101       RE‐BLACK‐ 10OZ                 EA 7.40
AM1250201       WAX ALL‐ 12OZ                  EA 8.50
AM1250301       FINISH RESTORE‐ 16OZ           EA 9.50
AM1250401       SAMPLE PACK‐ VEH MAINT 6 PACK  EA 47.00
AM1250501       SPEED SENSOR                   EA 47.90
AM1250601       MAGNET                         EA 9.50
AM1250701       COMMUTATOR END HEAD            EA 89.00
AM1250801       BEARING                        EA 11.10
AM1250901       RETAINING RING                 EA 2.20
AM1251001       TERMINAL BRUSH LEAD ASSY       EA 16.70
AM1251101       BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY             EA 66.80
AM1251201       MOTOR FRAME                    EA 222.60
AM1251301       POLE SHOE ASSEMBLY             EA 31.20
AM1251401       SHUNT COIL ASSEMBLY            EA 278.30
AM1251501       ARMATURE ASSEMBLY              EA 445.20
AM1251601       HOLE PLUG‐ SERIES MOTOR        EA 6.40
AM1251701       FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY‐ (1 OF 2)  EA 122.40
AM1251801       FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY‐ (2 OF 2)  EA 122.40
AM1251901       PREC CUSTOM FRONT W/STORAGE    EA 200.00
AM1253101       PREC MOD SLV BRUSH GUARD       EA 250.40
AM1253102       PREC MOD BLACK BRUSH GUARD     EA 250.40
AM1253201       PREC MOD SLV RUNNING BOARD     EA 350.00
AM1253202       PREC MOD BLACK RUNNING BOARD   EA 350.00
AM1253301       PREC CLAY BASKT DIAMOND INLET  EA 230.00
AM1253401       PREC BLK ALUM CARGO BOX        EA 465.00
AM1253501       PREC MOD SLV BRUSH CAGE        EA 788.00
AM1253502       PREC MOD BLK BRUSH CAGE        EA 200.00
AM1253801       GASKET‐  VALVE‐ SPWS‐ 10PK     EA 5.00
AM1253901       0‐RING‐ MALE CONN‐ SPWS‐ 10PK  EA 3.30
AM1254201       KIT‐ BOOT GUARD‐ AWD‐ UNCOATED EA 104.90
AM1254202       KIT‐ BOOT GUARD‐ BLACK         EA 115.50

Page 201 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1254301       PREC CUSTOM FRONT LIFTED       EA 100.00
AM1254401       KIT‐ 40 GALLON AG SPRAYER      EA 1458.00
AM1254601       ASM‐PREC CANOPY‐ BLACK         EA 205.00
AM1254901       WHEEL‐ BLACK‐ DIAMOND 8‐ 12 IN EA 115.00
AM1255001       ASM‐ BLK DMD‐8‐ 12X25"‐ MUD DS EA 204.60
AM1255101       ASM‐ BLK DMD‐8‐ 12X25"‐ MUD PS EA 204.60
AM1255201       ASM‐ BLK DMD‐8‐ 12X25"‐ HDAT   EA 194.00
AM1255401       PRECEDENT SEAT RISER           EA 55.00
AM1255501       WARN WINCH‐ HOOK KIT           EA 22.30
AM1255701       3/16"X 50' WIRE ROPE‐ 3000LB   EA 49.00
AM1255901       KIT‐ WARN WINCH REMOTE         EA 170.00
AM1256001       KIT‐ WARN WINCHING ACC         EA 109.00
AM1256201       MULTI MOUNT HARNESS‐ 2.5       EA 124.60
AM1256301       WARN RT25 WINCH BODY           EA 348.40
AM1256401       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ BLUE          EA 11.40
AM1256402       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ VIPER RED     EA 11.40
AM1256403       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ SOFT BLACK    EA 11.40
AM1256404       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ BLACK         EA 11.40
AM1256405       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ PURPLE        EA 11.40
AM1256406       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ YELLOW        EA 11.40
AM1256407       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ SILVER        EA 11.40
AM1256408       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ ORANGE        EA 11.40
AM1256409       PAINT‐ TOUCH UP‐ CUSTOM        EA 10.80
AM1256501       GRAPHIC‐ GOLD‐ GFXTRA 011      EA 22.30
AM1256502       GRAPHIC‐ CHARCOAL‐ GFXTRA 013  EA 22.30
AM1256503       GRAPHIC‐ SILVER‐ GFXTRA 040    EA 22.30
AM1256601       BILLET NAME PLATE ‐ PCB1       EA 88.70
AM1256602       BILLET NAME PLATE ‐ PCB2       EA 88.70
AM1256603       BILLET NAME PLATE ‐ PCB3       EA 88.70
AM1257101       ELITE FIXED CUSHION SET‐BEIGE  EA 74.00
AM1257102       ELITE FIXED CUSHION SET‐WHITE  EA 74.00
AM1257201       ELITE FLIP CUSHION SET‐BEIGE   EA 74.00
AM1257202       ELITE FLIP CUSHION SET‐WHITE   EA 74.00
AM1257401       AG SPRAYER‐ SKID HARNESS       EA 52.30
AM1257501       ROCKER SWITCH‐ SPRAYER ICON    EA 46.70
AM1257601       AG SPRAYER‐ POWER HARNESS      EA 99.00
AM1257801       ULT ENCL‐ STD CNPY‐ OTT‐ WHTE  EA 218.00
AM1257802       ULT ENCL‐ STD CNPY‐ OTT‐ BEIG  EA 218.00
AM1257803       ULT ENCL‐ STD CNPY‐ OTT‐ GRAY  EA 355.00
AM1257901       ULT ENCL‐ EXT LENGTH‐ OTT‐ WHT EA 440.00
AM1258001       ULT ENCL‐ 272‐ OTT 3 SIDE‐ GRY EA 255.00
AM1258002       ULT ENCL‐ 272‐ OTT 3 SIDE‐ MOF EA 337.00
AM1258101       ULT ENCL‐ 4 PASS PREC‐ WHITE   EA 380.00
AM1258102       ULT ENCL‐ 4 PASS PREC‐ BEIGE   EA 380.00
AM1258201       ULT ENCL‐ V6‐ OTT‐ 3 SIDE‐WHTE EA 800.00
AM1258301       ULT ENCL‐ V8‐ OTT‐ 3 SIDE‐WHTE EA 800.00

Page 202 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1258401       ULT ENCL‐ PRECEDENT‐ WHITE     EA 250.00
AM1258402       ULT ENCL‐ PRECEDENT‐ BEIGE     EA 250.00
AM1258501       ULT TRK ENCL‐ PRECEDNT‐ WHITE  EA 355.00
AM1258502       ULT TRK ENCL‐ PRECEDNT‐ BEIGE  EA 355.00
AM1258601       DISPLAY‐ WHEEL STAND‐ XRT      EA 143.10
AM1258701       DISPLAY‐ WHEEL STAND‐ CCI      EA 143.10
AM1258801       RUN TO STD LIGHT UPGRADE KIT   EA 165.00
AM1259001       PREC SILL PLATE KIT            EA 48.00
AM1259201       HEATER CONTROL UNIT            EA 578.60
AM1259301       COMBUSTION AIR BLOWER          EA 545.00
AM1259401       FLAME SENSOR                   EA 150.30
AM1259501       SAFETY THERMAL SENSO           EA 94.60
AM1259601       CLIP‐ SAFETY SWITCH            EA 7.80
AM1259701       GLOW PLUG                      EA 72.30
AM1259801       SEAL RING‐ GRAPHITE            EA 13.30
AM1259901       ATOMIZER SCREEN                EA 23.40
AM1260001       RIVET‐ BLACK PLASTIC           EA 0.90
AM1260101       GASKET‐ BLOWER                 EA 12.80
AM1260201       GASKET‐ HEAT EXCHANGER         EA 15.50
AM1260301       SEAL RING‐ HEAT EXCHANGER      EA 15.50
AM1260401       AT 12" WHEEL COVER‐ CHROME     EA 21.00
AM1260402        AT 12' WHEEL CVR‐ BLK CHRM    EA 24.00
AM1261301       PREC BEAUTY RR‐ YELLOW‐ MOLDED EA 262.90
AM1261401       PREC BEAUTY FRT‐YELLOW‐ MOLDED EA 132.50
AM1261501       PREC PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ GOLD   EA 390.00
AM1261601       PREC PANEL‐BEAUTY FRT‐ GOLD    EA 178.00
AM1261701       PREC PANEL‐BEAUTY REAR‐ BURG   EA 390.00
AM1261801       PREC PANEL‐BTY FRT‐ BURGUNDY   EA 178.00
AM1261901       PREC PANEL‐BTY REAR‐ BLUE      EA 390.00
AM1262001       PREC PANEL‐BEAUTY FRT‐ BLUE    EA 178.00
AM1262301       4X4 STEERING WHEEL MEDALLION   EA 25.10
AM1262401       TUNE UP KIT‐ FE 350/400 UTILTY EA 17.80
AM1262501       TUNE UP KIT‐ FE 350 PRECEDENT  EA 23.00
AM1262701       BODY‐ DS ABS HD BRN FRONT W/HL EA 389.00
AM1262801       BODY‐ DS ABS HD BRN REAR W/TL  EA 605.00
AM1262901       RUNNING LIGHT KIT‐ ADJ LAMPS   EA 167.00
AM1263001       ESPAR HEATER DIAGNOSTIC TOOL   EA 247.80
AM1263101       CANOPY‐SUN‐BLACK ICS           EA 205.00
AM1263401       K399 205/50‐R10 W/CHAMPION RIM EA 175.00
AM1263501       10" MEDUSA WHEEL COVER         EA 15.90
AM1263601       10" HERCULES WHEEL COVER       EA 15.90
AM1263701       K399 205/50‐R10 W/BLACK RIM    EA 105.00
AM1263801       PREC CANOPY HARDWARE KIT       EA 16.50
AM1263901       DS ICS CANOPY HARDWARE KIT     EA 11.70
AM1264001       CHROME HITCH BALL‐ 2"          EA 8.99
AM1264101       CHROME HITCH BALL‐ 1 7/8""     EA 9.00

Page 203 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1264301       BALL MOUNT 2IN DROP            EA 22.30
AM1264401       BALL MOUNT KIT‐ 1 7/8"         EA 27.00
AM1264501       BALL MOUNT KIT‐ 2"             EA 27.00
AM1264601       RECEIVER EXTENSION‐ 12"        EA 61.20
AM1264701       LOCKING HITCH PIN‐ 5/8 BONE    EA 20.10
AM1264801       HITCH PIN 5/8" W HAIRPIN‐ ZINC EA 2.80
AM1264901       TRI‐BALL HITCH‐ CHROME         EA 77.00
AM1265001       TRI‐BALL HITCH/PINTLE          EA 125.00
AM1265801       KIT‐ 5‐PANEL MIRROR‐ ROPS      EA 40.00
AM1266501       HOOD LOCK ASSEMBLY             EA 37.40
AM1266601       HEADLIGHT ASM‐ PCB 1&3         EA 67.40
AM1266701       HOOD SOLENOID                  EA 42.20
AM1266801       EXT BRACKET W/HARDWARE         EA 37.40
AM1266901       HOOD HINGE                     EA 42.20
AM1267001       LIGHT‐ TURN INDICATOR‐ PCB‐2   EA 14.10
AM1267101       LIGHT‐ TURN INDICATOR‐ PCB‐1&3 EA 29.90
AM1267201       HOOD SWITCH                    EA 15.00
AM1267301       HOOD‐ PCB‐2                    EA 187.30
AM1267401       BULBS‐ HEADLIGHT‐ PCB          EA 4.00
AM1267501       HEADLIGHT ASM‐ RT‐ PCB 1&3     EA 57.30
AM1267601       HEADLIGHT ASM‐ LT‐ PCB 1&3     EA 57.30
AM1268001       DS FLIP SEAT KIT‐ NO SEAT      EA 599.00
AM1268101       BUNN KIT DS FLIP ‐ BEIGE       EA 197.00
AM1268201       BUNN KIT DS FLIP ‐ WHITE       EA 197.00
AM1268301       BUNN KIT DS FLIP ‐ GRAY        EA 200.00
AM1268401       BUNN KIT DS FLIP ‐ BLACK       EA 200.00
AM1272101       PREC ELITE FLIP SEAT KIT       EA 753.00
AM1272201       PREC ELITE FIXED SEAT KIT      EA 625.00
AM1272701       12V BATTERY WARRANTY (WET)     EA 199.00
AM1272702       12V BATTERY WARRANTY (DRY)     EA 207.00
AM1275201       PREC 12V TO 8V CONV KIT        EA 345.00
AM1275202       PREC 12V TO 8V CONV KIT US     EA 345.00
AM1277201       12V TO 8V DS BATTERY TRAY KIT  EA 135.00
AM1277701       VILLAGER 2+2 LSV BEIGE ENCL    EA 325.00
AM1277801       VILLAGER 2+2 LSV WHITE ENCL    EA 325.00
AM1277901       KIT‐ DASH‐ LSV‐ TAN W/WOOD     EA 285.00
AM1278601       POP‐OUT KNOB LATCH DASH        EA 27.40
AM1279101       BATTERY FLEET CHANGEOUT 12V XC EA 250.40
AM1279201       BATTERY FLT CHANGEOUT 8V GCXC  EA 150.00
AM1279301       BATTERY FLT CHANGEOUT 8V CR165 EA 149.50
AM1281701       PRECEDENT WIND BLOCK KIT‐TAN   EA 54.99
AM1281801       VISAGE CANOPY MOUNT            EA 65.00
AM1281901       VISAGE SALES DEMO VDU          EA 558.00
AM1282001       AC ADAPTER 110V                EA 35.00
AM1282101       VISAGE CANOPY MNT HARDWARE KIT EA 22.35
AM1282201       PREC CLUB PROTECTOR DEMO KIT   EA 88.00

Page 204 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM1282601       ARGUS AA500P BATTERY METER     EA 370.00
AM20003         FLEXIBLE 30' X 3/8" CABLE      EA 24.00
AM20004         FLEXIBLE 7' X 3/8" CABLE       EA 11.40
AM20005         5' X 1/2" FLEXIBLE CABLE W/KEY EA 13.70
AM20006         5' X 3/8" FLEX CABLE W/COMB LK EA 18.40
AM20007         STEEL/COVERED LOCK 1.5"/40MM   EA 7.50
AM20008         STL/COVERED LOCK 1.5"/40MM 2PK EA 40.10
AM20009         SECURITY ANCHOR W/5/8" ANC BLT EA 64.50
AM20010         LOCKING 5/8" HITCH PIN CLASS 3 EA 22.90
AM20011         WHEEL LOCK                     EA 29.80
AM20012         FREESTANDING DISPLAY           EA 199.00
AM20015         DISPLAY HEADER                 EA 22.20
AM20025         ICS 1 PC VINYL ST BAK MINK     EA 201.40
AM20030         ICS 1 PC VINYL ST BAK BLACK    EA 201.40
AM20032         4‐PASS VINYL ST BOT BEIGE      EA 213.90
AM22001         1/4" RATCHET WRENCH STD‐103    EA 108.40
AM22002         3/8" RATCHET WRENCH HD‐107XP   EA 97.00
AM22003         HAMMER KIT STD‐117K            EA 59.30
AM22004         3/8" IMPACT WRENCH HD‐215      EA 158.70
AM22005         1/2" IMPACT WRENCH SD‐231C     EA 135.80
AM22006         1/2" IMPACT WRENCH HD‐236      EA 113.00
AM22007         CUT‐OFF TOOL HD‐326            EA 67.40
AM22008         RECIPROCATING SAW HD‐429       EA 107.20
AM22009         ANGLE DIE GRINDER STD‐301      EA 55.90
AM22010         MINI AIR DIE GRAINDER STD‐307A EA 44.50
AM22011         DUAL ACTION SANDER HD‐311A     EA 67.40
AM22013         7"ANGLE POLISHER/BUFFER HD‐314 EA 277.00
AM22014         AIR DRILL ‐ 3/8" ‐ 7802        EA 122.10
AM22015         AIR ANGLE DRILL ‐ 3/8" ‐ 7807R EA 97.00
AM22016         BURR KIT ‐ 814                 EA 117.40
AM22018         OIL ‐ 4OZ BOTTLE (12/BOX)‐10Z4 EA 2.30
AM22019         ELEC 5HP‐60GAL VERTICAL        EA 1098.00
AM22022         ELEC 2HP‐24 GAL VERTICAL       EA 866.00
AM50002         SPRING HOOD OPENER             EA 61.50
AM50003         HEADLIGHT SET                  EA 55.70
AM50004         LIGHTS #3 PARKING              EA 51.10
AM50005         HEADLIGHTS                     EA 127.40
AM50007         TAIL LIGHT LENS                EA 7.90
AM50009         CLUB CAR DECAL                 EA 3.40
AM50030         WIRE ASSY. RIGHT               EA 11.30
AM50031         WIRE ASSY                      EA 4.40
AM50037         GRILL                          EA 257.60
AM50038         LENS TAILLIGHT 57 CHEVY        EA 16.50
AM50039         LENS CLEAR HEADLIGHT SET       EA 48.50
AM50049         CARPET #3 HOOD                 EA 42.90
AM50054         TURN SIGNAL COVER              EA 68.00

Page 205 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM50065         HEAD LIGHT RETAINER            EA 16.20
AM50069         STEP PLATE CHROME              EA 66.80
AM50074         GRILL                          EA 245.90
AM50090         FORD HOOD LATCH                EA 112.90
AM50092         BULB                           EA 1.50
AM50108G        FRONT BODY                     EA 1018.50
AM50109G        57 CHEVY REAR BODY             EA 1221.20
AM50110G        FRONT HOOD                     EA 537.60
AM50111G        TRUNK LID                      EA 294.70
AM50116P        #9 FRONT                       EA 704.60
AM50117P        #9 HOOD                        EA 221.00
AM50122P        FRONT BODY #3                  EA 648.90
AM50123P        HOOD #3                        EA 207.00
AM50124P        2001 REAR BODY                 EA 749.70
AM50151         CHROME CAP                     EA 5.30
AM50152         CHROME LUG NUTS                EA 1.20
AM50158         TURN SIGNAL LIGHTS             EA 7.90
AM50171         1/4 U BOLT & PLATE             EA 2.00
AM50175         HEADLIGHTS                     EA 66.40
AM50179         HOOD HINGES                    EA 36.90
AM50180         HOOD HINGES                    EA 36.90
AM50193         WING DECAL SET                 EA 127.60
AM50197         SOCKET SINGLE                  EA 8.80
AM50202         TAILLIGHT HOLDER‐57 CHEVY.     EA 16.30
AM50252         PIGTAIL CONNECTOR              EA 5.30
AM50286         HINGE‐ PULLOUT SET OF 2        EA 66.00
AM50343         BLACK TRIM MOLDING             EA 1.50
AM50393         WINDSHIELD  1900               EA 189.20
AM50396         BEVERAGE TRAY‐INDIO STYLE      EA 165.00
AM50400         REAR ENCLOSURE NOTCHED         EA 106.60
AM50405         CUSTOM TOP PLASTIC             EA 267.50
AM50428         ROCKER PANEL                   EA 24.30
AM50429         ICE CHEST LID                  EA 46.20
AM50432         LIGHT ADAPTER                  EA 7.90
AM50434P        SUPPORT TOP LEFT POWDERCOATED  EA 73.60
AM50435         ICS STD TOP REAR SUPPORT BLK   EA 66.00
AM50437         ICS 80" BLK REAR SUPPORT       EA 66.00
AM50440P        SUPPORT TOP RIGHT POWDERCOATED EA 52.50
AM50441         CUSTOM TOP BRACKETS            EA 49.60
AM50445         REAR BUMPER EXTENSION          EA 57.80
AM50446         ADAPTER BRACKET ICS 80" TOP    EA 26.40
AM50499         HARDWARE KIT                   EA 7.00
AM50503         BLACK TRIM                     EA 3.00
AM50504         BUMPER STRIP CHROME            EA 3.70
AM50505         BUMPER STRIP GOLD              EA 3.60
AM50551         2000 STEREO CONSOLE‐ LUXURY    EA 946.10

Page 206 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
AM50552         57 CHEVY STEREO CONSOLE‐ LUX   EA 892.50
AM50553         1900 STEREO CONSOLE‐ LUXURY    EA 946.10
AM50599         RED REFLECTOR                  EA 8.10
AM50716I        HEADLIGHT #3‐ #4               EA 41.20
AM51200         205/50‐10 POLISHED ALUM ASM    EA 165.00
AM51201         205/50‐10 MACH ALUM SPOKE ASM  EA 140.40
AM51202         22X11‐10 MACH TERATRAC ASM     EA 75.00
AM51203         10X7 MACH ALUM SPOKE WHEEL     EA 85.00
AM51251         IR DECAL                       EA 5.60
AM51253         CLUB CAR EMBLEM                EA 10.10
AM51700         HINGES                         EA 11.60
AM51701         HINGE STRAP FOR #8 HOOD        EA 11.60
AM52000I        FRONT BODY #4                  EA 304.00
AM54000         RUBBER CONE BUMPERS SMALL      EA 7.90
AM54001         RUBBER CONE BUMPERS LARGE      EA 18.10
CCX3068         ALTERNATOR BELT                EA 24.70
CCX3831         IDLER PULLEY                   EA 81.70
CCX4823         272 FIELD UPGRADE KIT          EA 180.40
CCX4826         TOUCH‐UP PAINT                 EA 5.50
CCX5079         STAIN STL PIVOT ROD ASM        EA 78.70
CCX8506         CIRCUIT BREAKER‐ 15A/120V      EA 12.20
NS100708061     BATTERY‐ 6V FR AGM DC224‐6     EA 271.76
NS101701        ENCLOSURE‐ 3‐SIDED‐ BEIGE VIL8 EA 200.00
NS70709050      KIT‐ TUBE BUMPER‐ CHROME       EA 115.00
NS90921041      BATTERY‐ DC180‐8 AGM SEALED    EA 337.65
PN100029        SCREW‐ M5 X 20‐ AMD# H‐134     EA 0.50
S00041306       COTTER PIN 1 1/4"              EA 0.50
S00060504       BODY ELEC‐DARK GRAY TPO REAR   EA 70.00
S00070504       BODY GAS‐ DARK GRAY TPO REAR   EA 70.00
S0010702        VACUUM BLEEDING TOOL HYD       EA 116.60
S01020204       T ‐ 125 BATTERY DRY            EA 113.60
S01041202       RED LIGHT #1050OC1             EA 10.10
S01051202       GREEN LIGHT #1052OC5           EA 11.10
S02011812       KEY UNCOMMON "C" CA272 FE400   EA 1.50
S02021610       LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #1 BLACK   EA 653.10
S02023107       17 TOOTH GEAR                  EA 138.00
S02032810       TIRE UNMOUNTED TURF 23 X 10.50 EA 89.00
S02040909       LIGHT DUTY 4PSG KIT #1 GRAY    EA 633.20
S02052907       REAR SUPPORT LH FOR IND TRK    EA 27.20
S02062504       REAR SUPPORT RH FOR IND TRK    EA 27.20
S02080804       PLASTIC PIN LARGE 1 3/8"       EA 1.20
S02140402       BLACK SAND SCOOP               EA 3.40
S03022110       OMRON SEALED SWITCH            EA 42.35
S03051702       REAR BODY ELEC‐ MAUVE          EA 419.30
S03092901       PLASTIC PIN SMALL 15/16"       EA 0.80
S04013007       COVER‐ ALL WEATHER 272/1200    EA 109.10

Page 207 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
S04020402       RODS FOR CUSTOM VAN BOX (2 EAC EA 13.50
S04030402       ROD CAM MOUNTING FOR VAN BOX   EA 10.00
S04043003       FRAME #4 CLUB PROTECTOR "S" BA EA 44.10
S04052909       CHARGER CASE COMPLETE          EA 77.80
S04071709       CEILING FAN RHEOSTAT W/KNOB    EA 65.30
S04122807       GUIDE RING LARGE               EA 6.60
S04150106       DRAIN PLUG FOR CLUB CLEAN      EA 3.40
S05012601       AC VOLTAGE SUPRESSOR ASM       EA 11.25
S05050103       CAP FOR HYDRAULIC RES. 4X4     EA 24.00
S05082906       WHEEL COVER CLIP               EA 0.60
S05092309       4‐PASS REAR SEAT BOTTOM GRAY   EA 163.40
S06051909       LIMITER                        EA 11.25
S06103010       CARBURATOR W/GASKETS KIT       EA 231.53
S06113010       CARBURETOR W/92.5 JET & GASKET EA 250.50
S08011305       HARDWARE PACK‐ PIVOT POINT     EA 17.85
S08173001       CAMOFLAGE COWL                 EA 195.00
S10071911       COWL‐ SWEDISH POSTAL YELLOW    EA 345.00
SVP104002       CARGO BOX CA6  FD              EA 668.00
SVP115901       ENCLOSURE CA2/6 W/VAN/FSBOX‐WH EA 620.00
SVP135601       WIRE HARNESS KIT FOR WINCH     EA 50.10
SVP143902       BRUSHGUARD KIT  FD             EA 158.00
SVP147801       VEHICLE LOADING DECAL          EA 18.00
SVP176902       TURNSIGNAL/HORN272/1200/472 FD EA 260.00
SVP184601       HEATER HEADER ASM/FE400 SVPART EA 387.00
SVP203401       SLAM LATCH ‐ CARGO BOX (FD)    EA 73.00
SVP229204       TIRES NONMARK 6 PLY WH ‐ FD    EA 470.00
SVP231301       WINK MIRROR AWD FD             EA 52.00
SVP232802        REAR CHARGER COVER PREC ‐ FD  EA 89.00
SVP277001       VAN BOX LAUNDRY UNIT WHITE CA6 EA 6180.00
SVP278701       FSB CA 6 NONINSU/MILL/SIDEREAR EA 3820.00
SVP302503       KIT‐ FD‐ PWR STRNG & PEDAL AWD EA 1280.00
SVP316201       TRI‐BALL HITCH/PINTLE FD       EA 128.00
SVP317701       FOLD DOWN KIT‐ XRT 850‐ GRAY   EA 920.00
SVP317702       FOLD DOWN KIT‐ XRT 850‐ WHITE  EA 920.00
SVP317703       FOLD DOWN KIT‐ XRT 850‐ BEIGE  EA 920.00
SVP317704       FOLD DOWN KIT‐ XRT 850‐ BLACK  EA 920.00
SVP336901       TOOL‐ REMOVAL‐ ENG BRK         EA 87.00
SVPP231401      LADDER RACK ASM.               EA 79.00
SVPP327301      BRACKET‐ CNPY ADAPTER‐ FC PREC EA 25.00
SVPP327601      BRACKET‐ CNPY ADPTR FT FC      EA 17.50
SVPP343601      DIESEL PRE‐HEAT HARNESS        EA 59.00
SVPP345601      MODULE‐ DIESEL PREHEAT         EA 49.00
SVPP350501      PLUG‐ G ELECTRICAL             EA 70.50
SVPP354901      LIGHT‐ DASH‐ PREHEAT MODULE    EA 6.25
SVPP355601      BRKT‐ PANEL ADAPT BED LIFT     EA 38.00
SVPR04245       W/SHIELD & WIPER ‐ PREC ELEC   EA 885.20

Page 208 of 209



ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M LIST PRICE
SVPR04273       PREC. VIL4 TO FD CONV. BG ‐ FD EA 562.80
SVPR04393       PREC. VIL4 TO FD CONV. WH ‐ F  EA 562.80
SVPR06034       KIT‐ HAND BRAKE‐ SWED POST FD  EA 375.10
SVPR06193       FOLD DOWN XRT 800 ‐ FD         EA 999.00

Page 209 of 209


	PartsPricing_PCOMB

